oooo
2.1120.213.2
0.012.4092/10
2.1679.085.2
0.010.5217.3/10
0.012.4364.4
0.010.5228.2/10
2.1690.513.2
0.010.5226.3
2.1311.014.2
2.3820.105.2
0.164.8274.0/10
0.164.8274.0/10
0.164.8275.0/10
0.164.8275.0/10
2.1411.013.1
2.1411.013.1
2.1532.072.0
2.4019.174.1
2.1532.072.0
2.1532.072.0
2.1599.241.0
2.1599.241.0
2.4019.174.1
2.4019.174.1
2.1411.013.1
0.014.9895.0
04414156
01401340
04322508
01101147
0.010.9523.0/10
2.0112.005.2
0.012.5765.4
2.1379.040.0
0.241.8257.0
0.012.6160.3/10
2.1530.076.0
0.012.6161.3/10
0.012.6172.0
0.241.8252.0

oooo
0.010.5222.4/80
0.010.5222.4/80
0.010.5222.4/80
0.010.5222.4/80
0.010.5222.4/80
0.010.5222.4/80
0.010.5222.4/80
0.010.5222.4/80
0.010.5222.4/80
0.010.5222.4/80
0.012.5765.4
0.012.5765.4
0.012.5765.4
0.012.5765.4
0.012.5765.4
0.012.5765.4
0.012.5765.4
0.012.5765.4
0.012.5765.4
0.012.5765.4
0.012.5765.4
0.012.5765.4
0.012.5765.4
0.012.5765.4
0.012.5765.4
0.014.9894.4
0.014.9894.4
0.014.9894.4
0.014.9894.4
0.014.9894.4
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10

ooo

© 0o N o g B~ w0 N O

=
o

g g A B W W NN R PO >R 0N P, o o0 00 DRWwWWwWW NN

oooa
2.1530.076.0
0.241.8253.0
0.014.3015.3
0.021.9345.0
0.269.8253.3
2.0512.202.2
0.163.3653.0/10
0.012.5765.4
0.163.3658.0
0.163.8260.0
2.1560.010.0
0.164.3646.0
2.0512.102.7
0.012.6161.3/10
0.241.8252.0
0.241.8253.0
0.012.6172.0
2.1599.843.0
0.241.8257.0
0.269.8250.0/30
2.1422.035.7
0.269.8253.3
0.010.9523.0/10
2.4019.156.1/10
2.0112.005.2
0.163.3653.0/10
2.0112.215.2
2.0512.102.7
2.1429.018.0
0.014.3015.3
2.0512.202.2
2.1379.040.0
0.163.3658.0
2.1539.149.0
2.1410.024.7
2.1569.180.0/10
2.1422.035.7
0.012.6160.3/10
2.1429.018.0
2.1475.002.2

oooo

0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10

oono

© © © ®© N ~N o O

10
11
11
12
12
13
13
14
14
15
15
16
16
17
17
18
18
19
19
20
20
21
21
22
22
23
23
24
24
25
25
26

oooo
0.164.3646.0
2.1410.024.7
2.1530.076.0
2.1539.149.0
2.0112.215.2
2.1560.010.0
0.163.8260.0
2.1569.180.0/10
2.1475.002.2
0.269.8250.0/30
2.1599.843.0
0.021.9345.0
2.1650.316.0
2.4019.156.1/10
2.4019.321.0
2.1650.316.0
2.4019.321.0
0.013.9950.0/10
0.010.9523.0/10
0.012.5765.4
0.012.6160.3/10
0.012.6161.3/10
0.012.6172.0
0.013.9950.0/10
0.014.3015.3
0.021.9345.0
0.163.3653.0/10
0.163.3658.0
0.163.8260.0
0.164.3646.0
0.241.8252.0
0.241.8253.0
0.241.8257.0
0.269.8250.0/30
0.269.8253.3
2.0112.005.2
2.0112.215.2
2.0512.102.7
2.0512.202.2
2.1379.040.0

oooo

0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10

oooa

W W W W W W W W W W W NN NN NN
~N A B WO W N DN PFP P O O ©W © 0 0o N N o

© 00 N oo O B W N e

NS e e e e O o
N B © © o N © U A W N B O




oooo
2.1379.040.0
2.1410.024.7
2.1422.035.7
2.1429.018.0
2.1475.002.2
2.1530.076.0
2.1539.149.0
2.1560.010.0
2.1569.180.0/10
2.1599.843.0
2.1650.316.0
2.4019.156.1/10
2.4019.321.0
0.010.9523.0/10
0.012.5765.4
0.012.6160.3/10
0.012.6161.3/10
0.012.6172.0
0.013.9950.0/10
0.014.3015.3
0.021.9345.0
0.163.3653.0/10
0.163.3658.0
0.163.8260.0
0.164.3646.0
0.241.8252.0
0.241.8253.0
0.241.8257.0
0.269.8250.0/30
0.269.8253.3
2.0112.005.2
2.0112.215.2
2.0512.102.7
2.0512.202.2
2.1379.040.0
2.1410.024.7
2.1422.035.7
2.1429.018.0
2.1475.002.2
2.1530.076.0

oooo

0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10

gooao

W W W W W N N NN NN NN
A WO N P O © 0 N O o &~ W N

© 00 N o O B W N -

RN DD RN RN NRNRNR B P B B 2 b 2 b
N o O R WO N B O © ©® N o o W N PO

oooa
2.1560.010.0
2.1569.180.0/10
2.1599.843.0
2.1650.316.0
2.4019.156.1/10
2.4019.321.0
0.020.7399.3/10
2.3249.373.0
2.1530.056.0
0.011.5133.0
0.021.0651.3
0.015.0236.0
2.4019.770.1
2.1539.272.0
2.3199.395.2
2.1531.016.0
0.015.0028.0
2.1560.012.0
2.3120.010.4
0.008.3371.0
2.1539.251.0
2.3199.387.2
2.2810.002.0
2.1560.006.0
2.3199.390.2
928158
0.018.6487.0
0.018.6488.0
2.0312.208.2
2.1589.585.0
2.1589.586.0
2.1589.587.0
2.2560.007.0
0.016.8142.0
2.1549.246.0
A23.45.028.2
0.029.3878.0
0.034.2041.3
0.257.6654.2/10
0.257.6654.3/10

oooo
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.6378.4/10
0.020.7399.4/10
0.020.7399.4/10
0.020.7399.4/10
0.020.7399.4/10
0.021.0651.4
0.021.0651.4
0.021.0651.4
0.021.0651.4
0.021.0651.4
0.021.0651.4
0.021.0651.4
0.021.0651.4
0.021.0651.4
0.021.0651.4
0.021.0651.4
0.021.0651.4
0.021.0651.4
0.021.0651.4
0.021.0651.4
0.021.0651.4
0.022.2028.4
0.022.2028.4
0.022.2028.4
0.022.2028.4
0.022.2028.4
0.022.2028.4
0.022.2028.4
0.022.2028.4
0.022.2028.4
0.029.4909.4
0.029.4909.4
0.034.2076.4
0.257.6654.4/20
0.257.6654.4/20

oooo

W W W W W N
A~ W N B O ©

©O© 00 N o O B WO PN P B O DD P

e L o =
g b W N P O

100

N P P N PO 00 N OO o B W N e

oooo
04431848
01112886
04431849
2.1589.420.0
2.1589.161.0
2.1589.160.0
2.1699.110.0
2.3130.004.1
0.005.5456.0/20
2.1569.149.0
2.1569.150.0
0.008.0327.0/20
0.008.0326.0/20
2.3139.013.7
927817

930179

930066
2.1099.085.0/30
0.96133.20.2/10
0.96112.30.3/10
04414121
04432786/30
04388687/20
0.014.9894.4
0.014.9895.0
04414156
01401340
04322508
01101147
2.0112.621.2
2.0312.512.2
04413831/40
04411027/20
04411029
2.0113.615.2
01143779
0.024.2988.0
2.1630.753.2
04432782/40
2.0119.282.6

oooo
04429298 4

04429298.4

04429298 4

9.26454.10.0_2
9.26454.10.0_2
9.26454.10.0_2
9.26454.10.0_2
9.26454.10.0_2
9.26454.10.0_2
9.26454.10.0_2
9.26454.10.0_2
9.26454.10.0_2
9.26454.10.0_2
9.26454.10.0_2
9.26454.10.0_2
9.26454.10.0_2
9.26454.10.0_2
9.48855.03.0_2
9.49231.30.0_0
9.49231.30.0_0
9.95052.30.0_4
9.95052.30.0_4
9.95052.30.0_4
9.95052.30.0_4
9.95052.30.0_4
9.95052.30.0_4
9.95052.30.0_4
9.95052.30.0_4
9.95052.30.0_4
9.95052.30.0_4
9.95052.30.0_4
9.95052.44.0_6
9.95052.44.0_6
9.95052.44.0_6
9.95052.44.0_6
9.95052.44.0_6
9.95052.44.0_6
9.95052.44.0_6
9.95052.45.0_6
9.95052.45.0_6

oooa

32
33
34
35
36
49
50
51
53
54
55
100
101
102

© A W N P O OO B~ D DE D DBRE ONN RPN RER e

N P P e
= o




oooo
2.0119.282.6
2.2680.047.0
0.014.9894.4
2.1630.719.2
01167310
04413291/10
2.0119.281.6
01143351
2.2680.047.0
04413291/20
2.0119.281.6
2.2680.047.0
2.1099.085.0/30
0.020.4668.0
2.1631.819.0
0.020.2055.0
2.1520.217.0
2.1420.022.0
2.3820.105.2
2.2030.008.0
0.163.2630.0
0.020.7185.0
2.0432.161.7
2.1475.103.2
2.1012.421.7
0.014.0091.0
2.2999.178.0
0.170.3451.0/10
0.264.3444.0
0.014.0049.0
0.233.3451.0/10
2.2999.092.0
0.233.3446.0
0.014.0058.0
2.1599.261.0/30
2.1699.596.0
0.019.1612.0
2.0112.419.2
2.1475.204.2
2.1589.585.0

oooo
9.95052.45.0_6
9.95052.45.0_6
9.95052.45.0_6
9.95052.45.0_6
9.95052.45.0_6
9.95052.46.0_2
9.95052.46.0_2
9.95052.46.0_2
9.95052.46.0_2
9.95052.46.0_3
9.95052.46.0_3
9.95052.46.0_3
9.95055.01.0_4
9.AG726.00.0_3
9.AG726.00.0_3
9.AG726.00.0_3
9.AG726.00.0_3
9.AG726.00.0_3
9.AG726.00.0_3
9.AG726.00.0_3
9.AG726.00.0_3
9.AG726.00.0_3
9.AG726.00.0_3
9.AG726.00.0_3
9.AG726.00.0_3
9.AG734.00.0_1
9.AG734.00.0_1
9.AG734.00.0_1
9.AG734.00.0_1
9.AG734.00.0_1
9.AG734.00.0_1
9.AG734.00.0_1
9.AG734.00.0_1
9.AG734.00.0_1
9.AG734.00.0_1
9.AG734.00.0_1
9.AG734.00.0_1
9.AG734.00.0_1
9.AG734.00.0_1
9.AG734.00.0_1

ooo

© 00 N o O BB W N -

e e e =
o B W N P O

oooa
0.014.0262.0
2.2999.091.0
2.0133.507.7
0.019.1618.0
0.019.1617.0
0.014.0062.0
2.1219.039.0/20
2.1410.022.1
2.1579.467.0
2.1589.586.0
2.1589.587.0
0.022.2028.4
0.018.6487.0
0.018.6488.0
2.0312.208.2
2.1589.585.0
2.1589.586.0
2.1589.587.0
2.2560.007.0
0.016.8142.0
2.1549.246.0
2.1599.541.0
0.021.0938.3/10
2.1560.008.0
2.3335.005.2
0.021.0937.3/10
2.3332.003.2
0.021.0935.0
2.1019.171.0
2.1532.016.0
2.0112.008.2
0.200.8152.0
2.1470.002.2
2.1011.103.2
2.0432.326.7
2.1475.205.2
2.1011.308.2
2.3820.105.2
2.0432.515.7
0.020.1524.0/10

oooo
9.AG734.00.0_1
9.AG734.00.0_1
9.AG734.00.0_1
9.AG734.00.0_1
9.AG734.00.0_1
9.AG734.00.0_1
9.AG734.00.0_1
9.AG734.00.0_1
9.AG734.00.0_1
9.AG734.00.0_1
9.AG734.00.0_1
9.AG734.00.0_1
9.AG734.00.0_1
9.AG734.00.0_1
9.AG734.00.0_1
9.AG734.00.0_1
9.AG734.00.0_1
9.AG734.00.0_1
9.AG734.00.0_1
9.AG734.00.0_1
9.AG734.00.0_1
9.AG734.00.0_1
9.AG736.01.0_1
9.AG736.01.0_1
9.AG736.01.0_1
9.AG736.01.0_1
9.AG736.01.0_1
9.AG736.01.0_1
9.AG736.01.0_1
9.AG736.01.0_1
9.AG736.01.0_1
9.AG736.01.0_1
9.AG736.01.0_1
9.AG736.01.0_1
9.AG744.00.0_0
9.AG744.00.0_0
9.AG744.00.0_0
9.AG744.00.0_0
9.AG744.00.0_0
9.AG752.00.0_0

oooo

W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W N N N NN NN
~N N NN NN o OO o0 O OO W N EFPE O o o0k WwN Pk o

©O© 00 N o o B W N -

oooo
0.020.1539.0/10
2.0433.519.7
2.0433.622.7
2.1011.410.2
2.1011.411.2
2.1475.107.2
2.1475.108.2
0.020.2092.4
9.AG755.21.0
2.4811.329.0
2.4820.039.0
0.022.1389.4
0.019.1815.0/30
0.019.5876.0/10
0.024.6107.2
2.3249.167.2
0.011.2973.0
0.012.6739.0
2.3820.105.2
2.1310.006.2
2.0112.308.2
0.024.0988.0
0.020.3784.4/10
0.020.3785.4/10
0.020.3813.0/10
2.4019.586.2
0.020.3812.2
2.1630.515.0
2.1855.010.0
0.020.3816.0
0.020.3811.0
2.1690.308.2
2.1671.407.2
2.1410.012.1
2.1599.268.0
2.1599.546.0
2.1310.006.3
2.0114.207.2
2.1310.004.2
2.0332.206.2

oooo
9.AG752.00.0_0
9.AG752.00.0_0
9.AG752.00.0_0
9.AG752.00.0_0
9.AG752.00.0_0
9.AG752.00.0_0
9.AG752.00.0_0
9.AG755.21.0_1
9.AG755.21.0_1
9.AG755.21.0_1
9.AG755.21.0_1
9.AG755.21.0_1
9.AG755.90.0_0
9.AG755.90.0_0
9.AG765.03.0_1
9.AG765.03.0_1
9.AG765.03.0_1
9.AG765.03.0_1
9.AG765.03.0_1
9.AG765.03.0_1
9.AG765.03.0_1
9.AG765.03.0_1
9.AG766.00.0_2
9.AG766.00.0_2
9.AG766.00.0_2
9.AG766.00.0_2
9.AG766.00.0_2
9.AG766.00.0_2
9.AG766.00.0_2
9.AG766.00.0_2
9.AG766.00.0_2
9.AG766.00.0_2
9.AG766.00.0_2
9.AG766.00.0_2
9.AG766.00.0_2
9.AG766.00.0_2
9.AG766.00.0_2
9.AG766.00.0_2
9.AG766.00.0_2
9.AG766.00.0_2

oono

QQ\IO’(JW#mNHm\lm(ﬂ#WNHI\)I—‘-P(A)I\)I—‘HOO\IGUW#OOND

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
22




oooo
2.0332.206.2
2.1310.028.2
0.020.9199.3
0.020.9197.3
2.3339.431.2/10
2.1560.008.0
0.021.1668.0
2.1470.002.2
2.0112.009.2
0.002.8816.0
2.1011.103.2
0.021.6230.3
0.202.6650.0
2.1470.011.2
2.1311.012.2
2.0119.079.2
2.1011.207.2
2.1311.008.2
2.1671.508.2
2.1690.307.2
0.020.5424.3/10
0.020.5428.2
0.020.5434.2/20
0.020.5437.2/10
0.020.5460.3
0.020.5435.0
2.1555.309.0
2.4049.139.1/10
0.009.9885.0/10
0.014.2031.0
2.0112.205.2
2.1310.004.2
2.1630.511.0
2.1310.006.3
2.1631.412.0
2.1410.004.2
2.1011.105.2
2.0332.204.2
2.1310.028.2
2.1690.308.2

oooo

9.AG766.00.0_2
9.AG766.00.0_2
9.AG766.01.0_0
9.AG766.01.0_0
9.AG766.01.0_0
9.AG766.01.0_0
9.AG766.01.0_0
9.AG766.01.0_0
9.AG766.01.0_0
9.AG766.01.0_0
9.AG766.01.0_0
9.AG766.01.0_0
9.AG766.06.0_0
9.AG766.06.0_0
9.AG766.06.0_0
9.AG766.06.0_0
9.AG766.06.0_0
9.AG766.06.0_0
9.AG766.06.0_0
9.AG766.06.0_0
9.AG768.02.0_2
9.AG768.02.0_2
9.AG768.02.0_2
9.AG768.02.0_2
9.AG768.02.0_2
9.AG768.02.0_2
9.AG768.02.0_2
9.AG768.02.0_2
9.AG768.02.0_2
9.AG768.02.0_2
9.AG768.02.0_2
9.AG768.02.0_2
9.AG768.02.0_2
9.AG768.02.0_2
9.AG768.02.0_2
9.AG768.02.0_2
9.AG768.02.0_2
9.AG768.02.0_2
9.AG768.02.0_2
9.AG768.02.0_2

gooao

NN
w N

© 00 N o O A W N -

@OD\IO?UT#O)I\)I—‘OD\IO?UT#OJI\)I—‘B

N NN B P PR R R R e
N B © o ~N © Ul W Nk O

oooa
0.154.6854.0
2.0399.002.1
0.154.6833.0
0.163.6816.0
2.4019.157.1
2.1599.222.0
0.163.6850.0
0.235.6811.0/10
2.1630.614.0
2.1530.037.0
2.1011.106.2
2.0119.533.1
0.264.6857.2
0.264.6862.0
2.1475.003.2
2.0112.309.2
0.016.7207.2
2.1631.515.9
2.1690.206.2
2.1310.004.2
0.427.6812.3
2.1671.407.2
0.021.9077.2
2.1559.126.0
2.1579.166.2
2.1599.450.0
2.0112.519.2
2.1690.307.2
0.264.6852.2
0.264.6871.2/10
2.0112.409.2
2.1475.004.2
0.020.7404.3
0.020.7406.0
2.0112.207.2
0.021.5752.0
0.020.1548.2
0.020.2071.0
0.020.2056.0
0.013.6204.0/10

oooo
9.AG768.05.0_1
9.AG768.05.0_1
9.AG768.05.0_1
9.AG768.05.0_1
9.AG768.05.0_1
9.AG768.05.0_1
9.AG768.05.0_1
9.AG768.05.0_1
9.AG768.05.0_1
9.AG768.05.0_1
9.AG768.05.0_1
9.AG768.05.0_1
9.AG768.05.0_1
9.AG768.05.0_1
9.AG768.05.0_1
9.AG768.05.0_1
9.AG768.05.0_1
9.AG768.05.0_1
9.AG768.05.0_1
9.AG768.05.0_1
9.AG768.05.0_1
9.AG768.05.0_1
9.AG768.05.0_1
9.AG768.05.0_1
9.AG768.05.0_1
9.AG768.05.0_1
9.AG768.05.0_1
9.AG768.05.0_1
9.AG768.05.0_1
9.AG768.05.0_1
9.AG768.05.0_1
9.AG768.05.0_1
9.AG773.04.0_0
9.AG773.04.0_0
9.AG773.04.0_0
9.AG776.00.0_0
9.AG776.00.0_0
9.AG776.00.0_0
9.AG776.00.0_0
9.AG776.00.0_0

g A W N P W N

oooo
0.020.2072.0
4450233
2.0113.635.2
1139580
2.1121.011.2
2.0422.815.2
2.1475.108.2
2.1011.111.2
2.1475.006.2
2.0112.613.2
2.0114.311.2
2.1011.106.2
0.022.3104.3
2.1475.203.2
2.0112.309.2
2.0112.619.2
2.1310.010.2
2.1475.206.2
2.1011.109.2
0.020.7399.4/10
4429298.4
4413213
2.0112.413.2
2.0112.417.2
0.020.7401.0
2.6859.155.0
0.021.1793.0
0.020.9096.0
0.021.2457.0
0.020.9490.2
2.6851.019.0
2.6839.058.0
2.0332.504.2
2.6852.201.0
0.022.3101.3
2.1312.004.2
2.0112.207.2
0.022.3100.0
0.021.1312.3
2.1532.087.0

oooo
9.AG776.00.0_0
9.AG776.00.0_0
9.AG776.00.0_0
9.AG776.00.0_0
9.AG776.00.0_0
9.AG776.00.0_0
9.AG776.00.0_0
9.AG776.00.0_0
9.AG776.00.0_0
9.AG776.00.0_0
9.AG776.00.0_0
9.AG776.00.0_0
9.AG781.04.0_0
9.AG781.04.0_0
9.AG781.04.0_0
9.AG781.04.0_0
9.AG781.04.0_0
9.AG781.04.0_0
9.AG781.04.0_0
9.AG781.04.0_0
9.AG781.04.0_0
9.AG781.04.0_0
9.AG781.04.0_0
9.AG781.04.0_0
9.AG781.04.0_0
9.AG781.04.0_0
9.AG781.04.0_0
9.AG781.04.0_0
9.AG781.04.0_0
9.AG781.04.0_0
9.AG781.04.0_0
9.AG781.04.0_0
9.AG781.04.0_0
9.AG781.04.0_0
9.AG781.04.0_0
9.AG781.04.0_0
9.AG781.04.0_0
9.AG781.04.0_0
9.AG782.00.0_0
9.AG782.00.0_0

oooa

e e L o =
~ o 0o A W N P O

© 00 N oo o B W N

LS I e A B N I N I S T S IS B L N o L = v i - o e ==
o OB W N PO © 0N o OB~ W N -k o




oooo
2.1532.087.0
0.020.9465.3
2.1480.014.2
2.0312.208.2
2.1531.091.0
2.4419.350.1/40
2.4419.280.0/10
2.0422.209.2
0.020.9463.3
2.1310.004.2
2.1011.105.2
2.6851.004.0
2.3213.234.0
0.020.9464.3
2.1531.503.0
2.0312.215.2
0.020.9254.0
2.1011.421.2
0.163.6350.0
2.1310.006.2
2.7099.660.0/10
0.020.9210.3
2.6560.017.0
2.1560.014.0
2.3261.010.2
0.021.2088.3/10
0.020.9211.3/10
0.021.1141.3
2.1310.007.2
2.0112.409.2
0.011.0326.0
2.1470.002.2
2.0112.011.2
2.1011.103.2
0.021.0651.4
2.1560.008.0
2.3120.008.4
2.1480.014.2
2.0312.221.2
2.7099.044.0/10

oooo
9.AG782.00.0_0
9.AG782.00.0_0
9.AG782.00.0_0
9.AG782.00.0_0
9.AG782.00.0_0
9.AG782.00.0_0
9.AG782.00.0_0
9.AG782.00.0_0
9.AG782.00.0_0
9.AG782.00.0_0
9.AG782.00.0_0
9.AG782.00.0_0
9.AG782.00.0_0
9.AG782.00.0_0
9.AG782.00.0_0
9.AG782.00.0_0
9.AG782.00.0_0
9.AG782.00.0_0
9.AG782.00.0_0
9.AG782.00.0_0
9.AG782.00.0_0
9.AG782.05.0_0
9.AG782.05.0_0
9.AG782.09.0_0
9.AG782.09.0_0
9.AG782.09.0_0
9.AG782.09.0_0
9.AG782.09.0_0
9.AG782.09.0_0
9.AG782.09.0_0
9.AG782.09.0_0
9.AG782.09.0_0
9.AG782.09.0_0
9.AG782.09.0_0
9.AG782.12.0_0
9.AG782.12.0_0
9.AG782.12.0_0
9.AG782.12.0 0
9.AG782.12.0_0
9.AG782.12.0_0

ooo

© 0 N o g »~ w N O

N NN P P PR R R PR R R
N B © © ® N o Ul A W N B O

© 00 N o O B~ W N P N -

oooo
2.1560.008.0
2.3120.008.4
2.1480.014.2
2.0312.221.2
2.7099.044.0/10
2.1560.010.0
2.3261.006.2
0.020.9239.3/10
0.020.9240.3
0.020.9238.3
2.1560.008.0
2.3120.008.4
0.020.9235.0/10
2.1532.150.0
2.1310.004.2
2.0112.219.2
2.9559.067.0
2.3729.065.0
2.1560.008.0
2.3110.422.2
2.3729.065.0
0.033.0750.0
0.020.8513.0
0.030.8768.0
2.0112.920.2
04453371/10
2.1799.020.2
2.1630.211.0
2.1475.008.2
2.1099.085.0/30
2.0119.080.2
0.009.3540.3/10
0.021.3340.0
04453371/10
2.1799.020.2
2.1630.211.0
2.1475.008.2
2.1099.085.0/30
2.0119.080.2
0.009.3540.3/10

oooo
9.AG782.12.0_2
9.AG782.12.0_2
9.AG782.12.0_2
9.AG782.12.0_2
9.AG782.12.0_2
9.AG782.14.0_1
9.AG782.14.0_1
9.AG782.14.0_1
9.AG782.14.0_1
9.AG782.14.0_1
9.AG782.14.0_1
9.AG782.14.0_1
9.AG782.15.0_1
9.AG782.15.0_1
9.AG782.15.0_1
9.AG782.15.0_1
9.AG784.08.0_0
9.AG865.00.0_0
9.AG865.00.0_0
9.AG865.00.0_0
9.AG866.00.0_0
9.C1631.02.0_0
9.C1631.02.0_0
9.C1631.02.0_0
9.C1631.02.0_0
9.C1631.04.0_0
9.C1631.04.0_0
9.C1631.04.0_0
9.C1631.04.0_0
9.C1631.04.0_0
9.C1631.04.0_0
9.C1631.04.0_0
9.C1631.04.0_0
9.C1631.04.0_1
9.C1631.04.0_1
9.C1631.04.0_1
9.C1631.04.0_1
9.C1631.04.0_1
9.C1631.04.0_1
9.C1631.04.0_1

oono

~N o o B W NN P o0 N o o b 0NN P RO R RPN R RN PN 0NN g 0NN O

oooo
0.021.3340.0
0.257.6654.4/20
0.023.9347.3
2.1475.201.2
2.0112.005.2
2.6851.019.0
0.012.6343.0
0.012.6343.0
0.012.6343.0
2.1011.103.2
2.0112.209.2
2.1470.004.2
0.025.9966.4
0.025.9967.3
2.1651.709.0
0.026.1521.0/20
2.0432.172.7
2.1011.421.2
2.1651.707.0
2.1560.056.0
2.3199.002.2
2.0112.313.2
0.026.2388.0
0.026.2040.0
0.026.3418.0
2.1475.101.2
2.0112.004.2
2.0112.311.2
2.1475.103.2
2.0432.163.7
2.0432.173.7
939961
2.3110.404.2
2.1560.012.0
0.026.1316.0
2.2999.562.0
2.1549.891.0/10
0.026.1342.0
0.027.4298.4
0.026.1330.0

oooo
9.C1631.04.0_1
9.C1666.04.0_0
9.C1666.04.0_0
9.C1666.04.0_0
9.C1666.04.0_0
9.C1666.04.0_0
9.C1666.04.0_0
9.C1666.04.0_0
9.C1666.04.0_0
9.C1666.04.0_0
9.C1823.00.0_0
9.C1823.00.0_0
9.C1823.00.0_0
9.C1823.00.0_0
9.C1823.00.0_0
9.DT931.02.0_3
9.DT931.02.0_3
9.DT931.02.0_3
9.DT931.02.0_3
9.DT931.02.0_3
9.DT931.02.0_3
9.DT931.02.0_3
9.DT931.02.0_3
9.DT931.02.0_3
9.DT931.02.0_3
9.DT931.02.0_3
9.DT931.02.0_3
9.DT931.02.0_3
9.DT931.02.0_3
9.DT931.02.0_3
9.DT931.02.0_3
9.DT931.02.0_3
9.DT931.03.0_0
9.DT931.03.0_0
9.DT932.02.0_3
9.DT932.02.0_3
9.DT932.02.0_3
9.DT932.02.0_3
9.DT932.02.0_3
9.DT932.02.0_3

oono

@mummhmpmhwwp@m\lmmhwmpmm

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
100

o OB W N PN




oooo
0.026.1330.0
0.026.1392.0
0.026.1434.0
2.1599.941.0
2.1410.020.7
2.0112.309.2
2.1475.003.7
0.027.2933.0
2.1532.112.0
0.026.1316.0
2.2999.562.0
2.1549.891.0/10
0.027.3696.0
0.027.3690.0
0.027.3689.0
0.026.1392.0
0.026.2043.0
2.1599.941.0
2.1410.020.7
2.0112.309.2
2.1475.003.7
0.027.2933.0
2.1532.112.0
2.1410.042.1
0.026.1316.0
2.2999.562.0
2.1549.891.0/10
0.027.3696.0
0.027.3690.0
0.027.3689.0
0.026.2129.0
2.1410.022.7
2.0112.309.2
2.1475.003.7
0.026.2108.3/10
0.026.2051.3/10
2.1532.112.0
2.1650.404.0
2.1599.969.0
2.2999.026.0

oooo
9.DT932.02.0_3
9.DT932.02.0_3
9.DT932.02.0_3
9.DT932.02.0_3
9.DT932.02.0_3
9.DT932.02.0_3
9.DT932.02.0_3
9.DT932.02.0_3
9.DT932.02.0_3
9.DT932.03.0_2
9.DT932.03.0_2
9.DT932.03.0_2
9.DT932.03.0_2
9.DT932.03.0_2
9.DT932.03.0_2
9.DT932.03.0_2
9.DT932.03.0_2
9.DT932.03.0_2
9.DT932.03.0_2
9.DT932.03.0_2
9.DT932.03.0_2
9.DT932.03.0_2
9.DT932.03.0_2
9.DT932.03.0_2
9.DT932.04.0_3
9.DT932.04.0_3
9.DT932.04.0_3
9.DT932.04.0_3
9.DT932.04.0_3
9.DT932.04.0_3
9.DT932.04.0_3
9.DT932.04.0_3
9.DT932.04.0_3
9.DT932.04.0_3
9.DT932.04.0_3
9.DT932.04.0_3
9.DT932.04.0_3
9.DT932.04.0_3
9.DT932.04.0_3
9.DT932.04.0_3

gooao

N =
A W N P O

© 00 N o O B W N -

e =
g B W N P O

© 00 N O O B~ W N -

e N e =
o oA W N P O

oooa
2.1549.894.0
0.026.2052.0
0.026.2111.0
0.027.2490.0
2.1699.636.0
2.1410.042.1
939958
0.026.1311.0
2.2999.115.0/10
2.1411.009.1
2.1579.458.0
2.1519.069.0
0.233.3253.0
0.233.3254.0
0.027.1897.0
2.2770.271.0
0.013.9985.0
0.027.4299.4
0.027.1911.0
2.2999.492.0
0.013.9993.0
0.013.9761.0
2.1579.722.0
0.013.9835.0
2.1579.462.0
2.1589.263.0
2.1589.229.0
2.1589.230.0
2.1589.231.0
2.1589.530.0
2.1589.531.0
2.1589.532.0
2.1589.533.0
2.1589.534.0
2.1589.535.0
2.1589.536.0
2.1589.529.0
2.2999.116.0
2.1219.072.0
927245

oooo
9.DT932.04.0_3
9.DT932.04.0_3
9.DT932.04.0_3
9.DT932.04.0_3
9.DT932.04.0_3
9.DT932.04.0_3
9.DT932.04.0_3
9.DT932.05.0_0
9.DT932.05.0_0
9.DT932.05.0_0
9.DT932.05.0_0
9.DT932.05.0_0
9.DT932.05.0_0
9.DT932.05.0_0
9.DT932.05.0_0
9.DT932.05.0_0
9.DT932.05.0_0
9.DT932.05.0_0
9.DT932.05.0_0
9.DT932.05.0_0
9.DT932.05.0_0
9.DT932.05.0_0
9.DT932.05.0_0
9.DT932.05.0_0
9.DT932.05.0_0
9.DT932.05.0_0
9.DT932.05.0_0
9.DT932.05.0_0
9.DT932.05.0_0
9.DT932.05.0_0
9.DT932.05.0_0
9.DT932.05.0_0
9.DT932.05.0_0
9.DT932.05.0_0
9.DT932.05.0_0
9.DT932.05.0_0
9.DT932.05.0_0
9.DT932.05.0_0
9.DT932.05.0_0
9.DT932.05.0_0

oooo
18

19

20

21

22

23

100

© 00 N oo o B W N e

W W W NN NN RNRNRNRNRNDDDER P2 B 2 12 12 1 ) b
N P © © ® N o 0l & W N P © © 0 N o U b W N P O

100

oooo
2.1219.072.0
2.2999.115.0/10
2.2999.116.0
2.1589.529.0
2.1589.263.0
2.1589.229.0
2.1589.230.0
2.1589.231.0
2.1589.530.0
2.1589.531.0
2.1589.532.0
2.1589.533.0
2.1589.534.0
2.1589.535.0
2.1589.536.0
0.016.8072.0
0.233.3352.0
0.233.3353.0
2.1530.114.0
0.016.7998.0
2.1579.722.0
0.015.5702.0
0.027.1757.0
2.2770.271.0
0.013.9985.0
0.027.4299.4
0.027.1765.0
0.233.3350.0
0.016.8010.3/10
0.016.8073.0
927245
0.016.8150.3/10
2.1410.016.1
0.233.3551.0
0.264.3550.0/20
2.1599.889.0
0.012.6823.3
0.233.3557.3/10
2.1580.421.0
2.1580.420.0

oooo
9.DT932.06.0_0
9.DT932.06.0_0
9.DT932.06.0_0
9.DT932.06.0_0
9.DT932.06.0_0
9.DT932.06.0_0
9.DT932.06.0_0
9.DT932.06.0_0
9.DT932.06.0_0
9.DT932.06.0_0
9.DT932.06.0_0
9.DT932.06.0_0
9.DT932.06.0_0
9.DT932.06.0_0
9.DT932.06.0_0
9.DT932.06.0_0
9.DT932.06.0_0
9.DT932.06.0_0
9.DT932.06.0_0
9.DT932.06.0_0
9.DT932.06.0_0
9.DT932.06.0_0
9.DT932.06.0_0
9.DT932.06.0_0
9.DT932.06.0_0
9.DT932.06.0_0
9.DT932.06.0_0
9.DT932.06.0_0
9.DT932.06.0_0
9.DT932.06.0_0
9.DT932.06.0_0
9.DT935.00.0_0
9.DT935.02.0_1
9.DT935.02.0_1
9.DT935.02.0_1
9.DT935.02.0_1
9.DT935.02.0_1
9.DT935.02.0_1
9.DT935.02.0_1
9.DT935.02.0_1

oono

© ® N o oA W N PO

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
100

00 N oo o B W N PP




oooo
2.1580.420.0
2.1580.419.0
2.2520.015.0
0.233.3511.0/30
0.233.3510.0/20
2.0139.013.1
2.0112.209.7
2.1475.002.7
2.2520.018.0
2.1589.091.0
2.1589.090.0
2.1589.089.0
0.212.4410.0/60
0.020.5596.0
0.020.1550.0
0.020.9212.3
0.016.7208.0
0.016.7495.0
2.1519.149.0
0.026.5528.0
2.1530.187.0
0.016.7495.0
2.1519.149.0
0.026.5528.0
2.1530.187.0
2.2520.018.0
2.1529.056.0/10
2.2511.020.0
0.257.4741.0/40
2.1532.171.0
0.212.4765.0
0.212.4755.0
0.212.4753.0
0.212.4752.0/20
0.212.4751.0
2.0139.031.7
2.1599.338.0
0.257.4725.3/10
2.1630.722.0
2.2999.192.0

oooo
9.DT935.02.0_1
9.DT935.02.0_1
9.DT935.02.0_1
9.DT935.02.0_1
9.DT935.02.0_1
9.DT935.02.0_1
9.DT935.02.0_1
9.DT935.02.0_1
9.DT935.02.0_1
9.DT935.02.0_1
9.DT935.02.0_1
9.DT935.02.0_1
9.DT944.10.0_0
9.DT944.10.0_0
9.DT947.00.0_0
9.DT947.01.0_0
9.DT947.01.0_0
9.DT947.03.0_0
9.DT947.03.0_0
9.DT947.03.0_0
9.DT947.03.0_0
9.DT947.03.0_1
9.DT947.03.0_1
9.DT947.03.0_1
9.DT947.03.0_1
9.DT947.10.0_0
9.DT947.10.0_0
9.DT947.10.0_0
9.DT947.10.0_0
9.DT947.10.0_0
9.DT947.10.0_0
9.DT947.10.0_0
9.DT947.10.0_0
9.DT947.10.0_0
9.DT947.10.0_0
9.DT947.10.0_0
9.DT947.10.0_0
9.DT947.10.0_0
9.DT947.10.0_0
9.DT947.10.0_0

gooao

e e L A o = =
© o ~N o U A W N B O

© 0O N o U E WN R AN R DN R NRE RPN e

e =
g B W N P O

oooa
0.257.4724.0/20
930114
0.009.9957.0
0.013.9745.0/10
0.014.0133.0/10
0.020.0899.0
0.026.0720.0
0.026.0775.0
0.026.0845.0
0.026.2189.0
0.026.2190.0
0.026.2267.3/10
0.255.3351.0
0.027.8566.0
0.027.8469.0/10
0.027.6674.0
0.264.6478.0
0.427.6425.0
2.0112.211.2
2.0399.062.2
2.1011.106.2
2.1120.007.2
2.1423.023.7
2.1475.102.7
2.1475.103.2
2.1520.010.0
2.1549.679.0
2.1555.107.0
2.1555.509.0
2.1560.008.0
2.1579.520.2
2.2725.032.0
2.2725.057.0
2.2810.007.0
2.4019.277.1
2.4019.310.0
2.6859.190.2
2.0399.050.2
2.1011.506.2
0.027.8559.0

oooo
9.DT947.10.0_0
9.DT947.10.0_0
9.DT964.00.0_3
9.DT964.00.0_3
9.DT964.00.0_3
9.DT964.00.0_3
9.DT964.00.0_3
9.DT964.00.0_3
9.DT964.00.0_3
9.DT964.00.0_3
9.DT964.00.0_3
9.DT964.00.0_3
9.DT964.00.0_3
9.DT964.00.0_3
9.DT964.00.0_3
9.DT964.00.0_3
9.DT964.00.0_3
9.DT964.00.0_3
9.DT964.00.0_3
9.DT964.00.0_3
9.DT964.00.0_3
9.DT964.00.0_3
9.DT964.00.0_3
9.DT964.00.0_3
9.DT964.00.0_3
9.DT964.00.0_3
9.DT964.00.0_3
9.DT964.00.0_3
9.DT964.00.0_3
9.DT964.00.0_3
9.DT964.00.0_3
9.DT964.00.0_3
9.DT964.00.0_3
9.DT964.00.0_3
9.DT964.00.0_3
9.DT964.00.0_3
9.DT964.00.0_3
9.DT964.00.0_3
9.DT964.00.0_3
9.DT964.00.0_3

oooo
17
100

©O© 00 N o O B W N -

W W W W W W W W W WR R RNDNDDNDNDNRNDRR B B B 2 2 2 e
© © N o OB ®W RN P O © © N o 0o & W N O © © N o 0o A W N P O

oooo
2.1560.012.0
939963
939962
0.009.9957.0
0.020.0899.0
0.026.0170.0/10
0.026.0171.3/10
0.026.0239.0
0.026.0240.0/10
0.026.0413.0/20
0.026.2190.0
0.255.3351.0
0.264.6484.0
2.0112.213.2
2.1011.106.2
2.1423.023.7
2.1474.009.2
2.1475.103.2
2.1520.010.0
2.1549.679.0
2.1549.898.0
2.1555.107.0
2.1555.509.0
2.1579.520.2
2.1630.714.0
2.1631.516.0
2.2725.032.0
2.2725.057.0
2.2810.007.0
2.3171.008.4
2.4019.277.1
2.4019.310.0
2.6859.190.2
2.3110.404.2
2.1560.012.0
2.2810.007.0
2.4019.277.1
0.427.6425.0
2.1630.714.0
0.026.0499.0

oooo
9.DT964.00.0_3
9.DT964.00.0_3
9.DT964.00.0_3
9.DT964.01.0_3
9.DT964.01.0_3
9.DT964.01.0_3
9.DT964.01.0_3
9.DT964.01.0_3
9.DT964.01.0_3
9.DT964.01.0_3
9.DT964.01.0_3
9.DT964.01.0_3
9.DT964.01.0_3
9.DT964.01.0_3
9.DT964.01.0_3
9.DT964.01.0_3
9.DT964.01.0_3
9.DT964.01.0_3
9.DT964.01.0_3
9.DT964.01.0_3
9.DT964.01.0_3
9.DT964.01.0_3
9.DT964.01.0_3
9.DT964.01.0_3
9.DT964.01.0_3
9.DT964.01.0_3
9.DT964.01.0_3
9.DT964.01.0_3
9.DT964.01.0_3
9.DT964.01.0_3
9.DT964.01.0_3
9.DT964.01.0_3
9.DT964.01.0_3
9.DT964.01.0_3
9.DT964.01.0_3
9.DT964.02.0_0
9.DT964.02.0_0
9.DT964.02.0_0
9.DT964.02.0_0
9.DT964.02.0_0

oooa
40

100

101

© 00 N oo o B W N e

W W W WNN RN RN RNRNRNRNDNDDNDIE P2 B 2 123 1B 2 b
W N P O © ® N o g B~ WN P O © © N o o~ NP O

g BB W N -




oooo
0.026.0499.0
0.026.0222.0
2.1310.006.2
0.026.0943.0
0.026.0772.0
0.427.6425.0
2.1630.714.0
2.1011.106.2
939965
0.029.4909.4
0.014.1279.3
2.0112.003.2
2.1310.002.2
2.1411.025.1
2.2510.005.0
2.1589.075.0
0.233.3822.0
2.2520.006.0
2.1599.319.0
0.202.3844.2
0.188.3821.0/10
0.028.5101.0
2.1599.250.0
2.1579.383.0
0.171.3845.0
2.1530.034.0
2.1630.713.0
0.264.3842.3
0.154.3853.0
2.0112.207.2
2.1470.004.2
0.202.3854.0
2.0439.002.1
2.1470.010.2
2.1011.510.2
2.1529.162.0
0.135.4363.3/10
2.0332.205.2
2.1589.076.0
939595

oooo
9.DT964.02.0_0
9.DT964.02.0_0
9.DT964.03.0_0
9.DT964.03.0_0
9.DT964.03.0_0
9.DT964.03.0_0
9.DT964.03.0_0
9.DT964.03.0_0
9.DT964.03.0_0
9.DT964.08.0_0
9.E6066.02.0_0
9.E6066.02.0_0
9.E6066.02.0_0
9.P0238.00.0_2
9.P0238.00.0_2
9.P0238.00.0_2
9.P0238.00.0_2
9.P0238.00.0_2
9.P0238.00.0_2
9.P0238.00.0_2
9.P0238.00.0_2
9.P0238.00.0_2
9.P0238.00.0_2
9.P0238.00.0_2
9.P0238.00.0_2
9.P0238.00.0_2
9.P0238.00.0_2
9.P0238.00.0_2
9.P0238.00.0_2
9.P0238.00.0_2
9.P0238.00.0_2
9.P0238.00.0_2
9.P0238.00.0_2
9.P0238.00.0_2
9.P0238.00.0_2
9.P0238.00.0_2
9.P0238.00.0_2
9.P0238.00.0_2
9.P0238.00.0_2
9.P0238.00.0_2

ooo

o oA~ W R, o O O

[N
[

100

© 00 N O O B W N W N P

oA R R NN NN NN R el |l
g P 0N P 08 ®NP O N O RN PO

oooa
2.1480.014.2
2.0312.210.2
2.4539.005.0
927938
0.019.1815.0/30
2.0439.330.7/20
0.018.7584.0/20
2.1099.177.6
0.019.5876.0/10
2.9939.516.0/10
0.019.1815.0/30
2.0439.330.7/20
0.018.7584.0/20
2.1099.177.6
0.019.5876.0/10
2.9939.516.0/10
0.019.1815.0/30
2.0439.331.7/30
0.018.7584.0/20
2.1099.177.6
0.019.5876.0/10
2.9939.516.0/10
0.019.1815.0/30
2.0439.331.7/30
0.018.7584.0/20
2.1099.177.6
0.019.5876.0/10
2.9939.516.0/10
0.019.3082.0/10
CD554.40.028/10
A23.44.001.4/10
GBT5783-M10X25-A3L
GBT93-10-A3L
GBT97.1-10-A3L
A23.45.021.3
A23.45.022.3
A23.45.023.0
A23.45.024.0
A23.45.025.0
A23.45.026.0

oooo
9.70282.02.0_1
9.70282.02.0_1
9.70282.02.0_1
9.70282.02.0_1
9.U1555.90.0_0
9.U1555.90.0_0
9.U1555.90.0_0
9.U1555.90.0_0
9.U1555.90.0_0
9.U1555.90.0_0
9.U1555.90.0_5
9.U1555.90.0_5
9.U1555.90.0 5
9.U1555.90.0_5
9.U1555.90.0_5
9.U1555.90.0_5
9.U1555.91.0 0
9.U1555.91.0_0
9.U1555.91.0_0
9.U1555.91.0_0
9.U1555.91.0 0
9.U1555.91.0_0
9.U1555.91.0_5
9.U1555.91.0 5
9.U1555.91.0 5
9.U1555.91.0_5
9.U1555.91.0_5
9.U1555.91.0 5
9.W1047.02.0_0
A23.40.916.4_0
A23.44.900.4_1
A23.44.900.4_1
A23.44.900.4_1
A23.44.900.4_1
A23.45.020.4

A23.45.020.4

A23.45.020.4

A23.45.020.4

A23.45.020.4

A23.45.020.4

oooo

100

(o2 BN ) B I A T~ S B N N T = B & ) B = S R S R N e D B S L B S R A T R = > B & ) B = FC R S I e IS B N /S N N

oooo
CD1204.48.030
SH400.48.118
AG8.81.002.0
A68.81.003.4
A68.81.004.0
A80.81.005.0
2.6851.019.0
2.6852.101.0
A80.45.104.0
GBT5783-M8X40-A2L
GBT97.1-8-A3L
A68.81.009.4
A68.81.010.4
A68.81.011.4
AG8.81.012.4
A80.45.104.0
2.6852.101.0
GBT5783-M8X40-A2L
GBT97.1-8-A3L
A23.45.225.0
A23.45.226.0
A80.45.023.0
AB80.45.024.0
LE1204.74.011
C63.11.001.4/10
C63.11.011.4.1
0.020.3844.0
A11.20.004.2/10
GBT97.1-5-A3L
GBT5782-M5X40-A2L
A68.20.003.2/10
SH400.20.104
A11.20.005.0
GBT879.1-6X26
GBT93-5-A3L
A11.20.002.3/10
A68.20.004.0
A68.20.006.3
A68.20.005.0
GBT819.1-M6X16-A2L

oooo
A23.48.911.4 0
A23.48.911.4 0
A2381.913.4_1
A2381.913.4_1
A2381.913.4 1
A2381.913.4 1
A2381.913.4_1
A2381.913.4_1
A2381.913.4 1
A2381.913.4 1
A2381.913.4_1
A2381.923.4 1
A2381.923.4 1
A2381.923.4 1
A2381.923.4_1
A2381.923.4 1
A2381.923.4 1
A2381.923.4 1
A2381.923.4_1
A30.45.905.4_0
A30.45.905.4_0
A30.45.905.4_0
A30.45.905.4_0
A31.74.900.4_0
A68.11.901.4_0
A68.11.901.4 0
A68.20.002.4/20
A68.20.002.4/20
A68.20.002.4/20
A68.20.002.4/20
A68.20.002.4/20
A68.20.002.4/20
A68.20.002.4/20
A68.20.002.4/20
A68.20.002.4/20
A68.20.002.4/20
A68.20.002.4/20
A68.20.002.4/20
A68.20.002.4/20
A68.20.002.4/20

oono

@mﬂm#mNHl\)l—‘D

@mwmmhwmpppbwmpm\lmmbwmpg

e L e =
o oA W N O




oooo
GBT819.1-M6X16-A2L
AG8.20.002.4/20
GBT819.1-M6X16-A2L
SH900.47A.115-1
0.010.8696.2/20
2.0512.204.7
GBT2979-18.4-26-12PR-R1
GBT2979-18.4-26-R1
A68.32.001.4/10
AG8.32.001.4
GBT2979-18.4-26-R1
0.019.1031.0
0.022.1389.4
2.4811.054.0
0.019.1031.0
0.022.1389.4
2.4811.054.0
0.019.1031.0
0.022.1389.4
2.4811.387.0
0.019.1031.0
0.022.1390.4/10
2.4811.067.0
0.019.1031.0
0.022.1390.4/10
2.4811.067.0
0.019.1031.0
B06.34.001.4
2.4811.067.0
0.019.1031.0
B06.34.001.4
2.4811.067.0
0.019.1031.0
0.022.1390.4/10
2.4811.386.0
0.019.1031.0
0.022.1390.4/10
2.4811.386.0
0.019.1031.0
B06.34.001.4

oooo
A\68.20.002.4/20
A68.20.900.4_2
A68.20.900.4_2
A68.20.900.4_2
A68.20.900.4_2
A68.20.900.4_2
A68.32.900.4_1
A68.32.900.4_1
A68.32.900.4_1
A68.32.900.4_1
A68.32.900.4_1
A68.32.901.4_0
A68.32.901.4_0
A68.32.901.4 0
A68.32.901.4_0
A68.32.901.4_1
A68.32.901.4_1
A68.32.901.4_1
A68.32.902.4_0
A68.32.902.4_0
A68.32.902.4 0
/A68.34.900.4_0
A68.34.900.4_0
A68.34.900.4_0
A68.34.900.4_1
A68.34.900.4_1
A68.34.900.4_1
A68.34.900.4_2
A\68.34.900.4_2
A\68.34.900.4_2
A68.34.900.4_3
A68.34.900.4_3
A68.34.900.4_3
A68.34.903.4_0
A68.34.903.4_0
A68.34.903.4_0
A68.34.903.4_1
A68.34.903.4_1
A68.34.903.4_1
A68.34.903.4_2

gooao

=
(2]

P W N P W N P, WN PR WON P 0N R 0N R 0O PR, 0O R ODN R PO NN R R RN

oooa
0.019.1031.0
B06.34.001.4
2.4811.386.0
0.019.1031.0
0.019.1031.0
0.031.4047.4
2.4811.067.0
A68.34.004.4
2.4820.140.0
0.031.4047.4
2.4811.330.0
A68.34.004.4
0.008.0769.2/10
0.010.9322.4
0.97308.20.4/40
2.0112.621.2
2.0432.411.7
2.1011.409.2
2.1475.006.2
2.1669.031.2
2.1679.090.2
2.1699.072.2
2.9939.051.0
930686
A68.53.002.2/10
0.008.0769.2/10
0.010.9322.4
0.97308.20.4/40
2.0112.620.2
2.0432.411.7
2.1011.409.2
2.1475.006.2
2.1669.031.2
2.1679.090.2
2.1699.072.2
2.9939.051.0
930686
A68.53.002.2/10
2.1422.016.0
2.2420.003.0

oooo
A68.34.903.4_2
A68.34.903.4_3
A68.34.903.4_3
A68.34.903.4_3
A68.34.907.4 0
A68.34.907.4 0
A68.34.907.4_0
A68.34.907.4_0
A68.34.908.4_0
A68.34.908.4_0
A68.34.908.4_0
A68.34.908.4_0
A68.35.900.4_0
A68.35.900.4_0
A68.35.900.4_0
A68.35.900.4_0
A68.35.900.4_0
A68.35.900.4_0
A68.35.900.4_0
A68.35.900.4_0
A68.35.900.4_0
A68.35.900.4_0
A68.35.900.4_0
A68.35.900.4_0
A68.35.900.4_0
A68.35.900.4_1
A68.35.900.4_1
A68.35.900.4_1
A68.35.900.4_1
A68.35.900.4_1
A68.35.900.4_1
A68.35.900.4_1
A68.35.900.4_1
A68.35.900.4_1
A68.35.900.4_1
A68.35.900.4_1
A68.35.900.4_1
A68.35.900.4_1
A68.38.900.4_1
A68.38.900.4_1

oono

© 0o N o g b~ 0NN P B oD PR oD P 0N RFPw O

e e =
w N P O

© 0O N o O B W N e

N PR R
w N P O

oooo
2.1411.019.1
0.020.9213.3/10
0.020.9216.3/10
0.020.9214.3
A68.40.003.3/10
2.1560.014.0
2.3339.295.2/10
2.3261.010.2
0.020.5342.3
A23.45.081.0
A68.40.005.2/10
2.0114.311.2
2.1470.006.2
2.1310.006.2
0.264.3610.0/10
0.016.9687.3/20
2.1549.680.2
2.1549.681.2
2.1549.682.2
2.3249.457.2
2.1560.014.0
2.4019.093.1
2.1530.038.0
0.018.9236.0
2.1011.105.2
2.1475.202.2
0.018.8990.0
2.1699.167.0/10
2.1631.512.9
0.264.8268.0
2.1631.517.0
0.020.3942.0
2.2040.012.0
2.1549.793.0
2.2030.009.0
2.1420.016.0
0.020.4014.0/10
0.264.3650.0/40
0.020.6378.4/10
0.012.6169.0

oooo
A68.38.900.4_1
A68.40.903.4_1
A68.40.903.4_1
A68.40.903.4_1
A68.40.903.4_1
A68.40.903.4_1
A68.40.903.4_1
A68.40.903.4_1
A68.40.926.4_0
A68.40.926.4_0
A68.40.926.4_0
A68.40.926.4_0
A68.40.926.4_0
A68.40.926.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0

oono

© 0o N o o b~ WO DN P oo B~ W NN P 00N o g b ow e w0

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26




oooo
0.012.6169.0
2.1475.002.7
2.0432.011.7
2.1410.020.1
2.2030.011.0
0.233.3654.0
2.1410.014.1
2.1410.016.1
2.2999.174.0/10
0.264.3652.0
2.1579.897.0
2.2725.015.0
0.264.3611.0/20
2.1411.032.1
2.2472.005.0
2.1499.229.7
2.1214.008.7
0.188.3653.0
0.264.3653.0/10
0.188.3655.0/20
0.188.3656.0/30
0.188.3654.0
0.233.3621.0/10
0.022.8620.0
2.0432.261.7
2.1475.004.2
2.1011.422.2
2.2064.013.0
2.1011.522.2
2.1529.183.0
0.264.3612.0/10
0.427.6833.0
0.188.3659.0/20
2.4019.222.1
2.1539.026.0
2.1630.615.0
0.018.0119.2
2.1720.006.0
2.1651.811.0
2.0432.155.7

oooo
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0

oooo
2
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

oooa
2.1011.421.2
0.163.3664.0/10
2.1011.405.2
2.1532.521.0
0.022.8625.0
2.0112.209.2
2.1475.002.2
939688

939027

939960
0.264.3610.0/10
0.016.9687.3/20
2.1549.680.2
2.1549.681.2
2.1549.682.2
2.3249.457.2
2.1560.014.0
2.4019.093.1
2.1530.038.0
0.018.9236.0
2.1011.105.2
2.1475.202.2
0.018.8990.0
2.1699.167.0/10
2.1631.512.9
0.264.8268.0
2.1631.517.0
0.020.3942.0
2.2040.012.0
2.1549.793.0
2.2030.009.0
2.1420.016.0
0.020.4014.0/10
0.264.3650.0/40
0.020.6378.4/10
0.012.6169.0
2.1475.002.7
2.0432.011.7
2.1410.020.1
2.2030.011.0

oooo
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_0
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1

oooo
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
100
101
102

©O© 00 N o o B W N -

W NN N NN NN NN NN P PP PR R R R PP
O © 00 N oo O B~ W N P O © 0o N o o B~ wWw N e o

oooo
0.233.3654.0
2.1410.014.1
2.1410.016.1
2.2999.174.0/10
0.264.3652.0
2.1579.897.0
2.2725.015.0
0.264.3611.0/20
2.1411.032.1
2.2472.005.0
2.1499.229.7
2.1214.008.7
0.188.3653.0
0.264.3653.0/10
0.188.3655.0/20
0.188.3656.0/30
0.188.3654.0
0.233.3621.0/10
0.022.8620.0
2.0432.261.7
2.1475.004.2
2.1011.422.2
2.2064.013.0
2.1011.522.2
2.1529.183.0
C63.41.006.0
0.427.6833.0
0.188.3659.0/20
2.4019.222.1
2.1539.026.0
2.1630.615.0
0.018.0119.2
2.1720.006.0

GBT119.2-12h8X24

2.0432.155.7
2.1475.003.2
2.1011.421.2
0.163.3664.0/10
2.1011.405.2
2.1532.521.0

oooo
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1

oooo
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
0
)
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70




oooo
2.1532.521.0
0.022.8625.0
2.0112.209.2
2.1475.002.2
939688

939027

939960
0.264.3610.0/10
0.016.9687.3/20
2.1549.680.2
2.1549.681.2
2.1549.682.2
2.3249.457.2
2.1560.014.0
2.4019.093.1
2.1530.038.0
0.018.9236.0
2.1011.105.2
2.1475.202.2
0.018.8990.0
2.1699.167.0/10
2.1631.512.9
0.264.8268.0
2.1631.517.0
0.020.3942.0
2.2040.012.0
2.1549.793.0
2.2030.009.0
2.1420.016.0
0.020.4014.0/10
0.264.3650.0/40
0.020.6378.4/10
0.012.6169.0
2.1475.002.7
2.0432.011.7
2.1410.020.1
2.2030.011.0
0.233.3654.0
2.1410.014.1
2.1410.016.1

oooo
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_1
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2

gooao
70

71

72

73

100

101

102

© 00 N o O B~ W N -

W OW W W RN RNRNNNDNRNRNIRERER B B B 2 2R
XN kO © O N o R ®N P O © 0 N o o WwN P o

oooa
0.264.3652.0
2.1579.897.0
2.2725.015.0
0.264.3611.0/20
2.1411.032.1
2.2472.005.0
2.1499.229.7
2.1214.008.7
0.188.3653.0
0.264.3653.0/10
0.188.3655.0/20
0.188.3656.0/30
0.188.3654.0
0.233.3621.0/10
0.022.8620.0
2.0432.261.7
2.1475.004.2
2.1011.422.2
2.2064.013.0
2.1011.522.2
2.1529.183.0
C63.41.006.0
0.427.6833.0
0.188.3659.0/20
2.4019.222.1
2.1539.026.0
2.1630.615.0
0.018.0119.2
2.1720.006.0
2.1659.545.0
2.0433.157.7
2.1475.103.2
2.1012.421.7
0.163.3664.0/10
2.1011.405.2
2.1532.521.0
0.022.8625.0
2.0112.209.2
2.1475.002.2
939688

oooo
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2

0ooo
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
7
72
73
100

oooo
939027
939960
AG8.44.001.4

GBT5783-M8X20-A2L

GBT93-8-A3L
GBT97.1-8-A3L
0.020.5414.4
0.020.3842.2
2.1470.002.2
2.1011.103.2
2.1699.265.2
2.1579.972.2
2.0112.011.2
0.020.5450.0
2.1671.406.2
2.1690.307.2
A68.45.080.4
2.1579.973.2
2.1410.003.1
0.020.5431.0
2.0351.454.6
0.020.5432.0
0.007.6148.0/10
0.009.9885.0/10
2.1630.511.0
2.0112.207.2
2.1470.004.2
0.020.5354.0
2.1559.326.0
2.1559.325.0
0.020.5433.0
A68.45.050.2
0.020.5423.0
2.1011.106.2
0.169.6557.0
0.020.5443.4
A68.45.013.0
2.1631.409.0
2.0112.207.2
2.1470.004.2

oooo
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.41.900.4_2
A68.44.900.4_1
A68.44.900.4_1
A68.44.900.4_1
A68.44.900.4_1
A68.45.081.4
A68.45.081.4
A68.45.081.4
A68.45.081.4
A68.45.081.4
A68.45.081.4
A68.45.081.4
A68.45.081.4
A68.45.081.4
A68.45.081.4
A68.45.081.4
A68.45.081.4
A68.45.081.4
A\68.45.081.4
A68.45.081.4
A68.45.081.4
A68.45.901.4_1
A68.45.901.4 1
A68.45.901.4_1
A68.45.901.4_1
A68.45.901.4_1
A68.45.901.4 1
A68.45.901.4_1
A68.45.901.4_1
A68.45.901.4_1
A68.45.901.4 1
A68.45.901.4 1
A68.45.901.4_1
A68.45.902.4_1
A68.45.902.4_1
A68.45.902.4_1
A68.45.902.4_1
A68.45.902.4_1
A68.45.902.4_1

oooa
101
102

© 0O N o O B W NN P B W0 DN

e L s =
o oA W N P O

© 00 N oo O B W N -




oooo
2.1470.004.2
0.020.5462.0
0.020.5461.0
2.0112.215.2
0.020.5440.0
AG8.45.012.0
2.0112.209.2
0.020.5444.0
2.0332.207.2
2.1310.028.2
2.7659.281.0
0.020.5441.0
0.009.9885.0/10
2.1630.511.0
2.0112.207.2
2.1470.004.2
0.020.5355.0
2.1559.516.0/10
2.1559.515.0/10
0.020.5433.0
A68.45.051.2
2.1430.007.2
2.1310.004.2
0.020.5423.0
A68.45.014.0/10
2.1690.308.2
2.1671.406.2
A68.45.016.2/10
2.1310.006.2
2.1671.408.2
A68.45.081.4
2.0112.215.2
2.1470.004.2
2.1011.108.2
2.1470.008.2
2.7659.133.0
0.022.8767.0
AG8.45.043.0/20
A68.45.047.0/40
A68.45.003.3

oooo
A68.45.902.4_1
A68.45.902.4_1
A68.45.902.4_1
A68.45.902.4_1
A68.45.902.4_1
A68.45.902.4_1
A68.45.902.4_1
A68.45.902.4_1
A68.45.902.4_1
A68.45.902.4_1
A68.45.902.4_1
A68.45.902.4_1
A68.45.904.4_2
A68.45.904.4_2
A68.45.904.4_2
A68.45.904.4_2
A68.45.904.4_2
A68.45.904.4_2
A68.45.904.4_2
A68.45.904.4_2
A68.45.904.4_2
A68.45.904.4_2
A68.45.904.4_2
A68.45.904.4_2
A68.45.904.4_2
A68.45.905.4_1
A68.45.905.4_1
A68.45.905.4_1
A68.45.905.4_1
A68.45.905.4_1
A68.45.906.4_1
A68.45.906.4_1
A68.45.906.4_1
A68.45.906.4_1
A68.45.906.4_1
A68.45.906.4_1
A68.45.906.4_1
A68.45.907.4_4
A68.45.907.4_4
A68.45.909.4_0

gooao

[ L i i = =
~N o o A W N P O

© 00 N o O B~ W N

N =
A W N P O

P N PN O oW NN RO W N

oooa
2.1310.004.2
2.0114.207.2
C63.45.001.0
0.021.2182.0
A68.45.104.0
2.0112.207.2
2.1310.004.2
0.020.3757.0
0.020.3752.0
0.027.8055.4
0.027.8054.4
0.027.8082.4
2.4049.160.2
C63.45.003.3
2.0112.205.2
A68.45.076.4/10
A68.45.065.4/10
2.0312.006.2
A68.45.066.0/10
2.1475.002.2
0.028.1451.0
0.030.1870.0
0.020.3200.0
0.020.3146.0
2.0322.405.6
AB8.45.034.3/30
0.020.3752.0
A68.45.091.0
0.020.3760.0
2.0112.207.2
2.1310.004.2
0.020.5376.2
A68.45.031.0
A68.45.036.3/20
2.1011.105.2
2.1470.004.2
2.0112.209.2
2.1470.002.2
2.0112.007.2
AB8.45.049.4/40

oooo
A68.45.909.4_0
A68.45.909.4_0
A68.45.910.4_3
A68.45.910.4_3
A68.45.910.4_3
A68.45.910.4_3
A68.45.910.4_3
A68.45.910.4_3
A68.45.910.4_3
A68.45.910.4_3
A68.45.910.4_3
A68.45.910.4_3
A68.45.910.4_3
A68.45.910.4_3
A68.45.910.4_3
A68.45.910.4_3
A68.45.910.4_3
A68.45.910.4_3
A68.45.910.4_3
A68.45.910.4_3
A68.45.910.4_3
A68.45.910.4_3
A68.45.913.4_3
A68.45.913.4_3
A68.45.913.4_3
A68.45.913.4_3
A68.45.913.4_3
A68.45.913.4_3
A68.45.913.4_3
A68.45.913.4_3
A68.45.913.4_3
A68.45.913.4_3
A68.45.913.4_3
A68.45.913.4_3
A68.45.913.4_3
A68.45.913.4_3
A68.45.913.4_3
A68.45.913.4_3
A68.45.913.4_3
A68.45.913.4_3

©O© 00 N o o B W N -

e e e e O o =
© N o g A W N P O

oooo
2.0312.006.2
A68.45.066.0/10
AG8.45.048.0
A68.45.046.3
0.018.0062.0
AB8.45.054.3/10
0.021.5749.3
0.018.0024.3
2.4049.139.1/10
2.1631.412.0
2.1311.010.2
2.1410.004.2
2.1671.407.2
2.1310.006.2
2.1690.307.2
2.0112.213.2
2.1011.105.2
2.3510.014.2
2.1673.007.2
2.0112.209.2
A68.45.030.3/10
2.0122.361.2
2.1475.203.2
2.1011.106.2
2.0112.309.2
0.020.7403.0
AG8.45.094.4
2.4049.093.2
0.020.3829.3
2.1310.004.2
2.0114.209.2
2.0114.207.2
2.1599.546.0
0.020.5363.2
2.1011.205.2
0.020.3094.3
2.1410.012.1
2.1599.268.0
2.1310.028.2
2.0332.206.2

oooo
A68.45.913.4_3
A68.45.913.4_3
A68.45.913.4_3
A68.45.921.4_2
A68.45.921.4_2
A68.45.921.4 2
A68.45.921.4_2
A68.45.921.4_2
A68.45.921.4_2
A68.45.921.4 2
A68.45.921.4_2
A68.45.921.4_2
A68.45.921.4_2
A68.45.921.4 2
A68.45.921.4_2
A68.45.921.4_2
A68.45.921.4_2
A68.45.921.4 2
A68.45.921.4_2
A68.45.921.4_2
A68.45.922.4 1
A68.45.922.4 1
A68.45.922.4_1
A68.45.922.4_1
A68.45.922.4 1
A68.45.922.4 1
A68.45.924.4_0
A68.45.924.4 0
A68.45.924.4 0
A68.45.924.4 0
A68.45.924.4_0
A68.45.924.4 0
A68.45.924.4 0
A68.45.924.4 0
A68.45.924.4_0
A68.45.924.4 0
A68.45.924.4 0
A68.45.924.4 0
A68.45.924.4_0
A68.45.924.4 0

oooa

LS T LS N
_ O ©

© 00 N oo o B W N e

e e L o =
~ o 0o A W N P O

© 00 N oo o B W N P OO 0o B W N e

N T =
A W N P O




0ooo
2.0332.206.2
2.1310.006.3
2.1690.308.2
2.1671.408.2
0.020.5400.0
2.1310.002.2
2.1690.205.2
A23.45.020.4
CD554.45.227
A23.45.082.0
2.1310.028.3
2.0332.203.3
2.1310.002.3
2.0332.406.3
A39.45.143.2
2.0342.107.3
Q31205
0.017.7033.2
0.016.9109.2
A68.45.102.4
2.4049.149.2
2.1310.006.3
2.0114.309.2
2.1310.006.2
2.1011.106.2
2.1310.004.2
2.1690.205.2
2.1671.305.2
A68.48.003.0/10
B80.48.008.3

GBT5783-M8X20-A2L

GBT93-8-A3L
GBT97.1-8-A3L

GBT818-M5X35-A2L

GBT93-5-A3L
GBT97.1-5-A3L

GBT6170-M8-A2L

A56.48.010.0
A56.48.011.0
0.020.2412.4/20

oooo
A68.45.924.4 0
A68.45.924.4 0
A68.45.924.4 0
A68.45.924.4 0
A68.45.924.4 0
A68.45.924.4 0
A68.45.924.4 0
A68.45.925.4_0
A68.45.925.4 0
A68.45.925.4 0
A68.45.925.4_0
A68.45.925.4_0
A68.45.925.4 0
A68.45.925.4 0
A68.45.925.4_0
A68.45.925.4_0
A68.45.925.4 0
A68.45.927.4 0
A68.45.927.4 0
A68.45.927.4 0
A68.45.927.4 0
A68.45.927.4 0
A68.45.927.4 0
A68.45.927.4 0
A68.45.927.4 0
A68.45.927.4 0
A68.45.927.4 0
A68.45.927.4 0
A68.48.903.4_3
A68.48.903.4_3
A68.48.903.4_3
A68.48.903.4_3
A68.48.903.4_3
A68.48.903.4_3
A68.48.903.4_3
A68.48.903.4_3
A68.48.903.4_3
A68.48.903.4_3
A68.48.903.4_3
A68.48.953.4_0

gooao

I T e S T
S © o ~N o U

R P 00 N oo o B~ W N P P P © 00 N o o B2 W DN P P O 0o N o g b wWw N e
w N = o o

=
~

oooa
2.7659.281.0
0.010.9322.4
2.1475.006.2
A68.53.001.2/10
A68.53.003.0
A68.53.004.0

GBT6170-M16-10-A3L
GBT899-AM16X80-10.9-A3L

930686
AG8.55.031.0
AG8.55.032.0
A68.55.031.0
A68.55.032.0
AG8.55.032.0
AG8.55.031.0
2.0433.269.7
2.1012.422.2
2.1475.104.7
2.1651.911.0
A68.55.001.0/20
2.0114.411.2
2.0433.268.7
2.0433.269.7
2.1012.422.2
2.1475.104.7
2.1651.911.0
A68.55.001.0/70
2.0114.411.2
2.0433.268.7
A68.55.002.0
AG8.55.003.0
A68.55.004.0/20
A68.55.005.2

GBT5783-M12X25-A3L

GBT93-12-A3L
AB8.55.017.0/10
2.1560.006.0
0.445.3150.4/20
2.3320.103.0
A68.55.016.3/10

oooo
A68.48.953.4_0
A68.53.901.4_0
A68.53.901.4_0
A68.53.901.4_0
A68.53.901.4_0
A68.53.901.4_0
A68.53.901.4_0
A68.53.901.4_0
A68.53.901.4_0
A68.55.001.0/70
A68.55.001.0/70
A68.55.001.0/70
A68.55.001.0/70
A68.55.001.0/70
A68.55.001.0/70
A68.55.900.4_2
A68.55.900.4_2
A68.55.900.4_2
A68.55.900.4_2
A68.55.900.4_2
A68.55.900.4_2
A68.55.900.4_2
A68.55.900.4_5
A68.55.900.4_5
A68.55.900.4_5
A68.55.900.4_5
A68.55.900.4_5
A68.55.900.4_5
A68.55.900.4_5
A68.55.901.4_2
A68.55.901.4_2
A68.55.901.4_2
A68.55.901.4_2
A68.55.901.4_2
A68.55.901.4_2
A68.55.903.4_1
A68.55.903.4_1
A68.55.903.4_1
A68.55.903.4_1
A68.55.903.4_1

oono

g B~ O N P O O b~ WD P N o 0NN R N0 0NN 00NN RN gl w N w O

oooo

2.3335.006.2
2.1560.010.0
2.3249.847.2

GBT5783-M6X35-A2L

GBT93-6-A3L

GBT6170-M6-A2L

AG8.55.020.3
A68.55.019.3
2.1560.056.0
2.0433.267.7
2.1012.422.2
2.1475.104.7
2.1651.911.0
A68.55.006.0
2.0114.411.2
A68.56.003.4/10
0.760.2212.0
A68.56.008.0/10
0.96081.53.0
0.760.2257.3
2.0112.308.2
0.010.5222.4/80
2.0112.613.2
2.0112.617.2
2.1475.103.2
2.1011.310.2

GB/T6172-M10-A3L
GBT6172-M10-A3L

2.1470.009.2
0.010.6427.0
0.010.6426.0
0.760.3810.0/50
A68.56.002.0
A68.56.001.0/10
A68.56.006.3/10
0.010.4798.4/20
0.014.1419.4/10
0.009.3144.2/20
GB/T93-10-A3L
GBT93-10-A3L

oooo
A68.55.903.4_1
A68.55.903.4_1
A68.55.903.4_1
A68.55.903.4_1
A68.55.903.4_1
A68.55.903.4_1
A68.55.903.4_1
A68.55.903.4_1
A68.55.903.4_1
A68.55.910.4_0
A68.55.910.4_0
A68.55.910.4_0
A68.55.910.4_0
A68.55.910.4_0
A68.55.910.4_0
A68.56.900.4_2
A68.56.900.4_2
A68.56.900.4_2
A68.56.900.4_2
A68.56.900.4_2
A68.56.900.4_2
A68.56.900.4_2
A68.56.900.4_2
A68.56.900.4_2
A68.56.900.4_2
A68.56.900.4_2
A68.56.900.4_2
A68.56.900.4_2
A68.56.900.4_2
A68.56.900.4_2
A68.56.900.4_2
A68.56.900.4_2
A68.56.900.4_2
A68.56.900.4_2
A68.56.900.4_2
A68.56.900.4_2
A68.56.900.4_2
A68.56.900.4_2
A68.56.900.4_2
A68.56.900.4_2

oooa

N T N
~ o 0o B~ W N

© 00 N oo o B W N PP OO o B W N e

N R RN N NN PR R R R P
©® © B W kP O © N o o~ W NN P O




oooo
GBT93-10-A3L
0.010.9322.4
0.760.3954.0
0.016.7834.3
A68.56.005.3/10
2.1679.082.2/10
2.1311.015.2
0.760.4552.0
0.016.7833.3

GBT5783-M10X65-A3L
GB/T5783-M10X65-A3L

A68.56.011.0
2.1669.036.2
2.1679.031.2/10
2.0112.409.2
2.1470.007.2
2.1470.010.2
0.009.2300.0
ROS12L1X
2.1530.112.0
0.020.9218.3/20
2.1480.014.2
2.0312.206.2
2.6851.004.0
2.3213.234.0
0.020.9221.3
2.1531.091.0
2.4419.350.1/40
2.4419.280.0/10
2.3139.007.1
2.0422.209.2
0.020.9225.3
0.020.9226.3
2.1310.004.2
2.1011.105.2
0.020.9255.3/10
2.0114.411.2
2.1310.007.2
2.1310.006.2
2.1011.421.2

oooo
A68.56.900.4_2
A68.56.900.4_2
A68.56.900.4_2
A68.56.900.4_2
A68.56.900.4_2
A68.56.900.4_2
A68.56.900.4_2
A68.56.900.4_2
A68.56.900.4_2
A68.56.900.4_2
A68.56.900.4_2
A68.56.900.4_2
A68.56.900.4_2
A68.56.900.4_2
A68.56.900.4_2
A68.56.900.4_2
A68.56.900.4_2
A68.56.900.4_2
A68.58.021.0/20
A68.58.900.4_0
A68.58.900.4_0
A68.58.900.4_0
/A68.58.900.4_0
A68.58.900.4_0
A68.58.900.4_0
A68.58.900.4_0
/A68.58.900.4_0
A68.58.900.4_0
A68.58.900.4_0
A68.58.900.4_0
/A68.58.900.4_0
A68.58.900.4_0
A68.58.900.4_0
A68.58.900.4_0
/A68.58.900.4_0
A68.58.900.4_0
A68.58.900.4_0
A68.58.900.4_0
/A68.58.900.4_0
A68.58.900.4_0

gooao
28
29
31
32
33
34
35
37
38
39
39
40
70
100
106
107
108
110

© 00 N O O B W N P -

[ T T e T i e =
P O © ® ~N o Ul A W N B O

oooa
A68.58.027.3
2.1532.087.0
2.0312.205.2
2.7099.660.0/10
0.021.6252.3
2.0422.207.2
2.1475.102.2
0.021.7508.3
2.3213.340.0
2.1530.112.0
0.020.9218.3/20
2.1480.014.2
2.0312.206.2
2.6851.004.0
2.3213.234.0
0.020.9221.3
2.1531.091.0
2.4419.350.1/40
2.4419.280.0/10
2.3139.007.1
2.0422.209.2
0.020.9225.3
0.020.9226.3
2.1310.004.2
2.1011.105.2
0.020.9255.3/10
2.0114.411.2
2.1310.007.2
2.1310.006.2
2.1011.421.2
2.3213.240.0
A68.58.027.3
2.1532.087.0
2.0312.205.2
2.7099.660.0/10
0.021.6252.3
2.0422.207.2
2.1475.102.2
0.021.7508.3
2.3213.340.0

oooo
/A68.58.900.4_0
A68.58.900.4_0
/A68.58.900.4_0
A68.58.900.4_0
A68.58.900.4_0
A68.58.900.4_0
/A68.58.900.4_0
A68.58.900.4_0
A68.58.900.4_0
A68.58.900.4_1
A68.58.900.4_1
A68.58.900.4_1
A68.58.900.4_1
A68.58.900.4_1
A68.58.900.4_1
A68.58.900.4_1
A68.58.900.4_1
A68.58.900.4_1
A68.58.900.4_1
A68.58.900.4_1
A68.58.900.4_1
A68.58.900.4_1
A68.58.900.4_1
A68.58.900.4_1
A68.58.900.4_1
A68.58.900.4_1
A68.58.900.4_1
A68.58.900.4_1
A68.58.900.4_1
A68.58.900.4_1
A68.58.900.4_1
A68.58.900.4_1
A68.58.900.4_1
A68.58.900.4_1
A68.58.900.4_1
A68.58.900.4_1
A68.58.900.4_1
A68.58.900.4_1
A68.58.900.4_1
A68.58.900.4_1

oooo

W W W NN NN NN
N P O © 0o o Ol A W

© 00 N o O B W DN e

W W W N NN NN NN NN P PP PR R R PP P
N PO © 00 O O A W N P O © 0 N & g » W N -k O

oooo
A68.58.026.0
2.1475.004.2
2.0312.412.2
2.1531.091.0
0.020.9230.3
2.1480.014.2
2.0312.206.2
A68.58.001.3/10
A68.58.023.0
2.1560.018.0
2.6839.054.0
2.1310.004.2
2.0112.207.2
2.1531.091.0
0.020.9230.3
2.1480.014.2
2.0312.206.2
A68.58.001.3/30
2.6839.054.0
2.1310.004.2
2.0112.207.2
C63.58.030.3/10

GBT3452.1-19.3X2.2-G

A31.58.001.0
ROS12L1X
A68.58.030.0
A68.58.003.0
A68.58.002.3/20
SH900.58.101
AB8.58.005.2/10
2.0112.308.2
2.1475.103.2
A02.58.094.0
A02.58.093.0
2.1560.018.0
A08.58.101.0
A68.58.008.3/20
A68.58.009.3/30
A68.58.010.0/10
AB8.58.011.3

oooo
A68.58.901.4_0
A68.58.901.4_0
A68.58.901.4_0
A68.58.902.4_1
A68.58.902.4_1
A68.58.902.4_1
A68.58.902.4_1
A68.58.902.4_1
A68.58.902.4_1
A68.58.902.4_1
A68.58.902.4_1
A68.58.902.4_1
A68.58.902.4_1
A68.58.902.4_3
A68.58.902.4_3
A68.58.902.4_3
A68.58.902.4_3
A68.58.902.4_3
A68.58.902.4_3
A68.58.902.4_3
A68.58.902.4_3
A68.58.902.4_3
A68.58.902.4_3
A68.58.903.4_0
A68.58.903.4_0
A68.58.904.4_2
A68.58.904.4_2
A68.58.904.4_2
A68.58.904.4_2
A68.58.904.4_2
A68.58.904.4_2
A68.58.904.4_2
A68.58.905.4_2
A68.58.905.4_2
A68.58.905.4_2
A68.58.905.4_2
A68.58.905.4_2
A68.58.905.4_2
A68.58.905.4_2
A68.58.905.4_2

oono

©O© 00 ~N O O W N P N o o B W N PP




oooo

A68.58.011.3
AG8.58.012.3
GBT5625-08-A18/M22X1.5
GBT5631-08-A16F
GBT3452.1-19.3X2.2-G
GBT5783-M8X45-A2L
GBT5783-M8X65-A2L
GBT93-8-A3L
SH904.58.168
A68.58.020.4
GBT5625-08-A18/M22X1.5F
A02.58.094.0
A02.58.093.0
A08.58.101.0
AB8.58.041.3/10
A68.58.042.3
GBT5625-08-A16/M22x1.5F
GBT3452.1-19.3X2.2-G
B06.58.024.4
GBT5625-08-A18/M22X1.5F
C63.58.011.3/10
2.3320.319.0
2.1310.002.2
2.0112.017.2
A68.58.040.0
2.1475.004.2
2.0312.412.2
A68.58.021.0/10
A68.58.021.0/20
A68.58.030.0
A68.58.003.0
A68.58.002.3/20
A68.58.029.0
AG8.58.005.2/10
2.0112.308.2
2.1475.103.2
A68.58.028.3
A68.58.023.0
2.1560.018.0
A02.58.094.0

oooo
A68.58.905.4_2
A68.58.905.4_2
A68.58.905.4_2
A68.58.905.4_2
A68.58.905.4_2
A68.58.905.4_2
A68.58.905.4_2
A68.58.905.4_2
A68.58.905.4_2
A68.58.905.4_2
A68.58.905.4_2
A68.58.905.4_4
A68.58.905.4_4
A68.58.905.4_4
A68.58.905.4_4
A68.58.905.4_4
A68.58.905.4_4
A68.58.905.4_4
A68.58.905.4_4
A68.58.905.4_4
A68.58.905.4_4
A68.58.905.4_4
A68.58.905.4_4
A68.58.905.4_4
A68.58.911.4 0
A68.58.911.4 0
A68.58.911.4_0
A68.58.913.4_2
A68.58.913.4_3
A68.58.914.4 0
A68.58.914.4_0
A68.58.914.4 0
A68.58.914.4 0
A68.58.914.4 0
A68.58.914.4_0
A68.58.914.4 0
A68.58.914.4 0
A68.58.914.4 0
A68.58.914.4_0
A68.58.915.4_2

gooao

© 00 N o O BB W N PP EWwW N

=
o

oooa

2.1560.018.0
A08.58.101.0
AB8.58.024.3/20
A68.58.025.3/20
A68.58.010.0/10
AG8.58.011.3
AG8.58.012.3
GBT5625-08-A18/M22X1.5
GBT5631-08-A16F
GBT3452.1-19.3X2.2-G
GBT5783-M8X45-A2L
GBT5783-M8X65-A2L
GBT93-8-A3L
SH904.58.168
AG8.58.020.4
GBT5625-08-A18/M22X1.5F
A02.58.094.0
A02.58.093.0
A08.58.101.0
A68.58.043.3/10
A68.58.044.3
GBT5625-08-A16/M22x1.5F
GBT3452.1-19.3X2.2-G
B06.58.024.4
GBT5625-08-A18/M22X1.5F
C63.58.011.3/10
2.3320.319.0
2.1310.002.2
2.0112.017.2
AG8.58.031.0
AT78.45.003.4
2.0332.407.3
2.1312.003.2
A24.48.002.0
A78.48.003.0
2.6852.203.0
2.1310.028.2
2.1473.004.2
2.0332.203.2
A78.74.001.2

oooo
A68.58.915.4_2
A68.58.915.4 2
A68.58.915.4_2
A68.58.915.4_2
A68.58.915.4_2
A68.58.915.4 2
A68.58.915.4_2
A68.58.915.4_2
A68.58.915.4_2
A68.58.915.4 2
A68.58.915.4_2
A68.58.915.4_2
A68.58.915.4_2
A68.58.915.4 2
A68.58.915.4_2
A68.58.915.4_2
A68.58.915.4_4
A68.58.915.4_4
A68.58.915.4_4
A68.58.915.4_4
A68.58.915.4_4
A68.58.915.4_4
A68.58.915.4_4
A68.58.915.4_4
A68.58.915.4_4
A68.58.915.4_4
A68.58.915.4_4
A68.58.915.4_4
A68.58.915.4_4
A68.58.923.4_0
A78.45.933.4_0
A78.45.933.4 0
A78.45.933.4 0
A78.48.964.4 0
A78.48.964.4_0
A78.48.964.4 0
A78.48.964.4 0
A78.48.964.4 0
A78.48.964.4_0
A78.74.904.4_0

oono

P o OB W NP W N P

oooo
A80.45.005.0
A80.45.025.0
AB80.45.026.0
A80.45.027.3
A80.45.041.3
A80.45.044.0
AB80.45.045.0
A80.45.040.0
A80.45.034.3
A80.45.037.0
AB80.45.033.0
A80.45.039.0
A80.45.047.0
A80.45.048.0
AB80.45.038.0
2.0332.409.2
A80.45.046.0
A39.45.047.0
A39.45.048.0

GBT5783-M8X20-A2L

GBT97.1-8-A3L
2.1430.011.7
2.0332.408.2
GBT93-6-A3L
GBT97.1-6-A3L

GBT6170-M6-A2L
GBT6170-M8-A2L

A80.45.049.0
A80.45.026.0
A80.45.050.3
AB80.45.058.3
A80.45.044.0
A80.45.056.0
A80.45.057.0
AB80.45.054.3
A80.45.037.0
A80.45.033.0
A80.45.039.0
AB80.45.047.0
A80.45.048.0

oooo
A80.45.901.4_0
A80.45.902.4_0
A80.45.902.4_0
A80.45.902.4_0
A80.45.902.4_0
A80.45.902.4_0
A80.45.902.4_0
A80.45.902.4_0
A80.45.902.4_0
A80.45.902.4_0
A80.45.902.4_0
A80.45.902.4_0
A80.45.902.4_0
A80.45.902.4_0
A80.45.902.4_0
A80.45.902.4_0
A80.45.902.4_0
A80.45.902.4_0
A80.45.902.4_0
A80.45.902.4_0
A80.45.902.4_0
A80.45.902.4_0
A80.45.902.4_0
A80.45.902.4_0
A80.45.902.4_0
A80.45.902.4_0
A80.45.902.4_0
A80.45.903.4_0
A80.45.903.4_0
A80.45.903.4_0
A80.45.903.4_0
A80.45.903.4_0
A80.45.903.4_0
A80.45.903.4_0
A80.45.903.4_0
A80.45.903.4_0
A80.45.903.4_0
A80.45.903.4_0
A80.45.903.4_0
A80.45.903.4_0

oono

© o0 N o o b~ W0 N = PO

RN RN NN NN P PR R B 2
g B W N P O © © N o 0o A W N P O

© 00 N oo o B W N e

I =
w N P O




oooo
A80.45.048.0
A80.45.038.0
2.0332.409.2
AB80.45.061.0
A39.45.047.0
A39.45.048.0
GBT5783-M8X20-A2L
GBT97.1-8-A3L
2.1430.011.7
2.0332.408.2
GBT93-6-A3L
GBT97.1-6-A3L
GBT6170-M6-A2L
GBT6170-M8-A2L
AB80.45.063.0
AB80.45.064.0
A80.45.068.3
A80.45.066.0
A39.45.048.0
A39.45.047.0
GBT97.1-8-A3L
GBT889.1-M8-A2L
AB80.45.076.0
AB80.45.067.0
A80.45.077.0
2.1430.006.7
AB80.45.074.0
AB80.45.075.0
A80.45.070.0
GBT5783-M6X25-A2L
GBT97.1-6-A3L
AB80.45.072.0
A80.45.069.0
AB80.45.073.0
AB80.45.071.0
2.1430.007.2
A80.45.078.0
AB80.45.079.0
AB80.45.080.0
GBT97.1-6-A3L

oooo
A80.45.903.4_0
A80.45.903.4_0
A80.45.903.4_0
A80.45.903.4_0
A80.45.903.4_0
A80.45.903.4_0
A80.45.903.4_0
A80.45.903.4_0
A80.45.903.4_0
A80.45.903.4_0
A80.45.903.4_0
A80.45.903.4_0
A80.45.903.4_0
A80.45.903.4_0
A80.45.904.4_0
A80.45.904.4_0
A80.45.904.4_0
A80.45.904.4_0
A80.45.904.4_0
A80.45.904.4_0
A80.45.904.4_0
A80.45.904.4_0
A80.45.904.4_0
A80.45.904.4_0
A80.45.904.4_0
A80.45.904.4_0
A80.45.904.4_0
A80.45.904.4_0
A80.45.904.4_0
A80.45.904.4_0
A80.45.904.4_0
A80.45.904.4_0
A80.45.904.4_0
A80.45.904.4_0
A80.45.904.4_0
A80.45.904.4_0
A80.45.905.4_0
A80.45.905.4_0
A80.45.905.4_0
A80.45.905.4_0

gooao

[ T S T N S A" S T S T et ol e e B e e el
o 01 A W N P O © 0N o OB~ ow

© 00 N o O B~ W N -

N NN P P PR R R R R e
N B © © o ~N © Ul A W N B O

Bow N e

oooa
A39.45.048.0
A80.45.072.0
AB80.45.081.0
A80.45.082.0
GBT819.1-M8X35-A2L
GBT889.1-M8-A2L
A39.45.047.0
GBT96.1-8-A3L
A80.45.084.4
GBT5783-M8X20-A2L
GBT97.1-8-A3L
GBT6170-M8-A2L
A80.45.012.0
A80.45.013.0
AB80.45.086.0
AB80.45.087.0
A80.45.089.0
A80.45.088.0
AB80.45.014.4
A80.45.088.0
A80.45.015.2
A80.45.090.0
AB80.45.091.0
A39.45.125.0
GBT818-M5X16-A2L
GBT825-M16-A3L
2.1569.211.0
GBT97.1-12-A3L
2.0112.435.2
A80.45.083.0
AB80.45.079.0
A80.45.080.0
GBT97.1-6-A3L
2.0332.408.2
A39.45.048.0
AB80.45.072.0
A80.45.081.0
A80.45.082.0
GBT819.1-M8X35-A2L
GBT889.1-M8-A2L

oooo
A80.45.905.4_0
A80.45.905.4_0
A80.45.905.4_0
A80.45.905.4_0
A80.45.905.4_0
A80.45.905.4_0
A80.45.905.4_0
A80.45.905.4_0
A80.45.906.4_0
A80.45.906.4_0
A80.45.906.4_0
A80.45.906.4_0
A80.45.907.4_0
A80.45.907.4_0
A80.45.907.4_0
A80.45.907.4_0
A80.45.907.4_0
A80.45.907.4_0
A80.45.908.4_0
A80.45.908.4_0
A80.45.909.4_0
A80.45.909.4_0
A80.45.909.4_0
A80.45.909.4_0
A80.45.909.4_0
A80.45.909.4_0
A80.45.909.4_0
A80.45.909.4_0
A80.45.909.4_0
A80.45.915.4_0
A80.45.915.4_0
A80.45.915.4_0
A80.45.915.4_0
A80.45.915.4_0
A80.45.915.4_0
A80.45.915.4_0
A80.45.915.4_0
A80.45.915.4_0
A80.45.915.4_0
A80.45.915.4_0

oooo

I I =
w N P O

© 0 N O O B W N P O 0 N o OB 0N PR, N PR 00l 0N PR RN e

T =
-~ o

oooo
A39.45.047.0
GBT96.1-8-A3L
AB80.45.094.0
A80.45.095.2
A80.45.088.0
A80.45.096.2
AB80.45.097.2
A80.45.098.0
A80.45.099.0
A80.45.100.0
AB80.45.101.0
A23.45.103.0
2.0350.455.2
GBT5783-M8X20-A2L
GBT97.1-8-A3L
GBT6170-M8-A2L
GBT97.1-6-A3L
GBT6170-M6-A2L
AB80.48.001.4
A80.81.001.4
K81TY2500G-01
GBT5783-M10X25-A3L
GBT96.1-10-A3L
GBT97.1-10-A3L
GBT6170-M10-A3L
0.020.7148.0
0.020.7149.3
0.020.7150.0
C63.40.014.3
0.021.2046.3
0.176.6359.0
2.0112.011.2
2.0112.205.2
2.0112.307.2
2.0312.206.2
2.1011.103.2
2.1310.004.2
2.1310.006.2
2.1470.002.2
B05.40.001.0

oooo
A80.45.915.4_0
A80.45.915.4_0
A80.45.931.4_0
A80.45.931.4_0
A80.45.931.4 0
A80.45.964.4_0
A80.45.964.4_0
A80.45.964.4_0
A80.45.964.4_0
A80.45.964.4_0
A80.45.964.4_0
A80.45.964.4_0
A80.45.964.4_0
A80.45.964.4_0
A80.45.964.4_0
A80.45.964.4_0
A80.45.964.4_0
A80.45.964.4_0
A80.48.904.4_0
A80.81.903.4_1
A80.81.903.4_1
A80.81.903.4_1
A80.81.903.4_1
A80.81.903.4_1
A80.81.903.4_1
B05.40.905.4_0
B05.40.905.4_0
B05.40.905.4_0
B05.40.905.4_0
B05.40.905.4_0
B05.40.905.4_0
B05.40.905.4_0
B05.40.905.4_0
B05.40.905.4_0
B05.40.905.4_0
B05.40.905.4_0
B05.40.905.4 0
B05.40.905.4_0
B05.40.905.4_0
B05.40.905.4_0

oooa

= e
w N

© 00 N OO O B W DD P W NN

e e =
w N P O

© O N o s W N R O~ ®WN P P e

e I I e =
g B W N P O




oooo
B05.40.001.0
2.6839.051.0
C63.40.017.3
C63.40.007.3/10
GBT3452.1-15.3X2.2-G
0.020.9480.3/10
B05.42.001.2
2.0112.004.2
2.0112.205.2
2.0112.208.2
2.0112.307.2
2.1012.421.7
2.1312.003.2
2.1312.004.2
2.1475.102.2
2.1475.103.2
B05.48.039.4
2.7659.481.0
A23.48.008.0
A23.48.016.0
A23.48.017.0
SH900.48.059
CD1204.48.041/20
CD1204.48.032/20
2.6569.069.0/10
A39.48.035.0
A39.48.036.0
B05.48.012.4/20
B29.48.017.0
2.6852.203.0
2.6859.153.0
GBT5783-M8X20-A2L
GBT93-8-A3L
GBT97.1-8-A3L
2.6839.055.0
CD1204.48.044
A39.48.038.0
2.3199.383.0
2.8039.359.0
A31.48.017.0

oooo
B05.40.905.4_0
B05.40.905.4_0
B05.40.905.4_0
B05.40.905.4 0
B05.40.905.4_0
B05.42.900.4_0
B05.42.900.4_0
B05.42.900.4_0
B05.42.900.4_0
B05.42.900.4_0
B05.42.900.4_0
B05.42.900.4_0
B05.42.900.4_0
B05.42.900.4_0
B05.42.900.4_0
B05.42.900.4_0
B05.48.904.4_1
B05.48.904.4 1
B05.48.904.4_1
B05.48.904.4_1
B05.48.904.4_1
B05.48.904.4 1
B05.48.904.4_1
B05.48.904.4_1
B05.48.904.4_1
B05.48.904.4 1
B05.48.904.4_1
B05.48.905.4_2
B05.48.905.4_2
B05.48.905.4 2
B05.48.905.4_2
B05.48.905.4_2
B05.48.905.4_2
B05.48.905.4 2
B05.48.905.4_2
B05.48.914.4 0
B05.48.914.4 0
B05.48.914.4 0
B05.48.917.4 0
B05.48.955.4 0

gooao

e~ e
© o ~N o o

© 00 N o O B W N -

P P W N P 00N O W N

oooa
B05.48.038.4
2.6852.203.0
GBT5783-M10X25-A3L
GBT93-10-A3L
GBT97.1-10-A3L
GBT6170-M6-A2L
GBT93-6-A3L
GBT97.1-6-A3L
0.020.7390.3/30
0.020.7396.3
B05.50.002.3
2.3249.224.0
2.3249.373.0
2.1530.056.0
0.011.5133.0
0.021.0847.0
0.020.7390.3/30
0.020.7396.3
B05.50.002.3
2.3249.224.0
2.3249.373.0
2.1530.056.0
0.011.5133.0
0.021.0847.0
B05.50.001.4/10
B05.50.001.4
0.020.7391.2/10
2.1312.004.2
2.0112.205.2
2.0112.207.2
0.022.3103.3
0.022.3103.3/10
04429298.4
2.0422.413.2
04413213
2.0112.413.2
C63.50.001.2
2.1475.206.2
2.0112.617.2
2.0422.617.2

oooo
B05.48.955.4 0
B05.48.955.4_0
B05.48.955.4 0
B05.48.955.4 0
B05.48.955.4 0
B05.48.955.4_0
B05.48.955.4 0
B05.48.955.4 0
B05.50.001.4

B05.50.001.4

B05.50.001.4

B05.50.001.4

B05.50.001.4

B05.50.001.4

B05.50.001.4

B05.50.001.4

B05.50.001.4/10
B05.50.001.4/10
B05.50.001.4/10
B05.50.001.4/10
B05.50.001.4/10
B05.50.001.4/10
B05.50.001.4/10
B05.50.001.4/10
B05.50.900.4_1
B05.50.900.4_1
B05.50.900.4_1
B05.50.900.4_1
B05.50.900.4_1
B05.50.900.4_1
B05.50.900.4_1
B05.50.900.4_1
B05.50.900.4_1
B05.50.900.4_1
B05.50.900.4_1
B05.50.900.4_1
B05.50.900.4_1
B05.50.900.4_1
B05.50.900.4_1
B05.50.900.4_1

©O© 00 N o oo o B W N P e

I I =
B W N P O

oooo
0.020.6162.0
2.1011.109.2
2.1475.205.2
2.0112.511.2
0.029.1451.0
2.6851.019.0
2.1475.204.2
2.1011.107.2
A23.50.014.0
2.7059.013.0
2.1480.010.2
2.0312.702.2
B05.51.001.0
C05.51.002.0/10
0.021.5746.0
2.0112.005.2
2.0112.311.2
2.1011.103.2
2.1011.106.2
2.1475.003.2
2.1475.201.2
B05.81.001.3/10
B05.81.002.3
B05.81.003.0
GBT5783-M6X16-A2L
GBT5783-M6X20-A2L
GBT93-6-A3L
GBT97.1-6-A3L
CD904.81.012
GBT11544-A970LI
2.0112.234.2
2.1475.002.2
2.1011.105.2
CD904.81.012
GBT11544-A980LI
2.0112.234.2
2.1475.002.2
2.1011.105.2
B05.11.001.0
B05.11.002.2

oooo
B05.50.900.4_1
B05.50.900.4_1
B05.50.900.4_1
B05.50.900.4_1
B05.50.900.4_1
B05.50.900.4_1
B05.50.900.4_1
B05.50.900.4_1
B05.50.900.4_1
B05.50.900.4_1
B05.50.900.4_1
B05.50.900.4_1
B05.51.900.4 0
B05.51.900.4_0
B05.51.900.4_0
B05.51.900.4_0
B05.51.900.4 0
B05.51.900.4_0
B05.51.900.4_0
B05.51.900.4_0
B05.51.900.4 0
B05.81.900.4 1
B05.81.900.4_1
B05.81.900.4_1
B05.81.900.4 1
B05.81.900.4 1
B05.81.900.4_1
B05.81.900.4_1
B05.81.901.4 1
B05.81.901.4 1
B05.81.901.4 1
B05.81.901.4 1
B05.81.901.4 1
B05.81.901.4 2
B05.81.901.4 2
B05.81.901.4 2
B05.81.901.4 2
B05.81.901.4 2
B06.11.901.4 0
B06.11.901.4 0

oooa

L I N e N N A S T S T et ol R e B el
oo O A W N P O © 0o N o O

N P OB W N RO 0N PR, N 00l W N PR, O 00N ol W N




oooo

B05.11.002.2
B05.11.003.0
JBT8870-D120
GBT5783-M8X25-A2L
GBT93-8-A3L
GBT96.1-8-A3L
GBT97.1-8-A3L
JBT8870-D110
B05.11.001.0
B05.11.002.2
B05.11.003.0
JBT8870-D120
GBT5783-M8X20-A2L
GBT93-8-A3L
GBT96.1-8-A3L
GBT97.1-8-A3L
JBT8870-D110
GBT5783-M8X16-A2L
B06.13.001.4/10
2.1011.106.2
GBT93-10-A3L
GBT97.1-10-A3L
2.0422.311.7
B06.13.013.0
B29.13.019.0
AG8.13.013.0
GBT5783-M10X40-A3L
GBT5783-M8X20-A2L
GBT97.1-8-A3L
AG8.13.006.0/10
A68.13.007.0
B29.13.021.0
B29.13.022.3
B06.13.015.2
GBT5783-M10X20-A3L
GBT96.1-8-A3L
A68.13.004.3/10
GBT5783-M8X16-A2L
JBT8870-D70
B06.13.014.0

oooo
B06.11.901.4 0
B06.11.901.4 0
B06.11.901.4 0
B06.11.901.4 0
B06.11.901.4 0
B06.11.901.4 0
B06.11.901.4 0
B06.11.901.4 0
B06.11.901.4 1
B06.11.901.4 1
B06.11.901.4 1
B06.11.901.4 1
B06.11.901.4 1
B06.11.901.4 1
B06.11.901.4 1
B06.11.901.4 1
B06.11.901.4 1
B06.11.901.4 1
B06.13.900.4_1
B06.13.900.4_1
B06.13.900.4_1
B06.13.900.4_1
B06.13.900.4_1
B06.13.900.4_1
B06.13.900.4_1
B06.13.900.4_1
B06.13.900.4_1
B06.13.900.4_1
B06.13.900.4_1
B06.13.900.4_1
B06.13.900.4_1
B06.13.900.4_1
B06.13.900.4_1
B06.13.900.4_1
B06.13.900.4_1
B06.13.900.4_1
B06.13.900.4_1
B06.13.900.4_1
B06.13.900.4_1
B06.13.900.4_1

ooo

© 0o N o g B~ W N B © 0o N o o b~ w DN O

cooo\lovmhwmpg

N NN P P PR R R R R e
N B © © o ~N © Ul A W N B O

oooa
B06.13.016.0
B29.13.015.0
B29.13.012.0
B06.13.010.0
B29.13.011.0
A29.13.007.0
B29.13.006.0
A31.13.006.0
B29.13.007.0
B29.13.008.0
B06.13.007.2
B06.13.008.0
B06.13.012.2
B06.13.009.3/10
B06.13.011.2
A02.13.010.0
A68.13.005.0
B29.13.024.0
CD1204.13.012
GBT97.1-4-A3L
GBT5783-M4X12-A2L
0.023.2676.2
0.026.5598.0
JBT8870-d16
0.026.5598.0
SH400.48.118
SH400.48.112
B06.34.001.4
2.4811.330.0
2.4820.140.0
B06.34.001.4
2.4811.330.0
2.4820.140.0
B06.48.015.0
B06.48.032.0
GBT5783-M10X20-A3L
GBT93-10-A3L
B06.56.009.2
0.009.2816.0/30
B06.56.002.3

oooo
B06.13.900.4_1
B06.13.900.4_1
B06.13.900.4_1
B06.13.900.4_1
B06.13.900.4_1
B06.13.900.4_1
B06.13.900.4_1
B06.13.900.4_1
B06.13.900.4_1
B06.13.900.4_1
B06.13.900.4_1
B06.13.900.4_1
B06.13.900.4_1
B06.13.900.4_1
B06.13.900.4_1
B06.13.900.4_1
B06.13.900.4_1
B06.13.900.4_1
B06.13.900.4_1
B06.13.900.4_1
B06.13.900.4_1
B06.13.900.4_1
B06.13.900.4_1
B06.13.900.4_1
B06.13.900.4_1
B06.13.900.4_1
B06.13.900.4_1
B06.34.900.4_0
B06.34.900.4_0
B06.34.900.4_0
B06.34.900.4_1
B06.34.900.4_1
B06.34.900.4_1
B06.48.907.4_0
B06.48.907.4_0
B06.48.907.4_0
B06.48.907.4_0
B06.56.001.4

B06.56.001.4

B06.56.001.4

oooo

ga b B D D B B BB B DB WO W W W W WWWWWRN RN RN DNDNDN
O © 00 N o OB~ W N BFP O © 0o N o o B~ W N P O W oo N o o

W N PR W N PR, W N R, W

oooo
B06.56.007.2
B06.56.010.3
0.009.3144.2/20
2.0112.413.2
2.1470.007.2
2.3820.101.2
B06.56.013.2
B06.56.014.0
0.010.9322.4
2.1412.008.7
B06.56.026.0
0.011.8086.0
0.011.8088.0
B06.56.025.0
B06.56.022.3
B06.56.024.0
0.011.8087.0
2.1412.008.7
B06.56.026.0/10
0.011.8086.0
0.011.8088.0
B06.56.025.0
B06.56.022.3
B06.56.024.0
0.011.8087.0
B06.56.001.4
0.009.3144.2/20
2.1470.007.2
2.0112.415.2
B06.56.021.4
0.009.2300.0
2.1669.036.2
0.010.9322.4
B06.56.028.3
0.009.3492.4/50
2.1310.004.2
2.0112.206.2
2.1475.103.2
2.0112.308.2
B05.55.001.0

oooo
B06.56.001.4
B06.56.001.4
B06.56.001.4
B06.56.001.4
B06.56.001.4
B06.56.001.4
B06.56.001.4
B06.56.001.4
B06.56.001.4
B06.56.021.4
B06.56.021.4
B06.56.021.4
B06.56.021.4
B06.56.021.4
B06.56.021.4
B06.56.021.4
B06.56.021.4
B06.56.021.4/10
B06.56.021.4/10
B06.56.021.4/10
B06.56.021.4/10
B06.56.021.4/10
B06.56.021.4/10
B06.56.021.4/10
B06.56.021.4/10
B06.56.901.4_0
B06.56.901.4_0
B06.56.901.4 0
B06.56.901.4 0
B06.56.920.4_0
B06.56.920.4_0
B06.56.920.4 0
B06.56.920.4 0
B06.56.920.4_0
B06.56.920.4_0
B06.56.920.4 0
B06.56.920.4 0
B06.56.920.4_0
B06.56.920.4_0
B06.56.920.4 0

oono

© 0O N o O BB W NN P B0 NN PO N 00l W0 NP0 RN

= e
~ o




oooo
B05.55.001.0
0.760.3810.0/50
2.1470.009.2
2.0112.621.2
2.0112.619.2
2.0112.617.2
0.76022.12.0
0.760.2257.3
A68.56.001.0/10
A68.56.002.0
A68.56.011.0
A68.56.005.3/20
A68.56.006.3/20
0.96081.53.0
A68.56.008.0/10
2.0114.320.2
2.1473.008.2
2.1011.106.2
0.760.3954.0
0.016.7834.3
0.760.4552.0
0.016.7833.3
B06.56.021.4/10
0.009.2300.0
2.1669.036.2
0.010.9322.4
B06.56.028.3/10
0.009.3492.4/50
2.1310.004.2
2.0112.206.2
2.1475.103.2
2.0112.308.2
B05.55.001.0
0.760.3810.0/60
2.1470.009.2
2.0112.621.2
2.0112.619.2
2.0112.617.2
0.76022.12.0
0.760.2257.3

oooo

B06.56.920.4_0
B06.56.920.4_0
B06.56.920.4_0
B06.56.920.4_0
B06.56.920.4_0
B06.56.920.4_0
B06.56.920.4_0
B06.56.920.4_0
B06.56.920.4_0
B06.56.920.4_0
B06.56.920.4_0
B06.56.920.4_0
B06.56.920.4_0
B06.56.920.4_0
B06.56.920.4_0
B06.56.920.4_0
B06.56.920.4_0
B06.56.920.4_0
B06.56.920.4_0
B06.56.920.4_0
B06.56.920.4_0
B06.56.920.4_0
B06.56.920.4_3
B06.56.920.4_3
B06.56.920.4_3
B06.56.920.4_3
B06.56.920.4_3
B06.56.920.4_3
B06.56.920.4_3
B06.56.920.4_3
B06.56.920.4_3
B06.56.920.4_3
B06.56.920.4_3
B06.56.920.4_3
B06.56.920.4_3
B06.56.920.4_3
B06.56.920.4_3
B06.56.920.4_3
B06.56.920.4_3
B06.56.920.4_3

gooao

W oW oW NN NN RNRNNDNDRNR R B B 2 2 2 2
N PO © ® N o R ®N P O © N o 0o b w N P

© 00 N O O B~ W N -

e e N e s = =
© N o O A W N P O

oooa
B06.56.042.3
0.760.3954.0
0.016.7834.3
0.760.4552.0
0.016.7833.3
B06.56.031.0
B06.56.035.0
B06.56.036.0
C63.56.005.0/10
0.008.2420.0/10
2.1312.005.2
2.0114.313.2
2.1473.012.2
B09.58.007.0
B29.45.023.3/20
CD904.45.105
CD904.45.106
GBT93-8-A3L
GBT97.1-8-A3L
GBT5783-M8X25-A2L
GBT6170-M8-A2L
B39.47.013.0
B39.47.014.0
B39.47.015.0
B39.47.016.0
B39.47.017.0
B39.47.018.0
B39.47.019.0
B39.47.037.2
CD1204.47.102
CD1204.47.116
CD1204.47.117
GBT5783-M6X20-A2L
B39.47.036.0
GBT5783-M8X20-A2L
GBT6170-M6-A2L
GBT97.1-8-A3L
GBT818-M5X20-A2L
GBT93-6-A3L
GBT93-8-A3L

oooo
B06.56.920.4 3
B06.56.920.4_3
B06.56.920.4_3
B06.56.920.4 3
B06.56.920.4 3
B06.56.920.4_3
B06.56.920.4_3
B06.56.920.4 3
B06.56.920.4 3
B06.56.920.4_3
B06.56.920.4_3
B06.56.920.4 3
B06.56.920.4 3
B09.58.903.4_0
B29.45.905.4 2
B29.45.905.4 2
B29.45.905.4 2
B29.45.905.4 2
B29.45.905.4 2
B29.45.905.4 2
B29.45.905.4 2
B39.47.028.4/10
B39.47.028.4/10
B39.47.028.4/10
B39.47.028.4/10
B39.47.028.4/10
B39.47.028.4/10
B39.47.028.4/10
B39.47.028.4/10
B39.47.028.4/10
B39.47.028.4/10
B39.47.028.4/10
B39.47.028.4/10
B39.47.028.4/10
B39.47.028.4/10
B39.47.028.4/10
B39.47.028.4/10
B39.47.028.4/10
B39.47.028.4/10
B39.47.028.4/10

oooo

BoW W W W W W wwww NN
O © 00 N oo o B~ W N P O © w

© 00 N O O B W PN P N0 O BB N R

e e e o =
© o N o U A W N P O

oooo
GBT96.1-5-A3L
GBT96.1-6-A3L
GBT97.1-6-A3L
SH900.51.136
SH900.51.132
SH900.51.135
SH900.51B.103
SH900.51B.110
SH900.51B.122
B61.51.009.0/10
SH900.51B.117
SH900.51B.116
SH900.51.118
SH900.51B.119
SH900.51B.125
SH900.51.153
SH900.51.154
SH900.51.152
SH900.51B.112
SH900.51.122
A11.51.004.0
B61.51.010.0
SH900.51.125
SH900.51B.102
SH900.51.130
SH900.51B.120
SH900.51B.123
SH900.51.138
2.9939.835.0/10
SH900.51.136
SH900.51.132
SH900.51.135
SH900.51B.103
SH900.51B.110
SH900.51B.122
B61.51.009.0/10
SH900.51B.117
SH900.51B.116
SH900.51.118
SH900.51B.119

gooao
B39.47.028.4/10
B39.47.028.4/10
B39.47.028.4/10
B61.51.901.4_4
B61.51.901.4_4
B61.51.901.4_4
B61.51.901.4_4
B61.51.901.4_4
B61.51.901.4_4
B61.51.901.4_4
B61.51.901.4_4
B61.51.901.4_4
B61.51.901.4_4
B61.51.901.4_4
B61.51.901.4_4
B61.51.901.4_4
B61.51.901.4_4
B61.51.901.4_4
B61.51.901.4_4
B61.51.901.4_4
B61.51.901.4_4
B61.51.901.4_4
B61.51.901.4_4
B61.51.901.4_4
B61.51.901.4_4
B61.51.901.4_4
B61.51.901.4_4
B61.51.901.4_4
B61.51.901.4_4
B61.51.901.4_5
B61.51.901.4_5
B61.51.901.4_5
B61.51.901.4_5
B61.51.901.4_5
B61.51.901.4_5
B61.51.901.4_5
B61.51.901.4_5
B61.51.901.4_5
B61.51.901.4_5
B61.51.901.4_5

oooa

INSE S T S ]
N -k, O

© 0 oo U B W N -

W R R RN NN NN R 2 B R s R B B
S © N o O A WO © ©® N o 0o~ W N P O

© 00 o O B W N

R =
N P O




oooo
SH900.51B.119
SH900.51B.125
SH900.51.153
SH900.51.154
SH900.51.152
SH900.51B.112
SH900.51.122
A11.51.004.0
B61.51.010.0
SH900.51.125
SH900.51B.102
SH900.51.130
SH900.51B.120
SH900.51B.123
SH900.51.138
2.9939.835.0/10
B61.51.001.0
B61.51.005.3
B61.51.006.0
GB/T 12618
A62.51.002.0/20
B61.51.005.3
B61.51.006.0
GBT12618.1-3X15
B80.51.101.0
C63.11.003.4
0.021.8936.4/10
C63.21.001.0
0.264.6532.0/10
2.2999.443.0
0.016.9136.3/20
2.3821.303.2
2.1690.518.2
2.1710.206.0
2.3249.167.2
0.011.2973.0
0.012.6739.0
2.3249.756.2
2.1560.005.0
C63.21.001.3

oooo
B61.51.901.4 5
B61.51.901.4 5
B61.51.901.4 5
B61.51.901.4 5
B61.51.901.4 5
B61.51.901.4 5
B61.51.901.4 5
B61.51.901.4 5
B61.51.901.4 5
B61.51.901.4 5
B61.51.901.4 5
B61.51.901.4 5
B61.51.901.4 5
B61.51.901.4 5
B61.51.901.4 5
B61.51.901.4 5
B61.51.911.4 1
B61.51.911.4 1
B61.51.911.4 1
B61.51.911.4 1
B61.51.911.4 2
B61.51.911.4 2
B61.51.911.4 2
B61.51.911.4 2
B80.51.904.4 0
C63.11.910.4 0
€63.11.920.4 0
€63.21.901.4 0
C63.21.901.4 0
C63.21.901.4 0
€63.21.901.4 0
€63.21.901.4 0
C63.21.901.4 0
C63.21.901.4 0
€63.21.901.4 0
€63.21.901.4 0
C63.21.901.4 0
C63.21.901.4 0
€63.21.901.4 0
C63.21.904.4 1

gooao

[ I S T O o S e T AS T S T et ot e e B e e B e B ol
O © N o O A W O © 00 N o o B~ W N

© 00 N o O B~ W N P P P P B 0O DN RFP B DD e

e =
N P O

oooo
2.3339.431.2/10
2.1560.008.0
2.1475.202.2
2.0112.219.2
0.257.6537.4/40
0.020.9090.3
2.1579.018.2
null

451661
149703
40837
210390
28579
134339
149436
351504
70787
352563
381523
C63.31.001.4
C63.37.003.0
0.264.3112.0/20
2.1125.003.7
2.0432.009.7
0.233.3152.0
0.233.3265.0
0.233.3266.0
0.264.3259.0
2.1529.028.0
2.1410.024.1
2.2999.138.0
2.1529.061.0
C63.37.002.3
2.2999.130.0
2.1411.024.1
0.026.1329.0
0.026.1329.00
0.027.4297.4
2.2999.562.0
0.026.1332.0

oooo
C63.21.904.4_1
C63.21.904.4_1
C63.21.904.4_1
C63.21.904.4_1
C63.21.904.4_1
C63.21.904.4_1
C63.21.904.4_1
C63.31.001
C63.31.001.4
C63.31.001.4
C63.31.001.4
C63.31.001.4
C63.31.001.4
C63.31.001.4
C63.31.001.4
C63.31.001.4
C63.31.001.4
C63.31.001.4
C63.31.001.4
C63.31.900.4_0
C63.37.900.4_0
C63.37.900.4_0
C63.37.900.4_0
C63.37.900.4_0
C63.37.900.4_0
C63.37.900.4_0
C63.37.900.4_0
C63.37.900.4_0
C63.37.900.4_0
C63.37.900.4_0
C63.37.900.4_0
C63.37.900.4_0
C63.37.900.4_0
C63.37.900.4_0
C63.37.900.4_0
C63.37.900.4_0
C63.37.900.4_0
C63.37.900.4_0
C63.37.900.4_0
C63.37.900.4_0

© 00 ~N oo O B W N P

P e e L o o o =
© 0 N o o Ul A W N P O

oooo
2.1011.305.2
2.0432.007.2
2.1475.202.2
0.026.1441.0
2.1532.525.0
2.1410.016.7
2.1599.965.0
2.2060.012.0
2.1411.036.7
2.1599.964.0
0.026.1510.0
2.2999.111.0
2.0112.309.2
2.1475.003.7
0.026.1531.3/10
2.1532.112.0
2.2030.008.0
0.026.1533.0
0.026.1533.00
2.1411.025.7
2.1599.966.0
2.1410.014.7
939952
0.026.0028.0/10
2.0112.407.2
2.0433.265.7
2.0433.268.7
2.0433.270.7
2.0433.283.7
2.0433.332.7
2.0433.333.7
2.0433.413.7
2.0433.418.7
2.0433.420.7
2.1011.308.2
2.1011.322.2
2.1011.422.2
2.1012.309.7
2.1423.027.7
2.1475.006.2

oooo
C63.37.900.4_0
C63.37.900.4_0
C63.37.900.4_0
C63.37.900.4_0
C63.37.900.4_0
C63.37.900.4_0
C63.37.900.4_0
C63.37.900.4_0
C63.37.900.4_0
C63.37.900.4_0
C63.37.900.4_0
C63.37.900.4_0
C63.37.900.4_0
C63.37.900.4_0
C63.37.900.4_0
C63.37.900.4_0
C63.37.900.4_0
C63.37.900.4_0
C63.37.900.4_0
C63.37.900.4_0
C63.37.900.4_0
C63.37.900.4_0
C63.37.900.4_0
C63.37.901.4 0
C63.37.901.4 0
C63.37.901.4_0
C63.37.901.4_0
C63.37.901.4 0
C63.37.901.4 0
C63.37.901.4_0
C63.37.901.4_0
C63.37.901.4 0
C63.37.901.4 0
C63.37.901.4_0
C63.37.901.4_0
C63.37.901.4 0
C63.37.901.4 0
C63.37.901.4_0
C63.37.901.4_0
C63.37.901.4 0

oooa
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
37
38
39
40
100

© 00 N oo o B W N e

[ e T T o e
~ o oA W N Pk O




oooo
2.1475.006.2
2.1475.204.2
2.1475.205.2
2.1560.008.0
2.1560.017.0
2.1651.911.0
2.1699.448.0/10
2.2999.520.0
2.3199.001.2
939946
0.026.3265.2
2.0112.207.2
2.1475.102.2
2.0112.307.2
2.1475.103.2
0.026.2253.2
0.269.6460.0
0.026.3252.0
2.6859.190.2
0.020.0899.0
0.026.2357.3/10
2.0532.208.7
2.4019.188.1
2.1520.010.0
2.1423.023.7
2.2725.032.0
0.269.6452.0
2.1474.009.2
2.0112.213.2
2.1630.615.0
2.0112.404.2
2.1560.008.0
2.4019.334.1
2.2810.007.0
C63.38.002.0
2.2725.057.0
0.427.6433.0
0.269.6461.0
0.031.6129.0
0.264.3161.0

oooo
C63.37.901.4_0
C63.37.901.4_0
C63.37.901.4_0
C63.37.901.4_0
C63.37.901.4_0
C63.37.901.4_0
C63.37.901.4_0
C63.37.901.4_0
C63.37.901.4_0
C63.37.901.4_0
C63.38.902.4_0
C63.38.902.4_0
C63.38.902.4_0
C63.38.902.4_0
C63.38.902.4_0
C63.38.902.4_0
C63.38.902.4_0
C63.38.902.4_0
C63.38.902.4_0
C63.38.902.4_0
C63.38.902.4_0
C63.38.902.4_0
C63.38.902.4_0
C63.38.902.4_0
C63.38.902.4_0
C63.38.902.4_0
C63.38.902.4_0
C63.38.902.4_0
C63.38.902.4_0
C63.38.902.4_0
C63.38.902.4_0
C63.38.902.4_0
C63.38.902.4_0
C63.38.902.4_0
C63.38.902.4_0
C63.38.902.4_0
C63.38.902.4_0
C63.38.902.4_0
C63.38.903.4_0
C63.38.903.4_0

gooao

DN NN RN RN e e
o O 5 WO N B O © ©o

© 00 N o O A W N -

N P NN DD N NRNRNDNDER R P P P B P PP
©® N o U A W N P O © 0 N o U~ WN P O

oooa
2.0112.211.2

GBT73-M12X16-A3L

2.3199.001.2
2.1560.017.0
2.3120.002.4
2.3820.105.2
2.4019.308.0/10
0.264.3153.3/20
2.1475.003.7
2.0112.305.2
2.3170.011.2
939948
R92704F90
939949
2.1532.040.0
C63.40.015.3
2.1480.012.2
2.0312.110.2
2.3261.012.2
2.1560.018.0
0.264.6378.4/30
2.3261.013.2
2.6839.066.0/10
C63.40.011.3
2.1310.006.2
2.1011.406.2
2.1470.002.2
2.0112.005.2
0.020.9236.3
0.021.0907.3
0.021.0929.0
0.021.0931.3
0.021.1834.3
2.0112.004.2
2.0112.307.2
2.1011.103.2
2.1310.006.2
2.1470.002.2
2.1560.012.0
2.1560.014.0

oooo
C63.38.903.4_0
C63.38.903.4_0
C63.38.903.4_0
C63.38.903.4_0
C63.38.903.4_0
C63.38.903.4_0
C63.38.903.4_0
C63.38.903.4_0
C63.38.903.4_0
C63.38.903.4_0
C63.38.903.4_0
C63.38.903.4_0
C63.38.903.4_0
C63.38.903.4_0
C63.40.902.4_1
C63.40.902.4_1
C63.40.902.4_1
C63.40.902.4_1
C63.40.902.4_1
C63.40.902.4_1
C63.40.902.4_1
C63.40.902.4_1
C63.40.902.4_1
C63.40.902.4_1
C63.40.902.4_1
C63.40.902.4_1
C63.40.902.4_1
C63.40.902.4_1
C63.40.907.4_2
C63.40.907.4_2
C63.40.907.4_2
C63.40.907.4_2
C63.40.907.4_2
C63.40.907.4_2
C63.40.907.4_2
C63.40.907.4_2
C63.40.907.4_2
C63.40.907.4_2
C63.40.907.4_2
C63.40.907.4_2

oono

© o N o o b~ O

11
12
13
14
100
101
102

©O© 00 N o o B W N -

I I =
B W N P O

DSKOOD\IO)LH-POJI\JI—\

= e
N P

oooo
2.1560.018.0
2.1560.054.0
C63.40.008.0
SH404.40.120
2.3261.010.2
2.3264.009.2
2.3335.008.2
2.3339.257.0/20
2.6839.066.0/10
C63.40.001.3/10
C63.40.002.3/10
C63.40.003.3/10
C63.40.004.3/10
0.020.9236.3
0.021.0907.3
0.021.0929.0
0.021.0931.3
0.021.1834.3
2.0112.004.2
2.0112.307.2
2.1011.103.2
2.1310.006.2
2.1470.002.2
2.1560.012.0
2.1560.014.0
2.1560.018.0
2.1560.054.0
2.3249.764.2
SH404.40.120
2.3261.010.2
C63.40.002.3/10
2.3335.008.2
2.3339.257.0/20
2.6839.066.0/10
C63.40.012.3
C63.40.013.4
2.1560.008.0
2.3120.008.4
2.1480.014.2
2.0312.221.2

oooo
C63.40.907.4_2
C63.40.907.4_2
C63.40.907.4_2
C63.40.907.4 2
C63.40.907.4 2
C63.40.907.4_2
C63.40.907.4_2
C63.40.907.4 2
C63.40.907.4 2
C63.40.907.4_2
C63.40.907.4_2
C63.40.907.4 2
C63.40.907.4_2
C63.40.927.4 2
C63.40.927.4 2
C63.40.927.4 2
C63.40.927.4 2
C63.40.927.4 2
C63.40.927.4 2
C63.40.927.4 2
C63.40.927.4 2
C63.40.927.4 2
C63.40.927.4 2
C63.40.927.4 2
C63.40.927.4 2
C63.40.927.4 2
C63.40.927.4 2
C63.40.927.4 2
C63.40.927.4 2
C63.40.927.4 2
C63.40.927.4 2
C63.40.927.4 2
C63.40.927.4 2
C63.40.927.4 2
C63.40.927.4 2
C63.40.937.4 0
C63.40.937.4 0
C63.40.937.4_0
C63.40.937.4 0
C63.40.937.4 0

oooa

[ SR S R AN N AN S T LS B et ol R e B e B e B ol
g B W DN P O © 0 N O o b W

© O N o O BB W DN e

RS e e e e O < =
N b © © o N o Ul A W N B O

g BB W N -




oooo
2.0312.221.2
2.7099.044.0
C63.41.007.0
0.264.3610.0/10
0.016.9687.3/20
2.1549.680.2
2.1549.681.2
2.1549.682.2
2.3249.457.2
2.1560.014.0
2.4019.093.1
2.1530.038.0
0.018.9236.0
2.1011.105.2
2.1475.202.2
0.018.8990.0
2.1699.167.0/10
2.1631.512.9
0.264.8268.0
2.1631.517.0
0.020.3942.0
2.2040.012.0
2.1549.793.0
2.2030.009.0
2.1420.016.0
0.020.4014.0/10
0.264.3650.0/40
0.020.6378.4/10
0.012.6169.0
2.1475.002.7
2.0432.011.7
2.1410.020.1
2.2030.011.0
0.233.3654.0
2.1410.014.1
2.1410.016.1
2.2999.174.0/10
C63.41.003.0/10
2.1579.897.0
2.2725.015.0

oooo
C63.40.937.4 0
C63.40.937.4_0
C63.41.901.4 0
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3

ooo

© 0o N o g B 0N BB P o g O

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

oooo
2.1411.032.1
2.2472.005.0
2.1499.229.7
2.1214.008.7
0.188.3653.0
C63.41.004.0/10
0.188.3655.0/20
0.188.3656.0/30
0.188.3654.0
C63.41.002.0/10
0.022.8620.0
2.0432.261.7
2.1475.004.2
2.1011.422.2
2.2064.013.0
2.1011.522.2
2.1529.183.0
C63.41.006.0
0.427.6833.0
0.188.3659.0/20
2.4019.222.1
2.1539.026.0
2.1630.615.0
0.018.0119.2
2.1720.006.0
2.1659.545.0
2.0433.157.7
2.1475.103.2
2.1012.421.7
0.163.3664.0/10
2.1011.405.2
2.1532.521.0
0.022.8625.0
2.0112.209.2
2.1475.002.2
C63.41.005.0
2.1475.002.2
C63.41.005.0
939688

939027

oooo
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.902.4 3

0ooo
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
7
72
73
74
75
76
100
101

oooo
939960
C63.41.008.0
C63.41.009.0
0.029.2704.0
C63.43.001.3
0.029.2701.3
2.0112.411.2
2.1310.007.2
2.1560.008.0
2.3339.447.2/10
C63.45.092.3
C63.45.100.3
C63.45.099.3
GBT5783-M8X20-A2L
GBT97.1-8-A3L
GBT93-8-A3L
GBT6170-M8-A2L
GBT5783-M10X50-A3L
GBT97.1-10-A3L
GBT93-10-A3L
GBT6170-M10-A3L
0.029.1220.4
0.029.3874.4
2.1011.106.2
C63.45.005.0
C63.45.004.0
C63.45.006.0
0.020.3700.0
A68.45.083.0
2.0332.407.3
2.1310.002.2
2.0112.211.2
2.1474.009.2
0.018.0662.0
C63.45.020.0
C63.45.090.3/10
C63.45.091.4
0.026.5183.0
B36.45.038.0/10
2.0112.425.2

oooo
C63.41.902.4 3
C63.41.911.4 0
C63.41.921.4 0
C63.43.903.4_1
C63.43.903.4_1
C63.43.903.4_1
C63.43.903.4_1
C63.43.903.4_1
C63.43.903.4_1
C63.43.903.4_1
C63.45.091.4

C63.45.091.4

C63.45.091.4

C63.45.091.4

C63.45.091.4

C63.45.091.4

C63.45.091.4

C63.45.091.4

C63.45.091.4

C63.45.091.4

C63.45.091.4

C63.45.903.4_0
C63.45.903.4_0
C63.45.903.4_0
C63.45.903.4_0
C63.45.903.4_0
C63.45.903.4_0
C63.45.903.4_0
C63.45.903.4_0
C63.45.903.4_0
C63.45.903.4_0
C63.45.903.4_0
C63.45.903.4_0
C63.45.906.4_0
C63.45.907.4_0
C63.45.910.4_0
C63.45.910.4_ 0
C63.45.910.4_0
C63.45.910.4_0
C63.45.910.4_0

oooa
102

© 0 N oo o B W PN P N o0 o BoWw NN PP

= e
= o

© 0O N o O BB W DN e




oooo
2.0112.425.2
2.1310.007.2
2.0112.413.2
2.1011.107.2
0.034.4543.0/10
2.1855.010.0
2.6569.069.0/10
A11.45.002.0
C63.45.114.0
GBT97.1-10-A3L
GBT93-10-A3L
GBT5783-M10X30-A3L
C63.45.088.2
C63.45.089.0
AB80.45.088.0
0.020.3772.0
2.0332.407.2
C63.45.115.2
C63.45.089.0
AB80.45.088.0
0.020.3772.0
2.0332.407.2
C63.45.098.3
GBT5783-M6X20-A2L
GBT97.1-6-A3L
AG8.45.044.3/30
A68.45.072.3
B06.45.005.3/10
GBT5783-M8X20-A2L
GBT93-8-A3L
GBT97.1-8-A3L
A68.45.079.3/70
A68.45.075.3/30
GBT5783-M8X20-A2L
GBT97.1-8-A3L
C63.45.114.0
0.026.5183.0
0.034.5646.0
0.034.5647.0
0.034.5646.0

oooo
C63.45.910.4_0
C63.45.910.4_0
C63.45.910.4_0
C63.45.910.4_0
C63.45.910.4_0
C63.45.910.4_0
C63.45.910.4_0
C63.45.910.4_0
C63.45.910.4_0
C63.45.910.4_0
C63.45.910.4_0
C63.45.910.4_0
C63.45.930.4_0
C63.45.930.4_0
C63.45.930.4_0
C63.45.930.4_0
C63.45.930.4_0
C63.45.940.4_0
C63.45.940.4_0
C63.45.940.4_0
C63.45.940.4_0
C63.45.940.4_0
C63.45.962.4_0
C63.45.962.4_0
C63.45.962.4_0
C63.45.963.4_0
C63.45.963.4_0
C63.45.963.4_0
C63.45.963.4_0
C63.45.963.4_0
C63.45.963.4_0
C63.45.972.4_1
C63.45.972.4_1
C63.45.972.4_1
C63.45.972.4_1
C63.45.972.4_1
C63.45.972.4_1
C63.58.909.4_0
C63.58.909.4_0
C63.58.919.4_0

ooo

© © N o o O

e N S = =
o oA W N P O

P N P oo W N R0 R 0N P, 0N R, RN 0w N

oooa
C63.74.001.3
C05.74.001.3
GBT5783-M6X16-A2L
GBT5783-M8X20-A2L
GBT93-6-A3L
GBT93-8-A3L
A68.45.101.4/20
2.6851.001.0
2.1560.010.0
0.034.2076.4
D14.11.001.2
GBT5783-M8X20-A2L
GBT93-8-A3L
GBT97.1-8-A3L
GBT5783-M8X25-A2L
GBT96.1-8-A3L
GBT6170-M8-A3L
D14.11.002.2
2.6851.016.0
D14.11.003.0
JBT8870-D130
0.020.1563.4/10
0.020.1561.3/10
0.020.1569.3/30
0.020.2067.2/10
0.020.2068.0/10
0.020.2066.0/10
0.020.2069.2/20
2.1475.106.2
2.0422.611.2
2.1011.109.2
2.0112.429.2
2.1040.107.7
2.1475.202.2
2.1475.204.2
2.0112.413.2
2.1470.004.2
2.0112.205.2
2.0422.411.2
2.1011.107.2

oooo
C63.74.900.4_0
C63.74.900.4_0
C63.74.900.4_0
C63.74.900.4 0
C63.74.900.4_0
C63.74.900.4_0
C63.81.903.4_1
C63.81.903.4_1
C63.81.903.4_1
D14.11.902.4 0
D14.11.902.4 0
D14.11.902.4 0
D14.11.902.4 0
D14.11.902.4 0
D14.11.902.4 0
D14.11.902.4 0
D14.11.902.4 0
D14.11.902.4 0
D14.11.902.4 0
D14.11.902.4 0
D14.11.902.4 0
D14.22.900.4 0
D14.22.900.4_0
D14.22.900.4_0
D14.22.900.4 0
D14.22.900.4_0
D14.22.900.4_0
D14.22.900.4 0
D14.22.900.4 0
D14.22.900.4_0
D14.22.900.4_0
D14.22.900.4 0
D14.22.900.4 0
D14.22.900.4_0
D14.22.900.4_0
D14.22.900.4 0
D14.22.900.4 0
D14.22.900.4_0
D14.22.900.4_0
D14.22.900.4 0

oono

© 00 N o O B W DN e

e e e o =
© o N o U A W N P O

oooo
2.1019.192.0
0.020.1563.4/10
0.020.1561.3/10
0.020.1569.3/30
0.020.2067.2/10
0.020.2068.0/10
0.020.2066.0/10
0.020.2069.2/20
2.1475.106.2
2.0422.611.2
2.1011.109.2
2.0112.429.2
2.1040.107.7
2.1475.202.2
2.1475.204.2
2.0112.413.2
2.1470.004.2
2.0112.205.2
2.0422.411.2
2.1011.107.2
2.1019.192.0
D14.22.001.4
0.034.1891.4/10
D14.32.001.0
0.019.1031.0
0.034.1891.4/10
2.4811.235.0
0.019.1031.0
D14.34.002.4/10
D14.34.001.0
0.019.1031.0
D14.34.002.4/10
2.4811.128.0
0.019.1031.0
D14.40.006.0

GBT6170-M8-A2L

2.0422.323.2
2.0422.325.2
2.0532.003.7
2.1559.147.0

oooo
D14.22.900.4_0
D14.22.900.4_1
D14.22.900.4_1
D14.22.900.4_1
D14.22.900.4_1
D14.22.900.4_1
D14.22.900.4_1
D14.22.900.4_1
D14.22.900.4_1
D14.22.900.4_1
D14.22.900.4_1
D14.22.900.4_1
D14.22.900.4_1
D14.22.900.4_1
D14.22.900.4_1
D14.22.900.4_1
D14.22.900.4_1
D14.22.900.4_1
D14.22.900.4_1
D14.22.900.4_1
D14.22.900.4_1
D14.22.900.4_1
D14.32.900.4_0
D14.32.900.4_0
D14.32.900.4_0
D14.32.900.4_1
D14.32.900.4_1
D14.32.900.4_1
D14.34.901.4_1
D14.34.901.4_1
D14.34.901.4_1
D14.34.901.4_2
D14.34.901.4_2
D14.34.901.4_2
D14.40.904.4_0
D14.47.901.4_0
D14.47.901.4_0
D14.47.901.4_0
D14.47.901.4_0
D14.47.901.4_0

oooa

goooxnmm.bwmpg

[ I I e i T e o =
P © © © N o U A W N P O

g B W N P P WD P, ON RPN PR W DN e




oooo

2.1559.147.0
2.1699.563.0
A68.47.003.3
A68.47.005.3
A68.47.006.3
B05.47.001.3/20
B05.47.003.3/20
B05.47.004.3
B05.47.016.2/10
B05.47.017.2/10
GBT93-8-A3L
GBT93-10-A3L
GBT93-12-A3L
GBT5783-M8X50-A2L
GBT97.1-8-A3L
GBT97.1-10-A3L
GBT97.1-12-A3L
GBT5783-M10X50-A3L
GBT5783-M8X20-A2L
GBT5783-M8X25-A2L
GBT5782-M8X55-A2L
GBT5783-M12X30-10.9-A3L
GBT5783-M12X40-10.9-A3L
GBT6170-M10-A3L
GBT6170-M12-A3L
B05.47.018.2
GBT5782-M10X80-A3L
C12.47.040.4
C12.47.041.2
0.015.5537.0/10
0.021.9353.0
GBT6170-M8-A2L
GBT97.1-8-A3L
GBT91-2x16-A3L
2.1430.011.7
C12.47.042.0
GBT97.1-10-A3L
B05.47.022.3
B05.47.006.3
B05.47.014.3

oooo
D14.47.901.4 0
D14.47.901.4 0
D14.47.901.4 0
D14.47.901.4 0
D14.47.901.4 0
D14.47.901.4 0
D14.47.901.4 0
D14.47.901.4 0
D14.47.901.4 0
D14.47.901.4 0
D14.47.901.4 0
D14.47.901.4 0
D14.47.901.4 0
D14.47.901.4 0
D14.47.901.4 0
D14.47.901.4 0
D14.47.901.4 0
D14.47.901.4 0
D14.47.901.4 0
D14.47.901.4 0
D14.47.901.4 0
D14.47.901.4 0
D14.47.901.4 0
D14.47.901.4 0
D14.47.901.4 0
D14.47.901.4 0
D14.47.901.4 0
D14.47.902.4 0
D14.47.902.4 0
D14.47.902.4 0
D14.47.902.4 0
D14.47.902.4 0
D14.47.902.4 0
D14.47.902.4 0
D14.47.902.4 0
D14.47.902.4 0
D14.47.902.4 0
D14.47.902.4 0
D14.47.902.4 0
D14.47.902.4 0

ooo

© © N o o O

WoWNNNRN RN RN NNNDRER B B 2l |l e
PO © ® N o O &5 O N P O © ©® N o 0o~ WwN P o

© 00 N o O BB W N -

I e =
w N P O

oooa

B29.47.059.3
GBT5783-M10X20-A3L
GBT5783-M8X16-A2L
GBT5783-M8X35-A2L
GBT5783-M8X40-A2L
GBT93-8-A3L
D14.48.013.0
D14.48.014.0
GBT97.1-10-A3L
GBT93-10-A3L
GBT5783-M10X16-A3L
B09.48.013.0
B05.48.017.4/30
D14.48.015.4
2.6852.203.0
CD554.48.030
GBT93-8-A3L
GBT5783-M6X20-A2L
GBT97.1-6-A3L
GBT93-6-A3L
GBT97.1-8-A3L
GBT5783-M8X12-A2L
0.020.9489.0
2.1475.206.2
2.0112.617.2
2.0422.617.2
0.020.6162.0
0.020.7407.3/40
2.1310.010.2
2.1011.109.2
2.1475.205.2
2.0112.511.2
0.020.7409.3
2.1312.004.2
2.1011.105.2
0.020.7408.0
2.0112.205.2
0.020.8969.0
0.021.5737.2
A68.55.002.0

oooo
D14.47.902.4 0
D14.47.902.4 0
D14.47.902.4_0
D14.47.902.4 0
D14.47.902.4 0
D14.47.902.4 0
D14.48.900.4_0
D14.48.900.4_0
D14.48.900.4_0
D14.48.900.4_0
D14.48.900.4_0
D14.48.900.4_0
D14.48.900.4_0
D14.48.900.4_0
D14.48.900.4_0
D14.48.900.4_0
D14.48.900.4_0
D14.48.900.4_0
D14.48.900.4_0
D14.48.900.4_0
D14.48.900.4_0
D14.48.900.4_0
D14.48.906.4_1
D14.48.906.4_1
D14.48.906.4_1
D14.48.906.4_1
D14.48.906.4_1
D14.48.906.4_1
D14.48.906.4_1
D14.48.906.4_1
D14.48.906.4_1
D14.48.906.4_1
D14.48.906.4_1
D14.48.906.4_1
D14.48.906.4_1
D14.48.906.4_1
D14.48.906.4_1
D14.48.906.4_1
D14.48.906.4_1
D14.55.901.4 0

oooo

N e
S © o N o U

©O© 00 N o o B W N -

e L o =
o oA W N P O

©O© 00 N o o B W N -

[ e L O o e =
~N o o A W N P O

oooo
A68.55.003.0
D14.55.008.0
AG8.55.005.2
GBT5783-M12X25-A3L
GBT93-12-A3L
AB8.55.002.0/20
A68.55.003.0/20
D14.55.008.0
A68.55.005.2
2.0114.409.2
2.1473.009.2
B05.81.003.0
B06.81.002.4
A68.81.007.4/10
2.6852.101.0
B05.81.003.0
B06.81.002.4/20
A68.81.007.4/10
2.6852.101.0
B06.81.008.4
B06.81.007.4
B06.81.005.3
B06.81.006.3
GBT5783-M8X20-A2L
GBT93-8-A3L
GBT97.1-8-A3L
GBT5783-M6X16-A2L
GBT5783-M6X20-A2L
GBT93-6-A3L
GBT97.1-6-A3L
B06.81.008.4
B06.81.007.4
B06.81.005.3/20
B06.81.006.3/10
2.0114.207.2
GBT93-8-A3L
2.1310.004.2
2.0114.005.2
2.0114.007.2
GBT93-6-A3L

oooo
D14.55.901.4_0
D14.55.901.4 0
D14.55.901.4_0
D14.55.901.4_0
D14.55.901.4_0
D14.55.901.4_1
D14.55.901.4_1
D14.55.901.4_1
D14.55.901.4_1
D14.55.901.4_1
D14.55.901.4_1
D14.81.901.4_0
D14.81.901.4_0
D14.81.901.4 0
D14.81.901.4_0
D14.81.901.4_2
D14.81.901.4_2
D14.81.901.4_2
D14.81.901.4_2
D14.81.902.4_0
D14.81.902.4_0
D14.81.902.4 0
D14.81.902.4_0
D14.81.902.4_0
D14.81.902.4_0
D14.81.902.4 0
D14.81.902.4_0
D14.81.902.4_0
D14.81.902.4_0
D14.81.902.4 0
D14.81.902.4_2
D14.81.902.4_2
D14.81.902.4_2
D14.81.902.4_2
D14.81.902.4_2
D14.81.902.4_2
D14.81.902.4_2
D14.81.902.4_2
D14.81.902.4_2
D14.81.902.4_2

oono

© 00 N oo O B W N -

=
o




oooo
GBT93-6-A3L
2.1310.002.2
A23.48.013.0
A23.48.006.0
A23.48.007.0
2.7659.474.0
B29.48.012.0/10
GBT818-M6X16-A2L
GBT93-6-A3L
GBT97.1-6-A3L
CD304.48.039
B09.48.010.4
2.6852.101.0
D43.48.001.4
0.030.6684.0
GBT6170-M8-A2L
GBT93-8-A3L
GBT97.1-8-A3L
2.6839.059.0
2.3199.383.0
2.7659.281.0
GBT70.1-M4X12-A2L
GBT93-4-A3L
GBT97.1-4-A3L
GBT6170-M4-A2L
0.023.9062.4/10
GBT818-M6X20-A2L
GBT818-M4X10-A2L
D62.47.002.4
CD1204.47.012/20
B39.47.028.4/10
B05.47.009.3/20
CD1204.47.013
CD1204.47.104
CD1204.47.105
CD1204.47.106
CD1204.47.107
CD1204.47.108
CD1204.47.109
CD1204.47.110

oooo
D14.81.902.4 2
D14.81.902.4 2
D43.48.901.4 0
D43.48.901.4 0
D43.48.901.4 0
D43.48.901.4 0
D43.48.901.4 0
D43.48.901.4 0
D43.48.901.4 0
D43.48.901.4 0
D43.48.901.4 0
D43.48.901.4 0
D43.48.901.4 0
D43.48.901.4 0
D43.48.901.4 0
D43.48.901.4 0
D43.48.901.4 0
D43.48.901.4 0
D43.48.901.4 0
D43.48.901.4 0
D43.48.901.4 0
D43.48.901.4 0
D43.48.901.4 0
D43.48.901.4 0
D43.48.901.4 0
D43.48.901.4 0
D43.48.901.4 0
D43.48.901.4 0
D62.47.001.4

D62.47.001.4

D62.47.001.4

D62.47.001.4

D62.47.002.4

D62.47.002.4

D62.47.002.4

D62.47.002.4

D62.47.002.4

D62.47.002.4

D62.47.002.4

D62.47.002.4

gooao

=
= o

© 00 N o O A W N -

N N NN NNRNEPR B B B B B PP P
~N o O R W N B © 0 N O O~ W N PO

o N oo O B W DN P B WO N

oooa
CD1204.47.112
CD1204.47.113
CD1204.47.114
CD1204.47.115
GBT93-6-A3L
GBT97.1-6-A3L
GBT5783-M6X20-A2L
GBT6170-M6-A2L
A68.47.007.0
D62.47.001.4
B05.47.010.0
CD1204.47.118/10
CD1204.47.211
CD1204.47.216/10
CD1204.47.219
GBT5783-M8X25-A2L
GBT93-8-A3L
GBT97.1-8-A3L
C45.47.044.4
B29.48.032.0
A68.48.004.0/10
2.0114.207.2
GBT93-8-A3L
2.1310.004.2
2.1011.105.2
GBT93-10-A3L
2.1310.006.2
2.0114.307.2
CD1204.48.035
CD1204.48.036
D62.48.003.0
D62.10.001.4
D62.10.002.0
D62.50.001.3
0.029.1451.0
2.6851.019.0
2.0114.205.2
2.1473.007.2
2.0114.311.2
2.1473.008.2

oooo
D62.47.002.4
D62.47.002.4
D62.47.002.4
D62.47.002.4
D62.47.002.4
D62.47.002.4
D62.47.002.4
D62.47.002.4
D62.47.900.4_0
D62.47.900.4_0
D62.47.900.4_0
D62.47.900.4_0
D62.47.900.4_0
D62.47.900.4_0
D62.47.900.4_0
D62.47.900.4_0
D62.47.900.4_0
D62.47.900.4_0
D62.47.900.4_0
D62.48.902.4 0
D62.48.902.4_0
D62.48.902.4 0
D62.48.902.4_0
D62.48.902.4 0
D62.48.902.4_0
D62.48.902.4 0
D62.48.902.4_0
D62.48.902.4 0
D62.48.902.4_0
D62.48.902.4 0
D62.48.902.4_0
D62.50.910.4
D62.50.910.4
D62.50.910.4
D62.50.910.4
D62.50.910.4
D62.50.910.4
D62.50.910.4
D62.50.910.4
D62.50.910.4

oooo

e e L o =
~N o 0o A W N P O

© 00 ~N oo o B W N e

© 00 N oo o B W N e

oooo
2.1310.006.2
2.3332.005.2
2.1560.011.0
D62.10.001.4
D62.10.002.0
D62.50.001.3
0.029.1451.0
2.6851.019.0
2.0114.205.2
2.1473.007.2
2.0114.311.2
2.1473.008.2
2.1310.006.2
2.3332.005.2
2.1560.011.0
B61.51.002.0
B61.51.003.0
B61.51.004.0
D14.51.001.0
GBT3452.1-19.3X2.2-G
A08.58.101.0
A02.58.093.0
A02.58.094.0
D63.10.001.4/10
B05.47.007.3/10
B05.47.008.0/20
B06.47.024.3
2.0114.205.2
2.1310.004.2
GBT93-8-A3L
2.0114.105.2
GBT93-5-A3L
2.1312.002.2
B05.47.024.3
2.0114.207.2
2.1312.004.2
B06.47.037.0
2.1312.005.2
2.0114.307.2
B05.47.025.3

oooo
D62.50.910.4

D62.50.910.4

D62.50.910.4

D62.50.910.4_0
D62.50.910.4_0
D62.50.910.4_0
D62.50.910.4_0
D62.50.910.4_0
D62.50.910.4_0
D62.50.910.4_0
D62.50.910.4_0
D62.50.910.4_0
D62.50.910.4_0
D62.50.910.4_0
D62.50.910.4_0
D62.51.900.4_0
D62.51.900.4_0
D62.51.900.4_0
D62.51.900.4_0
D62.58.905.4_0
D62.58.905.4_0
D62.58.905.4_0
D62.58.908.4_0
D63.10.900.4_1
D63.47.903.4_0
D63.47.903.4_0
D63.47.903.4_0
D63.47.903.4_0
D63.47.903.4_0
D63.47.903.4_0
D63.47.903.4_0
D63.47.903.4_0
D63.47.903.4_0
D63.47.903.4_0
D63.47.903.4_0
D63.47.903.4_0
D63.47.903.4_0
D63.47.903.4_0
D63.47.903.4_0
D63.47.903.4_0

oooa

R =
N P O

© 00 N oo o B W N e

© 00 ~N oo O B W N P P PN PP BRwWw DN e

e L o =
o 0o A W N P O




oooo
B05.47.025.3
GBT93-10-A3L
0.020.4911.3/20
2.0112.315.2
2.1475.003.2
2.0112.311.2
2.1011.421.2
2.0439.407.7
2.0112.319.2
0.020.3956.0
2.1411.055.7
2.2030.010.0
0.020.3537.4
2.1411.003.7
0.020.3955.0
0.008.4664.0
2.1599.398.0
2.2060.005.0
2.1411.021.1
0.9090.251.0
2.1630.617.0
2.1651.911.0
2.0432.155.7
939947
2.1532.040.0
D71.40.006.3
2.1480.012.2
2.0312.110.2
2.3261.012.2
2.1560.018.0
0.264.6378.4/40
2.3261.013.2
2.3320.108.0
C63.40.011.3
2.1310.006.2
2.1011.406.2
2.1470.002.2
2.0112.015.2
0.233.5431.0/40
0.016.3654.2/20

oooo
D63.47.903.4 0
D63.47.903.4_0
D71.38.908.4_0
D71.38.908.4 0
D71.38.908.4_ 0
D71.38.908.4_0
D71.38.908.4_0
D71.38.908.4 0
D71.38.908.4 0
D71.38.908.4_0
D71.38.908.4_0
D71.38.908.4 0
D71.38.908.4 0
D71.38.908.4_0
D71.38.908.4_0
D71.38.908.4 0
D71.38.908.4 0
D71.38.908.4_0
D71.38.908.4_0
D71.38.908.4 0
D71.38.908.4 0
D71.38.908.4_0
D71.38.908.4_0
D71.38.908.4 0
D71.40.902.4 1
D71.40.902.4_1
D71.40.902.4_1
D71.40.902.4 1
D71.40.902.4 1
D71.40.902.4_1
D71.40.902.4_1
D71.40.902.4 1
D71.40.902.4 1
D71.40.902.4_1
D71.40.902.4_1
D71.40.902.4 1
D71.40.902.4 1
D71.40.902.4_1
D71.43.912.4 0
D71.43.912.4 0

100

© 00 N O O B~ W N -

L I i =
A W N P O

oooa
2.1539.518.0
2.1011.308.2
0.008.4612.0/60
2.1470.008.2
2.0432.333.7
0.170.5455.0
2.3199.039.0
0.264.5453.2/10
2.1560.056.0
2.0432.321.7
2.0169.003.1/10
0.188.5459.0/20
0.020.6043.0
2.1560.054.0
0.188.5458.0
0.171.5459.2
2.0129.052.1
2.1011.005.2
0.202.5454.2
2.1410.006.1
0.171.5453.0/10
0.264.5450.0/10
2.1539.086.0
2.1579.295.0
0.188.5460.2/30
2.0422.209.2
2.1470.004.2
2.0112.215.2
2.3519.045.2
2.1599.195.2
2.1530.018.0
2.3199.001.2
2.1561.006.0
2.3110.422.2
2.1560.030.0
2.3120.1134
2.3130.001.7
0.171.5451.2
939967

oooo
D71.43.912.4 0
D71.43.912.4 0
D71.43.912.4 0
D71.43.912.4 0
D71.43.912.4 0
D71.43.912.4 0
D71.43.912.4 0
D71.43.912.4 0
D71.43.912.4 0
D71.43.912.4 0
D71.43.912.4 0
D71.43.912.4 0
D71.43.912.4 0
D71.43.912.4 0
D71.43.912.4 0
D71.43.912.4 0
D71.43.912.4 0
D71.43.912.4 0
D71.43.912.4 0
D71.43.912.4 0
D71.43.912.4 0
D71.43.912.4 0
D71.43.912.4 0
D71.43.912.4 0
D71.43.912.4 0
D71.43.912.4 0
D71.43.912.4 0
D71.43.912.4 0
D71.43.912.4 0
D71.43.912.4 0
D71.43.912.4 0
D71.43.912.4 0
D71.43.912.4 0
D71.43.912.4 0
D71.43.912.4 0
D71.43.912.4 0
D71.43.912.4 0
D71.43.912.4 0
D71.43.912.4 0

oooo

12
13
14
15
18
19
20
21
2
23
2%
2
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
45
46
47
48
49
50
100

oooo

gooao

oooa




O0.012.57c¢5.4 ACCUMULATORE COML. 0.012.5765.4 1 0 0 ACCUMULATORE COML.

oo oooo gooo oo oo
1 0.164.8274.0/10 00 CILINDRO PER ACCUMUL. 1 0.164.8274.0/10
2 0.164.8275.0/10 00 PISTONE ACCUMULATORE 1 0.164.8275.0/10
3 2.1411.013.1 00O circlip 1 2.1411.013.1
4 2.1532.072.0 OO O Anello OR 26.7x1.78 1 2.1532.072.0
5 2.1599.241.0 00O DISCHETTO DI RASAM. 1 2.1599.241.0
6 2.4019.174.1 00 MOLLA 1 2.4019.174.1

S A
O
14
12
10
8 3
6.2 77767; 1333 N =———14.7 cm
4.2 | "
: 7 «
i b J00°N
2.5 ,,T,,,@ N @
O T T T T = // -
o 5 [0 15 [0 ™m Ei Np—i __@
I 7 < | -
8.8 12.8 O (ZI:i\zz(Z
- ot ()
I O
S A——
2 R 5
50 Y
™ QO
T ;
t@
S/
=0
i \ Q0




0.012.5765.4 ACCUMULATORE COML.

5 M
O
14
12
10
g
6.2 ngé > 4383 N
4.2
P 2k T
2.5 5
O T T T T r‘>
o 5 |10 15 |20 mm |
8.8 123
-
P
¥

20

0.012.5765.4 1 0 0 ACCUMULATORE COML.

O
o o O A AW W NP

oooo
0.164.8274.0/10
0.164.8275.0/10
2.1411.013.1
2.1532.072.0
2.4019.174.1
2.1532.072.0
2.1599.241.0
2.4019.174.1
2.1411.013.1

gogo

0O CILINDRO PER ACCUMUL.
00O PISTONE ACCUMULATORE
0O circlip

OO O Anello OR 26.7x1.78

0O MOLLA

0 0 Anello OR 26.7x1.78

00O DISCHETTO DI RASAM.
00 MOLLA

0 0 circlip

O
O

L T T

oo
0.164.8274.0/10
0.164.8275.0/10
2.1411.013.1
2.1532.072.0
2.4019.174.1
2.1532.072.0
2.1599.241.0
2.4019.174.1
2.1411.013.1



9.76454.10.0 SCATOLA  FRENO

) ]

|

|

/4

U,
A

=N,

K

=

BN

7 ; ":'7 -

=

freni

c

Norma montaggio spurge

Pos 100 — 927817 —

Assembly spec. bleeding brokes

AL

HC‘Hi

Assembly spec. brakes adjsstment

rearieotraTiAm A Fran
o

redioltrdZione

Norma montaggio
Norma montaggio po
Assembly spec. pins position

- 930179 —
Pos.102 — 930066 —

FPos. 101

9.26454.10.0_2 00 00 O O BRAKES HOUSINGS

oo
32
33
34
35
36
49
50
51
53
54
55

100
101
102

oooo
2.1589.420.0
2.1589.161.0
2.1589.160.0
2.1699.110.0
2.3130.004.1
0.005.5456.0/20
2.1569.149.0
2.1569.150.0
0.008.0327.0/20
0.008.0326.0/20
2.3139.013.7
927817

930179

930066

gooo

0 0O RASAM. 12.5X18X0.3

0 0 RASAM. 12.5X18X0.2

00 RASAM 12.5X18X0.5

O SPINA 12X28

0000 TAPPO 1/2* GAS CONIC
00 PISTONE

000 GUARN 252.6

000 GUARN 306.6

00000 SCATOLAFRENO
00000 SCATOLAFRENO SINIST
00 TAPPO M12X1.25

00000 TAPPO SPURGO FRENI
0000 SPESSORAZIONE FRENI
00000 NOR.FRENO POST.TITAN

e e e O
o o o O

RPN PR NN DN DN OO

oo
2.1589.420.0
2.1589.161.0
2.1589.160.0
2.1699.110.0
2.3130.004.1
0.005.5456.0/20
2.1569.149.0
2.1569.150.0
0.008.0327.0/20
0.008.0326.0/20
2.3139.013.7
927817

930179

930066



9.48855.03.0 REAR WHEEL NUTS

LATO SX

SIDE LH

{0 @ ~
K © @
= ) -

LATO DX
SIDE RH

ISTRUZIONE DI MONTAGGIO NUM. 939066 [TEM 100
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION NUM. 939066 [TEM 100

9.48855.03.0_2 00 00 0O O REARWHEEL NUTS

oo
1

oooo
2.1099.085.0/30

gooo
00 M22X1.5X27 DADO M22X1.5X27

oo
16

oo
2.1099.085.0/30



G.A. 150 -180 ¢V, S-L-H

GANCIO DI TRAIRO
| POSTERIORE FISSO

=4

§ 812131150

Fagise, 3 ‘Isawm

YeSais

A7 9 4be

9.49231.30.0 00 00O REARHITCH

oo
1
2

oooo
0.96133.20.2/10
0.96112.30.3/10

gooo

0 00O gancio post.cat."C"

0 SPINA PER GANCIO

oo

oo
0.96133.20.2/10
0.96112.30.3/10



9.90002.50.0° GANCIO TRAINO ANTERIORE 9.95052.30.0_40 0 O +0 FRONT HITHC +PIN

oo oooo gooo oo oo

1 04414121 0 VITE M16X60 1 04414121

2 04432786/30 0 VITE M14X35 1 04432786/30

3 04388687/20 O SPINA PIEGHEVOLE 2 04388687/20

4 0.014.9894.4 O PIASTRA 1 0.014.9894.4
4.1 0.014.9895.0 0 GANCIO ANTERIORE 1 0.014.9895.0
4.2 04414156 0 ANELLO 1 04414156
43 01401340 00O GANCIO COMPLETO 1 01401340
4.4 04322508 O PERNO 2 04322508
4.5 01101147 0 0 SUPP.FIXGANCIO 1 01101147

5 2.0112.621.2 00 CATENA 4 2.0112.621.2

6 2.0312.512.2 00 ANELLO 2 2.0312.512.2




9.90002.44.0° ZAVORRA ANTERIORE 400 KG

9.95052.44.0_6 0 [0 00 400KG ZAVORRA ANTER.400KG

od
1
2
3
4
9

10
11

oooo
04413831/40
04411027/20
04411029
2.0113.615.2
01143779
0.024.2988.0
2.1630.753.2

oooo

00 ZAVORRA 40KG

0O STANGA

00O SCHEIBE

00O M16x40 BOLT M16x40

00 26 WASHER 26

0 00O Fixing plate

O 8x65 SPRING-TYPE STRAIGHT PINS

oo

R

oo
04413831/40
04411027/20
04411029
2.0113.615.2
01143779
0.024.2988.0
2.1630.753.2



K9.95052.45.0

SUPP.ZAVORRA CON PERND 330 KG
SALLAST SUPPORT

9.95052.45.0 6 0 00 00 O 0O 3300 O BALLAST SUPP. 330 KG

oo

1
2
3
4
5
8

oooo

04432782/40
2.0119.282.6
2.2680.047.0
0.014.9894.4
2.1630.719.2
01167310

gooo

0 0O SUPPORTO 330Kg

00 VITE M16X120

000000 ANELLO INT. 17-22-23
O PERNO

O SPINA 8X60

0 TAPPO

oo

N N RN B

oo
04432782/40
2.0119.282.6
2.2680.047.0
0.014.9894.4
2.1630.719.2
01167310



O.014.2894. 4 COMPLETE HOOK 0.014.9894.4 0 PERNO

oo oooo gooo oo oo
1 0.014.9895.0 0 PERNO 1 0.014.9895.0
2 04414156 00 ANELLO 1 04414156
3 01401340 00 CATENA 1 01401340
4 04322508 00 ANELLO 2 04322508
5 01101147 0 SPINAPIEGHEVOLE 1 01101147

3 MAX. ﬂ%\ - 4(3




9.90002.40.0 PIASTRA INTERMEDIA 330 Kq

9.95052.46.0_2 0 00 O 330kgINTERMEDIATE FRONT BALLAST 330 kg

oo

wWw NN

oooo
04413291/10
2.0119.281.6
01143351
2.2680.047.0

gooo

O PIASTRA

00 VITE M16X200

00 VITE M16X200

000000 ANELLOINT. 17-22-23

oo

1
6
6
2

oo
04413291/10
2.0119.281.6
01143351
2.2680.047.0



9.95052.46.0_3 [0 0 330KG ZWISCHENPLATTE-330KG

AGROTRON MB00-ME10-ME20-MB40-MES0XT10-XT720 fom s
& K9.95052.46.0 S oo
e e Plj‘n\STHH |NTEHMED ”1 :‘]30 Kg e | A 1 04413291/20 0 O 330kg BALLAST 330kg 1 04413291/20
TR EALLAST T |.|1 ‘ 2 20119.2816 0 0 VITE M16X200 6 20119.281.6
MANT , PRODOTTO e 202009 o0 ' 3 2.2680.047.0 000000 ANELLO INT. 17-22-23 2 2.2680.047.0




5/6‘*5?. Ay 9.95055.01.0 40 00 0 O FRONT WHEEL ASS.L

7 9.95055.01.0

u&(;,f} 00 0000 oooo 0o 0o
(e Mz e Tar s FHUHTHHE_EL NUTS . |'“°I n H| * f’n 1 2.1099.085.0/30 00 M22X1.5X27 DADO M22X15X27 20 2.1099.085.0/30
mﬁﬁ.mdottu RADMUTTERN VORNE it Irlﬁzlu 19 ENE IF 400

COPPIA DI SERRAGGIO SPECIFICA PER PONTE CARRARO
Tightening specilic for Carraro axle

Pre-Tightening =300 t 30% Nm
Final-Tightening =550 < 7,5% Nm




9.AG726.00.0 4WD SHAFT

9.AG726.00.0 30 0 00O 0O 4WD SHAFT

- O
oLOOO\IO’U'\#OOI\.)I—‘D

=R
N

oooo

0.020.4668.0
2.1631.819.0
0.020.2055.0
2.1520.217.0
2.1420.022.0
2.3820.105.2
2.2030.008.0
0.163.2630.0
0.020.7185.0
2.0432.161.7
2.1475.103.2
2.1012.421.7

gooo

000 SLEEVE

0 SPINA 10X50

00000 4WD SHAFT
000 ANELLO 35X62X12
00 ANELLO 60

000 INGRASSATORE M10X1
00O CUSCINETTO 6007
000 SUPPORTINO
000 SLEEVE

0 0 PRIG M10X1.25X40

0 0O ROSET.E.10.5X20X2.38
00O DADO M10X1.25

oo

N DN R R R R NN W

oo

0.020.4668.0
2.1631.819.0
0.020.2055.0
2.1520.217.0
2.1420.022.0
2.3820.105.2
2.2030.008.0
0.163.2630.0
0.020.7185.0
2.0432.161.7
2.1475.103.2
2.1012.421.7



) AG734.00.0 RIDUTTORE 9.AG734.00.0_1155 0 0 O O O RANGES FOR 155 HP
oo oood oooo oo oo
1 0.014.0091.0 000 FLANGIA 1 0.014.0091.0
2 2.2999.178.0 0 0 RULLINO 4X29.8 80 2.2999.178.0
3 0.170.3451.0/10 0 4d DIsCO 1 0.170.3451.0/10
4 0.264.3444.0 0000 PERNO 4 0.264.3444.0
5 0.014.0049.0 0000 SATELLITE 4 0.014.0049.0
6 0.233.3451.0/10 000 DIsCOo 1 0.233.3451.0/10
7 2.2999.092.0 00 RULLINO 19.8X4 63 2.2999.092.0
8 0.233.3446.0 0 PERNO 3 0.233.3446.0
9 0.014.0058.0 000 SATELLITE 3 0.014.0058.0
10 2.1599.261.0/30 0 0O ANELLO SPALLAMENTO 1 2.1599.261.0/30
11 2.1699.596.0 0 0 SPINACON COLLARINO 2 2.1699.596.0
12 0.019.1612.0 000 SLEEVE 1 0.019.1612.0
13 2.0112.419.2 00 VITE M12X1.75X50 4 2.0112.419.2
14 2.1475.204.2 0 0 RONDELLA 12 4 2.1475.204.2
16 2.1589.585.0 0 0 RASAMENTO SP.0.5 3 2.1589.585.0
19 2.1719.511.0 0 LINGUETTA 1 2.1719.511.0
20 0.014.0262.0 00 0 INGRANAGGIO DT 1 0.014.0262.0
» 21 2.2999.091.0 0 0O CUSCINETTO 22311 CC 1 2.2999.091.0
I 22 2.0133.507.7 00 VITE M12X1.5X25 10 2.0133.507.7
23 0.019.1618.0 0 00 PLANETARIES CARRIER 1 0.019.1618.0
24 0.019.1617.0 0 00O PLANETARIES CARRIER 1 0.019.1617.0
25 0.014.0062.0 00 CORONA 1 0.014.0062.0
26 2.1219.039.0/20 0 0 GHIERA M45X1.5 1 2.1219.039.0/20
30 2.1410.022.1 00 ANELLO 55 1 2.1410.022.1
31 2.1579.467.0 0 O DIST 55X70X9 1 2.1579.467.0
32 2.1589.586.0 0 O RASAMENTO SP.0.2 2 2.1589.586.0
33 2.1589.587.0 0 0 RASAMENTO SP.0.15 3 2.1589.587.0
36 0.022.2028.4 000000 CONICAL BEARING 1 0.022.2028.4
36.1 0.018.6487.0 0 00O FLANGIA CUSCINETTO 1 0.018.6487.0
36.2 0.018.6488.0 0 0O O BUSSOLA CUSCINETTO 1 0.018.6488.0
36.3 2.0312.208.2 00 0 SOCKET SCREW M8x1.25x25 2 2.0312.208.2
36.4 2.1589.585.0 000 RASAMENTO SP.0.5 2 2.1589.585.0
36.5 2.1589.586.0 0 0 RASAMENTO SP.0.2 2 2.1589.586.0
36.6 2.1589.587.0 0 0O RASAMENTO SP.0.15 2 2.1589.587.0
36.7 2.2560.007.0 00 CUSC. 31309 2 2.2560.007.0
36.8 0.016.8142.0 0 0 DISTANZIALE 1 0.016.8142.0
36.9 2.1549.246.0 0 O DIST.45.2X57X60X12 1 2.1549.246.0
37 2.1599.541.0 0 O ANELLO 45X55X2 1 2.1599.541.0




0.022.2028.4 O 00 O 00 CONICAL BEARING ASS.Y

oooo

0.018.6487.0
0.018.6488.0
2.0312.208.2
2.1589.585.0
2.1589.586.0
2.1589.587.0
2.2560.007.0
0.016.8142.0
2.1549.246.0

0.022.2028.4  CONICAL BEARING ASSY

O
© ® N o g~ W N

SECTION A—A

4__
J |

SecTioN B—B

gooo

000 FLANGIA CUSCINETTO
0 00O BUSSOLA CUSCINETTO
00 VITE M8X1.25X25

00 RASAMENTO SP.0.5

00 RASAMENTO SP.0.2

00 RASAMENTO SP.0.15
000000 CusC. 31309

00O DISTANZIALE

0 0O DIST.45.2X57X60X12

O
O

PR N NN NN NN R

oo

0.018.6487.0
0.018.6488.0
2.0312.208.2
2.1589.585.0
2.1589.586.0
2.1589.587.0
2.2560.007.0
0.016.8142.0
2.1549.246.0



9.AG/736.01.0 PIPING REAR

P10

9.AG736.01.0_1PTOO OO O PTO LUBRICATION PIPES

- O
onoco\lovu'\.boomlalj

=R
N

oooo
0.021.0938.3/10
2.1560.008.0
2.3335.005.2
0.021.0937.3/10
2.3332.003.2
0.021.0935.0
2.1019.171.0
2.1532.016.0
2.0112.008.2
0.200.8152.0
2.1470.002.2
2.1011.103.2

gooo

00 TUBO 8 MANDATAPTO
0000 GUARN 12.2X18
0000 BOCCHETT6

00O TUBO 8 LUBRIFICAZIONE
0000 BOCCHETTS
00000 BRACKET FIXPIPE
00 CONTRODADO

OO0 O ANELLO 8.74X1.78

00 VITE M6X1X22

000 MORSETTO FISS.TUBI
00 WASHER

00 NUT

O
O

[ e I e T N e e e S~ S

oo
0.021.0938.3/10
2.1560.008.0
2.3335.005.2
0.021.0937.3/10
2.3332.003.2
0.021.0935.0
2.1019.171.0
2.1532.016.0
2.0112.008.2
0.200.8152.0
2.1470.002.2
2.1011.103.2



oo

oo

gooo

oooo

od
1
2
3
4
5

9.AG744.00.0 00 00O 0O 0O REAR AXLE FIXATIONS

2.0432.326.7

00 PRIG.M14X1.5X110 32

2.0432.326.7

2.1475.205.2

32

00 ROSETTAELASTICA 14
00 DADO M14X1.5

2.1475.205.2

2.1011.308.2

32

2.1011.308.2

2.3820.105.2

2

0 O INGRASSATORE M10X1
00 PRIG M18X1.5X50

2.3820.105.2

2.0432.515.7

2.0432.515.7

JAG/44.00.0 FISSAGCH PONTE POST,

==

I e\

ViR wirF o

B =

e

S




9.AG752.00.0 FRONT SUPPORT

9.AG752.00.0_00 O O FRONT SUPPORT

O
S T R

oooo
0.020.1524.0/10
0.020.1539.0/10
2.0433.519.7
2.0433.622.7
2.1011.410.2
2.1011.411.2
2.1475.107.2
2.1475.108.2

gooo

000 FRONT SUPPORT
000 PIN

00 PRIG. M18X1.5X70
00 STUD M20X1.5X85
00 DADO M18X1.5
00 DADO M20X1.5
00O RONDELLA 18

00 ROSETTA 20

oo

o » 0O B 00 B~ N -

oo
0.020.1524.0/10
0.020.1539.0/10
2.0433.519.7
2.0433.622.7
2.1011.410.2
2.1011.411.2
2.1475.107.2
2.1475.108.2



%) 0F 1554

.69 TERONT WHEEL 16.9-28"

4 ELITSR 4 L] s

Grppo - Grogp
CHINA GROUP '

01 (BEIHALI
04 (GKN)

“‘g"’" h&u?SS 51.0 9.AG755.21.0 10 00 16.9-28FRONT 16.9-28
' e 0o oooo oooo
Hery Faglio - S| h - o
1 | | | I 1 0.020.2092.4 00 RIM W15LX28"
taldckn 1| w F 1 9.AG755.21.0 0 O 16.9-28" FRONT WHEEL 16.9-28"
NS/02/20016 30088 | 3
2 2.4811.329.0 0 0 WHEEL 16.9-28" 10PR
3 2.4820.039.0 000 CAM ARIA 16.9-28'
4 0.022.1389.4 00 RIM W15Lx28"

oo

N NN RN

oo
0.020.2092.4
9.AG755.21.0
2.4811.329.0
2.4820.039.0
0.022.1389.4



g REAR BALLAST 1 LAYERTOTAL 320 kg

9.AG755.90.0 0O OOOOOOOO 320k
0ooo

oo

oo

gooo

oo
1
2

0.019.1815.0/30

0000 REAR WHEEL WEIGHT

00 SPACER

0.019.1815.0/30

0.019.5876.0/10

0.019.5876.0/10

9.A6/50.90.0 REAR WHEEL BALLAST 1604160

O]

e S A

A Y

VAN 2 e N

A\\ NN

I
\ IR ¢ / N
N ,
//// ///MM%/OF\ \\M Vbo\\\y///
N ERNTAN %“\&\\

N o ==

[®)
N ™/

it \\\\ //w//\ Ny Wy AN

W



9.46765.03.0 MAIN CLUTCH COMPLETION

9.AG765.03.0 1000000000 MAINCLUTCH COMPLETION

O
S T R

oooo

0.024.6107.2
2.3249.167.2
0.011.2973.0
0.012.6739.0
2.3820.105.2
2.1310.006.2
2.0112.308.2
0.024.0988.0

gooo

00 BRACKET

000 RACCORDO

000 ATT.RAP.DIRITTO1/8-6
00 TUBO

0 0O INGRASSATORE M10X1
00 WASHER

00 VITE M10X1.5X22
0000000 MAINTENANCE

oo

1
1
2
0.65
1
2
2
1

oo

0.024.6107.2
2.3249.167.2
0.011.2973.0
0.012.6739.0
2.3820.105.2
2.1310.006.2
2.0112.308.2
0.024.0988.0



9.A67606.00,

L

0 BRAKE CONTROLS

9.AG766.00.0_ 20 0 0 0O 0O O BRAKES COMMAND

— O
o@\lO’U’\hWI\JI—‘D

I R N e N A e =
W N o ~N o U AW N

oooo
0.020.3784.4/10
0.020.3785.4/10
0.020.3813.0/10
2.4019.586.2
0.020.3812.2
2.1630.515.0
2.1855.010.0
0.020.3816.0
0.020.3811.0
2.1690.308.2
2.1671.407.2
2.1410.012.1
2.1599.268.0
2.1599.546.0
2.1310.006.3
2.0114.207.2
2.1310.004.2
2.0332.206.2
2.1310.028.2

0oooo
0000000 LHBRAKE PEDAL
000000 RHBRAKE PEDAL ASS.Y
O PIN

00 MOLLA

00 HOOK

O SPRING-TYPE STRAIGHT PINS

O O BLIND RIVETS 3.4

00 SPRING

00 BRACKET

O PIN

O PIN

00 CIRCLIP

00 WASHER(PA)

0 O BUSHING(PA)

00 WASHER

00 SCREW M8x20

00 WASHER

00 CROSS SCREW M4x0.7x16

00 WASHER

O
O

T N R R L I T T N B e e R e e e N

oo
0.020.3784.4/10
0.020.3785.4/10
0.020.3813.0/10
2.4019.586.2
0.020.3812.2
2.1630.515.0
2.1855.010.0
0.020.3816.0
0.020.3811.0
2.1690.308.2
2.1671.407.2
2.1410.012.1
2.1599.268.0
2.1599.546.0
2.1310.006.3
2.0114.207.2
2.1310.004.2
2.0332.206.2
2.1310.028.2



9.AG766.01.0 BRAKE OIL PIPES

9.AG766.01.0 00 0O 00O 00O BRAKE OIL PIPES

- O
S © ® N o g & w N PO

oooo
0.020.9199.3
0.020.9197.3
2.3339.431.2/10
2.1560.008.0
0.021.1668.0
2.1470.002.2
2.0112.009.2
0.002.8816.0
2.1011.103.2
0.021.6230.3

gooo

00 HOSE 1/8 BRAKE RIGHT
00 HOSE 1/8 BRAKE LEFT
00O BOCCHETT M12x1.25
000D GUARN 12.2X18

0 BLOCCHETTO

00 WASHER

00 VITE M6X1X25

00O PIASTRINA

00 NUT

00000 BRAKEPUMPS COL.PIPE

O
O

e R = U R T S

oo
0.020.9199.3
0.020.9197.3
2.3339.431.2/10
2.1560.008.0
0.021.1668.0
2.1470.002.2
2.0112.009.2
0.002.8816.0
2.1011.103.2
0.021.6230.3



9,A6766.06.0 HAND BRAKE COMPL.,

oo 0000
1 0.202.6650.0
N 2 2.1470.011.2
S N 3 2.1311.012.2
AN . 4 2.0119.079.2
' e 5 2.1011.207.2
i 6 2.1311.008.2
/ / 7 2.1671.508.2
/ : i / 8 2.1690.307.2
¢ o 3 = /
N T ‘
e .
e BN
A N
- BN
©o { C>
N g s
' -~
>
/ <
< N
N Y ~
N AN
v N
/ ,, TN
(- B i« T 7
\ ; /
\ - /
i ¢
TN
A
N
L
/!
) 7/
iy
{
o
)
N
o
\

9.AG766.06.0 00 000000 HAND BRAKE COMPL.

gooo

00 FERMO

00 ROSETTA 20

00 ROSETTA 20

00 VITE M20X1.5X25
00 DADO M12X1.75
00 ROSETTA 12

0 PERNO 12X30

O PIN

O
O

L e e e

oo

0.202.6650.0
2.1470.011.2
2.1311.012.2
2.0119.079.2
2.1011.207.2
2.1311.008.2
2.1671.508.2
2.1690.307.2



9.AG768.02.04|f0) ENGAGEMENT CONTROL

9.AG768.02.0 2000 00O 0O 4WD ENGAGEMENT CONTROL

oo oooo gooo oo oo

1 0.020.5424.3/10 00 SUPPORT 1 0.020.5424.3/10
2 0.020.5428.2 O SHAFT 1 0.020.5428.2

3 0.020.5434.2/20 00000 4WD LEVER 1 0.020.5434.2/20
4 0.020.5437.2/10 ooob0oo 4wbDROD 1 0.020.5437.2/10
5 0.020.5460.3 00000 SPHERE SUPPORT 1 0.020.5460.3

6 0.020.5435.0 00 GASKET 1 0.020.5435.0

7 2.1555.309.0 00O BOCCOLA 16X18X20 2 2.1555.309.0

8 2.4049.139.1/10 00 MOLLA 1 2.4049.139.1/10
9 0.009.9885.0/10 00 PTOHANDLE 1 0.009.9885.0/10
10 0.014.2031.0 00 CALOTTINA INNESTO DT 1 0.014.2031.0
11 2.0112.205.2 00 BOLT 2 2.0112.205.2
12 2.1310.004.2 00 WASHER 4 2.1310.004.2
13 2.1630.511.0 O PIN 1 2.1630.511.0
15 2.1310.006.3 00 WASHER 1 2.1310.006.3
16 2.1631.412.0 O PIN 1 2.1631.412.0
17 2.1410.004.2 00 CIRCLIP 1 2.1410.004.2
18 2.1011.105.2 00 NUT 2 2.1011.105.2
20 2.0332.204.2 00 VITE M4X0.7X12 2 2.0332.204.2
21 2.1310.028.2 00 WASHER 2 2.1310.028.2
22 2.1690.308.2 O PIN 1 2.1690.308.2

15

-2 16
v : 20 /

y 1
\

' =



9.AG768.05.0 COMANDO BLOCCAGGIO DIFF.

9.AG768.05.0_ 1000 OO DIFF. LOCKING SYSTEM

- O
S © ® N o g &N g

B D DWW WWWWWWW NN NN R R R R R R R R
N PO © O O B W N P O W NN P O ©W 0 N O o B W N -

oooo
0.154.6855.3/10
0.154.6854.0
2.0399.002.1
0.154.6833.0
0.163.6816.0
2.4019.157.1
2.1599.222.0
0.163.6850.0
0.235.6811.0/10
2.1630.614.0
2.1530.037.0
2.1011.106.2
2.0119.533.1
0.264.6857.2
0.264.6862.0
2.1475.003.2
2.0112.309.2
0.016.7207.2
2.1631.515.9
2.1690.206.2
2.1310.004.2
0.427.6812.3
2.1671.407.2
0.021.9077.2
2.1559.126.0
2.1579.166.2
2.1599.450.0
2.0112.519.2
2.1690.307.2
0.264.6852.2
0.264.6871.2/10
2.0112.409.2
2.1475.004.2

gooo

00 MANICOTTO

0 PERNO

00 VITE TE M10X1-6eX24
00 PATTINO

00 FORCELLA

00 MOLLARICHIAMO FORC.
00O ANELLO 24X50X6
00O DISTANZIALE

000 ALBERO

0 SPINA 6X35

OO O ANELLO 15.08X2.62
00 NUT

00 VITE M10X35

0 PERNO

00 BOCCOLA

00 WASHER

00 BOLT

00 Mozzo

O SPINA 6X32 ACC.INOX
O COPIGLIA D.2X16

00 WASHER

000 LIMITATORE

O PIN

000 LEVARINVIO DIFF.
0 0O 20.5X24X25 BOCCOLA 20.5X24X25
0O 0O DIST 14X20X25.5

00O SPALL 14.5X35X3

00 VITE M14X2X50

O PIN

00 SQUADRETTA
000 STAFFETTA

00 VITE M12X1.75X25
00 ROSETTA12

O
O

L T R e e T = T e e e e U R R e e N N N e e = T T S S S S N B S S =

oo
0.154.6855.3/10
0.154.6854.0
2.0399.002.1
0.154.6833.0
0.163.6816.0
2.4019.157.1
2.1599.222.0
0.163.6850.0
0.235.6811.0/10
2.1630.614.0
2.1530.037.0
2.1011.106.2
2.0119.533.1
0.264.6857.2
0.264.6862.0
2.1475.003.2
2.0112.309.2
0.016.7207.2
2.1631.515.9
2.1690.206.2
2.1310.004.2
0.427.6812.3
2.1671.407.2
0.021.9077.2
2.1559.126.0
2.1579.166.2
2.1599.450.0
2.0112.519.2
2.1690.307.2
0.264.6852.2
0.264.6871.2/10
2.0112.409.2
2.1475.004.2



9.AG773.04.0_ 00 0O O TOOL BOX

oo oooo gooo oo oo
1 0.020.7404.3 000 TOOLBOX 1 0.020.7404.3
2 0.020.7406.0 00 SPACER 4 0.020.7406.0
3 2.0112.207.2 00 BOLT 4 2.0112.207.2

9.AG773.04.0 TO0OLROX




9.AG776.00.0 CAB SUPPORTS

CHINA GROUP

REAR CABIN BRACKETS W

9.AG776.00.0 000000 OO CABINBRACKET
oooo

000 O SILENTBLOCK
000000 FRONT CABIN
00 0 REAR CABIN SUPPORT
0000 LHSPACER

0 PERNO DISTANZIALE

- O
oLOOO\IO’U'\#OOI\.)I—‘D

e L N S
~N o O A W N e

oooo
0.021.5752.0
0.020.1548.2
0.020.2071.0
0.020.2056.0
0.013.6204.0/10
0.020.2072.0
4450233
2.0113.635.2
1139580
2.1121.011.2
2.0422.815.2
2.1475.108.2
2.1011.111.2
2.1475.006.2
2.0112.613.2
2.0114.311.2
2.1011.106.2

oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo

BRACKET

PIASTRA

VITE M16X130
ROSETTA 17DIN 7349
DADO AUTOBLOC. M16
STUD M20X2.5X50
ROSETTA 20

DADO M20X2.5
WASHER

VITE M16X2X35
VITE TE M10X30
NUT

oo

CO 0O 0 0 0 O KB N O N N P N N B

= e
o o

oo
0.021.5752.0
0.020.1548.2
0.020.2071.0
0.020.2056.0
0.013.6204.0/10
0.020.2072.0
4450233
2.0113.635.2
1139580
2.1121.011.2
2.0422.815.2
2.1475.108.2
2.1011.111.2
2.1475.006.2
2.0112.613.2
2.0114.311.2
2.1011.106.2



@

SAWE DELTE-FAR GAOLF S.p.4
P T P Ty

[404

- OF 1554 - IF

1704

o diza - M

Grupo - Group
CHIMNA GROUR

ADDTTTONAL FUEL TANK

9.AG/81.04.0

= FezTic 'J'\eut'| di

wal woabo al

0503/ 2021

T-IZ-.I{'-'E I"

9.AG781.04.0_00 O O AUX. FUEL TANK

oo oooo

1 0.022.3104.3
2 2.1475.203.2
3 2.0112.309.2
4 2.0112.619.2
5 2.1310.010.2
6 2.1475.206.2
7 2.1011.109.2
8 0.020.7399.4/10
9 4429298.4
10 4413213

1 2.0112.413.2
12 2.0112.417.2
13 0.020.7401.0
14 2.6859.155.0
15 0.021.1793.0
16 0.020.9096.0
17 0.021.2457.0
18 0.020.9490.2
19 2.6851.019.0
20 2.6839.058.0
21 2.0332.504.2
22 2.6852.201.0
23 0.022.3101.3
24 2.1312.004.2
25 2.0112.207.2
26 0.022.3100.0

gooo

00 FRAME

00O RONDELLA 10

00 BOLT

00 VITE 16X2X50

00O ROSETTA 16

00 WASHER

00 DADO M16X2

00000 COMPL.RH FUEL TANK
000 D00ODO FISSAGGI SERBATOIO
00O ROSETTA

00 VITE M12X1.75X35

00 VITE M12X1.75X45

00 HOSE

0 00 59-63 FASCETTA 59-63

00 HOSE

00 HOSE

00 HOSE

YOO YFITTING

00 FASCETTA

00 17/20 RSGU FASCETTA 17/20
00 VITE M8X1.25X12

00O FASCETTA 188X4.8

00 BRACKET

00O ROSETTAS8

00 BOLT

0000 PROTECTION

O
O

T - T T e e S R B S e S L U T i i L S B CHE CRE CRE N

oo
0.022.3104.3
2.1475.203.2
2.0112.309.2
2.0112.619.2
2.1310.010.2
2.1475.206.2
2.1011.109.2
0.020.7399.4/10
4429298.4
4413213
2.0112.413.2
2.0112.417.2
0.020.7401.0
2.6859.155.0
0.021.1793.0
0.020.9096.0
0.021.2457.0
0.020.9490.2
2.6851.019.0
2.6839.058.0
2.0332.504.2
2.6852.201.0
0.022.3101.3
2.1312.004.2
2.0112.207.2
0.022.3100.0



0-020.7399.4/10 CONPL R FUBL T 0.020.7399.4/10 0 0 O O O COMPL. RH FUEL TANK

0o oooo 0oooo 0o 0o
1 0.020.7399.3/10 000 RHFUEL TANK 1 0.020.7399.3/10
2 2.3249.373.0 000 G 3/8" RACCORDO G 3/8" 1 2.3249.373.0
3 2.1530.056.0 OO0 O ANELLO 21.82X3.53 1 2.1530.056.0
SECION AA secion 86 4 0.011.5133.0 OO TAPPO 1 0.011.5133.0

ASSEMBLY WITH
LOCTITE 572

O

e




TRVERTISVEN)

N 1/.7.4

&

[SAME DEUTZ-FAHR GROUP S.p.A
SAVE 8 DEUTZ-FA-R 8 LAVEORGHINI § HURL IMANN

PeH "DF 1404 - DF 1554 - DF 1704"

N. dis. - PN

Gruppo - Group

IDRAUL [CA

GRUPPO ASPTRAZIONE
ASPIRATION GROUP

9.A6/82.00.0

di - of

l

Rev Foglio - Sheet

0 !

Validato il OM

13/11/2013| 17462

F

16

[BLV?)

9.AG782.00.0 0000000 DOO STEERING OIL SUCTION PIPES

- O
OKOOO\IO’CH#O\.)I\.)HD

N NN PP PR R R R
N B © © o ~N o U » W N -

oooo
0.021.1312.3
2.1532.087.0
0.020.9465.3
2.1480.014.2
2.0312.208.2
2.1531.091.0
2.4419.350.1/40
2.4419.280.0/10
2.0422.209.2
0.020.9463.3
2.1310.004.2
2.1011.105.2
2.6851.004.0
2.3213.234.0
0.020.9464.3
2.1531.503.0
2.0312.215.2
0.020.9254.0
2.1011.421.2
0.163.6350.0
2.1310.006.2
2.7099.660.0/10

gooo
000 CARTERFORSUCTION
OO0 O ORING

go00000 P.30 TRANSM-FILTER

00 WASHER

00 VITE M8X1.25X25

OO0 O ORING

000 TESTINAFILTROOLIO

000 DO FILTRO OLIO ASPIRAZ.

00 PRIG M8X1.25X35

00 P.34FILTER-PUMP 14
00 WASHER

00 NUT

00 FASCETTA

00 MANICOTTO D.34L.70
00 P.34FILTER-PUMP 14
OO O ANELLO 21.89X2.62
00 VITE M8X1.25X45

00 BRACKET

00 DADO M10X1.25

00 GUARNIZIONE

00 WASHER

00000 PRESS.OLIO0.5/0.4B

O
O

L ST e S e S T e e e N S N e I e L I T L e S =

oo
0.021.1312.3
2.1532.087.0
0.020.9465.3
2.1480.014.2
2.0312.208.2
2.1531.091.0
2.4419.350.1/40
2.4419.280.0/10
2.0422.209.2
0.020.9463.3
2.1310.004.2
2.1011.105.2
2.6851.004.0
2.3213.234.0
0.020.9464.3
2.1531.503.0
2.0312.215.2
0.020.9254.0
2.1011.421.2
0.163.6350.0
2.1310.006.2
2.7099.660.0/10



9AG782050 ‘MP‘ANTO SCAMB‘ATORE OUO 9.AG782.05.0 00O 0OO0O0OOO OIL RADIATOR OIL OULET PIPES

oo oooo gooo oo oo
1 0.020.9210.3 00 HOSE 1/2 OLI COOLER 2 0.020.9210.3
2 2.6560.017.0 000 FAIRLEAD RINGS 2 2.6560.017.0




9 AG/82.05.0 IMPIANTO SCAMB.OLIO CAMEIO 9.AG782.09.0 00O 0OO0OONO OIL RADIATOR OIL INLET PIPES

O oooo gooo oo oo
1 2.1560.014.0 0000 SEALING RING 2 2.1560.014.0
2 2.3261.010.2 000 RACC 14-16X18X1.5 1 2.3261.010.2
3 0.021.2088.3/10 000000 P.16 DELIVERY 1 0.021.2088.3/10
4 0.020.9211.3/10 0 P.16 COOLER RETURN 1 0.020.9211.3/10
5 0.021.1141.3 00 BRACKET 1 0.021.1141.3
6 2.1310.007.2 00 ROSETTA 12 1 2.1310.007.2
7 2.0112.409.2 00 VITE M12X1.75X25 1 2.0112.409.2
8 0.011.0326.0 00 SQUADRETTA 3 0.011.0326.0
9 2.1470.002.2 00 WASHER 2 2.1470.002.2
10 2.0112.011.2 00 BOLT 2 2.0112.011.2
11 2.1011.103.2 00 NUT 2 2.1011.103.2




9 AG/32.12.0 GRMANTABY-PASS.RAD. +LUBRIF.

4
\
A \
J -
By
//’_‘> — \V//
e — — )&, -

DALLIDROGUIDA

FROM STEERING UN/T

ALLA LUBRIFICAZIONE
JO LUBRIFICATION

=1

o OB W N

oooo
0.021.0651.4
2.1560.008.0
2.3120.008.4
2.1480.014.2
2.0312.221.2
2.7099.044.0/10

9.AG782.12.0 00 00O O 0O O BY-PASS VALVE ASS.Y

oo

gooo

0 GR.PRES+BY.PASS.COOL
0000 GUARN 12.2X18
00 TAPPO M12X1.5 TCEI
00 WASHER

00 VITE M8X1.25X75

0 00O PRESSOSTATO 7.5 bar

oo

P NN W s -

oo
0.021.0651.4
2.1560.008.0
2.3120.008.4
2.1480.014.2
2.0312.221.2
2.7099.044.0/10



9.AG/782.12.0 CONTROL VALVE GROUP

DALLIDROGUIDA
FROM STEERING UNIT

ALLA LUBRIFICAZIONE \

TO LUBRIFICA TION

9.AG782.12.0 20 0 0 O O O SWINGING BAR

oo

1
2
3
4
5
6

oooo
0.021.0651.4
2.1560.008.0
2.3120.008.4
2.1480.014.2
2.0312.221.2
2.7099.044.0/10

gooo

0 GR.PRES+BY.PASS.COOL

0 0 12.2X18 GUARN 12.2X18
00000 TAPPO M12X1.5 TCEI
00 WASHER

00 VITE M8X1.25X75

0 00O PRESSOSTATO 7.5 bar

oo

P NN W s -

oo
0.021.0651.4
2.1560.008.0
2.3120.008.4
2.1480.014.2
2.0312.221.2
2.7099.044.0/10



0.021.0651.4  GR.PRES+BY.PASS.COOL

SCHEMA IDRAULICO
HIDRAUIIC DAGRAI

e Dal radiotore
3 @

Froim cooler
Al ragiatore
o cooler

Dalfidroguida
an starig ik

sezone C-C
SECTION

INSERIRE IL CURSORE DAL FORO MI6x1.5
B g

INSERT 1087 7RO HOLE WiGl5
0 AVOD 0-RING OUTING

‘ PULIZIA IN CONFORMTA' AL CAP. SDF 92349

0.021.0651.4 0 GR.PRES+BY.PASS.COOL

- O
5 © ® v o o » wN oo

e~ e e =
[S I SR JUR R N

100

oooo
0.021.0651.3
0.015.0236.0
2.4019.770.1
2.1539.272.0
2.3199.395.2
2.1531.016.0
0.015.0028.0
2.1560.012.0
2.3120.010.4
0.008.3371.0
2.1539.251.0
2.3199.387.2
2.2810.002.0
2.1560.006.0
2.3199.390.2
928158

gooo

00O GR.PRES+BY.PASS.COOL
0 0O CURSORE 12x92 CON OR
00 MOLLA

OO0 O O-RING 19.3x2.2

000 PLUG M22x15

OO0 O ANELLO 8.74X1.78

0 O CURSORE 12x845

000 O SEALING RING

00 TAPPO ES.INC.M16X1.5
00 MOLLA 896200113

OO0 O ANELLO OR 15.3x2.2
000 PLUG M16xISO6149 SP.
00O SFERA 1/4"

0000 GUARN 10.2X16
000 PLUG M10x125x28.5
000 DO TESTING INSTRUCTION

O
O

L = = = = = OB SUR ORI RSN

oo
0.021.0651.3
0.015.0236.0
2.4019.770.1
2.1539.272.0
2.3199.395.2
2.1531.016.0
0.015.0028.0
2.1560.012.0
2.3120.010.4
0.008.3371.0
2.1539.251.0
2.3199.387.2
2.2810.002.0
2.1560.006.0
2.3199.390.2
928158



9.AG782.14.0_10 0 0 00 O LUBRICATING OIL PIPE
9.AG782.14.0 GROUP REAR PTO PLANT 00 0000 oo Do oo

1 2.1560.010.0 0000 GUARN 14.2X20 3 2.1560.010.0
2 2.3261.006.2 000 RACC 10X14X1.5 3 2.3261.006.2
3 0.020.9239.3/10 O PIPE10PTO DELIVERY 1 0.020.9239.3/10
4 0.020.9240.3 O PIPE10PTO LUBRIC. 1 0.020.9240.3
5 0.020.9238.3 00 PIPE6 LUB.PUMP.DRIVE 1 0.020.9238.3
6 2.1560.008.0 0000 GUARN 12.2X18 2 2.1560.008.0
7 2.3120.008.4 00 TAPPO M12X1.5 TCEI 2 2.3120.008.4

Y

\

\

\ DR\
é\\:A‘b//
%
S|

@

D)\




g.AG782.15.0 BLOCK CONNECT PTO 9.AG782.15.0 100000 0O SPLITE-FLOW VALVE

oo oooo gooo oo oo
1 0.020.9235.0/10 0000 BLOCKCONNECTPTO 1 0.020.9235.0/10
2 2.1532.150.0 OO0 O ANELLO 61.60X2.62 1 2.1532.150.0
3 2.1310.004.2 00 WASHER 2 2.1310.004.2
4 2.0112.219.2 00 VITE M8X1.25X50 2 2.0112.219.2




9.AG784.08.0_0 00 O 12V 200AH 1200A BATTERY 12V 200AH 1200 A SAE
9.AG784.08.0 BATTERY 12V 200AH 1200 A SAE bo oooo booo oo oo

1 2.9559.067.0 000 12V 200AH BATTERY 12V 1 2.9559.067.0




IPAYAURI VAV

LINdVizzd

T T T T o o ry— 9.AG865.00.0 00 0 0000 CLUTCHPUMP GROUP
@ 9. AGB65.00.0 I oo co oo

s Tz ren @ s CLUTCH PUMP GHUUP Fev o |F°9"°l' M‘ d ’l°P 1 2.3729.065.0 0000 MASTER CYLINDER 1 2.3729.065.0

Grippo - Grop v T T F 2 2.1560.008.0 0000 GUARN 12.2X18 1 2.1560.008.0

[DRAUL [CA OR. POMPA FRIZIONE 11/06/2014] 17462 ‘ 47 3 2.3110422.2 0 0 TAPPO M12X1.25 1 2.3110.422.2




9.AG866.00.0_ 00 00 OO0 GRUPPO POMPA FRENO
0ooo

oo

oo

gooo

oo

2.3729.065.0

0000 MASTER CYLINDER

2.3729.065.0

1

9.AG866.00.0 BrRAKE PUMP GROUP

— AN
///\V \\\\\ P g
VS \
NV
s
{
AW// . ///
— EERNREN N

g
7/ pr =

W

M/




o PZH-P3 M. gim. - P 02.0 9.C1631.02.0 000 O O O BARAXLEASS.LY
5@ 9.CIlB31. . oo oooo oooo oo oo
! v Taglie - Gwsk] o - o 2 0.033.0750.0
et Elﬁ'ﬂ M(LE ﬂSS ' LY - gn ..| UL | - l i ggizggizg E E E E 2 0.020.8513.0
raw 11-"12-"213|R| I 3 0.030.8768.0 ooo 2 0.030.8768.0
= 4 2.0112.920.2 od 2 2.0112.920.2




9. CI631. 04. 0

FLANGE-2 ASS. LY

9.C1631.04.0_0 0 O O O -2FLANGE-2 ASS.LY

oo

0 N oo o B W N -

oooo
04453371/10
2.1799.020.2
2.1630.211.0
2.1475.008.2
2.1099.085.0/30
2.0119.080.2
0.009.3540.3/10
0.021.3340.0

gogo

04453371/10

chiavetta per mozzo
Jo0o0oO0000O0O 3x24
gooo M2

00 M22x1.5

oo

FLANGIA RUOTA COMPL.
CHIAVETTA PER SEMIASSE

oo

oo NN

oo
04453371/10
2.1799.020.2
2.1630.211.0
2.1475.008.2
2.1099.085.0/30
2.0119.080.2
0.009.3540.3/10
0.021.3340.0



oo

@@l B135-6155-6175 W PROFT (PSERI) "'g"’"c'"["*agl 04.0 9.Cl1631.04.0 100 0 O FLANGE-2 ASS.LY
- —
%\'g\(;,fl ' reTe 0o oooo oooo 0o
s FLhNGE'z ﬂSS -LY e e el @ @ 1 04453371/10 00 HUB 2 04453371/10
et 4 W!J'-:‘ o | 1-\ﬁlll-—. ] |-
hapo - Grow taliddo o | M F 2 2.1799.020.2 O chiavetta per mozzo 2 2.1799.020.2
CHINA GROUP 01082019 30511 I 1a P
3 2.1630.211.0 O SPRING-TYPE STRAIGHT PINS 2 2.1630.211.0
4 2.1475.008.2 0000 M20 CONICAL WASHERS 8 2.1475.008.2
5 2.1099.085.0/30 0O DADO M22x1.5 16 2.1099.085.0/30
6 2.0119.080.2 0 O vite fiss.semiasse post. 8 2.0119.080.2
7 0.009.3540.3/10 000 FLANGIA RUOTA COMPL. 2 0.009.3540.3/10
8 0.021.3340.0 O CHIAVETTA PER SEMIASSE 2 0.021.3340.0

b ]
- -
- .....--‘__ -




9.c1666.04.0 OIL BRAKE TANK

Vi
(]
o
\
)
\K
ra!
{ AR

Length 700 mm

08
Length 700 mm

9.C1666.04.0_0 0 0O O O OIL BRAKE TANK

oo

© 00 N oo o B W N e

oooo
0.257.6654.4/20
0.023.9347.3
2.1475.201.2
2.0112.005.2
2.6851.019.0
0.012.6343.0
0.012.6343.0
0.012.6343.0
2.1011.103.2

gooo

0 0 SERBATOIO LIQUIDO
000000 OILBRAKE BRACKET
00O ROSETTAG

00 VITE M6X1X16

00 FASCETTA

000 RUBBER TUBE

000 RUBBER TUBE

000 RUBBER TUBE

00 NUT

oo

o P W P

0.7
0.7

oo
0.257.6654.4/20
0.023.9347.3
2.1475.201.2
2.0112.005.2
2.6851.019.0
0.012.6343.0
0.012.6343.0
0.012.6343.0
2.1011.103.2



0.257.6654.4/20 O O SERBATOIO LIQUIDO

0.257 6654.4/20 SERBATOIO OLIO FRENI

od oooo oooo od od
Cappannda lamellare ‘ . 1 0.257.6654.2/10 0 0 CORPO SERBATOIO 1 0.257.6654.2/10
‘ 2 0.257.6654.3/10 000 TAPPO CON GALLEGG. 1 0.257.6654.3/10
@~ L

S A ey
At W acqus

:
N

TIPD E_paTA DI sseRIG. .



9.CI823.00.0MAIN CLUTCH 8 SECTORS 9.C1823.00.0 0O OO0 OO NEWENFORCED MAIN CLUTCH

oo oooo gooo oo oo
1 2.0112.209.2 00 BOLT 9 2.0112.209.2
2 2.1470.004.2 0000 WASHER 9 2.1470.004.2
T 3 0.025.9966.4 0000 MAINCLUTCH COVER 1 0.025.9966.4
4 0.025.9967.3 000 MAINCLUTCH 1 0.025.9967.3
5 2.1651.709.0 O SPINA 8X20 3 2.1651.709.0

\

AN

N
A
i

= =

% Z RN S J
0 @‘%@i JE%/
o SN

9
£

|

|

|
A

N2y
N

POS|T.TORQUH

1Bl
93810




9.07931.02.0 FR.GEAR

BOX COV.+ CONT.SUPP.

100: 939961

MONTAGGIO CUSCINETTI
COPERCHIO MARCE

Pearing assembly
into gear Jever cover

=2

& M

'y

|

. I = = N = -
o | NA | [ NR [ Ned | [N ed
= | ||| <O ||m O | |<C|O>
}7

et o | =
o ~ o0 — —

© 00 N oo o BB N e

R L N A e o
~N o 0o~ W N kO

100

oooo
0.026.1521.0/20
2.0432.172.7
2.1011.421.2
2.1651.707.0
2.1560.056.0
2.3199.002.2
2.0112.313.2
0.026.2388.0
0.026.2040.0
0.026.3418.0
2.1475.101.2
2.0112.004.2
2.0112.311.2
2.1475.103.2
2.0432.163.7
2.0432.173.7
939961

gooo

00 COPERCHIO COM. MARCE
00 PRIG.M10X1.25X85

00 DADO M10X1.25

O SPINA 8X16

0000 GUARN 33X39

000 TAPPO 1GAS

00 VITE M10X1.5X35

00O LAMIERAPORTA SOFFIETTI
00O CASTELLO LEVE MARCE
000 CARTERPROTEZIONE LEVE
00O CONICAL SPRING WASH.

00 VITE M6X1X14

00 VITE M10X1.5X30

0 0O ROSET.E.10.5X20X2.38

00 PRIG M10X1.25X45

00 PRIG M10X1.25X90

0000 MONTAGGIO CUSCINETTI

9.DT931.020 300 000+0 000 FRON GEARBOX COVER

oo

oo

oo
0.026.1521.0/20
2.0432.172.7
2.1011.421.2
2.1651.707.0
2.1560.056.0
2.3199.002.2
2.0112.313.2
0.026.2388.0
0.026.2040.0
0.026.3418.0
2.1475.101.2
2.0112.004.2
2.0112.311.2
2.1475.103.2
2.0432.163.7
2.0432.173.7
939961



0.D0T931.03.0 000000000 O FRONT GEARBOX W/O SUPERCREEPER

oooo

oo

oo

gooo

oo

2.3110.404.2

00 TAPPO M16X1.5

2.3110.404.2

1
2

2.1560.012.0

000 DO SEALING RING

2.1560.012.0

9.07931.03.0 COMPLW/0 SUPERCREEPER




oooo

9.D0T932.02.0_ 300000 00O SPLITTER GEAR ASS.Y

9.07932.02.0 SPLITTER COMPLE TTON

oo

oo

gooo

od
1
2
3
4

0.026.1316.0
2.2999.562.0

00 BOCCOLA

0.026.1316.0
2.2999.562.0

0000 GABBIA 62X67X20

00O DISTANZIALE
00 INGR.Z32

2.1549.891.0/10
0.026.1342.0

2.1549.891.0/10
0.026.1342.0
0.027.4298.4
0.026.1330.0
0.026.1392.0
0.026.1434.0
2.1599.941.0

1

T Q@ @ Q@ o K NN~ o 9
B o o & J S o 9 9 o
S MO MmN O O M o
I B T A B =~
NI = R Y
N © © © & oA o N~ I~ ™
NN NN D S A S N W
© 9 9 9 «d +d o 4 o
SO o o o d N A A oo«

00 INGR.CON.TO RETRO/MINI

00 INGR.Z35MINI
00 TAPPO GALOPPINOS.CR.

0 0 SHOULDER 50.2x65x5.5
00 ANELLO 50
OO0 O ORING

000 SEMI-SYNCHRO
00 BOLT

00O DISTANZIALE
00 ROSETTA10

2.1410.020.7
2.0112.309.2
2.1475.003.7
0.027.2933.0
2.1532.112.0

L © ~ o o 8 d 9 9 5

LN e}

Y A

L

[N
R

AU S

e

7/ 5N
P

o e N

\ o RS

a 4-

AL
— \y \\\\\:\ﬁ/ﬁ@
\

B2/l

93810

POS|T.TORQUE




9.01952.05.0 CREEPER COMPLETION

TR
OB

@ ==

W2

_ A

POS|T. TORQUH
11 B12]II
93810

9.D0T932.03.0_20 0 00 0O CREEPER COMPLETION

- O
onoco\lovu'\.boomlalj

e~ e e =
[S I SR JUR R N

oooo
0.026.1316.0
2.2999.562.0
2.1549.891.0/10
0.027.3696.0
0.027.3690.0
0.027.3689.0
0.026.1392.0
0.026.2043.0
2.1599.941.0
2.1410.020.7
2.0112.309.2
2.1475.003.7
0.027.2933.0
2.1532.112.0
2.1410.042.1

gooo

00 BOCCOLA

0000 GABBIA 62X67X20
00O DISTANZIALE

00 INGR.Z54

000 MANICOTTO CREEPER
00 MOZzO CREEEPER

00 INGR.CON.TO RETRO/MINI
00 INGR.Z25

0 0 SHOULDER 50.2x65x5.5
00 ANELLO 50

00 BOLT

00 ROSETTA10

00 TAPPO GALOPPINOS.CR.
OO0 O ORING

00 ANELLO 110

oo

(L I T N T R e e e e S S N L

oo
0.026.1316.0
2.2999.562.0
2.1549.891.0/10
0.027.3696.0
0.027.3690.0
0.027.3689.0
0.026.1392.0
0.026.2043.0
2.1599.941.0
2.1410.020.7
2.0112.309.2
2.1475.003.7
0.027.2933.0
2.1532.112.0
2.1410.042.1



9.DT932.04.0_30 0 O O SUPERCREEPER COMPLETION

9.D0T932.04.0 SUPERCREEPER COMPLETION

oo oooo gooo oo oo
1 0.026.1316.0 00 BOCCOLA 1 0.026.1316.0
2 2.2999.562.0 0000 GABBIA 62X67X20 2 2.2999.562.0
3 2.1549.891.0/10 00O DISTANZIALE 1 2.1549.891.0/10
4 0.027.3696.0 00 INGR.Z54 1 0.027.3696.0
5 0.027.3690.0 000 MANICOTTO CREEPER 1 0.027.3690.0
6 0.027.3689.0 00 MOZzO CREEEPER 1 0.027.3689.0
7 0.026.2129.0 00 ING.CO.TO RM/MINI/S.C. 1 0.026.2129.0
8 2.1410.022.7 00O SEEGERRING D.55 1 2.1410.022.7
9 2.0112.309.2 00 BOLT 2 2.0112.309.2
10 2.1475.003.7 00 ROSETTA10 2 2.1475.003.7
11 0.026.2108.3/10 0 1ALBERO 1 COMPL.S.CR. 1 0.026.2108.3/10
12 0.026.2051.3/10 0 2 ALBERO2 COMPL. S.CR. 1 0.026.2051.3/10
13 2.1532.112.0 o0 O ORING 2 2.1532.112.0
14 2.1650.404.0 O PERNO 5X10 2 2.1650.404.0
15 2.1599.969.0 00 RALLAS.CR. 2 2.1599.969.0
16 2.2999.026.0 000 O GABBIA 35X45X20 4 2.2999.026.0
17 2.1549.895.0 0O 0O DISTANZIALES.CR. 1 2.1549.895.0
18 2.1549.894.0 00O DISTANZIALES.CR. 1 2.1549.894.0
19 0.026.2052.0 00 INGR.zZ43-225 1 0.026.2052.0
20 0.026.2111.0 00 INGR.Z32-222 1 0.026.2111.0
21 0.027.2490.0 00 RALLAS.CR. 2 0.027.2490.0
22 2.1699.636.0 000 SPINAFILETTATA 2 2.1699.636.0
23 2.1410.042.1 00 ANELLO 110 1 2.1410.042.1
100 939958 0000 MONTAGGIO GRANI 1 939958

POS.|T. TOROUE

100: 939958 MONTAGGIO GRANI SUPER CREEPER B2
Syper creeper set screws assembly E 9381




9.01952.05.0 ALB.PRIMARIO MARCE

TRANSMISSION

100: REGISTRAZIONE ALBERO PRIMARIO E SECONDARIO 927245

—70-726-27-78-79

9.DT932.05.0_0 00 O MAIN SHAFT
Dooo

- O
oLOOO\IO’U'\#OOI\.)I—‘D

W oW WNRN NN NN NNRNR R B B B e e e
R B © © ® 4N o O & @ N P O © 0 W o 0o b w N -

100

oooo
0.026.1311.0
2.2999.115.0/10
2.1411.009.1
2.1579.458.0
2.1519.069.0
0.233.3253.0
0.233.3254.0
0.027.1897.0
2.2770.271.0
0.013.9985.0
0.027.4299.4
0.027.1911.0
2.2999.492.0
0.013.9993.0
0.013.9761.0
2.1579.722.0
0.013.9835.0
2.1579.462.0
2.1589.263.0
2.1589.229.0
2.1589.230.0
2.1589.231.0
2.1589.530.0
2.1589.531.0
2.1589.532.0
2.1589.533.0
2.1589.534.0
2.1589.535.0
2.1589.536.0
2.1589.529.0
2.2999.116.0
2.1219.072.0
927245

oo

ALBERO PRIMARIO

000000 CUSC.30210 AR

oo
oo
oo
oo
oo

ANELLO 24

DIST 14X24X5

14X22X7 ANELLO 14X22X7
BOCCOLA

COLLETTORE

000 INGR.CONDUTTORE 3 VEL.

oo
oo

000 SINCRONIZZATORE COMPL.

GABBIA 60X65X20
BOCCOLA

000 INGR.CONDUTTORE 4 VEL.

oo

GABBIA 60X68X30

000 BOCCOLA4MARCIA

oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo

INGR.CONDUTT.PRIMA

DIST 50X65X45.5
INGR.CONDUTT.SECONDA
RASAM 45X65X6

45.5X60X1 SPESS 45.5X60X1
45.5X60X1.35 SPESS 45.5X60X1.35
45.5X60X1.4 SPESS 45.5X60X1.4
45.5X60X1.45 SPESS 45.5X60X1.45
RASAM. 45.5X60X0.5

RASAM. 45.5X60X1.05

RASAM. 45.5X60X1.1

RASAM. 45.5X60X1.15

RASAM. 45.5X60X1.2

RASAM. 45.5X60X1.25

RASAM. 45.5X60X1.3

RALLA SP.45X59X3.65

45X50X20 ANELLO 45X50X20

000 M45X1.5 GHIERA M45X1.5

oo

REGISTRAZ.ALB.1-2RIO

oo

T T = e e e S S S N T e e T e e T e T = e e e N e e e e e e I

oo
0.026.1311.0
2.2999.115.0/10
2.1411.009.1
2.1579.458.0
2.1519.069.0
0.233.3253.0
0.233.3254.0
0.027.1897.0
2.2770.271.0
0.013.9985.0
0.027.4299.4
0.027.1911.0
2.2999.492.0
0.013.9993.0
0.013.9761.0
2.1579.722.0
0.013.9835.0
2.1579.462.0
2.1589.263.0
2.1589.229.0
2.1589.230.0
2.1589.231.0
2.1589.530.0
2.1589.531.0
2.1589.532.0
2.1589.533.0
2.1589.534.0
2.1589.535.0
2.1589.536.0
2.1589.529.0
2.2999.116.0
2.1219.072.0
927245



9.01952.06.0 ALB.SECONDARIO MARCE

|
/

@\«\\
NN

AN

[

REGISTRAZIONE ALBERO PRIMARIO £ SECONDARIO 927245

)

\§»z§
. O =
’\(L) \7\\\ ?;E% % (§ 4
-~ B — @E%/ / p, N
(\‘ | P ——

9.DT932.06.0_0 00 O AUXILIARY SHAFT

- O
OLOM\IQU'\#OOI\JI—‘D

WONNNRN RN RN NNNDRDE B B s s s
S © ® N o OB O N P O © ©® N o g b~ ®WN P

100

oooo
2.1219.072.0
2.2999.115.0/10
2.2999.116.0
2.1589.529.0
2.1589.263.0
2.1589.229.0
2.1589.230.0
2.1589.231.0
2.1589.530.0
2.1589.531.0
2.1589.532.0
2.1589.533.0
2.1589.534.0
2.1589.535.0
2.1589.536.0
0.016.8072.0
0.233.3352.0
0.233.3353.0
2.1530.114.0
0.016.7998.0
2.1579.722.0
0.015.5702.0
0.027.1757.0
2.2770.271.0
0.013.9985.0
0.027.4299.4
0.027.1765.0
0.233.3350.0
0.016.8010.3/10
0.016.8073.0
927245

gooo

000 M45X1.5 GHIERA M45X1.5
000000 CUSC.30210 AR

0 O 45X50X20 ANELLO 45X50X20
0 O RALLA SP.45X59X3.65

0 0O 45.5X60X1 SPESS 45.5X60X1

0 0O 45.5X60X1.35 SPESS 45.5X60X1.35
0 O 45.5X60X1.4 SPESS 45.5X60X1.4
0 O 45.5X60X1.45 SPESS 45.5X60X1.45
0O 0O RASAM. 45.5X60X0.5

0 0 RASAM. 45.5X60X1.05

00O RASAM. 45.5X60X1.1

0 0O RASAM. 45.5X60X1.15

0 0O RASAM. 45.5X60X1.2

0 0O RASAM. 45.5X60X1.25

00O RASAM. 45.5X60X1.3

00O BOCCOLALUBRIFIC.

00 COLLETTORE

0 SPINOTTO

OO O ANELLO 44.45X3.53

00O INGR.COND.TO 3 VEL.

0O 0O DIST 50X65X45.5

00 INGR.CONDOTTO 4 VEL.
000 INGR.CONDOTTO 1 VEL.
0O O GABBIA 60X65X20

00 BOCCOLA

000 SINCRONIZZATORE COMPL.

000 INGR.CONDOTTO 2 VEL.
00 RASAMENTO

000 ALB.SECONDARIO COMPL
0000 TUBETTO LUBRIF.

0 0 REGISTRAZ.ALB.1-2RIO

oo

e S ST e e e e S S e e N N e e T T e e e e e e N R

oo
2.1219.072.0
2.2999.115.0/10
2.2999.116.0
2.1589.529.0
2.1589.263.0
2.1589.229.0
2.1589.230.0
2.1589.231.0
2.1589.530.0
2.1589.531.0
2.1589.532.0
2.1589.533.0
2.1589.534.0
2.1589.535.0
2.1589.536.0
0.016.8072.0
0.233.3352.0
0.233.3353.0
2.1530.114.0
0.016.7998.0
2.1579.722.0
0.015.5702.0
0.027.1757.0
2.2770.271.0
0.013.9985.0
0.027.4299.4
0.027.1765.0
0.233.3350.0
0.016.8010.3/10
0.016.8073.0
927245



9.DT935.00.0_00 0O 00O 0O O BEVEL GEAR ASSEMBLY

oo oooo gooo oo oo

9. DT935. 00. 0 COPPIA POSTERIORE 1 0.016.8150.3/10 000 0O COPPIA CONICA Z10/41 1 0.016.8150.3/10




9.01955.02.0 DIFFERENZIALE POST.

POS. 100: 939145 — ISTRUZIONE DI REGISTRAZIONE COPPIA CONICA POST.

POS. 100: 939145 — REAR BEVEL GEAR SET ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

Ly

e ®

T.TORQUY

B2 VIl

93810

9.D0T935.02.0_1 0 0O O REAR DIFFERENTIAL
Dooo

- O
OLOM\IQU'\#OOI\JI—‘D

e e e N A e
© o N o Ul A W N

oooo
2.1410.016.1
0.233.3551.0
0.264.3550.0/20
2.1599.889.0
0.012.6823.3
0.233.3557.3/10
2.1580.421.0
2.1580.420.0
2.1580.419.0
2.2520.015.0
0.233.3511.0/30
0.233.3510.0/20
2.0139.013.1
2.0112.209.7
2.1475.002.7
2.2520.018.0
2.1589.091.0
2.1589.090.0
2.1589.089.0

oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo

CIRCLIP

SEMIANELLO
DISTANZIALE

RALLA DI SPALLAMENTO
GRUP. PERNI PORTASAT
GR.PLAN.SATELLITI
ANELLO 108X124X0.15
ANELLO 108X124X0.5
ANELLO 108X124X0.2
CUSC. 30214

00000 SEMISCATOLA
000 COPERCH.SEMISCAT

oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo

VITE M12X1.25X45

HEXBOLT M8X1.25X25
ROSETTA8

CUSC. 30217 J2

130X149X0.5 SPESS 130X149X0.5
130X149X0.2 SPESS 130X149X0.2
130X149X0.1 SPESS 130X149X0.1

oo

Lol e L) SR N R T ) B e o e

=
(=2}

AN B RN

oo
2.1410.016.1
0.233.3551.0
0.264.3550.0/20
2.1599.889.0
0.012.6823.3
0.233.3557.3/10
2.1580.421.0
2.1580.420.0
2.1580.419.0
2.2520.015.0
0.233.3511.0/30
0.233.3510.0/20
2.0139.013.1
2.0112.209.7
2.1475.002.7
2.2520.018.0
2.1589.091.0
2.1589.090.0
2.1589.089.0



9.DT944.100 0000000000 FINAL DRIVERING GEAR ASS.Y

oo oooo gooo oo oo
1 0.212.4410.0/60 0000 SUPPORTO RUOTA 2 0.212.4410.0/60
2 0.020.5596.0 00 CROWN GEAR 2 0.020.5596.0

A,
A b
N, S
g‘(‘ 5 or——1
L o) —




DT947.00.0REAR INTERNAL HALF SHAFT

DDDDDD




9.DT947.01.0_00 0O O DRIVE SHAFT

oo oooo gooo oo oo
1 0.020.9212.3 0000 DRIVE SHAFT ASSEMBLY 2 0.020.9212.3
2 0.016.7208.0 000 ANELLO PROTEZ.TENUTA 2 0.016.7208.0

9.01947.01.0  REAR AXLE EXT. SHAFT




9.01947.05.0 TENUTA GRASS0 £ DISTANZIALE 9.DT947.030 0000 D00 SEALSAND GASKET

oo oooo gooo oo oo
1 0.016.7495.0 00O SCODELLINO 2 0.016.7495.0
2 2.1519.149.0 0 0O 140X169X15 ANELLO 140X169X15 2 2.1519.149.0
3 0.026.5528.0 00O DIST. ALBERO RUOTA 2 0.026.5528.0
4 2.1530.187.0 OO0 O ANELLO 85.32X3.53 2 2.1530.187.0

/




9.0T947.05.0SEALING RING AND SPACER

9.DT947.03.0_1 000 00O O SEALS AND GASKET

oo

B W N e

oooo

0.016.7495.0
2.1519.149.0
0.026.5528.0
2.1530.187.0

gooo

00O SCODELLINO

0 0O 140X169X15 ANELLO 140X169X15
00O DIST. ALBERO RUOTA

00O 85.32X3.53 ANELLO 85.32X3.53

oo

NS I ST NS B S

oo

0.016.7495.0
2.1519.149.0
0.026.5528.0
2.1530.187.0



GQDT94 /710 0 RIDUTTORE POSTERIORE 9.DT947.100 00000000000 FINAL DRIVEPLANETARY ASS.Y

oo oooo gooo oo oo

1 2.2520.018.0 00 CUSC. 30217 J2 2 2.2520.018.0

2 2.1529.056.0/10 0 0 110X140X13 ANELLO 110X140X13 2 2.1529.056.0/10
3 2.2511.020.0 00 CUSC. 32022A 2 2.2511.020.0

4 0.257.4741.0/40 000 PORTASATELLITE 2 0.257.4741.0/40
5 2.1532.171.0 OO0 O AN.OR DIA.72.39X5.34 2 2.1532.171.0

6 0.212.4765.0 0 0O SPESSORE 9 4 0.212.4765.0

7 0.212.4755.0 00O SPESSORE 9 4 0.212.4755.0

8 0.212.4753.0 00O SPESSORE 9 4 0.212.4753.0

9 0.212.4752.0/20 00O FLANGETTA SEMIASSE 2 0.212.4752.0/20
10 0.212.4751.0 00O DISTANZIALE 2 0.212.4751.0
11 2.0139.031.7 00 VITEM12X1.25 6 2.0139.031.7
12 2.1599.338.0 0 0O RONDELLA 50.2X90X1.5 12 2.1599.338.0
13 0.257.4725.3/10 0 PERNO 6 0.257.4725.3/10
14 2.1630.722.0 0 SPINA 8X90 6 2.1630.722.0
15 2.2999.192.0 000 0O GABBIA 50X70X32 12 2.2999.192.0
16 2.1579.819.0 0O O DIST 55.8X69X9 6 2.1579.819.0
17 0.257.4724.0/20 00O SATELLITE 6 0.257.4724.0/20

100 930114 0000 CUSCIN.SEMIASSI POST 1 930114




9.07T964.00.0 SPEED CONTROL

100: 939963 REGISTRAZIONE PUNTALE 1A /2A
ISt/2Nd gear push rod setup

101: 939962 MONTAGGIO VITI COMANDI CAMBIO
Gearshift command screws

assembly

P0S|T TORQUE
B12ll]

19" 93810
BI21I

2% 93810

- O
oLCOO\IO’U'\#OOI\.)I—‘D

BOW W W W oW W W W WWRNNDNDDNRNRNRNIDRNERER B B2 2 b s e
S © ®© N o OB ®ORKN B O © ® N o A~ ONO © ©® N o g b~ wWN P

100
101

oooo
0.009.9957.0
0.013.9745.0/10
0.014.0133.0/10
0.020.0899.0
0.026.0720.0
0.026.0775.0
0.026.0845.0
0.026.2189.0
0.026.2190.0
0.026.2267.3/10
0.255.3351.0
0.027.8566.0
0.027.8469.0/10
0.027.6674.0
0.264.6478.0
0.427.6425.0
2.0112.211.2
2.0399.062.2
2.1011.106.2
2.1120.007.2
2.1423.023.7
2.1475.102.7
2.1475.103.2
2.1520.010.0
2.1549.679.0
2.1555.107.0
2.1555.509.0
2.1560.008.0
2.1579.520.2
2.2725.032.0
2.2725.057.0
2.2810.007.0
2.4019.277.1
2.4019.310.0
2.6859.190.2
2.0399.050.2
2.1011.506.2
0.027.8559.0
2.1560.012.0
939963
939962

9.DT964.00.0_30 0 O O GEAR SHIFT COMMAND

gooo

000 PERNO PER FORCELLA

0 0 3-4 FORCELLA 3-4

00 NASELLO 3-4

000 SOFFIETTO

00O PIASTRASCATTI MARCE
000 ASTA3A4A VEL.

000 ASTA1A2A VEL.

000 LEVACOMANDO MARCE
00000 FORCELLA LEVE CAMBIO
000 ALBERO COMPL.COM.MARCE
000 SOFFIETTO

0 0O FORCELLA PRIMA SECONDA
00O LEVAPRIMA/SECONDA

0 NASELLO

000 PATTINO

00O NOTTOLINO

00 VITE M8X1.25X30

00 VITE M12X1.75X100

00 NUT

00O DADO M12X175

00 ANELLOD.32

00 ROSETTAS8

0 0O ROSET.E.10.5X20X2.38

000 ANELLO D.25X35X7

0 0O DIST.26X34X2

00 BOCCOLA 14X16X12

00O BOCCOLA 16X18X30

000D GUARN 12.2X18

00 RONDELLA 10.5X30X3

0 0O ASTUCCIO D.25X32X12

0 O NEEDLE SHELL 20X26X10

00O SFERA13/32"

00 MOLLASCATTO ASTE

00 MOLLA

00O FASCETTACLIP

00 VITES.T.E.l. M10X1

00 DADO M10X1

0 0O PUNTALE INNESCO SENSORE
000 O SEALING RING

000 0O REGISTRAZIONE PUNTALE
0000 MONTAGGIO VITI

O
O

e e e e e e T T e T T T e e e e S N e e R N R e R = T i T e T T e e e e e e e e S N

oo
0.009.9957.0
0.013.9745.0/10
0.014.0133.0/10
0.020.0899.0
0.026.0720.0
0.026.0775.0
0.026.0845.0
0.026.2189.0
0.026.2190.0
0.026.2267.3/10
0.255.3351.0
0.027.8566.0
0.027.8469.0/10
0.027.6674.0
0.264.6478.0
0.427.6425.0
2.0112.211.2
2.0399.062.2
2.1011.106.2
2.1120.007.2
2.1423.023.7
2.1475.102.7
2.1475.103.2
2.1520.010.0
2.1549.679.0
2.1555.107.0
2.1555.509.0
2.1560.008.0
2.1579.520.2
2.2725.032.0
2.2725.057.0
2.2810.007.0
2.4019.277.1
2.4019.310.0
2.6859.190.2
2.0399.050.2
2.1011.506.2
0.027.8559.0
2.1560.012.0
939963
939962



9.DT964.01.0.30 0000 0 MECHANICAL SHUTTLE COMMAND

00 0000 oooo oo oo
1 0.009.9957.0 0 PERNO PER FORCELLA 1 0.009.9957.0
2 0.020.0899.0 00O SOFFIETTO 1 0.020.0899.0
9 D T 9 6 Ar O 1 O COMANDO MECHANICAL SHUTTLE 3 0.026.0170.0/10 00 0 LEVA CAMBIO A/R/MINI 1 0.026.0170.0/10
Q V V MECHANICAL SHUTTLE CONTROL 4 0.026.0171.3/10 O ALBERO COMPL.MINIRID. 1 0.026.0171.3/10
5 0.026.0239.0 000 LEVA AVANTI/RETRO-MINI 1 0.026.0239.0
6 0.026.0240.0/10 00 NASELLO 1 0.026.0240.0/10
1 7 0.026.0413.0/20 0 0 O ASTAAVANTI-RETRO 1 0.026.0413.0/20
8 0.026.2190.0 0 FORCELLA LEVE CAMBIO 1 0.026.2190.0
E/i 9 0.255.3351.0 000 SOFFIETTO 1 0.255.3351.0
o¢ 10 0.264.6484.0 00 FORCELLA 1 0.264.6484.0
21 S POS|T.TORGUY 11 2.0112.213.2 00 BOLT 1 2.0112.213.2
11 3 328‘!“0 12 210111062 00 NUT 2 2.1011.106.2
14 2.1423.023.7 00 ANELLOD.32 2 2.1423.023.7
12 3328‘!“0 15 2.1474.009.2 00 RONDELLAS8 1 2.1474.009.2
1 16 2.1475.103.2 0 O ROSET .E.10.5X20X2.38 2 2.1475.103.2
17 2.1520.010.0 00O ANELLO D.25X35X7 1 2.1520.010.0
18 2.1549.679.0 0 0 DIST.26X34X2 1 2.1549.679.0
19 2.1549.898.0 O ring 1 2.1549.898.0
20 2.1555.107.0 0 O BOCCOLA 14X16X12 2 2.1555.107.0
2 2.1555.509.0 0 O BOCCOLA 16X18X30 1 2.1555.509.0
2 2.1579.520.2 0 0 RONDELLA 10.5X30X3 1 2.1579.520.2
23 2.1630.714.0 0 SPINA8X35 2 2.1630.714.0
2 2.1631.516.0 O SPINA 6X35 1 2.1631.516.0
25 2.2725.032.0 0 0 ASTUCCIO D.25X32X12 1 2.2725.032.0
26 2.2725.057.0 0 0 NEEDLE SHELL 20X26X10 1 2.2725.057.0
2 2.2810.007.0 0 O SFERA 13/32" 1 2.2810.007.0
28 2.3171.008.4 000 TAPPO 20 1 2.3171.008.4
29 2.4019.277.1 00 MOLLASCATTO ASTE 1 2.4019.277.1
30 2.4019.310.0 00 MOLLA 1 2.4019.310.0
31 2.6859.190.2 00 FASCETTACLIP 1 2.6859.190.2
32 2.3110.404.2 0 O TAPPO M16X15 1 2.3110.404.2
33 2.1560.012.0 0000 SEALINGRING 1 2.1560.012.0




9.DT964.020_ 00 00/000/00 00O SPLITTER/CREEPER/SUPERCREEPER

COMMAND
0o oooo oooo oo 0o
1 2.2810.007.0 O O SFERA 13/32" 1 2.2810.007.0
2 2.4019.277.1 OO0 MOLLA SCATTO ASTE 1 2.4019.277.1
9.01964.02.0 SPUT/CREEP/SCR CONTROL 3 0.427.6425.0 000 NOTTOLINO 1 0.427.6425.0
4 2.1630.714.0 O SPINA 8X35 1 2.1630.714.0
5 0.026.0499.0 0 O FORCELLA COM. SPLITTER 1 0.026.0499.0
6 0.026.0222.0 000 ASTARIDUTTORE 1 0.026.0222.0




9.D0T964.03.0 COMPL.CREEPER/S.CREEPER

71

L\\ /@/5;
///
. .
e S =V
{ oY
\\S:AR, /( | :ﬁ y \
k*\‘;t.\:::i* ~ \\ ) 11
— \_1
. " ////// \\\
_— “?ﬂﬁ \_ 4
I

9.DT964.03.0. 00 00/0 000 COMPLETION CREEPER/SUPERCREEPER

oo

o OB W -

100

oooo
2.1310.006.2
0.026.0943.0
0.026.0772.0
0.427.6425.0
2.1630.714.0
2.1011.106.2
939965

gooo

00 WASHER

0 ASTARINVIO MINI

00O COLLEGAMENTO ASTE
O NOTTOLINO

O SPINA 8X35

00 NUT

0000 MONTAGGIO ASTA

oo

e

oo
2.1310.006.2
0.026.0943.0
0.026.0772.0
0.427.6425.0
2.1630.714.0
2.1011.106.2
939965



9.DT964.08.0 00 O -24+12/16+8/16+8 SCR KNOB - 24+12 / 16+8 / 16+8 SCR
9.07964.08.0 KNOB - 24412 / 16+8 / 16+8 SCR TeRBAD Mt
1 0.029.4909.4 000 KNOB24+12/16+8/16+8 SCR 1 0.029.4909.4

ITEM 01




0.029.4909.4 KNOB 24+12 / 16+8 / 16+8 SCR 0.029.4909.4 0 00 O KNOB 24+12/16+8/16+8 SCR
oo oood oooo oo oo
1 A23.45.028.2 000 KNOB 1 A23.45.028.2
2 0.029.3878.0 0 24+12/16+8/16+8 SCR CAP 1 0.029.3878.0




Emitt.

SENZA FRENATURA RIM.

@ ARGON E2--ARGON F E2 TET
g s sy 9| FACCORDI PER FRENAT posrep, | 90060 0D

validita’ 24 /08/2004

9.E6066.02.0_00 00 O OO TRANSITION JOINT

oo oooo gooo oo
1 0.014.1279.3 000000 STAFFACON 1
2 2.0112.003.2 00 VITE M6X1X12 1
3 2.1310.002.2 00 WASHER 1

oo

0.014.1279.3
2.0112.003.2
2.1310.002.2



Norma di mentaggio

939595 Assembly specification

Fos 100:

ORE

4

PER PONTE ANTERI
For front axle

GPO23B.00.0 4WD SHAFT ASSEMBLY 9.P0238.00.0 20 0000 O 4WD ENGAGEMENT

oo oooo gooo oo oo
2 2.1411.025.1 00 ANELLO 62 2 2.1411.025.1
3 2.2510.005.0 0 0O CUSCINETTO 32007 1 2.2510.005.0
4 2.1589.075.0 0 0 54X62X0.15 ANELLO 54X62X0.15 5 2.1589.075.0
5 0.233.3822.0 000 ALBERO 1 0.233.3822.0
6 2.2520.006.0 0 0O CUSC. 30206 1 2.2520.006.0
7 2.1599.319.0 00O ANELLO 54X62X3 1 2.1599.319.0
8 0.202.3844.2 00 LEVA 1 0.202.3844.2
9 0.188.3821.0/10 00 MANICOTTO 1 0.188.3821.0/10
10 0.028.5101.0 4WD0O 0O 0O O Z52 4WD DRIVEN GEAR 1 0.028.5101.0
11 2.1599.250.0 0O 0O DIST 35X54X4 1 2.1599.250.0
12 2.1579.383.0 0000 RONDELLA 30X54X6.3 1 2.1579.383.0
13 0.171.3845.0 00 PATTINO 1 0.171.3845.0
14 2.1530.034.0 OO0 O ANELLO 13.94X2.62 1 2.1530.034.0
15 2.1630.713.0 0 SPINA 8X32 1 2.1630.713.0
17 0.264.3842.3 00 LEVA 1 0.264.3842.3
20 0.154.3853.0 00O PIASTRINA 1 0.154.3853.0
21 2.0112.207.2 00 BOLT 3 2.0112.207.2
22 2.1470.004.2 0000 WASHER 3 2.1470.004.2
23 0.202.3854.0 00 BOCCOLA 1 0.202.3854.0
24 2.0439.002.1 0 M8X1.25X12 SPINA M8X1.25X12 1 2.0439.002.1
25 2.1470.010.2 00 ROSETTA 18 1 2.1470.010.2
26 2.1011.510.2 00 DADO M18X1.5 1 2.1011.510.2
41 2.1529.162.0 00 COMBI 35-62-12 1 2.1529.162.0
42 0.135.4363.3/10 00 VALVOLADISFIATO 3 0.135.4363.3/10
45 2.0332.205.2 00 VITE M4X0.7X14 2 2.0332.205.2
51 2.1589.076.0 0 0O 54X62X0.2 ANELLO 54X62X0.2 2 2.1589.076.0
100 939595 0000 4wD CALIBRATION 1 939595

101 939972 00000 REGISTRAZIONE 1 939972

B



9. T0282. 02. 0

/ \\\\\\};@ 2
(s
s\ @0«
= &egg\:i\ P ﬁ} \\\\:
\?\ i
- |
— @ C\

ISTRUZIONE DI MONTAGGIO
927938 PER PART. POS.3
ASSEMBELING INSTRUCTIONS
927938 FOR PART. TEM 5

POMPA 19CC DX

9.7T0282.02.0_10 0000 POMPA19CC DX

oo oooo gooo
2 2.1480.014.2 oo
2.0312.210.2 oo
4 2.4539.005.0 O
100 927938 gooo

oo

[ U

oo
2.1480.014.2
2.0312.210.2
2.4539.005.0
927938



N

[ NN

o

7

9.U1555.90.0 000 OOO0OD0OOODOOO 820kg REAR BALLAST TWO LAYERSTOTAL 820
kg

49.U1500.90.0 REAR WHEEL WEIGHT  4.50kg o0 oooo 5000 o0 oo
1 0.019.1815.0/30 0000 REAR WHEEL WEIGHT 2 0.019.1815.0/30
2 2.0439.330.7/20 00 STUD SCREW M22X15 6 2.0439.330.7/20
3 0.018.7584.0/20 00000 REARWHEEL BALL.OUTS 2 0.018.7584.0/20
4 2.1099.177.6 00 M22X1.5X27 NUT M22X1.5X27 6 2.1099.177.6
5 0.019.5876.0/10 00 SPACER 4 0.019.5876.0/10
6 2.9939.516.0/10 0000 WARNING LABEL 2 2.9939.516.0/10

Y

[}
Il
\ \\

PR

N

v
I
i
/
\-\-\‘\ -
[—

VLS

1o/ 772
//7// | /% >] o
{\\ N&z%/ b P 7 [
) N ‘ s S A S
@%&k&*vﬁ%’i /S ’ / %ﬁigﬁ\gﬁ L/i/
A Ny SN A
%%)




oo oooo gooo oo oo

" . - 9.U1555.90.0_50 0 O O 4100 O REARWHEEL WEIGHT 410 KG
@ W 615 625 640 645 9. U1555.90.0 _

s an-ram e 3.0 HE.I'iH HHEEL HE IGHT 430"5.9 = c r"“'l' i I 'l“" 1 0.019.1815.0/30 0000 REAR WHEEL WEIGHT 2 0.019.1815.0/30
T~ Tme | H| nterrad Gewicht 43{jkg E’:ﬁll ™ Ir " 2 2.0439.330.7/20 00 STUD SCREW M22X15 6 2.0439.330.7/20
Se 3 0.018.7584.0/20 00000 REAR WHEEL BALL.OUTS 2 0.018.7584.0/20

4 2.1099.177.6 00 NUT M22X1.5X27 6 2.1099.177.6
5 0.019.5876.0/10 00 SPACER 4 0.019.5876.0/10
6 2.9939.516.0/10 0000 WARNING LABEL 2 2.9939.516.0/10

/
Anziehdrehmoment 45Nm—
Tightening terque 45Nm




9,U155591.0 000 0OOO0OO0OOODO OO 1340kg REAR BALLAST THREE LAYERSTOTAL

1340 kg
00 0000 oooo 0o 0o

1 0.019.1815.0/30 0000 REAR WHEEL WEIGHT 2 0.019.1815.0/30
QUW 5559} O REAR WH EEt \/\/E‘ GHT 69@“} 2 2.0439.331.7/30 0 0 STUD SCREW 6 2.0439.331.7/30

3 0.018.7584.0/20 00000 REAR WHEEL BALL.OUTS 4 0.018.7584.0/20

4 2.1099.177.6 0 0 M22XL15X27 NUT M22X1.5X27 6 2.1099.177.6

5 0.019.5876.0/10 0 0 SPACER 4 0.019.5876.0/10

6 2.9939.516.0/10 0000 WARNING LABEL 2 2.9939.516.0/10

A

A
=
Vs e
iy
P o=

AN

\ %u
= i
VQ\\\
s e
AN M
ALY
e e T
™
S |

N

\\ \\\‘\\n S Vs
Q

=

)

//
%

A N [

/o
i
N




A N BIS 625 640 845 i e, * W 9.U1555.91.0 50 0 0O 0O 67000 0 REAR WHEEL WEIGHT 670 KG
@ 9.U1555.91.0 00 0000 0ooo oo 00
s T P 5. HEhH HHEEL ‘E I GHT ﬁgﬂkg b 5 |'E' g ’=| = I‘ 1 0.019.1815.0/30 0000 REAR WHEEL WEIGHT 2 0.019.1815.0/30
e - Group Hinterraod Gewicht 630k Q G |I 2 2.0439.331.7/30 00 STUD SCREW 6 2.0439.331.7/30
3 0.018.7584.0/20 00000 REAR WHEEL BALL.OUTS 4 0.018.7584.0/20
4 2.1099.177.6 00 NUT M22X1.5X27 6 2.1099.177.6
5 0.019.5876.0/10 0 O SPACER 4 0.019.5876.0/10
6 2.9939.516.0/10 0000 WARNING LABEL 2 2.9939.516.0/10

Anziehdrehmoment 45Nm—"
Tightening torque 45Nm




oooo

9.W1047.02.0_ 00 0 O O COUNTER-WEIGHT BLOCK

oo

oo

gooo

oo

0.019.3082.0/10

00O DISTANZIALE

0.019.3082.0/10

1

9.wW1047.02.0 BALLASTS SPACER

/ﬂ/ AN

AN ARYAM
KU A N
NN



A23.40.916.4 000 0O 0O OO STEERING COMMAND ASS.Y

A23.40.916.4 STEERING WHEEL ASS.Y 30 oo 05 oo

1 CD554.40.028/10 000 STEERING WHEEL 1 CD554.40.028/10




A23.44.900.4 SEAT ASS Y

A23449004 10000PVCOOOOOOODOO/O0O0O SEATASSY

oo

B W N e

oooo
A23.44.001.4/10
GBT5783-M10X25-A3L
GBT93-10-A3L
GBT97.1-10-A3L

gooo

PvC O O PVCSEAT
00 BOLT

00 WASHER

00 WASHER

oo

1
4
4
4

oo

A23.44.001.4/10
GBT5783-M10X25-A3L
GBT93-10-A3L
GBT97.1-10-A3L



A23.48911.4 00000 0O REARLAMP ASS.Y

oo oooo gooo

oo oo
1 CD1204.48.030 000 00 Rear light assembly 2 CD1204.48.030
2 SH400.48.118 000 THREADRING 2 SH400.48.118




AZ2.81.912.4 WATER PIPE ASS.Y

A23.81.913.4 10000 WATER PIPES

— O
OQOOO\IthOI\.)I—‘D

oooo
A68.81.002.0
A68.81.003.4
A68.81.004.0
A80.81.005.0
2.6851.019.0
2.6852.101.0
A80.45.104.0
GBT5783-M8X40-A2L
GBT97.1-8-A3L

gooo

00000 WATERPIPE ASS.

00 (O ) ALUMINIUM PIPE(WITH
00(@0O0)ALUMINIUM

000 WATERPIPE

00 HOSE CLAMP 13-20

0 0O SELF LOCKING CABLE TIES 142
0 BLOCK

00 BOLT

00 WASHER

O
O

N N PR O OO N PR

oo

A68.81.002.0
A68.81.003.4
A68.81.004.0
A80.81.005.0
2.6851.019.0
2.6852.101.0
AB80.45.104.0
GBT5783-M8X40-A2L
GBT97.1-8-A3L



A23.81.923.4 HYAL PIPE ASS.Y

A23.81.9234 10000 ACPIPES

O
S T R

oooo
A68.81.009.4
A68.81.010.4
A68.81.011.4
A68.81.012.4
A80.45.104.0
2.6852.101.0
GBT5783-M8X40-A2L
GBT97.1-8-A3L

gooo
goobooo@oooooo)Ac
gooooo@oooooDooD)AC
0000 BEND ALUMINIUM PIPE-
00000 BENG ALUMINIUM PIPE-
0 BLOCK

0 0O SELF LOCKING CABLE TIES 142
00 BOLT

00 WASHER

O
O

[ N N T

oo

A68.81.009.4
A68.81.010.4
A68.81.011.4
A68.81.012.4
A80.45.104.0
2.6852.101.0
GBT5783-M8X40-A2L
GBT97.1-8-A3L



A30.45.905.4 GLASSES ASS.Y

7/
/
i/
/
[~D
/
//
/
/
/
/
//
L-K“w
if
/

A30.45.905.4 000 0O 0O 0O GLASSES ASS.Y

oo oooo
1 A23.45.225.0
2 A23.45.226.0
3 A80.45.023.0
4 A80.45.024.0

gooo

000 RHBELOW GLASS
0000 LHBELOW GLASS
0000 REARBELOW GLASS
000 GLASSRUBBER

oo

e

oo

A23.45.225.0
A23.45.226.0
AB80.45.023.0
AB80.45.024.0



A31.749004 00 0O 000 NO.CARD SEAT ASS.Y
0o 0000 oooo oo oo
1 LE1204.74.011 00000 WELDING SEAT PLATE 1 LE1204.74.011

A31.74.900.4 NO. CARD SEAT ASS.Y

/O :
(\ P /
@ i‘\*\§ . K/
\§\\\
©
®
®




A68.11.901.4 00 OO 00O AIRFILTER ASS.Y
0o 0000 oooo oo oo
1 C63.11.001.4/10 00000 AIRFILTER 1 C63.11.001.4/10

ABS . 11.9071 4 A‘R H tTER ASS\( 11 C63.11.011.4.1 oo 1 C63.11.011.4.1




A68.20.900.4 200 00O O PEADL ACCELERATOR ASSEMBLY

00 oooo oooo 00 00
2 A68.20.002.4/20 000000 PEDAL ACCELERATOR 1 A68.20.002.4/20
3 GBT819.1-M6X16-A2L [0 O SCREW 4 GBT819.1-M6X16-A2L
4 SH900.47A.115-1 00 M16 PLUG M16 2 SH900.47A.115-1
A68 2 O 900 4 P E D A L ACC E L E R ATO R 5 00108696.2/20 0000 PEDALE ACCELERATORE 1 0.010.8696.2/20
- - - 6 2.0512.204.7 O O SET SCREW M8x1.25x12 1 2.0512.204.7

00

0o




A68. 20. 002. 4/20 PEDAL ACCELERATOR ASS.

—®

A68.20.002.4/200 0 0 O O O PEDAL ACCELERATOR ASS.

oo

©O© 00 N o o B W PN

e N S =
o o A W N O

oooo

0.020.3844.0
A11.20.004.2/10
GBT97.1-5-A3L
GBT5782-M5X40-A2L
A68.20.003.2/10
SH400.20.104
A11.20.005.0
GBT879.1-6X26
GBT93-5-A3L
A11.20.002.3/10
A68.20.004.0
A68.20.006.3
A68.20.005.0
GBT819.1-M6X16-A2L

gooo

0 BLOCK

000 SHAFT WELDING

00 WASHER

00 BOLT

00 THROTTLE ROCKER ARM
00O TORSIONAL SPRING
000 SENSOR

O PIN

00 WASHER

0000 BASEPLATE WELDING
00000 NYLON SLEEVE
00000 FIXED PLATE WELDING
0000 RUBBERSEAL

00 SCREW

O
O

W R RPN RPN R R R R NN RN

oo

0.020.3844.0
A11.20.004.2/10
GBT97.1-5-A3L
GBT5782-M5X40-A2L
A68.20.003.2/10
SH400.20.104
A11.20.005.0
GBT879.1-6X26
GBT93-5-A3L
A11.20.002.3/10
A68.20.004.0
A68.20.006.3
A68.20.005.0
GBT819.1-M6X16-A2L



A68.32.900.4_10 000 18.4-26 FRONT TYRE ASS.Y (18.4-26-R1)

@ SH 1604 - SH 1804 " 4004 00 0000 0000 00 oo
M FRONT TYRE ASS 1 8 4 26 - i Fown_ — d? — 1 GBT2979-18.4-26-12PR-R1 0 O OUTER TIRE 2 GBT2979-18.4-26-12PR-R1
Z%jp%%;g%mu"im ' ’ L Hl D1M | _ l 1 GBT2979-18.4-26-R1 000D INNERTYRE 2 GBT2979-18.4-26-R1
CHINA GROUP ‘ ‘ 2 A68.32.001.4/10 RIM W15X26 2 A68.32.001.4/10

2 AB8.32.001.4 0O RIMW15X26 2 AB8.32.001.4/10

3 GBT2979-18.4-26-R1 oo 2 GBT2979-18.4-26-R1

03

0l

"F.to A4




0.019.1031.0
0.022.1389.4
2.4811.054.0
0.019.1031.0

oo

(420/85 R28)
oo

O

00 PNEUMATICO 16.9 R28"
O

00 VALVOLA TUBELESS
g

00 RIM W15Lx28"

gooo

oooo

0.019.1031.0
0.022.1389.4
2.4811.054.0
0.019.1031.0

1
1
2
3

A68.32.901.4 00 0O 0O 0O 420/85R28 FRONT TYRE ASS.Y
00

= | e
b\\wﬁ [ . //// . ///// N\
I \J/
Q\H\Wm A /W/////H\b&\\\

A68.32.901.4 ARMOUR FRONT WHEEL 420/85 R28"



a8 202200 SFRIES o A68.32.901.4 10 0 FRONT TIRE ASS.Y(RADIAL TIRE)
€O RN TVE 155, VIRIDIAL TRE] oot S, o
T [EUTC AR TS B UN ASS. T AL TYRE it r”ﬂu”|ﬁ_' 1 002213894 00 RIM W15Lx28" 2 0.022.1389.4
Tpe - e __ N I 2 248110540 [0 169 R28" PNEUMATICO 16.9 R28" 2 2.4811.054.0
3 001910310 [0 0 VALVOLA TUBELESS 2 0.019.1031.0

YrB-R-2020-010 Sh, 006

03




(ANTI-PUNCTURE

A68.32.9024 00000 OO DO 420/85R28 FRONT TYRE ASS.Y
RADIAL TYRE)

A68.32.902.4 ANTI-PUNCTURE 420/85 R28

oo

oo

gooo

oooo

oo

0.022.1389.4
2.4811.387.0

00 RIM W15Lx28"

00 ANTI

0.022.1389.4
2.4811.387.0

1
2
3

-PUNCTURE 420/85 R28

0.019.1031.0

000 VALVOLA TUBELESS

0.019.1031.0




oo

oo

/85 R38 REAR TYRE ASS.Y(520/85 R38)
o

O

O

oooo

oo
1
2
3

A68.34.900.4 0000 00O 520

A68.34.900.4 REAR TYRE 520,85 R38"-ARMOUR

0.022.1390.4/10

2.4811.067.0

2
2
2

0 RIM W18Lx38"

0.022.1390.4/10
2.4811.067.0

PNEUMATICO 20.8 R38"

0.019.1031.0

00 VALVOLA TUBELESS

O oo ad

0.019.1031.0

~ RN

AN

|
N N\
////xm\\




is. - PN

CD220 SERTES 1,Ad68|,34,,900:, 4

Gruppe - Group

| REAR TYRE ASS.YIRAUTAL TYRE) = ==

1 !

val idato il oM F

19/05/2021

YFB-R-2020-010 Sh.006

A68.34.900.4_1 00 O 520/85 R38 REAR TYRE ASS.Y(RADIAL TYRE)

oo oooo gooo oo
1 0.022.1390.4/10 oo 2
2 2.4811.067.0 oo 2
3 0.019.1031.0 oood 2

oo
0.022.1390.4/10
2.4811.067.0
0.019.1031.0



A68.34.900.4_2 [0 O 520/85 R38 REAR TYRE ASS.Y(RADIAL TYRE)

-0 - N, dis. - PN
@ Icel SERIES ABS.34.900.4 00 oooo SEE oo 0o
£ CELTI-FAR S0P S.pn REAR TYRE ASS 0 Y ( RAD l Al_ TYRE ] Rav ‘W'" - Sheet] - o 1 B06.34.001.4 oo 2 B06.34.001.4
Bropo - Groce L. 2 2.4811.067.0 0o 2 2.4811.067.0
27/01/202 3 0.019.1031.0 ooo 2 0.019.1031.0

YFB-R-2020-010 SH.0!12




PS) | - (cozenl RIS A68.34.900.4
SO IR TVRE 5. VIRADIAL THRED [om e
Grupee - G 2; fi HT.“EI 0z ) I F

fFE-R-2018-012 5H.009

A68.34.900.4_30 O REAR TYRE ASS.Y(RADIAL TYRE)

oo
1
2
3

oooo

B06.34.001.4
2.4811.067.0
0.019.1031.0

gooo
oo

00 20.8R38"
oood

oo

oo

B06.34.001.4
2.4811.067.0
0.019.1031.0



(ANTI-PUNCTURE RADIAL

A68.34.903.4 00000 OO O 520/85 R38 REAR TYRE ASS.Y

TYRE)

AB8.34.903.4 ANTI-PUNCTURE 520/85 R38

0.022.1390.4/10

2.4811.386.0
0.019.1031.0

_H_n/_n/_n/_

00 RIM W18Lx38"
-PUNCTURE 520/85 R38
000 VALVOLA TUBELESS

gooo
00 ANTI

oooo
0.022.1390.4/10
2.4811.386.0
0.019.1031.0

oo
1
2
3

T T T SN0 N

N \ <
e SOW \
//////// \\w\\ \




&

CDz20 SERIES

N, dis. - P/N

AG8.34.903.4

SAME DEUTZ-FAHR GROUP S.p.A
£ & DEUTZ-FAHR 4 Lavi K

SHNE & DEUTZ-FAR 4 LANBORGHINI S HURLInane
Gruppo - Group

REAR TYRE ASS.Y(ANTI-PUNCTURE RADIAL TYREI = ‘FUB"O'Sh*t‘ T

1 l l

Validato il oM F

21/05/2021

YFB-R-2020-010 SH.006

A68.34.903.4_10 0 520/85R38 0 O OO0 0O O REAR TYRE ASS.Y(ANTI-PUNCTURE RADIAL

TYRE)
oo
1
2
3

oooo
0.022.1390.4/10
2.4811.386.0
0.019.1031.0

gooo
oo
oo
oono

oo

oo
0.022.1390.4/10
2.4811.386.0
0.019.1031.0



% 00220 SERIES N. dis. - Pl A68.34.903.4 200 520/85R38 10 0 O O O REARTYRE ASS.Y(ANTI-PUNCTURE RADIAL
@ ' AG8.34.903. 4 TYRE) - (
e ceuTz e o 5o REAR TYRE ASS.Y(ANTI-PUNCTURE RADIAL TYREI [=_ chn:-l- E'“E*’t| Gl '10“ 0oo o0ooo oooo 0o 0o
Gropmo - o T T F 1 B06.34.001.4 oo 2 B06.34.001.4
27/01/202 2 2.4811.386.0 oo 2 2.4811.386.0
3 0.019.1031.0 0oo 2 0.019.1031.0

YFB-R-2020-010 SH.0[2




%) TH-41C0220) SERICE A68.34.903. 4
<« ~
i epmor 1| REMR TYRE ASS.YANTI-PUNCTURE RADIAL TYFREI === =
Grpm T om ;;."FFT-“Z:GE ) lr

VFB-R-2018-012 SH.009

A68.34.903.4_30 O REAR TYRE ASS.Y(ANTI-PUNCTURE RADIAL TYRE)

oo oooo
1 B06.34.001.4
2 2.4811.386.0
3 0.019.1031.0

gooo
oo
oo
oood

oo
2
2
2

oo

B06.34.001.4
2.4811.386.0
0.019.1031.0



0220 SERIES e A68.34.907.4 000 0 REARTYRE ASS.Y(TWIN RADIAL TYRE
@ _ ABB.34.907.4 0o IIID_DIII oooo D)D 0o
e PETE P T s HE.P"H TYHE ASS e TW [ N HlﬁlD ] AL TYHE | = - |’: " m| hs 1 0.019.1031.0 000 VALVE STEM 4 0.019.1031.0
e Fap ] N " I ] 2 0.03L4047.4 00 RIMWI18LX38 2 0.031.4047.4
3072021 3 2.4811.067.0 0 0 20.8R38" PNEUMATICO 20.8 R38" 4 2.4811.067.0
YFRE-R-2020-0068 SH.003 4 A68.34.004.4 00O RIM W18LX38 2 A68.34.004.4




@ i 'A68.34.908. 4
Tent a4 e Al HEP"H TYHE ASSUIT' - S, |h:“c. M| i
oo - oo ﬂIF_;zlﬁm ) I’

TFB-R-2020-006 SH.004

A68.34.908.4 00 O REARTYRE ASS.Y

oo

1
2
3
4

oooo
2.4820.140.0
0.031.4047.4
2.4811.330.0
AG8.34.004.4

gooo

000 CAM. ARIA 20.8-38"
00 RIMW18LX38

00 PNEUMATICO 20.8-38
00 RIMW18LX38

oo

N AN D

oo
2.4820.140.0
0.031.4047.4
2.4811.330.0
AG8.34.004.4



A68.35.9004 00O OOOOODOODNOODOSWINGING BAROWITHENFORCED LIFT O

oo oooo gooo oo oo
A68- 35- 900- 4 SWI NGING NAR 1 0.008.0769.2/10 00 SUPPORTO 1 0.008.0769.2/10
2 0.010.9322.4 0 SPINA COMPLETA 4 0.010.9322.4
3 0.97308.20.4/40 00O BARRA DI TRAINO COMP 1 0.97308.20.4/40
- 4 2.0112.621.2 00 HEXBOLT M16x2x60 8 2.0112.621.2
il & 5 2.0432.411.7 0 0 STUD M16x1.5x40 6 2.0432.411.7
@/ i 6 2.1011.409.2 00 NUT M16x1.5 6 2.1011.409.2
7 2.1475.006.2 00 WASHER 14 2.1475.006.2
8 2.1669.031.2 0 25.4X150 PERNO 25.4X150 2 2.1669.031.2
9 2.1679.090.2 0 PERNO 1 2.1679.090.2
10 2.1699.072.2 O SPINA 1 2.1699.072.2
11 2.9939.051.0 00 TARGHETTABARRATR. 1 2.9939.051.0
12 930686 0000 LM.TARGH.BARRA TRAI 1 930686
13 A68.53.002.2/10 000 POSITIONING PLATE 1 A68.53.002.2/10

i
Y




@! 0220 SERIES e a A68.35.9004 100000000000 0OSWINGING BAR 00 WITH ENFORCED LIFT O
t@ _ ABB.35.900. 4 o0 0000 oooo oo oo
o e ram e = SWINGING BAR ST 1 0.008.0769.2/10 [0 SUPPORTO 1 0.008.0769.2/10
Grpes o ,_ e I " 2 001093224 [ SPINA COMPLETA 4 0.010.9322.4
= 3 0.97308.20.4/40 [ BARRA DI TRAINO COMPL. 1 0.97308.20.4/40
fFB ~ H ~ 2{]2':' "U' I C SH , U ] 2 4 2.0112.620.2 00O VITE M16x2x55 8 2.0112.620.2
E L/ = 5 204324117 00 STUD M16x1.5x40 6 204324117
f 6 210114092 [0 NUT M16x15 6 2.1011.409.2
- 7 21475.0062 [0 CONICAL WASHERS M16 14 2.1475.006.2
8 216690312 0 25.4x150 perno @25.4x150 2 2.1669.031.2
9 216790902 0 PERNO 1 2.1679.090.2
10 216990722 0 SPINA 1 2.1699.072.2
11 299390510 [ 0 TARGHETTA GANCIO OSCILL. 1 2.9939.051.0
12 930686 0000 TARGHETTA PER BARRE 1 930686
13 A6853.0022/10 00 0 POSITIONING PLATE 1 A68.53.002.2/10

[TEM 12+ 930686 INSTRUCTION ASS.LY




A68.38.900.4_ 1000000 0O CIRCLIP FOR DRIVING BEVEL

A68.38.900.4 (IRCLIP FOR DRIVING BEVEL 10 oooo 0000 o0 oo

1 2.1422.016.0 0O circlip 1 2.1422.016.0
2 2.2420.003.0 00O CYLINDRICAL BEARING 1 2.2420.003.0
3 2.1411.019.1 00 Anello D.49 1 2.1411.019.1

DETAIL B
SCALE T1: 7



768 40.903.4 STEERING PIPING CAR A68.40.903.4_10 000000 STEERING VALVE OUTLET PIPES

oo oooo oooo 0d oo
‘ STR U Z‘ ON E D‘ M ON TAGG‘ O 9 59 645 1 0.020.9213.3/10 00 T.5/8"MAND. IDROGUIDA 1 0.020.9213.3/10
1 OO< ASSEMBUNG ‘NSTRUC‘HONS 95954* 3 0.020.9216.3/10 00 T.RITORNO IDROGUIDA 1 0.020.9216.3/10
7\_\‘ 3 _ ] 4 0.020.9214.3 00O TUBO 3/8"STERZO DX 1 0.020.9214.3
5 AB8.40.003.3/10 00 T.MANDATA STERZO SX 1 AB8.40.003.3/10
6 2.1560.014.0 000 O SEALING RING 7 2.1560.014.0
7 2.3339.295.2/10 00 BOCCHETTONE 2 2.3339.295.2/10
8 2.3261.010.2 000 FITTING M18x1.5-7/8" 3 2.3261.010.2

SCHEMA MONTAGGIO TUB
SULL'IDROGUIDA

FIFE ASSEMBL Y SCHEME
ON STEERNG UNIT

STEERING LF 5Ly

STERZATA SX

=]

AL BLOCCO MANTENIMENTO

STERZATA DX

STEERING RH




A68.40.926.4 STEFRING COMMAND ASS Y A68.40.926.4 0000 0 O O O ADJUSTABLE STEERING COLUMN

oo oooo gooo oo oo
1 0.020.5342.3 0000 LOCKNUT 1 0.020.5342.3
2 A23.45.081.0 000 STEERING COLUMN COVER 1 A23.45.081.0
3 AB8.40.005.2/10 00000 ADJUSTABLE STEERING 1 A68.40.005.2/10
4 2.0114.311.2 00 SCREW M10x30 4 2.0114.311.2
5 2.1470.006.2 00 LOCK WASHER 10 4 2.1470.006.2
6 2.1310.006.2 00 WASHER 4 2.1310.006.2




P | CHIEN-002604-C0220

89 P10 ASS.LY-540/1000

eyt

TR'.ar-Isu'l 55 10N

ABB.41.900.4
: ﬁ | = N;I uw| P
17/12/2021 l

(FB-R-2018-012 SH.006

e

I
|
I
J HOUT#EpIG PRLG.PTO

- [00: 935688
I ASSEMBLAGGIO PTO POST.

I_‘.l.'\:'i-\.._.l'.'/-\.-.nn .J

[0l 533027/0]
i HEEDLAI COMAMDO PTO

=yl oy

T
L

£

1023 030960

SELARE 55

A68.41.900.4 00 0O 0O O 540/1000 POWER TAKE OFF

- O
5 © ® v o o » wN oo

A b DB B W W WW W W WWWWN DN NN DNDNDNDNDDNDDNDNDNDDNDN R R R R R R R R
W NN PO © 0O N O OB W NN PO W 00 N O ol 0NN PO WO N Ol DN

o
=

oooo
0.264.3610.0/10
0.016.9687.3/20
2.1549.680.2
2.1549.681.2
2.1549.682.2
2.3249.457.2
2.1560.014.0
2.4019.093.1
2.1530.038.0
0.018.9236.0
2.1011.105.2
2.1475.202.2
0.018.8990.0
2.1699.167.0/10
2.1631.512.9
0.264.8268.0
2.1631.517.0
0.020.3942.0
2.2040.012.0
2.1549.793.0
2.2030.009.0
2.1420.016.0
0.020.4014.0/10
0.264.3650.0/40
0.020.6378.4/10
0.012.6169.0
2.1475.002.7
2.0432.011.7
2.1410.020.1
2.2030.011.0
0.233.3654.0
2.1410.014.1
2.1410.016.1
2.2999.174.0/10
0.264.3652.0
2.1579.897.0
2.2725.015.0
0.264.3611.0/20
2.1411.032.1
2.2472.005.0
2.1499.229.7
2.1214.008.7
0.188.3653.0

0.264.3653.0/10

gogo

000 ALBERO PRESAPOTENZA
00O LEVA COM.SENSORE

0O DISTANZIALE

00O DISTANZIALE

00O DISTANZIALE

00O VITEXPUNTAL.DIPOSIZ.
000D SEALING RING

00 MOLLA

OU O ORING

0 PUNTALINO

00 NUT

00O CONICAL WASHER M8

OO0 LEVAINTERNA POSIZION.
0O PERN.LEVA INTERNA

0 SPRING-TYPE STRAIGHT PINS
00 VITE DI FERMO POMPA

0 SPRING-TYPE STRAIGHT PINS
00O INGRANAGGIO

0 O SINGLE ROW BALL BEARINGS
00O DISTANZIALE

0 O SINGLE ROW BALL BEARINGS 40
00 Metric

000 COPERCHIO

00 MANICOTTO

O0O000 FRIZIONEP.T.O.

00O 0 PIASTRINA

00O CONICAL WASHERS M8

00 STUD M8x1x40

00O ANELLO 50

0 O SINGLE ROW BALL BEARINGS 50
00 BOCCOLAPORTACUSCINETTO
0O circlip

00O CIRCLIP

OJO0OD000 CUSCINETTO ARULLI
00O INGRANAGGIO

00O DISTANZIALE

00O NEEDLE SHELL 14x20x12

O ALBERO

00O ANELLO 80

00 CYLINDRICAL ROLLER

00O ANELLO ELASTICO

00O COLLAR M35x1.5 DX

00 BOCCOLA

00 RUOTA z47

O
e R T e

[N

oo
0.264.3610.0/10
0.016.9687.3/20
2.1549.680.2
2.1549.681.2
2.1549.682.2
2.3249.457.2
2.1560.014.0
2.4019.093.1
2.1530.038.0
0.018.9236.0
2.1011.105.2
2.1475.202.2
0.018.8990.0
2.1699.167.0/10
2.1631.512.9
0.264.8268.0
2.1631.517.0
0.020.3942.0
2.2040.012.0
2.1549.793.0
2.2030.009.0
2.1420.016.0
0.020.4014.0/10
0.264.3650.0/40
0.020.6378.4/10
0.012.6169.0
2.1475.002.7
2.0432.011.7
2.1410.020.1
2.2030.011.0
0.233.3654.0
2.1410.014.1
2.1410.016.1
2.2999.174.0/10
0.264.3652.0
2.1579.897.0
2.2725.015.0
0.264.3611.0/20
2.1411.032.1
2.2472.005.0
2.1499.229.7
2.1214.008.7
0.188.3653.0

0.264.3653.0/10



45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
100
101
102

0.188.3655.0/20
0.188.3656.0/30
0.188.3654.0
0.233.3621.0/10
0.022.8620.0
2.0432.261.7
2.1475.004.2
2.1011.422.2
2.2064.013.0
2.1011.522.2
2.1529.183.0
0.264.3612.0/10
0.427.6833.0
0.188.3659.0/20
2.4019.222.1
2.1539.026.0
2.1630.615.0
0.018.0119.2
2.1720.006.0
2.1651.811.0
2.0432.155.7
2.1475.003.2
2.1011.421.2
0.163.3664.0/10
2.1011.405.2
2.1532.521.0
0.022.8625.0
2.0112.209.2
2.1475.002.2
939688

939027

939960

00 M0ozzOo

00 MANICOTTO

00 BOCCOLA

00 RUOTA z54

00O SUPPORTO CUSC.PTO

00 STUD M12x1.25x40

00O CONICAL WASHERS M12

00 NUT M12x1.25

0O SINGLE ROW BALL BEARINGS
00 NUT M12x1.25

0 0O CASSETTA85X110X13/14.5
000 ALBERO CONDOTTOPTO
00 PATTINO

0000 LEVA

00 MOLLA

OO O O-RING 198X36

O SPRING-TYPE STRAIGHT PINS
000 LEVAESTERNA COM.PTO
0 WOODRUFF KEYS 4x6.5

0 PARALLEL PINS OF UNHARDENED
00 STUD M10x1.25x25

00 WASHER

00 NUT M10x1.25

00O PROTEZIONE

00 NUT M8x1

OO0 O O'RING 126.67x2.62

000 SUPP.ANELLO TENUTA
00 BOLT

00 WASHER

000000 ASSEMBLAGGIOPTO
0000 REGOLAZ.COMANDO PTO
0000 MONTAGGIO PRIGIONIERI

e e T e e T T S T S e = Y = N = I N e e e e I e e S N I N o T T

0.188.3655.0/20
0.188.3656.0/30
0.188.3654.0
0.233.3621.0/10
0.022.8620.0
2.0432.261.7
2.1475.004.2
2.1011.422.2
2.2064.013.0
2.1011.522.2
2.1529.183.0
0.264.3612.0/10
0.427.6833.0
0.188.3659.0/20
2.4019.222.1
2.1539.026.0
2.1630.615.0
0.018.0119.2
2.1720.006.0
2.1651.811.0
2.0432.155.7
2.1475.003.2
2.1011.421.2
0.163.3664.0/10
2.1011.405.2
2.1532.521.0
0.022.8625.0
2.0112.209.2
2.1475.002.2
939688

939027

939960



N diza

) 2DIEO4-002004-C02204

89 oy ass.1y-540/1000

I e T

Gruppo - Group
TRAMSM I 551 0K

AB8. 41,000, 4

=

wal ks al

fazTie 'J-uei.| di o
1771272021

VFB-R-2018-012 SH.006

e

- 1003 933688
| ASSEMBLAGGLO PTO POST.

e BT sssamd fy

101 839027/01
| REGOLAZ . COMANDO PTO
i T commane selup

| 102: g30060

WONTAGG |0 PRIG.PTO

Stecks gssesbly

ol

A68.41.900.4_1 00 0O O O 540/1000PTO ASSEMBLY-540/1000_1

- O
5 © ® v o o » wN oo

A b DB B W W WW W W WWWWN DN NN DNDNDNDNDDNDDNDNDNDDNDN R R R R R R R R
W NN PO © 0O N O OB W NN PO W 00 N O ol 0NN PO WO N Ol DN

o
=

oooo
0.264.3610.0/10
0.016.9687.3/20
2.1549.680.2
2.1549.681.2
2.1549.682.2
2.3249.457.2
2.1560.014.0
2.4019.093.1
2.1530.038.0
0.018.9236.0
2.1011.105.2
2.1475.202.2
0.018.8990.0
2.1699.167.0/10
2.1631.512.9
0.264.8268.0
2.1631.517.0
0.020.3942.0
2.2040.012.0
2.1549.793.0
2.2030.009.0
2.1420.016.0
0.020.4014.0/10
0.264.3650.0/40
0.020.6378.4/10
0.012.6169.0
2.1475.002.7
2.0432.011.7
2.1410.020.1
2.2030.011.0
0.233.3654.0
2.1410.014.1
2.1410.016.1
2.2999.174.0/10
0.264.3652.0
2.1579.897.0
2.2725.015.0
0.264.3611.0/20
2.1411.032.1
2.2472.005.0
2.1499.229.7
2.1214.008.7
0.188.3653.0

0.264.3653.0/10

gogo

0 ALBERO PRESA POTENZA

000 LEVA COM.SENSORE

0O DISTANZIALE

00O DISTANZIALE

00O DISTANZIALE

00O VITEXPUNTAL.DIPOSIZ.

00O O SEALING RING

00 MOLLA

OU O ORING

0000 PUNTALINO

00 NUT

0000 M8CONICAL WASHER M8
OO0 LEVAINTERNA POSIZION.
0O PERN.LEVA INTERNA

0 6x26 SPRING-TYPE STRAIGHT PINS
00 VITE DI FERMO POMPA

0 6x40 SPRING-TYPE STRAIGHT PINS
00O INGRANAGGIO

000000 SINGLEROW BALL
00O DISTANZIALE

000000 SINGLEROW BALL
00 Metric

000 COPERCHIO

00 MANICOTTO

O0O000 FRIZIONEP.T.O.

00O 0 PIASTRINA

0000 M8CONICAL WASHERS M8
00 STUD M8x1x40

00O 50 ANELLO 50

000000 SINGLEROW BALL
00 BOCCOLAPORTACUSCINETTO
0O circlip

00O CIRCLIP

OJO0OD000 CUSCINETTO ARULLI
00O INGRANAGGIO

00O DISTANZIALE

0000 14x20x12 NEEDLE SHELL

O ALBERO

00O 80 ANELLO 80

000000 CYLINDRICALROLLER
00O ANELLO ELASTICO

000 COLLAR M35x1.5DX

00 BOCCOLA

00 RUOTA z47

O
e R T e

[N

oo
0.264.3610.0/10
0.016.9687.3/20
2.1549.680.2
2.1549.681.2
2.1549.682.2
2.3249.457.2
2.1560.014.0
2.4019.093.1
2.1530.038.0
0.018.9236.0
2.1011.105.2
2.1475.202.2
0.018.8990.0
2.1699.167.0/10
2.1631.512.9
0.264.8268.0
2.1631.517.0
0.020.3942.0
2.2040.012.0
2.1549.793.0
2.2030.009.0
2.1420.016.0
0.020.4014.0/10
0.264.3650.0/40
0.020.6378.4/10
0.012.6169.0
2.1475.002.7
2.0432.011.7
2.1410.020.1
2.2030.011.0
0.233.3654.0
2.1410.014.1
2.1410.016.1
2.2999.174.0/10
0.264.3652.0
2.1579.897.0
2.2725.015.0
0.264.3611.0/20
2.1411.032.1
2.2472.005.0
2.1499.229.7
2.1214.008.7
0.188.3653.0

0.264.3653.0/10



45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
100
101
102

0.188.3655.0/20
0.188.3656.0/30
0.188.3654.0
0.233.3621.0/10
0.022.8620.0
2.0432.261.7
2.1475.004.2
2.1011.422.2
2.2064.013.0
2.1011.522.2
2.1529.183.0
C63.41.006.0
0.427.6833.0
0.188.3659.0/20
2.4019.222.1
2.1539.026.0
2.1630.615.0
0.018.0119.2
2.1720.006.0
GBT119.2-12h8X24
2.0432.155.7
2.1475.003.2
2.1011.421.2
0.163.3664.0/10
2.1011.405.2
2.1532.521.0
0.022.8625.0
2.0112.209.2
2.1475.002.2
939688

939027

939960

00 M0ozzOo

00 MANICOTTO

00 BOCCOLA

00 RUOTA z54

00O SUPPORTO CUSC.PTO

00 STUD M12x1.25x40

000 0 M12 CONICAL WASHERS
00 M12x1.25 NUT M12x1.25
000000 SINGLEROW BALL
00 M12x1.25 NUT M12x1.25

0 0O CASSETTA85X110X13/14.5
00000 PTOSHAFT

00 PATTINO

0000 LEVA

00 MOLLA

OO0 O O O 198X36 O-RING 198X36

O 6x40 SPRING-TYPE STRAIGHT PINS

000 LEVAESTERNA COM.PTO
000 WOODRUFF KEYS 4x6.5

O PIN

00 STUD M10x1.25x25

00 WASHER

00 M10x1.25 NUT M10x1.25

00O PROTEZIONE

00 M8x1NUT M8x1

o0 000 126.67x2.62 O'RING
000 SUPP.ANELLO TENUTA
00 BOLT

00 WASHER

000000 ASSEMBLAGGIOPTO

0000 REGOLAZ.COMANDO PTO
0000 MONTAGGIO PRIGIONIERI

I e T e e T T T S e - B« - B < B N e e S e e N S N I N o T e

0.188.3655.0/20
0.188.3656.0/30
0.188.3654.0
0.233.3621.0/10
0.022.8620.0
2.0432.261.7
2.1475.004.2
2.1011.422.2
2.2064.013.0
2.1011.522.2
2.1529.183.0
C63.41.006.0
0.427.6833.0
0.188.3659.0/20
2.4019.222.1
2.1539.026.0
2.1630.615.0
0.018.0119.2
2.1720.006.0
GBT119.2-12h8X24
2.0432.155.7
2.1475.003.2
2.1011.421.2
0.163.3664.0/10
2.1011.405.2
2.1532.521.0
0.022.8625.0
2.0112.209.2
2.1475.002.2
939688

939027

939960



0.020.6378.4/10 FRIZIONE P.T.O. PTO CLUTCH ASS'Y

0.020.6378.4/100 0 O O O FRIZIONEP.T.O.

O
Bnonooooo\l\nosmmmhhwww»m»—\pm

N S L o i o e e T e T e e e e N N e o o e e
N B B O © © © 0 0 ~N N o o O o & B W W N N B B O

NS
N

oooo
2.0112.005.2
0.010.9523.0/10
2.1379.040.0
0.012.5765.4
0.012.6160.3/10
0.241.8257.0
2.1530.076.0
0.012.6161.3/10
0.241.8252.0
0.012.6172.0
2.1530.076.0
0.013.9950.0/10
0.241.8253.0
0.014.3015.3
0.269.8253.3
0.021.9345.0
0.163.3653.0/10
2.0512.202.2
0.012.5765.4
0.163.3658.0
0.163.8260.0
2.1560.010.0
2.0512.102.7
0.164.3646.0
0.012.6161.3/10
0.241.8252.0
0.012.6172.0
0.241.8253.0
2.1599.843.0
0.241.8257.0
2.1422.035.7
0.269.8250.0/30
0.269.8253.3
0.010.9523.0/10
2.0112.005.2
2.4019.156.1/10
2.0112.215.2
0.163.3653.0/10
2.0512.102.7
2.1429.018.0
0.014.3015.3
2.0512.202.2
2.1379.040.0

0.163.3658.0

gogo

00O HEXBOLT M6x1x16

0 PORTA MOLLA

00O PIASTR.RAS.12X30X08

000 ACCUMULATORE COML.
0000000 CAMPANAFRIZIONE
00O 0 PIASTRINA

o O oil seal

00000 DISTRIBUT. COMPL.
00O PISTONE

goooO0ooOd MOZFRIZIONE
o O oil seal

0 0 GUARNIZIONE

00O PISTONE

O OPTOLO OO PACCO FRIZIONE
00O 0O NASTRO FRENO

0 PUNTALE

00O DISTANZIALE

0O SET SCREW M8x1.25x8

000 ACCUMULATORE COML.
00 PISTONE

00 VITE

00 00O GUARN 14.2X20

0 0O SET SCREW M6x1x8

0000 SEGMENTO

PTOLO OO OO DISTRIBUT. COMPL.
00O PISTONE

000 MOZ.FRIZIONEPTO

00 PISTONE

0O RALLA 60X85X1

00O 0 PIASTRINA

0O circlip

00 COLLETTOREPERPTO
OO0 NASTRO FRENO

0 PORTA MOLLA

00000 M6x1x16 HEX BOLT
00 MOLLA

00O BOLT

00O DISTANZIALE

00 0 D M6x1x8 SET SCREW M6x1x8
0000 AN.EL. D.153-1566
proO0D0OOOODOO PACCO
0000 M8x1.25x8 SET SCREW

0 PIASTR.RAS.12X30X08

00O PISTONE

O
e T e e L e T L

[N

oo
2.0112.005.2
0.010.9523.0/10
2.1379.040.0
0.012.5765.4
0.012.6160.3/10
0.241.8257.0
2.1530.076.0
0.012.6161.3/10
0.241.8252.0
0.012.6172.0
2.1530.076.0
0.013.9950.0/10
0.241.8253.0
0.014.3015.3
0.269.8253.3
0.021.9345.0
0.163.3653.0/10
2.0512.202.2
0.012.5765.4
0.163.3658.0
0.163.8260.0
2.1560.010.0
2.0512.102.7
0.164.3646.0
0.012.6161.3/10
0.241.8252.0
0.012.6172.0
0.241.8253.0
2.1599.843.0
0.241.8257.0
2.1422.035.7
0.269.8250.0/30
0.269.8253.3
0.010.9523.0/10
2.0112.005.2
2.4019.156.1/10
2.0112.215.2
0.163.3653.0/10
2.0512.102.7
2.1429.018.0
0.014.3015.3
2.0512.202.2
2.1379.040.0

0.163.3658.0



23
23
24
24
25
25
26
26
27
27
28
28
29
29
30
30
31
31
32
32
33
33
34
34
37

2.1410.024.7
2.1539.149.0
2.1422.035.7
2.1569.180.0/10
2.1429.018.0
0.012.6160.3/10
0.164.3646.0
2.1475.002.2
2.1530.076.0
2.1410.024.7
2.0112.215.2
2.1539.149.0
0.163.8260.0
2.1560.010.0
2.1475.002.2
2.1569.180.0/10
0.269.8250.0/30
2.1599.843.0
2.1650.316.0
0.021.9345.0
2.4019.156.1/10
2.4019.321.0
2.1650.316.0
2.4019.321.0
0.013.9950.0/10

00O 55 Anello 55

o0 O oil seal

0O circlip

000 GUARNIZIONEEST. PI
00 AN.EL. D.153-1566

PTOO O O OO CAMPANA FRIZIONE

0 SEGMENTO

00 WASHER

00O oil seal

00 Anello 55

00 BOLT

00 oil seal

00 VITE

00O 0O SEALING RING

00 WASHER

00O GUARNIZIONEEST. PI
PTOO O COLLETTORE PERPTO
0 O 60X85X1 RALLA 60X85X1
[J 4x38 PIN 4x38

00O PUNTALE

00 MOLLA

00 MOLLA

0 PIN 4x38

00 MOLLA

0 0 GUARNIZIONE

e e e e e T e e T e T T e T S e e e S N R N S R e N e

2.1410.024.7
2.1539.149.0
2.1422.035.7
2.1569.180.0/10
2.1429.018.0
0.012.6160.3/10
0.164.3646.0
2.1475.002.2
2.1530.076.0
2.1410.024.7
2.0112.215.2
2.1539.149.0
0.163.8260.0
2.1560.010.0
2.1475.002.2
2.1569.180.0/10
0.269.8250.0/30
2.1599.843.0
2.1650.316.0
0.021.9345.0
2.4019.156.1/10
2.4019.321.0
2.1650.316.0
2.4019.321.0
0.013.9950.0/10



G pped the zrea o ey

ON
Frobeggere i1 Foro cen baspo
gi sarvizio in ploskico

Probect hole with

plastic servica plug /“{ BEERE e E
Hieay, =

Wiy

. LA,

B

erch sstbing | 2ien ko bend plate

DIFFERISCE D4 0,012,6187.4/30 PER P5.9-32
E WANCANTA TAFPOWEUARRIZICHE (700N C21

i 0 far pos.§

# ¥ LA TOLLERANZA [EVE ESSERE
VERIFICATA A STELO WOWTATO
elaren st be wifind

e rar

150 || ISTRG I 01 o) | s a

EARNETETI JEXTEE NI
e

L EXERTR]

g
[y Dobin wexess, o S22

R AN W n@Lees
o

e L P

B b o fs b b=

ENAT I

|z 1 Flime mmmzoe— nmoma  w

i zo
AU FRITIOE PRITETE]

an JEXCIRIEYY

e

e
DISTREINE IENCE YR
e |

[y ZagIEL 1

Sy i e
AL PRTR ST

SE 12205

AL Bl 21000
)

TnozEza o

PRTR TSI

EXTN R I

[0

MEDMLAFE OMRET | 001250654
Tossl
2mzawe

om0

PISHNE INFERICE | 2600050001

04 Bdsl 1SR0ED

ZIsTE sPERIcEE R

0. Eam 2150080

B AL

Lzameomn

FRIZIGHE P.T.0.

PTO CLUTCH ASS'Y

"'b.620.6378.4410 |

0.020.6378.4/100 0 O O O FRIZIONEP.T.O.

- O
5 © ® v o o » wN oo

W oW W W W NN RNRNNDNNNRNIRERE B B B e e
E O NP~ O © 0o No O R ON P O © ® 4o b~ w N e

oooo
0.010.9523.0/10
0.012.5765.4
0.012.6160.3/10
0.012.6161.3/10
0.012.6172.0
0.013.9950.0/10
0.014.3015.3
0.021.9345.0
0.163.3653.0/10
0.163.3658.0
0.163.8260.0
0.164.3646.0
0.241.8252.0
0.241.8253.0
0.241.8257.0
0.269.8250.0/30
0.269.8253.3
2.0112.005.2
2.0112.215.2
2.0512.102.7
2.0512.202.2
2.1379.040.0
2.1410.024.7
2.1422.035.7
2.1429.018.0
2.1475.002.2
2.1530.076.0
2.1539.149.0
2.1560.010.0
2.1569.180.0/10
2.1599.843.0
2.1650.316.0
2.4019.156.1/10
2.4019.321.0

gogo

0 PORTA MOLLA

000 ACCUMULATORE COML.
JO00000 CAMPANAFRIZIONE
00000 DISTRIBUT. COMPL.
g00oO0o0dOoDo MOZ.FRIZIONE

0 O GUARNIZIONE

O OPTOO OO PACCO FRIZIONE

0 PUNTALE

00O DISTANZIALE

00O PISTONE

00 VITE

0000 SEGMENTO

00O PISTONE

00O PISTONE

00O 0O PIASTRINA

00 COLLETTOREPERPTO

OO0 NASTRO FRENO

0000 M6x1x16 HEX BOLT M6x1x16
0000D0 M8x1.25x40 HEX BOLT
0000 M6x1x8 SET SCREW M6x1x8
0000 MB8x1.25x8 SET SCREW

0 PIASTR.RAS.12X30X08

0O 55 Anello 55

00 2.1422.035.7

00O AN.EL. D.153-1566

O0O00 M8CONICAL WASHERS M8
00O 2.1530.076.0

00 2.1539.149.0

00O 0O SEALING RING

000 GUARNIZIONEEST. PI

0O 60X85X1 RALLA 60X85X1

O 4x38 PIN 4x38

00O MOLLA

00 MOLLA

O
O

R T I e e e e N N T = . T e . S T e e e S o B S e e S N N T T T e

oo
0.010.9523.0/10
0.012.5765.4
0.012.6160.3/10
0.012.6161.3/10
0.012.6172.0
0.013.9950.0/10
0.014.3015.3
0.021.9345.0
0.163.3653.0/10
0.163.3658.0
0.163.8260.0
0.164.3646.0
0.241.8252.0
0.241.8253.0
0.241.8257.0
0.269.8250.0/30
0.269.8253.3
2.0112.005.2
2.0112.215.2
2.0512.102.7
2.0512.202.2
2.1379.040.0
2.1410.024.7
2.1422.035.7
2.1429.018.0
2.1475.002.2
2.1530.076.0
2.1539.149.0
2.1560.010.0
2.1569.180.0/10
2.1599.843.0
2.1650.316.0
2.4019.156.1/10
2.4019.321.0



A68.44,9004 1000000PVCOOOOODOO GRAMMER (PVC CUSIONWITH

SAFTY BELT)
A68.44.900.4 SEAT ASS. 00 O0OoO0OO0 oooo oo 0o
1 AB8.44.001.4 0000 SEAT(GRAMMERPVC) 1 AB8.44.001.4
2 GBT5783-M8X20-A2L [ O BOLT 4 GBT5783-M8X20-A2L
3 GBT93-8-A3L 00 WASHER 4 GBT93-8-A3L
4 GBTY7.1-8-A3L 00 WASHER 4 GBTY7.1-8-A3L

O

(&
-y \ St
7 \\Q = S
\:\\\51;?2; 2&

\
/ \\

Wi
%F’/‘;Q\\\\\\ i
WAL
‘@?\\QQ\\\X
\é
SO

SN

7
/-
i)

Ny Shmm
%g/,/zé é o
S s =
%iﬁ %ﬁz ?%%%:;%gj%
SN /f/ %/> z )
Séis§§§§ =" e
§§§§§§ _ == =
T s Z2
=

—7
=




ABB.45.901.4

P10 ENGAGEMENT ASS.

A68.45.901.4 1PTOO O OO OO PTOENGAGEMENT ASS.Y

- O
oLCOO\IO’U'\#OOI\.)I—‘D

=R
N

oooo
0.007.6148.0/10
0.009.9885.0/10
2.1630.511.0
2.0112.207.2
2.1470.004.2
0.020.5354.0
2.1559.326.0
2.1559.325.0
0.020.5433.0
A68.45.050.2
0.020.5423.0
2.1011.106.2

gooo

PTOO OO PTO COVER
00 PTOHANDLE

O PIN

00 BOLT

0000 WASHER
o000 GUIDE

00 BOCCOLA

00 BOCCOLA

00 SPACER

0000 RODASSEMBLY
go00000 FORK
00 NUT

O
O

e e e e e L T T S S =

oo
0.007.6148.0/10
0.009.9885.0/10
2.1630.511.0
2.0112.207.2
2.1470.004.2
0.020.5354.0
2.1559.326.0
2.1559.325.0
0.020.5433.0
A68.45.050.2
0.020.5423.0
2.1011.106.2



A68.45.902.4 DIFFERENTIAL LOCK ASS.

oo gooa
1 0.169.6557.0
2 0.020.5443.4
3 A68.45.013.0
4 2.1631.409.0
5 2.0112.207.2
6 2.1470.004.2
7 0.020.5462.0
8 0.020.5461.0
9 2.0112.215.2
10 0.020.5440.0
11 A68.45.012.0
12 2.0112.209.2
13 0.020.5444.0
O 14 2.0332.207.2
15 2.1310.028.2
16 2.7659.281.0
17 0.020.5441.0
06—,
\
o
Mg =
R
I~ L
P
_ KL_/ 1 xfo /

A68.45.902.4 10000 0O DIFFERENTIAL LOCK

gooo

0000 RUBBERPEDAL
00000 TOPLINKASS.LY
00000 TOPLINK

O SPRING-TYPE STRAIGHT PINS
00 BOLT

0000 WASHER

00 SUPPORT

000 SPHERE

00 BOLT

00 BRACKET

0 PIPE

00 BOLT

000 FORK

0 0O CROSS SCREW M4x0.7x20
00 WASHER

00 SWITCH

O PLATE

O
O

e ) S T e e N e N R e I & B R e e

oo

0.169.6557.0
0.020.5443.4
A68.45.013.0
2.1631.409.0
2.0112.207.2
2.1470.004.2
0.020.5462.0
0.020.5461.0
2.0112.215.2
0.020.5440.0
A68.45.012.0
2.0112.209.2
0.020.5444.0
2.0332.207.2
2.1310.028.2
2.7659.281.0
0.020.5441.0



A68. 45904 4 P 1.0 SHAFT DRIVE = 2 SPEED

A68.45.904.4 2PTO 0 0O OO PTO SPEED CONTROL

— O
OQOOO\IGU'\#Q.)I\JD

N S
B W N P

oooo
0.009.9885.0/10
2.1630.511.0
2.0112.207.2
2.1470.004.2
0.020.5355.0
2.1559.516.0/10
2.1559.515.0/10
0.020.5433.0
A68.45.051.2
2.1430.007.2
2.1310.004.2
0.020.5423.0
A68.45.014.0/10

gooo

00 PTOHANDLE

O PIN

00 BOLT

0000 WASHER
00000 CASTING
00 BOCCOLA

00 BOCCOLA

00 SPACER

00 ASTAPTO

00 WASHER

00 WASHER
0O0Ob0O000 FORK
0000000 PTOSPEED LEVER

O
O

L SIS = S S S S S O ORI

oo
0.009.9885.0/10
2.1630.511.0
2.0112.207.2
2.1470.004.2
0.020.5355.0
2.1559.516.0/10
2.1559.515.0/10
0.020.5433.0
A68.45.051.2
2.1430.007.2
2.1310.004.2
0.020.5423.0
A68.45.014.0/10



AB8.45.905.4 4 WD ASS.

)/

A68.45.905.4 10 000 4WD ASSEMBLY

oo

1
2
3
4
5

oooo
2.1690.308.2
2.1671.406.2
AB8.45.016.2/10
2.1310.006.2
2.1671.408.2

gooo

O PIN

0 CLEVIS PINS WITH HEAD 10x25
00 TIEROD

00 WASHER

0O CLEVIS PINS WITH HEAD 10x30

oo

RN RPN

oo
2.1690.308.2
2.1671.406.2
A68.45.016.2/10
2.1310.006.2
2.1671.408.2



A68.45.906.4 HANDBRAKE ASS.

(o=

—H )

A68.45.906.4 10 0 OO HAND BRAKE

oo

~N oo O B W N

oooo

A68.45.081.4
2.0112.215.2
2.1470.004.2
2.1011.108.2
2.1470.008.2
2.7659.133.0
0.022.8767.0

gooo

0000 HANDBRAKE ASS'Y
00 BOLT

0000 WASHER

00 NUT M14x2

00 WASHER

00 SWITCH

oo

oo

L

oo

A68.45.081.4
2.0112.215.2
2.1470.004.2
2.1011.108.2
2.1470.008.2
2.7659.133.0
0.022.8767.0



AB8.45.081.4 HANDBRKAE A68.45.081.4 0 0 0 O HANDBRAKE ASSEMBLY

oo oooo gooo oo oo
1 0.020.5414.4 0000 HANDLE ASS. 1 0.020.5414.4
2 0.020.3842.2 00 SUPPORT 1 0.020.3842.2
3 2.1470.002.2 00 WASHER 1 2.1470.002.2
4 2.1011.103.2 00 NUT 1 2.1011.103.2
5 2.1699.265.2 0 14X46 SHAFT 14X46 1 2.1699.265.2
6 2.1579.972.2 0 0 BUSHING 7X15X13.75 1 2.1579.972.2
7 2.0112.011.2 00 BOLT 1 2.0112.011.2
8 0.020.5450.0 00 GEAR 1 0.020.5450.0
9 2.1671.406.2 O PIN 10X25 1 2.1671.406.2
10 2.1690.307.2 O PIN 1 2.1690.307.2
11 A68.45.080.4 000 BRAKEROD 1 A68.45.080.4
12 2.1579.973.2 0 0O BUSHING 15X30X7.5 1 2.1579.973.2
13 2.1410.003.1 00 WASHER 14 1 2.1410.003.1
14 0.020.5431.0 000 PLASTIC COVER 1 0.020.5431.0
15 2.0351.454.6 00 SCREW 1 2.0351.454.6
16 0.020.5432.0 00O BUBBER BLOCK 1 0.020.5432.0




A68.45.907.4 40000 0O FLOORMAT ASS.Y

oo oooo gooo oo oo
1 A68.45.043.0/20 0000 FRONTFLOOTMAT 1 A68.45.043.0/20
2 A68.45.047.0/40 0000 REARFLOORMAT 1 A68.45.047.0/40

A68.45.907.4 FLOORMAT ASS.




A68.45.909.4 00O O OO0 OO PEDAL SUPPORT

0o O0o0oo0 oooo oo oo

1 A68.45.003.3 0000 PEDAL SUPPORT 1 A68.45.003.3

ABE 45 909 4 PEDAt SUPPORT ASS 2 0.020.5375.0 000 SEALANT 1 0.020.5375.0
3 2.1310.004.2 00 WASHER 10 2.1310.004.2

4 2.0114.207.2 0 O SCREW M8x20 10 2.0114.207.2

Yo
S
— (\\E\ -
— =
O 47\ /// \\EW -
o (/\®\\\ . /

// — //@ // - \

L~ 7 e = 1

B? o — //§§ //‘/ — /‘Y\\ Q&\\\i\ o j‘)/
P R
o g (~)

Sy

&
SN,
\
=3
&
LY
a W\
\\
S \}
\
\
\
.
—
e
= e
A
e 7
\
\
% \@
<~

/AN
/
////




ABS 45 910 4 CONTROt FOR 6 WAY AUX‘UARY A68.45.9104 30030000 6 WAYS COMMAND ASS.Y (ENFORCED)

oo oooo gooo oo oo
1 C63.45.001.0 000000 D DISTRIB.LEVERS 1 C63.45.001.0
2 0.021.2182.0 00 LABEL 1 0.021.2182.0
3 A68.45.104.0 00 LABEL 1 A68.45.104.0
4 2.0112.207.2 00 BOLT 6 2.0112.207.2
5 2.1310.004.2 00 WASHER 8 2.1310.004.2
6 0.020.3757.0 000 KNOB 3 0.020.3757.0
7 0.020.3752.0 000 THRUST BLOCK 5 0.020.3752.0
8 0.027.8055.4 0300 LEVER3ASS.LY 1 0.027.8055.4
9 0.027.8054.4 0200 LEVER2ASSLY 1 0.027.8054.4
10 0.027.8082.4 0100 LEVER1ASSLY 1 0.027.8082.4
11 2.4049.160.2 00O SPRING 3 2.4049.160.2
12 C63.45.003.3 00 VALVE CONTROL SUPPORT 1 C63.45.003.3
13 2.0112.205.2 00 BOLT 4 2.0112.205.2
14 A68.45.076.4/10 Oo0b0o0oo0oog sPOOL VALVES 1 A68.45.076.4/10
15 AB8.45.065.4/10 0000 SPOOL VALVES BOWDEN 2 A68.45.065.4/10
16 2.0312.006.2 00 SCREW M5X20 6 2.0312.006.2
17 A68.45.066.0/10 0 SPOOL VALVE PLATE 3 A68.45.066.0/10
18 2.1475.002.2 00 WASHER 2 2.1475.002.2
19 0.028.1451.0 O PIN 1 0.028.1451.0
20 0.030.1870.0 00 SPACER 1 0.030.1870.0




ADE.45.913.4

LIFT CONTROL LEVERS (ENFORCED)

A68.45.913.4 30000 00O LIFT CONTROL LEVERS (ENFORCED)

oo

© 00 N oo o B W N e

[ T T e e S e el e e
P O © o N o Ul A W N B O

oooo
0.020.3200.0
0.020.3146.0
2.0322.405.6
AB8.45.034.3/30
0.020.3752.0
A68.45.091.0
0.020.3760.0
2.0112.207.2
2.1310.004.2
0.020.5376.2
A68.45.031.0
AB8.45.036.3/20
2.1011.105.2
2.1470.004.2
2.0112.209.2
2.1470.002.2
2.0112.007.2
A68.45.049.4/40
2.0312.006.2
AB8.45.066.0/10
A68.45.048.0

gooo

000 KNOB

00 HANDLE

0 O CROSS SCREW M6x1x14
OO0oboO0O0o0Ooo POSITION
000 THRUST BLOCK

00 BUSHING

00O BUSHING

00 BOLT

00 WASHER

O PIN

00000 LEVERS PANEL
00000 SUPPORT LEVER
00 NUT

0000 WASHER

00 BOLT

00 WASHER

00 BOLT

00000 REARLIFT BOWDEN
00O SOCKET SCREW M5x0.8x20
O SPOOL VALVE PLATE
00000 REARLIFT LABLE

oo

e ) ST e e e e N N e e AT T T S T S e e S =

oo
0.020.3200.0
0.020.3146.0
2.0322.405.6
AB8.45.034.3/30
0.020.3752.0
A68.45.091.0
0.020.3760.0
2.0112.207.2
2.1310.004.2
0.020.5376.2
A68.45.031.0
AB8.45.036.3/20
2.1011.105.2
2.1470.004.2
2.0112.209.2
2.1470.002.2
2.0112.007.2
A68.45.049.4/40
2.0312.006.2
AB8.45.066.0/10
A68.45.048.0



768.45.921.4 Pl SPEED ENGAGEMENT

A68.45.921.4 2PTOOOOOOONO O PTO SPEED ENGAGEMENT

— O
S © ® N o U AW N

e L N S
~N o O A W N e

oooo
A68.45.046.3
0.018.0062.0
AB8.45.054.3/10
0.021.5749.3
0.018.0024.3
2.4049.139.1/10
2.1631.412.0
2.1311.010.2
2.1410.004.2
2.1671.407.2
2.1310.006.2
2.1690.307.2
2.0112.213.2
2.1011.105.2
2.3510.014.2
2.1673.007.2
2.0112.209.2

gooo
00 BRACKET
00 BRACKET

00 0O 0O 0O 540-1000 LEVER FORPTO
00000 PTOSHAT

0 LEVER

00 SPRING

O PIN

00 WASHER 16
00 CIRCLIP

O PIN

00 WASHER

O PIN

00 BOLT

00 NUT

000 FORK M8X32
00 CLIP M8X32
00 BOLT

O
O

e e = e e e S N R e N N T

oo
A68.45.046.3
0.018.0062.0
AB8.45.054.3/10
0.021.5749.3
0.018.0024.3
2.4049.139.1/10
2.1631.412.0
2.1311.010.2
2.1410.004.2
2.1671.407.2
2.1310.006.2
2.1690.307.2
2.0112.213.2
2.1011.105.2
2.3510.014.2
2.1673.007.2
2.0112.209.2



£68.45.922 4 ENTRY STEPS

A68.45.922.4 10000 STEPS ASS.Y

oo

1
2
3
4
5
6

oooo
A68.45.030.3/10
2.0122.361.2
2.1475.203.2
2.1011.106.2
2.0112.309.2
0.020.7403.0

gooo

00 CLIMBING STEP

00 HEXBOLT M10x1.25x30
00O CONICAL WASHER M10
00 NUT

00 BOLT

00 HANDLE

oo
A68.45.030.3/10
2.0122.361.2
2.1475.203.2
2.1011.106.2
2.0112.309.2
0.020.7403.0



268 45 924 4 CLUTCH CONTROL ASS. A68.45.924.4 000 0000 MAIN CLUTCH COMMAND

og gooo gooo oo og
1 A68.45.094.4 0000 CLUTCH PEDAL 1 A68.45.094.4
2 2.4049.093.2 0 O SPRING 1 2.4049.093.2
3 0.020.3829.3 0 O BRACKET 1 0.020.3829.3
4 2.1310.004.2 00O WASHER 4 2.1310.004.2
5 2.0114.209.2 0 0O SCREW M8x25 1 2.0114.209.2
6 2.0114.207.2 0 0O SCREW M8x20 3 2.0114.207.2
7 2.1599.546.0 0 O BUSHING(PA) 1 2.1599.546.0
8 0.020.5363.2 0000 LoCcK 2 0.020.5363.2
9 2.1011.205.2 00O NUT M8x1.25 2 2.1011.205.2
10 0.020.3094.3 0 0 BRACKET 1 0.020.3094.3
11 2.1410.012.1 0 d CIRCLIP 1 2.1410.012.1
12 2.1599.268.0 00 WASHER(PA) 1 2.1599.268.0
13 2.1310.028.2 00O WASHER 2 2.1310.028.2
14 2.0332.206.2 0 0O CROSS SCREW M4x0.7x16 2 2.0332.206.2
15 2.1310.006.3 0O WASHER 1 2.1310.006.3
16 2.1690.308.2 O PIN 1 2.1690.308.2
17 2.1671.408.2 0 CLEVISPINS WITH HEAD 10x30 1 2.1671.408.2
18 0.020.5400.0 0 PLATE 1 0.020.5400.0
19 2.1310.002.2 0O WASHER 1 2.1310.002.2

7

& / 20 2.1690.205.2 O PIN 1 2.1690.205.2

Nl

sy
|
N
NN
— BN
S
// \\\ <
S
Y= o
S )]

O

N,
N
@
>

Assembling instruction



£68.45.925.4 DASHBOARD ASSLY

A68.45.925.4 000000 DASHBOARD ASSEMBLY

- O
oLOCO\IO’U'\#OOI\.)I—‘D

oooo
A23.45.020.4
CD554.45.227
A23.45.082.0
2.1310.028.3
2.0332.203.3
2.1310.002.3
2.0332.406.3
A39.45.143.2
2.0342.107.3
Q31205

gooo

000 DASHBOARD
00000 KNOB

000 RUBBER CAP

00 WASHER 4

0 0O CROSS SCREW M4x0.7x10
00 WASHER 6

0 O CROSS SCREW M6x1x16
000 PLASTIC COVER

00O SCREW M5x25

BO OO OO BTYPESPRING NUT

0o
A23.45.020.4
CD554.45.227
A23.45.082.0
2.1310.028.3
2.0332.203.3
2.1310.002.3
2.0332.406.3
A39.45.143.2
2.0342.107.3
Q31205



L4
Yo
i\

3,

%
)

y 4
B R

AN

A23.45.020.4  DASHBOARD

AN

Iy

A23.45.020.4 00 0O O DASHBOARD

oo

1
2
3
4
5
6

oooo

A23.45.021.3
A23.45.022.3
A23.45.023.0
A23.45.024.0
A23.45.025.0
A23.45.026.0

gooo

000 MAINBODY

000 INSTRUMENT MASK

ECUO O O MAITANCE COVER FOR
000000 MAINTANCE COVER
0000000 MAINTANCE COVER
0000000 FIXATION FORDUST

oo

T

oo

A23.45.021.3
A23.45.022.3
A23.45.023.0
A23.45.024.0
A23.45.025.0
A23.45.026.0



A68.45.927.4 OPTOOOOOOODOO PTOENGAGEMENT TIEROD

00 0000 oooo 0o 00
1 0.017.7033.2 0 O BRACKET 1 0.017.7033.2

A68.45.927.4 P10 ENGAGEMENT TIEROD 2 0.016.9109.2 00000 SENSORBRACKET 1 0.016.909.2
3 AB8.45.102.4 O LEVER 1 A68.45.102.4

4 2.4049.149.2 00 SPRING 1 2.4049.149.2

5 2.1310.006.3 00 WASHER 2 2.1310.006.3

6 2.0114.309.2 0 O BOLT M10X25 2 2.0114.300.2

10 7 2.1310.006.2 00 WASHER 2 2.1310.006.2

8 2.1011.106.2 00 NUT 2 2.1011.106.2

9 2.1310.004.2 00 WASHER 2 2.1310.004.2

10 2.1690.205.2 O PIN 2 2.1690.205.2

11 216713052 O PIN 8X22 1 2.1671.305.2

\ L7 _—
I3 o \
k! :
. K / // ST
iy X i~ (e ‘

L ‘\ < / ? \\- n
< - f ~
L r N

P
¢ Ty
<2 -



A68.48.903.4 REAR W.H. ASSEMBLY

-+

_

A68.48.903.4 300000

- O
NOO\IO’U'\#OOI\.)I—‘D

= e
~ w

oooo
A68.48.003.0/10
B80.48.008.3
GBT5783-M8X20-A2L
GBT93-8-A3L
GBT97.1-8-A3L
GBT818-M5X35-A2L
GBT93-5-A3L
GBT97.1-5-A3L
GBT6170-M8-A2L
A56.48.010.0
A56.48.011.0

REAR WIRE HARNESS ASSEMBLY

gooo

000 REARLAMP W.H.
000000 TAILER SOCKET
00 BOLT

00 WASHER

00 WASHER

00 SCREW

00 WASHER

00 WASHER

00 NUT

00000 REARTRAILER SOCKET
00000 REARTRAILER PLUG

O
O

P PP Wwwww e w N

oo

A68.48.003.0/10
B80.48.008.3
GBT5783-M8X20-A2L
GBT93-8-A3L
GBT97.1-8-A3L
GBT818-M5X35-A2L
GBT93-5-A3L
GBT97.1-5-A3L
GBT6170-M8-A2L
A56.48.010.0
A56.48.011.0



ABS 48 953 4 GEAR BOX WH ASS\( A68.48.9534 00 0O 0O0OO0OOO GEARBOXW.H. ASS.Y
0o 0000 oooo oo oo
1 0.020.2412.4/20 000 REARWIRING 1 0.020.2412.4/20
2 0.020.2413.4 000 O CABINE GND WIRING 1 0.020.2413.4
3 2.7659.281.0 00 SWITCH 2 2.7659.281.0




AGB.53.901.4

IRAILER ASSY.

04

A68.53.901.4 000 0 O HITCHBRACKETS

oo

0 N oo o B W N -

oooo

0.010.9322.4
2.1475.006.2
AB8.53.001.2/10
A68.53.003.0
A68.53.004.0
GBT6170-M16-10-A3L
GBT899-AM16X80-10.9-
930686

gooo

0 SPINA COMPLETA

00 WASHER

000 TRAILER FRAME

00O LONGPIN

00 SLEEVE

00 NUT

04d STub

0000 LM.TARGH.BARRA TRAI

oo

16

16
16

oo

0.010.9322.4

2.1475.006.2

A68.53.001.2/10

A68.53.003.0

A68.53.004.0
GBT6170-M16-10-A3L
GBT899-AM16X80-10.9-A3L
930686



AB8.55.900.4 REAR LIFT ASS

A68.55.900.4 200000

oo

~N oo O B W N

oooo
2.0433.269.7
2.1012.422.2
2.1475.104.7
2.1651.911.0
A68.55.001.0/20
2.0114.411.2
2.0433.268.7

REARLIFT ASS.Y

oooo

00 STUD M12xL.25x70

00 HEX NUT M12x1.25

00 CONICAL WASHER M12

O PARALLEL PINS OF UNHARDENED
000 REARLIFT

00 SCREW M12x30

00 STUD M12x1.25x65

oo
11
26

N PN

oo
2.0433.269.7
2.1012.422.2
2.1475.104.7
2.1651.911.0
A68.55.001.0/20
2.0114.411.2
2.0433.268.7



m T AT A iz, - M
e ABB.55.900.4
‘ﬁ‘fng%‘?‘:{f:r: H F".R L[FT J‘!ISS.;Y = = Foz lc.- 'J-uul-| T
B e
, YFB-R-2018-012 SH.0L2
B@ L m@ 7
_ . B“
- e T
l .. il | a I @ s
[ Ll l &
l a | i » | e
3 P B : E aﬁ -
|
i - |
gt e
: '1 o, : :
e T ! |
' | ~ | ! |
I LY N : |
o B I
| A7 ' |
|
|

A68.55.900.4 50 0000 REARLIFT ASS.

oo

~N oo O B W N -

oooo
2.0433.269.7
2.1012.422.2
2.1475.104.7
2.1651.911.0
A68.55.001.0/70
2.0114.411.2
2.0433.268.7

gooo

00 M12x1.25x70 STUD M12x1.25x70
0000 M12x1.25 HEX NUT M12x1.25
0000 M12 CONICAL WASHER

0O PARALLEL PINS OF UNHARDENED
00000 REARLIFT ASS.Y

00 M12x30 SCREW M12x30

00 M12x1.25x65 STUD M12x1.25x65

oo
11
24

N PPN

oo
2.0433.269.7
2.1012.422.2
2.1475.104.7
2.1651.911.0
A68.55.001.0/70
2.0114.411.2
2.0433.268.7



930

928

928

930

A68.55.001.0/70 0 0O O O O REARLIFT ASS.

oo

N DR

5.2

oooo

AB8.55.031.0
A68.55.032.0
A68.55.031.0
AB8.55.032.0
AB8.55.032.0
A68.55.031.0

gogo

000000 Leftlifting arm assembly
gooooo

gooooo

000 000 Right lifting arm assembly
gooooo

gooooo

oo

T

oo

AB8.55.031.0
A68.55.032.0
A68.55.031.0
AB8.55.032.0
AB8.55.032.0
A68.55.031.0



£68.55.901.4 ||FT CYLINDFR ASS A68.55.901.4 20 000000 LIFT CYLINDER ASS.Y

oo oooo gooo oo oo
1 A68.55.002.0 0000000 LHCYLINDERASS. 1 A68.55.002.0
2 A68.55.003.0 0000000 RHCYLINDER ASS. 1 A68.55.003.0
3 AB8.55.004.0/20 000000 CYLINDER SUPPORT 1 A68.55.004.0/20
4 A68.55.005.2 00000 CYL.SUPPORT SHAFT 2 A68.55.005.2
5 GBT5783-M12X25-A3L 00 BOLT 2 GBT5783-M12X25-A3L
6 GBT93-12-A3L 00 WASHER 2 GBT93-12-A3L




£68.55.903.4 BREATHER ASS.

A68.55.903.4 100000000 BREATHER ASS.Y

oo oooo gooo oo oo
1 A68.55.017.0/10 00 BRACKET 2 A68.55.017.0/10
2 2.1560.006.0 000 DO SEALING RING 1 2.1560.006.0
3 0.445.3150.4/20 000 FILTRO ARIA PER SFIATO 2 0.445.3150.4/20
4 2.3320.103.0 00 TUBE CLAMP 10 2 2.3320.103.0
5 A68.55.016.3/10 00000 BREATHER PIPE 1 A68.55.016.3/10
6 2.3335.006.2 0000 BOCCH.M14x1.5x26 1 2.3335.006.2
7 2.1560.010.0 000 O SEALING RING 4 2.1560.010.0
8 2.3249.847.2 0 0 0 M10x15 RACCORDO M10x15 1 2.3249.847.2
12 GBT5783-M6X35-A2L 00 BOLT 2 GBT5783-M6X35-A2L
13 GBT93-6-A3L 00 WASHER 2 GBT93-6-A3L
14 GBT6170-M6-A2L 00 NUT 2 GBT6170-M6-A2L
15 A68.55.020.3 00000 BREATHER PIPE 1 A68.55.020.3
16 A68.55.019.3 0000 OILRULER WELDED 1 A68.55.019.3
17 2.1560.056.0 000 DO SEALING RING 1 2.1560.056.0

/ /
7
vt
1
o>

A ¥
f\\{( /) /

i

LSRN iy
VAN
\@\M\
o/ I
I
; Y 7
V\H&\
N
WY/

\
\
A
&

A

AN
N
b
—



COIE04-CO 1804

H, dig. - PY

ABB.55.910.4

| REAR LIFT ASS.

Eg |ril—ii‘-|-- | =
8] | |

[waleace 1l [C] F
6 122061 |

YFB-5-2016-023 SH.003

F.bo A4

A68.55.910.4 00 0000 REARLIFT ASS.Y

oo oooo

2.0433.267.7
2.1012.422.2
2.1475.104.7
2.1651.911.0
A68.55.006.0
2.0114.411.2

o o W N

oooo

0o sTub

0o NUT

00 WASHER

0 PARALLEL PINS OF UNHARDENED
000 REARLIFT

0d BOLT

0d
13
13
14

oo
2.0433.267.7
2.1012.422.2
2.1475.104.7
2.1651.911.0
A68.55.006.0
2.0114.411.2



£68.50.900.4 3 POINT LINKAGE

YFBE-2016—038 SH.0T1

A68.56.900.4_2[1 0 00O 3POINT LINKAGE

oo

© 00 N oo o B W N e

N BE W W W WwWwWwWwwWwWW NN DNDNDNDNDDND R R R R R R R R R
O O ©W ©W 00 ~N o B W N P ©W 0 0 b W FPF O © N O o b W DD N = O

100
106
107
108
110

oooo
A68.56.003.4/10
0.760.2212.0
AB8.56.008.0/10
0.96081.53.0
0.760.2257.3
2.0112.308.2
0.010.5222.4/80
2.0112.613.2
2.0112.617.2
2.1475.103.2
2.1011.310.2
GB/T6172-M10-A3L
GBT6172-M10-A3L
2.1470.009.2
0.010.6427.0
0.010.6426.0
0.760.3810.0/50
A68.56.002.0
AB8.56.001.0/10
AB8.56.006.3/10
0.010.4798.4/20
0.014.1419.4/10
0.009.3144.2/20
GB/T93-10-A3L
GBT93-10-A3L
0.010.9322.4
0.760.3954.0
0.016.7834.3
A68.56.005.3/10
2.1679.082.2/10
2.1311.015.2
0.760.4552.0
0.016.7833.3
GBT5783-M10X65-A3L
GB/T5783-M10X65-A3L
A68.56.011.0
2.1669.036.2
2.1679.031.2/10
2.0112.409.2
2.1470.007.2
2.1470.010.2
0.009.2300.0

gooo

0000 BRACKET ASS.LY

O PIN

00 ANELLO DI SPALLAMENTO
00O ANELLO DI SPALLAMENTO

O SPINA

0000 M10x1.5x22 HEX BOLT
000 STABILIZZATORE COMPLETO
0000 M16x2x35 HEX BOLT
0000 M16x2x45 HEX BOLT
0000 M10 CONICAL WASHER
00 M18x1.5 NUT M18x1.5

00 NUT

00 NUT

0000 16 LOCK WASHER 16
000 STAFFA ANCORAGGIO SX
000 STAFFA ANCORAGGIO DX
000 FLANGIAATTACCO PUNT
00 BUSHING

00000 LOWER LINK SUPPORT
000 RHLOWERLINK WELDING
000 TIRANTE REGOLABILE
00000 PUNTONE3PUNTO

0 PERNO

00 WASHER

00 WASHER

0 SPINA COMPLETA

000 ROTULA 3N CATEG.
00000000 PROFILOCONICO
00000 LHLOWERLINK

0 PERNO

0 O 28 WASHER 28

00000 BALLJOINT
00000000 PROFILOCONICO
00 BOLT

00 BOLT

00O BUSHING

0 32X133 PERNO 32X133

[0 25.4X143 PERNO 25.4X143
0000 M12x1.75x25 HEX BOLT
0000 12 LOCK WASHER 12
0000 18LOCK WASHER 18

00 BALLIJOINT

O
O

P00 N NN P NN NN NN N P DN o DN PR N R R R R R RO N NN RN NN R NN R e

oo
A68.56.003.4/10
0.760.2212.0
A68.56.008.0/10
0.96081.53.0
0.760.2257.3
2.0112.308.2
0.010.5222.4/80
2.0112.613.2
2.0112.617.2
2.1475.103.2
2.1011.310.2
GB/T6172-M10-A3L
GBT6172-M10-A3L
2.1470.009.2
0.010.6427.0
0.010.6426.0
0.760.3810.0/50
A68.56.002.0
A68.56.001.0/10
AB8.56.006.3/10
0.010.4798.4/20
0.014.1419.4/10
0.009.3144.2/20
GB/T93-10-A3L
GBT93-10-A3L
0.010.9322.4
0.760.3954.0
0.016.7834.3
A68.56.005.3/10
2.1679.082.2/10
2.1311.015.2
0.760.4552.0
0.016.7833.3
GBT5783-M10X65-A3L
GB/T5783-M10X65-A3L
A68.56.011.0
2.1669.036.2
2.1679.031.2/10
2.0112.409.2
2.1470.007.2
2.1470.010.2
0.009.2300.0



0.010.5222.4/80

0.010.5222.4/80 O O O STABILIZZATORE COMPLETO

- O
5 © ® v o o » wN oo

oooo
2.1120.213.2
0.012.4092/10
2.1679.085.2
0.010.5217.3/10
0.012.4364.4
0.010.5228.2/10
2.1690.513.2
0.010.5226.3
2.1311.014.2
2.3820.105.2

gooo

00 NUT

O PIN

O PIN

00 TIEROD WITH FORK
000 CHAIN COMPLETE
0 PIPE

000 SPLITPIN
000000 THREADED TIEROD
00 WASHER

00O GREASEFITTING

O
O

e e e = T T T =

oo
2.1120.213.2
0.012.4092/10
2.1679.085.2
0.010.5217.3/10
0.012.4364.4
0.010.5228.2/10
2.1690.513.2
0.010.5226.3
2.1311.014.2
2.3820.105.2



AB8. 58.900.4 A68.58.900.4 00 00000 PUMP OIL INLET PIPES ASS.Y
GRUPPO ASPIRAZIONE POMPA SAC 0o oooo e
1 2.1530.112.0 OO O ANELLO OR 44.12x2.62 2 2.1530.112.0
2 0.020.9218.3/20 00000 T.40 CAMBIO-FILTRI 1 0.020.9218.3/20
3 2.1480.014.2 00 WASHER 8 2.1480.014.2
4 2.0312.206.2 0 O SOCKET SCREW M8x1.25x20 4 2.0312.206.2
5 2.6851.004.0 00 FASCETTA 10 2.6851.004.0
6 2.3213.234.0 00 HOSE 34x70 2 2.3213.234.0
7 0.020.9221.3 0000 T.34ASPIRAZ. FLANGIA 1 0.020.9221.3
8 2.1531.091.0 o0 O ORING 4 2.1531.091.0
9 2.4419.350.1/40 000 TESTINAFILTRO OLIO 2 2.4419.350.1/40
10 2.4419.280.0/10 0000 FILTRO OLIO ASPIRAZ. 2 2.4419.280.0/10
1 2.3139.007.1 00000 TAPPO 2 2.3139.007.1
12 2.0422.209.2 00 STUD M8x1.25x35 4 2.0422.209.2
13 0.020.9225.3 00 T.40 ASPIRAZ. FILTRO 1 0.020.9225.3
14 0.020.9226.3 00 T.34 ASPIRAZ. FILTRO 1 0.020.9226.3
15 2.1310.004.2 00 WASHER 8 2.1310.004.2
16 2.1011.105.2 00 NUT 10 2.1011.105.2
17 0.020.9255.3/10 000000 STAFFAFIXFILTRI 1 0.020.9255.3/10
- — — 18 2.0114.411.2 00 SCREW M12x30 1 2.0114.411.2
ISTRUZIONE DI MONTAGGIO 19 2.1310.007.2 00 WASHER 12 1 2.1310.007.2
927938 PER PART. POS. 25, 10c 20 213100062 0 0 WASHER 1 2.1310.006.2
7 DT T @ e ASSEMELING INSTRUCTION: ‘ 21 2.1011.421.2 0O NUT M10x1.25 1 2.1011.421.2
2 T Eﬁ“i:\:hﬁﬁi 927938 FOR FPART [TEM 25 22 2.3213.240.0 0 O HOSE 40x70 1 2.3213.240.0
/ﬂ ? 23 A68.58.027.3 00 T.40 FILTRO-POMPA SAC 1 A68.58.027.3
2 2.1532.087.0 o0 O ORING 1 2.1532.087.0
25 2.0312.205.2 00 SOCKET SCREW M8x1.25x18 4 2.0312.205.2
26 2.7099.660.0/10 00000 PRESS.OLIO05/0.4B 1 2.7099.660.0/10
28 0.021.6252.3 00000 T.40 CAMBIO-FILTRI 1 0.021.6252.3
29 2.0422.207.2 00 STUD M8x1.25x30 2 2.0422.207.2
30 2.1475.102.2 00 CONICAL WASHER M8 2 2.1475.102.2
31 0.021.7508.3 00000 T.40 CAMBIO-FILTRI 1 0.021.7508.3
2 2.3213.340.0 0 0 HOSE 40x80 1 2.3213.340.0




TH_& ST e diga - WM
.I||_Iul__ T -= . diz

%gg% ﬁBBu58n9G0.4

e ermner-..| GAUPPOASPIRAZIONE POMPA SAC =

e |

e d et 2

FocTie 'J'd'| d

Gruppo
CH MHA

I ACETRATION SROI= vl sk al ™
AP ASFIRATON GROU 2801720

|
fFB-R-2018-012 SH.012

ISTRUZIONE DI MONTAGG 0
927338 PER PART. P0S. 25-, jqp

Al A A AT A T T
T fals

A68.58.900.4 1000000 PUMP OIL INLET PIPES ASS.Y

oo

© 0 N oo oW N e

W oW oW NRNRNRNRNNNDRNDRDE B B 2 s
R B © © ® © 0 & O N B © © © W o o b~ w N P o

oooo
2.1530.112.0
0.020.9218.3/20
2.1480.014.2
2.0312.206.2
2.6851.004.0
2.3213.234.0
0.020.9221.3
2.1531.091.0
2.4419.350.1/40
2.4419.280.0/10
2.3139.007.1
2.0422.209.2
0.020.9225.3
0.020.9226.3
2.1310.004.2
2.1011.105.2
0.020.9255.3/10
2.0114.411.2
2.1310.007.2
2.1310.006.2
2.1011.421.2
2.3213.240.0
AB8.58.027.3
2.1532.087.0
2.0312.205.2
2.7099.660.0/10
0.021.6252.3
2.0422.207.2
2.1475.102.2
0.021.7508.3
2.3213.340.0

gooo

OO O ANELLO OR 44.12x2.62
00000 T.40 CAMBIO-FILTRI
00O CONICAL WASHER M8

0 0O SOCKET SCREW M8x1.25x20
000 HOSE CLAMP 32-50

00 HOSE 34x70

0000 T.34ASPIRAZ. FLANGIA
OO O ANELLO OR 34.60X2.62
000 TESTINAFILTRO OLIO
0000 FILTRO OLIO ASPIRAZ.
0o000d TAPPO

00 STUD M8x1.25x35

00O T.40 ASPIRAZ.FILTRO

00O T.34 ASPIRAZ.FILTRO

00 WASHERS8

00 NUT M8x1.25

000000 STAFFAFIXFILTRI
00 SCREW M12x30

00 WASHER 12

00 WASHER 10

00 NUT M10x1.25

00O HOSE 40x70

00 T.40FILTRO-POMPA SAC
OO0 O ANELLO OR 32.99x2.62
00O SOCKET SCREW M8x1.25x18
00000 PRESS.OLIO0.5/0.4B
00000 T.40 CAMBIO-FILTRI
00 STUD M8x1.25x30

0000 CONICAL WASHER M8
00000 T.40 CAMBIO-FILTRI
00 HOSE 40x80

oo

5 © Fkr P BN NN R RPN O M 0PN

e e S N e e N e N N N = =

oo
2.1530.112.0
0.020.9218.3/20
2.1480.014.2
2.0312.206.2
2.6851.004.0
2.3213.234.0
0.020.9221.3
2.1531.091.0
2.4419.350.1/40
2.4419.280.0/10
2.3139.007.1
2.0422.209.2
0.020.9225.3
0.020.9226.3
2.1310.004.2
2.1011.105.2
0.020.9255.3/10
2.0114.411.2
2.1310.007.2
2.1310.006.2
2.1011.421.2
2.3213.240.0
AB8.58.027.3
2.1532.087.0
2.0312.205.2
2.7099.660.0/10
0.021.6252.3
2.0422.207.2
2.1475.102.2
0.021.7508.3
2.3213.340.0



A68.58.901.4 GLAR PUMP /800

INLET PORT

A68.58.901.4 028CC 0 0 0 GEARPUMP 28CC

oo
1
2
3

oooo

A68.58.026.0
2.1475.004.2
2.0312.412.2

gooo

000 28CC GEARPUMP 28CC
00 CONICAL WASHERS M12
00 SCREW

oo

oo

A68.58.026.0
2.1475.004.2
2.0312.412.2



768.58.902.4 IMP POMPA 98CC A DISTR. POST A6858.902.4 100000000 LIFT AND DISTRIBUTOR OIL PIPES

oo oooo gooo oo oo
1 2.1531.091.0 OO0 O ORING 1 2.1531.091.0
o — 2 0.020.9230.3 000000 TUBO 25 MAND. DISTR. 1 0.020.9230.3
< — 3 2.1480.014.2 00 WASHER 4 2.1480.014.2
4 2.0312.206.2 0 0O SOCKET SCREW M8x1.25x20 4 2.0312.206.2
5 A68.58.001.3/10 0000000 TUBO 3/4"MAND. 1 A68.58.001.3/10
6 A68.58.023.0 0000 HOLLOW BOLT M22X1.5 1 A68.58.023.0
7 2.1560.018.0 000 O SEALING RING 2 2.1560.018.0
8 2.6839.054.0 00 FASCETTA 1 2.6839.054.0
9 2.1310.004.2 00 WASHER 1 2.1310.004.2
10 2.0112.207.2 00 BOLT 1 2.0112.207.2




RANE DRUTT-FA-F GELF F.p.4
ML L AR § L e e

&

COZ104 SERIES YUCHA

[ERVTT

o

INP.PONPA 280C W IBYSTR, POST, [ eermer=—r

T
W
et
"

y

"""I A, dim. = PN
Rels
-

AEB.58.902.4

3 L

Yalidele 1 |D|I |F

YPB-R-2018-012 SH,005

A68.58.9024 300000000 IMP.POMPA 28CC ADISTR. POST.

oo

oooo
2.1531.091.0
0.020.9230.3
2.1480.014.2
2.0312.206.2
A68.58.001.3/30
2.6839.054.0
2.1310.004.2
2.0112.207.2
C63.58.030.3/10
GBT3452.1-19.3X2.2-G

gooo
OO0 0 34.60X2.62 ANELLO OR

000000 TUBO 25 MAND. DISTR.

0000 M8CONICAL WASHER M8
00000 M8x1.25x20 SOCKET

0000000 VALVE INLET PIPE ASS.

00 FASCETTA

00 8WASHERS

0000 M8x1.25x20 HEXBOLT
00 FITTING

o0 0O ORING

oo

e e e = T N S =

oo
2.1531.091.0
0.020.9230.3
2.1480.014.2
2.0312.206.2
A68.58.001.3/30
2.6839.054.0
2.1310.004.2
2.0112.207.2
C63.58.030.3/10
GBT3452.1-19.3X2.2-G



A68.58.903.4_ 080 00 SPOOL VALVE 8 WAYS
0ooo

oo

oo

gooo

oo

A31.58.001.0
ROS12L1X

000 MULTIWAY VALVE

gooooooooo

A31.58.001.0
ROS12L1X

1
11

A68.58.903.4 SPOOL VALVE 8 WAYS

@Y=
i % W\,\«\ 6%\\
A\

N,

{4

W,
N TR




A68.58.904.4 BASIC C. VALVE PIPING

A68.58.904.4 200000 00O O VALVE OIL PIPES ASS.Y

oo

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

oooo
A68.58.030.0
A68.58.003.0
AB8.58.002.3/20
SH900.58.101
A68.58.005.2/10
2.0112.308.2
2.1475.103.2

gooo

00 M27x2-15/16 FITTING M27x2-1
0 00O SEALING RING 27.3x36
000000 RETURN PIPE ASS.
0000 HOLLOW BOLT M27X1.5
00000 STAFFAFIX. DISTRIB.
00 HEXBOLT M10x1.5x22

00O CONICAL WASHER M10

oo

~N N P PP W e

oo
A68.58.030.0
A68.58.003.0
A68.58.002.3/20
SH900.58.101
A68.58.005.2/10
2.0112.308.2
2.1475.103.2



£68.58.905.4 HYDRAULIC QUTPUT ASS.

A68.58.905.4 200 0000OO0O0O0O LIFT AND DISTRIBUTOR OIL PIPES

oo oooo gooo oo oo
1 A02.58.094.0 0000 M.QUICK COUPLER 6 A02.58.094.0
2 A02.58.093.0 0000 F.QUICK COUPLER 6 A02.58.093.0
3 2.1560.018.0 000 O SEALING RING 10 2.1560.018.0
5 A08.58.101.0 00 M22X1.5F-M22X1.5F FITTING 6 A08.58.101.0
6 A68.58.008.3/20 00000 VALVE OUTLET PIPE ASS. 1 A68.58.008.3/20
7 A68.58.009.3/30 000002VALVEOUTPUT PIPE 1 A68.58.009.3/30
8 A68.58.010.0/10 00O DISTRIBUTER BLOCK 1 A68.58.010.0/10
9 A68.58.011.3 000 CYL. INLETPIPE1 2 A68.58.011.3
10 A68.58.012.3 000 CYL. INLET PIPE2 2 A68.58.012.3
11 GBT5625-08-A18/M22X1.5 O OO FITTING 2 GBT5625-08-A18/M22X1.5
12 GBT5631-08-A16F 000 RIGHT ANGEL FITTING 2 GBT5631-08-A16F
13 GBT3452.1-19.3X2.2-G OO0 O ORING 18 GBT3452.1-19.3X2.2-G
14 GBT5783-M8X45-A2L 00 BOLT 2 GBT5783-M8X45-A2L
15 GBT5783-M8X65-A2L 00 BOLT 2 GBT5783-M8X65-A2L
16 GBT93-8-A3L 00 WASHER 4 GBT93-8-A3L
17 SH904.58.168 0000 HOLLOWBOLT 4 SH904.58.168
18 A68.58.020.4 000 SLOW DOWN VALVE ASS. 2 A68.58.020.4
19 GBT5625-08- 000 FITTING 2 GBT5625-08-A18/M22X1.5F

)

ks

W/ —)
]

Ia)

A i
b

Wie

YRy



A AGB,55,4905.4
\‘é@ VALVE DELIVERY ASS.Y P ot
CHi e ],,‘;&z.mzl i I

1FE-R-2018-012 5H.012

1319 13 g 135 A3 2 A

L geeEs
L 4 5 ,@@, o
)

..a-'a.;.

N

10 RH LIFT CHLINDER— g %
- e V4
TO RH LIFT CYLIWDER ]B e o
DM PAINT = i
TO LM LIFT CYLINDER— = ES,EHPE:H CLINDES
LIFT PAINT | 3——"
S 3

NOTE::
Parts | are ploced in the accessories box,

I ) 5

w2 @f@

A68.58.9054 40 00000000 VALVE DELIVERY ASS.Y

oo oooo gooo oo
1 A02.58.094.0 00000 M. QUICKCOUPLER 6
2 A02.58.093.0 00000 F.QUICK COUPLER 6
5 A08.58.101.0 000 FITTING M22X1.5F-M22X1.5F 6
6 AB8.58.041.3/10 0000000-LCYLINLET PIPE 1
7 A68.58.042.3 0000000-DCYLINLET PIPE 1
12 GBT5625-08- 00 FITTING 2
13 GBT3452.1-19.3X2.2-G o0 O ORING 18

18 B06.58.024.4 00000 SLOwW DOWN VALVE ASS.
19 GBT5625-08- 00 FITTING

20 C63.58.011.3/10 000 PIPEBRACKET

21 2.3320.319.0 0000 TUBE CLAMP 18-18

22 2.1310.002.2 00 WASHER6

23 2.0112.017.2 00 HEXBOLT M6x1x45

e L S )

oo

A02.58.094.0

A02.58.093.0

A08.58.101.0
AB8.58.041.3/10
A68.58.042.3
GBT5625-08-A16/M22x1.5F
GBT3452.1-19.3X2.2-G
B06.58.024.4
GBT5625-08-A18/M22X1.5F
C63.58.011.3/10
2.3320.319.0

2.1310.002.2

2.0112.017.2



ABB.58.911.4

GEAR PUMP 5400

INLET PORT

A68.58.911.4 034CCO 00O PUMP34CC

oo
1
2
3

oooo

A68.58.040.0
2.1475.004.2
2.0312.412.2

gooo

000 34CC GEARPUMP 34CC
00 CONICAL WASHERS M12
00 SCREW

oo

oo

A68.58.040.0
2.1475.004.2
2.0312.412.2



A68.58.913.4 281000000 SPOOL VALVE 8 WAYS FR
0ooo

oo

oo

gooo

oo

80 00O 8 WAYSSPOOL VALVE A68.58.021.0/10

A68.58.021.0/10

1

A68.58.913.4 SPOOL VALVE 8 WAYS FR

01 BOSCH REXROTH

W// ,\\1 NN

Ny,
)/// j/// Sﬁ/// AN wv\bV
//

AN q ,\\\\

>/ K ﬁ%/%&h/w\i//fa\//

% ) /M\@ ,,,,

/:Lx\i/é




| ' : A68.58.021.0/20 800 O O SPOOL VALVE 8 WAYS
00 0000 0ooo 0o 0o
1 ROS12L1X 0oooo 1 ROS12L1X

£5.4

CONFOENTE SPECIAL1Z2ATC DI ACDISTO
i S
FOITORE CiniLil BOSCH FERROTH




ABR 58 914 4 BASIC C. VALVE PIPING A68.58.914.4 00 OO0 OO O VALVE OIL PIPES ASS.Y

oo oooo gooo oo oo
1 A68.58.030.0 00 M27x2-15/16 FITTING M27x2-1 1 A68.58.030.0
2 A68.58.003.0 0 00O SEALING RING 27.3x36 4 A68.58.003.0
3 AB8.58.002.3/20 000000 RETURN PIPE ASS. 1 A68.58.002.3/20
) 4 A68.58.029.0 0000 HOLLOW BOLT M27X1.5 1 A68.58.029.0
> S 5 A68.58.005.2/10 00000 STAFFAFIX. DISTRIB. 1 A68.58.005.2/10
6 2.0112.308.2 00 HEXBOLT M10x1.5x22 7 2.0112.308.2
Lo 7 2.1475.103.2 00O CONICAL WASHER M10 7 2.1475.103.2
- @ Q 8 A68.58.028.3 000000 RETURN PIPE ASS. 1 A68.58.028.3
Y 9 A68.58.023.0 0000 HOLLOW BOLT M22X1.5 1 A68.58.023.0
\ 10 2.1560.018.0 000 DO SEALING RING 2 2.1560.018.0




A68.58.915.4 HYDRAULIC QUIPUT ASS.

A68.58.9154 2000000000 LIFT AND DISTRIBUTOR OIL PIPES

— O
ocooo\loao'\ooml—\lj

e e e N A e =
© O N o O A W N e

oooo
A02.58.094.0
A02.58.093.0
2.1560.018.0
A08.58.101.0
A68.58.024.3/20
A68.58.025.3/20
A68.58.010.0/10
A68.58.011.3
A68.58.012.3

GBT5625-08-A18/M22X1.5

GBT5631-08-A16F
GBT3452.1-19.3X2.2-G
GBT5783-M8X45-A2L
GBT5783-M8X65-A2L
GBT93-8-A3L
SH904.58.168
A68.58.020.4
GBT5625-08-

gooo

0000 M.QUICK COUPLER
0000 F.QUICK COUPLER
000 O SEALING RING

00 M22X1.5F-M22X1.5F FITTING

00000 VALVE OUTLET PIPE ASS.

000002VALVEOUTPUT PIPE
00O DISTRIBUTER BLOCK
000 CYL. INLETPIPE1

000 CYL. INLET PIPE2

000 FITTING

000 RIGHT ANGEL FITTING
OO0 O ORING

00 BOLT

00 BOLT

00 WASHER

0000 HOLLOWBOLT

000 SLOW DOWN VALVE ASS.
000 FITTING

oo

6
6

= =
S I R R R =

N N R R NN

oo
A02.58.094.0
A02.58.093.0
2.1560.018.0
A08.58.101.0
A68.58.024.3/20
A68.58.025.3/20
A68.58.010.0/10
A68.58.011.3
A68.58.012.3

GBT5625-08-A18/M22X1.5

GBT5631-08-A16F
GBT3452.1-19.3X2.2-G
GBT5783-M8X45-A2L
GBT5783-M8X65-A2L
GBT93-8-A3L
SH904.58.168
A68.58.020.4

GBT5625-08-A18/M22X1.5F



J

-

e iz - M

i
S

@

o d it 2edn b A

ABB.58.915. 4

oo | VALVE DELIVERY ASS.Y T

Grupo - Group

]x‘SI‘I'EEIﬂ’EQI ) Ir

T BH LIFT CYLIMOER—
LIFT POINT

MOTE 3
Parts | ore

fFB-R-2018-012 SH.012

||_5 — ]3 :.'_2 '_]

@ﬁ%
Sens

5
@ﬁ

- W
;.’. -
fie & —] 7
TO AH LIFT CYLINCER 8oy S
DORN POINT -
e 4
T0 LK LIFT CILINER -~ fem |7
LIFT POINT

13 7

T AH LIFT CYLIMDER—
DOWH POIHT

placed in the occessories box.

A68.58.9154 A0 00000000 VALVE DELIVERY ASS.Y

oo
1
2
5
6
7

12
13
18
19
20
21
22
23

oooo
A02.58.094.0
A02.58.093.0
A08.58.101.0
AB8.58.043.3/10
A68.58.044.3
GBT5625-08-
GBT3452.1-19.3X2.2-G
B06.58.024.4
GBT5625-08-
C63.58.011.3/10
2.3320.319.0
2.1310.002.2
2.0112.017.2

gooo

00000 M. QUICKCOUPLER
00000 F.QUICK COUPLER
000 FITTING M22X1.5F-M22X1.5F
000000 DO-LCYLINLETPIPE
000000O0-DCYLINLETPIPE
00 FITTING

o0 O ORING

00000 SLOwW DOWN VALVE ASS.

00 FITTING

000 PIPEBRACKET
0000 TUBE CLAMP 18-18
00 WASHER6

00 HEXBOLT M6x1x45

oo

N B OO OO

e L S )

oo

A02.58.094.0

A02.58.093.0

A08.58.101.0
AB8.58.043.3/10
A68.58.044.3
GBT5625-08-A16/M22x1.5F
GBT3452.1-19.3X2.2-G
B06.58.024.4
GBT5625-08-A18/M22X1.5F
C63.58.011.3/10
2.3320.319.0

2.1310.002.2

2.0112.017.2



A68.58.923.4 060 00 SPOOL VALVE 6 WAYS

oo

oo

gooo

AG8.58.031.0

60 0 SPOOL VALVE 6 WAYS

o
o 38
10 8
O 3
o <
_H_l
O
-« [F ™
ﬁ_u._a_|...|m m
3 z g
Dum_|_MﬁJ
.5 o &
dgh | O S @ —_
e hE = 2
e 0T
@ ™~
(=]
b=
(g
———
p—
=
[d=] \
Ll
= .._a
=1 .-Il.—i »
8| = .1&3.‘ !
z 2
== .
9| on ‘.‘

&

e -

Fabo A4



RANE ELITT-F&-F GTLF 5.p.&
LA T A § L AT e

Gruope - Droue

oL O 478.45.933.4
SUN BL [ ND n \:! I.F\ = - e nI- -hq-rl i .l«'

Validole |I:u |F

A78.45.933.4 00 00O SUN BLIND
00 0000 0ooo
1 A7845.0034 00000 SUNBLIND - ASS.LY
2 203324073 0 0 CROSS SCREW M6x1x20
3 213120032 0 0 WASHER 6

oo

oo

A78.45.003.4
2.0332.407.3
2.1312.003.2



@ FL120 SERIES ¥T0 CNIT . 13;:_}\ " W64 qna .4 A7g.;4.903.g_DODE| ooo RE»DAI;DNDO. CARD SEAT ASS.Y N N
S s ra e s REAR NO, CARD SE]N S5, Y P q"'l 7 1 A78.740012 0000 CARD PLATE WELDED 1 AT8.74.001.2

e by [0 |

Validele 1 |E'|I |F

)

“CHINA BROUP N

YFBE-5-2017-011 SH.0Z3




A80.45.901.4 00 00O 0O FRONT WINDOW ASS.Y
0o 0000 oooo oo oo

AB0.45.901.4 FRONT WINDOW ASS.Y Lo 1 FroNTHNoOw o o

/

/ ;;;;\g\\\\

/ >\\

/ e

S
J —
S
TR T

/
/




A80.45.902.4 00 000 RHDOORASS.Y

oo oooo gogo oo oo
1 A80.45.025.0 00O RHDOOR 1 A80.45.025.0
2 A80.45.026.0 000 RUBBER 1 A80.45.026.0
A 8 O v 45 9 O 2 v 4 R H DOOR ASS Y 3 A80.45.027.3 0000 RHDOORHANDLE 1 A80.45.027.3
’ 4 A80.45.041.3 000000 DOORLOCK FIXED 1 A80.45.041.3
5 A80.45.044.0 0O00O0O DOORLOCK RUBBER 1 A80.45.044.0
6 A80.45.045.0 00O DOORLOCK 1 A80.45.045.0
7 A80.45.040.0 00 BRACKET 1 A80.45.040.0
8 A80.45.034.3 00000 GASSPRING BRACKET 1 A80.45.034.3
9 A80.45.037.0 000 RUBBER 2 A80.45.037.0
10 A80.45.033.0 0000 DOORHINGE 2 A80.45.033.0
11 A80.45.039.0 000 RUBBER 2 A80.45.039.0
12 A80.45.047.0 O PIN 2 A80.45.047.0
13 A80.45.048.0 OO0 GASSPRING 1 A80.45.048.0
14 A80.45.038.0 00O BRACKET 1 A80.45.038.0
15 2.0332.409.2 0 0 CROSS SCREW M6x1x30 2 2.0332.409.2
16 A80.45.046.0 0000 DOORLOCKHANDLE 1 A80.45.046.0
17 A39.45.047.0 00000 M8X20PLASTIC HEAD 1 A39.45.047.0
18 A39.45.048.0 00O 00O RUBBER GASKET 2 A39.45.048.0
19 GBT5783-M8X20-A2L 00 BOLT 12 GBT5783-M8X20-A2L
20 GBT97.1-8-A3L 00 WASHER 18 GBT97.1-8-A3L
21 2.1430.011.7 00 ANELLO DI SICUR. X ALBERI 2 2.1430.011.7
22 2.0332.408.2 0 O CROSS SCREW M6x1x25 2 2.0332.408.2
23 GBT93-6-A3L 00 WASHER 4 GBT93-6-A3L
24 GBT97.1-6-A3L 00 WASHER 8 GBT97.1-6-A3L
25 GBT6170-M6-A2L 00O NUT 4 GBT6170-M6-A2L
26 GBT6170-M8-A2L 00 NUT 4 GBT6170-M8-A2L




A80.45.903.4 0000 OO LHDOORASS.Y

oo oooo gogo oo oo

1 A80.45.049.0 0O LHDOOR 1 A80.45.049.0

2 A80.45.026.0 000 RUBBER 1 A80.45.026.0

3 A80.45.050.3 0000 LHDOORHANDLE 1 A80.45.050.3

4 A80.45.058.3 000000 DOORLOCKFIXED 1 A80.45.058.3

A 8 O 45 9 O 3 4 tH DOOR ASS Y 5 A80.45.044.0 0O00O0O DOORLOCK RUBBER 1 A80.45.044.0

6 A80.45.056.0 OO0 LHDOOR LOCK 1 A80.45.056.0

7 A80.45.057.0 00 BRACKET 1 A80.45.057.0

8 A80.45.054.3 00 BRACKET 1 A80.45.054.3

9 A80.45.037.0 000 RUBBER 2 A80.45.037.0

10 A80.45.033.0 0000 DOORHINGE 2 A80.45.033.0

11 A80.45.039.0 000 RUBBER 2 A80.45.039.0

12 A80.45.047.0 O PIN 2 A80.45.047.0

13 A80.45.048.0 OO0 GASSPRING 1 A80.45.048.0

14 A80.45.038.0 00O BRACKET 1 A80.45.038.0

15 2.0332.409.2 0 0 CROSS SCREW M6x1x30 2 2.0332.409.2

16 A80.45.061.0 0000 LHDOORHANDLE 1 A80.45.061.0

17 A39.45.047.0 00000 M8X20PLASTIC HEAD 1 A39.45.047.0

18 A39.45.048.0 00O 00O RUBBER GASKET 2 A39.45.048.0

19 GBT5783-M8X20-A2L 00 BOLT 12 GBT5783-M8X20-A2L
20 GBT97.1-8-A3L 00 WASHER 18 GBT97.1-8-A3L
21 2.1430.011.7 00 ANELLO DI SICUR. X ALBERI 2 2.1430.011.7

22 2.0332.408.2 0 O CROSS SCREW M6x1x25 2 2.0332.408.2

23 GBT93-6-A3L 00 WASHER 4 GBT93-6-A3L

24 GBT97.1-6-A3L 00 WASHER 8 GBT97.1-6-A3L
25 GBT6170-M6-A2L 00O NUT 4 GBT6170-M6-A2L
26 GBT6170-M8-A2L 00 NUT 4 GBT6170-M8-A2L




£80.45.904.4 REAR WINDOW ASS.Y

A80.45.904.4 000 0 00O REARWINDOW ASS.Y

- O
oLCOO\IO’U'\#OOI\.)I—‘D

N NN PP PR R R R
N B © © o ~N o U » W N -

oooo
A80.45.063.0
A80.45.064.0
A80.45.068.3
A80.45.066.0
A39.45.048.0
A39.45.047.0
GBT97.1-8-A3L
GBT889.1-M8-A2L
A80.45.076.0
A80.45.067.0
A80.45.077.0
2.1430.006.7
A80.45.074.0
A80.45.075.0
A80.45.070.0
GBT5783-M6X25-A2L
GBT97.1-6-A3L
A80.45.072.0
A80.45.069.0
A80.45.073.0
A80.45.071.0
2.1430.007.2

gooo

0000 REAR WINDOW GLASS
0000 REARWINDOW RUBBER
00 HANDLE

0000 REARWINDOW HANDLE
0000 RUBBER GASKET
00000 M8X20 PLASTIC HEAD
00 WASHER

00 NUT

000 GASSPRING

00000 GASSPRING HINGE

O PIN

00O ANELLO ELASTICO5

00 GASKET

0O PLATE

00 GASKET

00 BOLT

00 WASHER

000 KNOB

00 HINGE

O PIN

00 GASKET

00 WASHER

O
O

N NN NN NN BEE DD NN NN DD DD DN PN O R PR

oo
A80.45.063.0
A80.45.064.0
AB80.45.068.3
AB80.45.066.0
A39.45.048.0
A39.45.047.0
GBT97.1-8-A3L
GBT889.1-M8-A2L
A80.45.076.0
A80.45.067.0
AB80.45.077.0
2.1430.006.7
A80.45.074.0
A80.45.075.0
AB80.45.070.0
GBT5783-M6X25-A2L
GBT97.1-6-A3L
A80.45.072.0
AB80.45.069.0
AB80.45.073.0
A80.45.071.0
2.1430.007.2



AB0.45.900.4

LA REAR WINDOW ASS.Y

A80.45.905.4 00O O OO0 LHREARWINDOW ASS.Y

- O
OLOM\IQU'\#OOI\.)I—‘D

= P
w N

oooo
A80.45.078.0
A80.45.079.0
A80.45.080.0
GBT97.1-6-A3L
2.0332.408.2
A39.45.048.0
A80.45.072.0
A80.45.081.0
A80.45.082.0
GBT819.1-M8X35-A2L
GBT889.1-M8-A2L
A39.45.047.0
GBT96.1-8-A3L

gooo

0000 LHREARWINDOW
000 RUBBER

00 HANDLE

00 WASHER

0 0O CROSS SCREW M6x1x25
0000 RUBBER GASKET
000 KNOB

00 HINGE

00 GASKET

00 SCREW

00 NUT

00000 M8X20 PLASTIC HEAD
00 WASHER

O
O

N DN RN DN P W NN R R

oo

A80.45.078.0
A80.45.079.0
AB80.45.080.0
GBT97.1-6-A3L
2.0332.408.2
A39.45.048.0
AB80.45.072.0
AB80.45.081.0
A80.45.082.0
GBT819.1-M8X35-A2L
GBT889.1-M8-A2L
A39.45.047.0
GBT96.1-8-A3L



£80.45.906.4 REAR MIRROR ASS.Y A80.45.906.4 00 0O OO REAR MIRROR ASS.Y

oo oooo oooo oo oo
1 AB80.45.084.4 000 REAR MIRROR 2 AB80.45.084.4
2 GBT5783-M8X20-A2L 00 BOLT 8 GBT5783-M8X20-A2L
3 GBT97.1-8-A3L 00 WASHER 16 GBT97.1-8-A3L
4 GBT6170-M8-A2L 00 NUT 8 GBT6170-M8-A2L
N
/
\\% /
g, f
e==l=A, 1
N p : -
B > 3] AN
.
// 2N
\ »
\A\J/\ o
\¥4 {1
"



A80.45.907.4 00 0 00O COLUMN GUARD ASS.Y

0o oooo oooo oo 0o

A0 45 90/ 4 COLUMN GUARD ASSY 1 AB0.45.012.0 0000 RHBPILLAR COVER 1 AB0.45.012.0
2 A80.45.013.0 0000 LHBPILLAR COVER 1 A80.45.013.0

3 A80.45.086.0 0000 RHCPILLAR COVER 1 A80.45.086.0

4 A80.45.087.0 0000 LHCPILLAR COVER 1 A80.45.087.0

5 A80.45.089.0 000 REARCOVER 1 A80.45.089.0

6 A80.45.088.0 0000 PLASTIC SCREW 40 A80.45.088.0

Data — Date



AB0.45.908.4 TOP CONSOLE ASS.Y A80.45.908.4_0 0 0 0 TOP CONSOLE ASS.Y

oo oooo gooo oo oo
1 A80.45.014.4 0000 TOPCONSOLEASS.Y 1 A80.45.014.4
2 A80.45.088.0 0000 PLASTIC SCREW 25 AB80.45.088.0




A80.45.909.4 000 00 TOP COVERASS.Y

—
< o
N »
©
X © !
N O © © B 9 o & o
S 9 9 9 b b =
S 38 S L L g we
B W W WA
D%%%%BB,I_BM
o< << <<O O a0«
D1122ﬂ4444
O
2
3 ]
[¥] —
x <
w o w - :
Y w = 43 ﬂ
STN L %
< g = = &
ooz & =
L o O =
9 I Ny 5
g s zxzz ¢
FR_H_EEERHB
Q 2 H <z
ogoowxf ES x
O oooo» o 03I
e e R =
O 0O o0oo0oo0oogooogoogoada
_
< o
b 2 _
g < @
X & <
i
6 o 49w ssSS 9SS
03339 3 b=
5 8 8 9 L LS =R
O W W W W A o G5 =5
A.nAnAnAn_olo_olonml
S8 3 omI a3
DO < < < 00 o 0 &
_H_123456./009
O

A\

W

i\/ AR ///// //

\\\\ , / A // N //; Y ///”////
\ LR /////

@u @m/; / ///// //// ///

WA\ //

o0

I :

LT\ , /\\

G ;/// \\ j

foi AN N 3 \\\\\

. //y/////// ///// \ \“\W\\Q»W/ v
\ ///”y ///////// / NN

//// Vi

WA,

7

//// Vi

/ AR\ Z_ AN e

S\ W Y ///é@w\\
// \ // \
/ §\\

(€@ AN x \ \

Ny

//%m\ !

A80.45.909.4 [OP COVER ASS.Y



A80.45.915.4 00 OO0 OO RHREARWINDOW ASS.Y

0o oooo 0oooo 0o 0o
1 A80.45.083.0 00 RHREAR WINDOW 1 A80.45.083.0
ARQO 45 915 4 2 A80.45.079.0 00O RUBBER 1 A80.45.079.0
: : : R H R EAR W‘ N D O W ASS Y 3 /A80.45.080.0 0O HANDLE 1 A80.45.080.0
4 GBT97.1-6-A3L 00 WASHER 2 GBTY7.1-6-A3L
5 2.0332.408.2 00 CROSS SCREW M6x1x25 2 2.0332.408.2
6 A39.45.048.0 000 O RUBBER GASKET 3 A39.45.048.0
7 AB80.45.072.0 000 KNOB 1 AB80.45.072.0
8 A80.45.081.0 00 HINGE 2 A80.45.081.0
9 A80.45.082.0 00 GASKET 2 A80.45.082.0
10 GBT819.1-M8X35-A2L [ O SCREW 4 GBT819.1-M8X35-A2L
1 GBT889.1-M8-A2L 00 NUT 2 GBT889.1-M8-A2L
12 A39.45.047.0 00000 M8X20 PLASTIC HEAD 2 A39.45.047.0
13 GBT96.1-8-A3L 00 WASHER 2 GBTY96.1-8-A3L




AB0.45.931.4 |H CONSOLE ASS.Y

A80.45.931.4 00000 O LH CONSOLE ASS.Y

oo

oooo

A80.45.094.0
A80.45.095.2
A80.45.088.0

gooo

00000 LHWHEEL HOUSE
00000 LHCONSOLE
000 0O PLASTIC SCREW

oo

13

oo

A80.45.094.0
A80.45.095.2
AB80.45.088.0



A80.45.964 4 REAR LAMP COVERS

o g
N\ ~ k:kkﬁt P
WO J %;’/ > Ty //
e - -
1= T~ 4

& =
N\
e
— \L4
12 19
13 13

1

=

A80.45.964.4 000 0 00O REARLAMP COVER

oooo
A80.45.096.2
A80.45.097.2
A80.45.098.0
A80.45.099.0
A80.45.100.0
A80.45.101.0
A23.45.103.0
2.0350.455.2
GBT5783-M8X20-A2L
GBT97.1-8-A3L
GBT6170-M8-A2L
GBT97.1-6-A3L
GBT6170-M6-A2L

- O
oLOOO\IO’U'\#OOI\.)I—‘D

= P
w N

gooo

0000 LHREARLAMP COVER
0000 RHREARLAMP COVER
000 LHLAMPCOVER

000 RHLAMP COVER

000 LHBRACKET

000 RHBRACKET

00O CLIP-SELF-TAPPING SCREW 4.2
00O SCREW ST4.2x16-C

00 BOLT

00 WASHER

00 NUT

00 WASHER

00 NUT

oo

A80.45.096.2
A80.45.097.2
AB80.45.098.0
AB80.45.099.0
A80.45.100.0
A80.45.101.0
A23.45.103.0
2.0350.455.2
GBT5783-M8X20-A2L
GBT97.1-8-A3L
GBT6170-M8-A2L
GBT97.1-6-A3L
GBT6170-M6-A2L



ASO 48 904 4 FRONT W‘PER ASSY ASS.SS.QOS.S_DODDDDD FRDO;\IDTDWIPERASS.Y - -

1 A80.48.001.4 000000 FRONT WIPER ASS.Y 1 A80.48.001.4




AB0.61.903.4 AC EVAPORATOR ASS.Y AR IR ATEVRPORATORASY L,

1 A80.81.001.4 00000 ACEVAPORATOR 1 A80.81.001.4
11 K81TY2500G-01 00000 EVAPORATOR MOTOR 1 K81TY2500G-01

YF B — R — 2 O 2 O — O O 4 S H ) O O 8 2 GBT5783-M10X25-A3L [ [0 BOLT 4 GBT5783-M10X25-A3L
3 GBT96.1-10-A3L 0 O WASHER 4 GBT96.1-10-A3L
4 GBT97.1-10-A3L 0 0 WASHER 4 GBT97.1-10-A3L
5 GBT6170-M10-A3L 00 NUT 4 GBT6170-M10-A3L

A
T
W




B05.40.905.4

SIEERING DELIVERY PIPE ASS.Y

B05.40.905.4 000 00O 00O OO STEERING DELIVERY PIPE ASS.Y

- O
oLOOO\IO’U'\#OOI\.)I—‘D

e e e N A e
© o N o Ul A W N

oooo
0.020.7148.0
0.020.7149.3
0.020.7150.0
C63.40.014.3
0.021.2046.3
0.176.6359.0
2.0112.011.2
2.0112.205.2
2.0112.307.2
2.0312.206.2
2.1011.103.2
2.1310.004.2
2.1310.006.2
2.1470.002.2
B05.40.001.0
2.6839.051.0
C63.40.017.3
C63.40.007.3/10
GBT3452.1-15.3X2.2-G

gogo

OO0 STAFFA

000 PIATTINAFIX.
000 PIATTINA

0 00O STEERING PIPE
00O TUBO 12 STERZO SX
0 O fascetta inferiore

00 BOLT

00 BOLT

00O HEXBOLT M10x1.5x20
00O SOCKET SCREW M8x1.25x20
00 NUT

00 WASHER

00O WASHER

00 WASHER

00 FITTING

00 FASCETTA

O 0O00O STEERING HOSE
0000 STEERING HOSE
OO0 O ORING

O
O

SR R T G R R ST N A R S (S S L o S \C R V)

oo
0.020.7148.0
0.020.7149.3
0.020.7150.0
C63.40.014.3
0.021.2046.3
0.176.6359.0
2.0112.011.2
2.0112.205.2
2.0112.307.2
2.0312.206.2
2.1011.103.2
2.1310.004.2
2.1310.006.2
2.1470.002.2
B05.40.001.0
2.6839.051.0
C63.40.017.3
C63.40.007.3/10
GBT3452.1-15.3X2.2-G



B 02104 Mg P B05.42.900.4 00000 0O 0O 4WD GUARD ASS.LY
u‘@ B05.42.900.4 0o oooo oooo oo oo
e s rn o 4WD GUPIRD f‘-SS ' LY e a |"" " Ei""| & 'l“'“ 1 0.020.9480.3/10 000000000 REAR4WD 1 0.020.9480.3/10
;s;ﬁzlmqlm IF 2 B05.42.001.2 000000000 FRONT4WD 1 B05.42.001.2
3 2.0112.004.2 00 BOLT 3 2.0112,004.2
YFB-5-2018-012 SH.003 4 2.0112.205.2 OO BOLT 1 2.0112.205.2
5 2.0112.208.2 00 BOLT 2 2.0112.208.2
6 2.0112.307.2 00 BOLT 2 2.0112.307.2
7 2.1012.421.7 00 M10xL.25 NUT 2 2.1012.421.7
8 2.1312.003.2 00 WASHER 3 2.1312,003.2
9 2.1312.004.2 00 WASHER 1 2.1312,004.2
10 2.1475.102.2 0000 WASHER 2 2.1475.102.2
11 2.1475.1032 0000 WASHER 4 2.1475.103.2



B05.48.904.4 CABIN WH. —tLECIRICAL PARTS-

RRTRRI AT BAAINA, FFE, FEMTR
When assembling wiring harness is not cdllowed tc be squeezed,
need to pass through the pipe and seal the wire hole with glue.

B05.48.904.4_ 10000 O CABIN WIRE HARNESS -ELECTRICAL PARTS-

oo
1
4
5
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

oooo
B05.48.039.4
2.7659.481.0
A23.48.008.0
A23.48.016.0
A23.48.017.0
SH900.48.059
CD1204.48.041/20
CD1204.48.032/20
2.6569.069.0/10
A39.48.035.0
A39.48.036.0

gooo

goo0Oo0d CABINW.H.

00000 FRONT WORK LIGHT SW.
000 FRONT WIPER SW.
0000000 THREEROCKER
00000 INTERIORLIGHT

000 RADIO

000000 RHINDICATORLIGHT
goo0O0O0o0oo0oO0 LEFT TURNAND
0000 RUBBERRING

0000 RUBBERCIRCLE

0000 RUBBERCIRCLE

O
O

I R N N L e

oo

B05.48.039.4
2.7659.481.0
A23.48.008.0
A23.48.016.0
A23.48.017.0
SH900.48.059
CD1204.48.041/20
CD1204.48.032/20
2.6569.069.0/10
A39.48.035.0
A39.48.036.0



5305.48.905.4 FRONT WH. ASS Y B05.48.905.4_2 00 0 0 FRONT WIRE HARNESS ASS.Y

oo oooo gooo oo oo
1 B05.48.012.4/20 000 FRONT W.H. 1 B05.48.012.4/20
2 B29.48.017.0 000000 AIRFILTER SENSOR 1 B29.48.017.0
3 2.6852.203.0 00O SELF LOCKING CABLE TIES 292 8 2.6852.203.0
4 2.6859.153.0 oo cLp 4 2.6859.153.0
5 GBT5783-M8X20-A2L 00 BOLT 1 GBT5783-M8X20-A2L
6 GBT93-8-A3L 00 WASHER 1 GBT93-8-A3L
7 GBT97.1-8-A3L 00 WASHER 1 GBT97.1-8-A3L
8 2.6839.055.0 00 FASCETTA 1 2.6839.055.0

N
o

J

g ]
// A Lfﬂ#}\‘ﬁ%
Z/ RELAT PREHEATING
) ii g SIGNAL
2 COMPRESSOR %ﬁ« i
<§ /
03~
ANNE

—FinE

FLECTRICAL

fauiD+
GENERATER D+

=

g%mﬁvﬂﬁ%

WATER IN FUEL

EAkx
PRESSURE SW.




B05.489144 000 0OOOOOOOO HVACELECTRICAL PARTS

305.48.914.4 AC CONTROL W.R. ASS.Y M o oo

1 CD1204.48.044 0go0O00 EVAPORATORW.H. 1
2 A39.48.038.0 goooooo 1 A39.48.038.0
3 2.3199.383.0 00O BLIND COVER 1 2.3199.383.0

® 5@&

| 400 ¢ 20 T
2

==
=
=3
=
&
o
=]
5]
i)
N
)
=
L]

PPPPP




B05.48.917.4 00 00O 0O 0O ROOF4 WL ELLIPTICAL H3 ASS.Y

oooo

oo

oo

gooo

oo

000000000 ROOFWORK 2.8039.359.0

2.8039.359.0

1

B05.48.917.4 ROOF 4 WL ELLIPTICAL H3 ASS.Y

/,

.:

//f
///// é

AR A // kY ////////
;?\\\\\ / /// /@ W
///

Vi ///// W //

/ LR
7 W RS Wy / /

;// R

\\\/

/ N
Wi // // / )i L

///// \V

AR /74 il

W /S

WOV

// //:, :
\RY // N\ \\

/ LY AN i
//// §//////////// \&\W\

5 /// //,/\I \

R

N Wos

A==




B05.48.955.4 000 0 0O 00O 0O O PREHEATING SYSTEM ASSEMBLY

DO oooo alsfals als als
1 A3L48017.0 00000 PREHEATING RELAY 1 A31.48.017.0
B05.48.955 4 PREHEATING WH. ASSY 2 A3L48.018.0 000 HEATER 1 A31.48.018.0
3 B0548.0384 0000 PREHEATING W.H. 1 B05.48.038.4
4 268522030 0 0 SELF LOCKING CABLE TIES 202 3 2.6852.203.0
5  GBT5783-M10X25-A3L 00 BOLT 2 GBT5783-M10X25-A3L
6  GBT93-10-A3L 0 0 WASHER 2 GBT93-10-A3L
7 GBT97.1-10-A3L 0 0 WASHER 2 GBT97.1-10-A3L
8§  GBT6L70-M6-A2L 00 NUT 1 GBT6170-M6-A2L
9 GBT93-6-A3L 0 0 WASHER 1 GBT93-6-A3L
10 GBT97.1-6-A3L 0 0 WASHER 1 GBT97.1-6-A3L

—

\\ \\\\ f
f\g@

PRk
PROHIBIT
REVERSE
CONNECTION



LV}

L1 O/

/0

LY dOo-1r'dn

CDz2z0 SERTES YUCHAT AO7 N.EB’S%EO 500. 4
MAIN FUEL TANK N e
: 1woonoat |
2123 ~LL YFB-R-2021-003 SH.004
.// / /'/
;o .J\ - 18
/
de
\@ \% //
*\\?}\\\ -
& @éj/\ \’//b/l 16
‘t?% s, ~o
@ » [
/ " T
\ 14 1 e 7 26
: | | 25
19 ) TS | 24 ot
23 | LA
LENGTH 710mm | ]I
\)i Eﬁ &=
7 I < AN G o A0

LENGTH 635mm

20~

!
|

F.to A4

B05.50.900.4_1 00 O O MAIN FUEL TANK

oo oooo
1 B05.50.001.4/10
1 B05.50.001.4
2 0.020.7391.2/10
3 2.1312.004.2
4 2.0112.205.2
5 2.0112.207.2
6 0.022.3103.3
6 0.022.3103.3/10
7 04429298.4
8 2.0422.413.2
9 04413213
10 2.0112.413.2
11 C63.50.001.2
12 2.1475.206.2
13 2.0112.617.2
14 2.0422.617.2
15 0.020.6162.0
16 2.1011.109.2
17 2.1475.205.2
18 2.0112.511.2
19 0.029.1451.0
20 2.6851.019.0
21 2.1475.204.2
22 2.1011.107.2
23 A23.50.014.0
24 2.7059.013.0
25 2.1480.010.2
26 2.0312.702.2

gogo

000 MAIN FUEL TANK
000 MAIN FUEL TANK
00O O Protective bulkheads
00 8WASHER

0000 M8x1.25x16 BOLT
0000 M8x1.25x20 BOLT
0000 frame

00 FRAME

0 COVER

00O M12x1.75x45 DOPPIA VITE
0000 WASHER

0000 M12x1.75x35 BOLT
00O BRACKET

Ooo000 M16 WASHER
0000 M16x2x45 BOLT
00 M16x2x60 DOPPIA VITE
oo RIM

00 M16x2 NUT

0000 M14 WASHER
0000 M14x2x30 BOLT
00O OIL HOSE

00O 13-20 SCHLAUCHSCHELLE-
0000 M12 WASHER

00 M12x1.75 NUT

OO0 MORSETTOFISS.TUBI
OgOO00000 OILSENSOR
0Jo000 M4WASHER

0 0 M4x0.7x12 SCREW

O
O

[ B e N . L ) S T N T N e e o < R e e e e N - U e R N S =

oo
B05.50.001.4/10
B05.50.001.4
0.020.7391.2/10
2.1312.004.2
2.0112.205.2
2.0112.207.2
0.022.3103.3
0.022.3103.3/10
04429298.4
2.0422.413.2
04413213
2.0112.413.2
C63.50.001.2
2.1475.206.2
2.0112.617.2
2.0422.617.2
0.020.6162.0
2.1011.109.2
2.1475.205.2
2.0112.511.2
0.029.1451.0
2.6851.019.0
2.1475.204.2
2.1011.107.2
A23.50.014.0
2.7059.013.0
2.1480.010.2
2.0312.702.2



04429298. 4

CUNEO FISS. SERB.

04429298.4 1 CUNEO FISS. SERB.

oo oooo
1 04431848
2 01112886
3 04431849

gooo
oo
oo
oono

oo

oo

04431848
01112886
04431849



B05.50.001.4 00 O O MAIN FUEL TANK

0o O0o0oo0 oooo oo oo
B05 50 OO 1 .4 MAIN FUEL TANK 1 0.020.7390.3/30 ooo 1 0.020.7390.3/30
5 0.020.7396.3 ooo 1 0.020.7396.3
s 1 B05.50.002.3 ooo 1 B05.50.002.3
12 2.3249.224.0 ooo 1 2.3249.224.0
13 2.3249.373.0 ooo 2 2.3249.373.0
14 2.1530.056.0 2.1530.056.0 1 2.1530.056.0
15 0.011.5133.0 TAPPO 1 0.011.5133.0
1 0.021.0847.0

il i o C-C 1o E-E
N{%&%M ‘ o) @\ P 16 0.021.0847.0 ooo
| S i0e NG o

SEeTon F-F
SCALE 1:2

®
‘ b{ﬁw’w
|

7

SECTON -G
SCALE 11

b |
N |




SEENILT AITH
ACTHTE 532

secrin [0
SCALE 1:1

section F-F
SCALE 121

HESEMELY 41K
LACTITE 572

ASEEMILY ¥ ITH
Lk 572

2| [Fim o e B,

CACET | mmnnzg

1 [menm e 0eLTHE

* (e e

B05.50.001.4/10 0 O O MAIN FUEL TANK

oo
1
5
11
12
13
14
15
16

oooo
0.020.7390.3/30
0.020.7396.3
B05.50.002.3
2.3249.224.0
2.3249.373.0
2.1530.056.0
0.011.5133.0
0.021.0847.0

gooo

000 MAIN FUEL TANK

000 SUCTION PIPE

000 RETURNPIPE
00090G3/8"M/FRACC. 90 G 3/8"
000 G3/8"RACCORDO G 3/8"
o0 O O-RINGS

00 TAPPO

000 FUEL TANK CAP

O
O

L . T N S S =

oo
0.020.7390.3/30
0.020.7396.3
B05.50.002.3
2.3249.224.0
2.3249.373.0
2.1530.056.0
0.011.5133.0
0.021.0847.0



509519004 REFLECTION PLATE ASS.Y

sxzpeCABIN SUPPORT

B05.51.900.4_00 0 O 0O LOWER REFLECTOR

O
© ® N o g~ W N

oooo
B05.51.001.0
C05.51.002.0/10
0.021.5746.0
2.0112.005.2
2.0112.311.2
2.1011.103.2
2.1011.106.2
2.1475.003.2
2.1475.201.2

gooo

00000 REFLECTION PLATE
000 REFLECTOR

00 BRACKET

00 HEXBOLT M6x1x16

00 HEXBOLT M10x1.5x30

00 NUT

00 NUT

00 WASHER

00 CONICAL WASHER M6

oo

B e o B S T =L S\ SR V)

oo
B05.51.001.0
C05.51.002.0/10
0.021.5746.0
2.0112.005.2
2.0112.311.2
2.1011.103.2
2.1011.106.2
2.1475.003.2
2.1475.201.2



@5‘}! COIBO4-CDZ104 CHIV ”'E‘a"ﬁ'"'”al 900. 4 B05.81.900.4 101 00 OO O CABLE BUS
@ggﬁ e * 0O 0000 0ooo oo 0o
CABLE BUS SO i B
TAE OOTIrAT VAP S | l | 1 1 B05.81.001.3/10 oo 1 B05.81.001.3/10
b Grogp ;}I:'?;-"IE:G]JW IF 2 B05.81.002.3 oo 1 B05.81.002.3
3 B05.81.003.0 0o 1 B05.81.003.0
4 GBT5783-M6X16-A2L [ [ 2 GBT5783-M6X16-A2L
i YFB-R-2018-012 SH.001 5 GBT5783-M6X20-A2L O O 2 GBT5783-M6X20-A2L
i 6 GBT93-6-A3L 0o 4 GBT93-6-A3L
7 GBT97.1-6-A3L 0o 4 GBT97.1-6-A3L

i1

t43%84% Rodiator Sealing Plate




IR0 E2 104 Ty T B05.81.901.4 10 00O O AIR CONDITIONING COMPRESSOR

o)) B05.81.901.4
g@ «Ols . 00 0000 oooo oo oo
e app—— IﬁC COMPRESSUR P |'“' "'l' h"""‘| i 'l*'" 1 CD904.81.012 ooooo 1 CD904.81.012
g o e Olo- Ir 2 GBT11544-A970LI ooooo 2 GBT11544-A970LI
21/08/201 3 2.0112.234.2 00000 M8x1.25x125 2 2.0112.234.2
4 2.1475.002.2 0000 Ms 4 2.1475.002.2
YFB-R-2018-012 SH.001 5 2.1011.105.2 00 M8x1.25 2 2.1011.105.2

02
LEY L A
T¥O BELTS




,{5@, CDOBD4-COZ 104 CHTY e - B05.81.901.4 20 0 00 O AIR CONDITIONING COMPRESSOR
@;gﬁ - BO5.81.901.4 oo oooo oooo og oo
FII[H [ rlMPRESS[:]H = FecTic = Sek] i - c
S DT AR e B PR Y k.| | | 1 1 CD904.81.012 00000 AIR COMPRESSOR 1 CD904.81.012
Gruppo - Graup el -*r:ﬂ' W If 2 GBT11544-A980LI 0O COMPRESSOR BELT 2 GBT11544-A980LI
S07/2021 - 3 2.0112.234.2 0O HEXBOLT M8x1.25x125 2 2.0112.234.2
4 2.1475.002.2 0000 M8CONICAL WASHERS M8 4 2.1475.002.2
_h- - C
FB-R-2018-004 SH.029 5 2.1011.105.2 0O M8x1.25 NUT M8x1.25 2 2.1011.105.2

02, \ 04

L e _
TWO BELTS




BO0.11.901.4 AR INTAKE SYSTEM

B06.11.901.4 00O 0OO0OOODO O AIRINTAKE SYSTEM

O
© ® N o g~ W N

oooo

B05.11.001.0
B05.11.002.2
B05.11.003.0
JBT8870-D120
GBT5783-M8X25-A2L
GBT93-8-A3L
GBT96.1-8-A3L
GBT97.1-8-A3L
JBT8870-D110

gooo

00 HOSE

0000000 AIRINTAKE TUBE
00 HOSE

00 HOSE CLAMPS

00 BOLT

00 WASHER

00 WASHER

00 WASHER

0 0 HOSE CLAMPS

O
O

N DD W NN N R R

oo

B05.11.001.0
B05.11.002.2
B05.11.003.0
JBT8870-D120
GBT5783-M8X25-A2L
GBT93-8-A3L
GBT96.1-8-A3L
GBT97.1-8-A3L
JBT8870-D110



B06.11.901.4 10000000 O AIRINTAKE SYSTEM

oo oooo oogo oo oo
B06.11.901.4 AIR INTAKE SYSTEM @ moee o e
¢ ¢ * 2 B05.11.002.2 ooo 1 B05.11.002.2
3 B05.11.003.0 oo 1 B05.11.003.0
4 JBT8870-D120 oo 2 JBT8870-D120
5 GBT5783-M8X20-A2L oo 2 GBT5783-M8X20-A2L
10 6 GBT93-8-A3L oo 2 GBT93-8-A3L
7 GBT96.1-8-A3L oo 3 GBT96.1-8-A3L
8 GBT97.1-8-A3L oo 2 GBT97.1-8-A3L
9 JBT8870-D110 oo 2 JBT8870-D110
10 GBT5783-M8X16-A2L oo 3 GBT5783-M8X16-A2L




21
B06.13.900.4 - £ M A

21 2 @gj@étj

;2925 “
g

e S

1 i ==

2 11 % N G-t
\ \ [l &

4571120

39

Lg. 1900mm
Il
Fal
\@\
L=J

F1X _TO RADIATOR

B06.13.900.4_ 1000000 COOLING SYSTEM ASS.Y

- O
5 © ® v o o » wN oo

A b DB B W W WW W W WWWWN DN NN DNDNDNDNDDNDDNDNDNDDNDN R R R R R R R R
W NN PO © 0O N O OB W NN PO W 00 N O ol 0NN PO WO N Ol DN

o
=

oooo
B06.13.001.4/10
2.1011.106.2
GBT93-10-A3L
GBT97.1-10-A3L
2.0422.311.7
B06.13.013.0
B29.13.019.0
A68.13.013.0
GBT5783-M10X40-A3L
GBT5783-M8X20-A2L
GBT97.1-8-A3L
A68.13.006.0/10
A68.13.007.0
B29.13.021.0
B29.13.022.3
B06.13.015.2
GBT5783-M10X20-A3L
GBT96.1-8-A3L
AB8.13.004.3/10
GBT5783-M8X16-A2L
JBT8870-D70
B06.13.014.0
JBT8870-D80
B06.13.016.0
B29.13.015.0
B29.13.012.0
B06.13.010.0
B29.13.011.0
A29.13.007.0
B29.13.006.0
A31.13.006.0
B29.13.007.0
B29.13.008.0
B06.13.007.2
B06.13.008.0
B06.13.012.2
B06.13.009.3/10
B06.13.011.2
A02.13.010.0
A68.13.005.0
B29.13.024.0
CD1204.13.012
GBT97.1-4-A3L

GBT5783-M4X12-A2L

gooo

0go00O00d COOLERGROUP
0o NUT

00 WASHER

00 WASHER

00 STUD M10x1.5x40

00 SLEEVE

00000 RUBBER CUSHION
00 WASHER

00 BOLT

0d BOLT

00 WASHER

00 BULKHEAD

000 GASKET

00000 RUBBER CUSHION
00O STEEL PLATE

00000 RADIATOR SUPPORT
00 BOLT

00 WASHER

00 BRACKET

00 BOLT

00 HOSE CLAMPS

00000 COOLANT HOSE
00 HOSE CLAMPS

00000 COOLANT HOSE
000 0 95-103 HEAVY CLAMP 95-103
O0oood CACHOSE

0000 CACPIPE

00000 CACHOSE

000 070-78 HEAVY CLAMP 70-78
O0oood CACHOSE

0000 86-94 HEAVY CLAMP 86-94
0000 CACPIPE

goD0Oo00 CACHOSE

0ood CACPIPE

O0o0000 CACHOSE

0000 RHSEALING BRACKET
000 00O UPPERSEALING
000000 LHSEALING BRACKET
000 SEALING STRIP

00O SPONGE

00 STEELPLATE

0000 EXPANSION TANK

00 WASHER

00 BOLT

oo

L I ST S e U e S\ S S T N R S N L S T NI RS

I T T T T T e e e B e e e e N N L R =)

N

oo
B06.13.001.4/10
2.1011.106.2
GBT93-10-A3L
GBT97.1-10-A3L
2.0422.311.7
B06.13.013.0
B29.13.019.0
A68.13.013.0
GBT5783-M10X40-A3L
GBT5783-M8X20-A2L
GBT97.1-8-A3L
A68.13.006.0/10
A68.13.007.0
B29.13.021.0
B29.13.022.3
B06.13.015.2
GBT5783-M10X20-A3L
GBT96.1-8-A3L
AG8.13.004.3/10
GBT5783-M8X16-A2L
JBT8870-D70
B06.13.014.0
JBT8870-D80
B06.13.016.0
B29.13.015.0
B29.13.012.0
B06.13.010.0
B29.13.011.0
A29.13.007.0
B29.13.006.0
A31.13.006.0
B29.13.007.0
B29.13.008.0
B06.13.007.2
B06.13.008.0
B06.13.012.2
B06.13.009.3/10
B06.13.011.2
A02.13.010.0
A68.13.005.0
B29.13.024.0
CD1204.13.012
GBT97.1-4-A3L

GBT5783-M4X12-A2L



45
46
47
48
49
50

0.023.2676.2
0.026.5598.0
JBT8870-d16
0.026.5598.0
SH400.48.118
SH400.48.112

000 00O EXPANSION TANK
0000 WATERRADIATOR HOSE
00 HOSE CLAMP

0000 WATER RADIATOR HOSE
000 THREADRING

00 CLAMP

[ I N A e

0.023.2676.2
0.026.5598.0
JBT8870-d16
0.026.5598.0
SH400.48.118
SH400.48.112



e {ﬁ";
K H, g« PH
@ (0220 SERIES _.oh B06.34.900.4
et | FEIR TIRE ASS.YINORMLPHE 20.8-38) [ o7+
..-.-1.-\.*-_-- 1 .‘_I"H\h Al s 11 (1] F
|CHINA GROUP : R |

YFB-R-2020-010 SH.012

F.bo A%

B06.34.900.4_ 00 0O 0O O 20.8-38 REAR TYRE ASS.Y(20.8-38-R1)

oo oooo gooo oo
1 B06.34.001.4 00 RIMW18LX38 2
2 2.4811.330.0 00 TYRE 2
3 2.4820.140.0 000 CAM. ARIA 20.8-38" 2

oo

B06.34.001.4
2.4811.330.0
2.4820.140.0



oo
B06.34.001.4
2.4811.330.0

N TW-A1C02200 SERIZS Bd[}B ’3 4.900. 4 B06.34.900.4_1 [0 00 0 20.8-3800 REAR TIRE ASS.Y(NORMAL TIRE 20.8-38)
@gj e : oo oooo oooo oo
i em roaze| REAR TIRE ASS.YINORNAL TIRE 20.8-38)  [= J=o=y U smooie e RIS )
bruppe - Grap ﬁ”&éxﬁ?émi ™ I 2 2.4811.330.0 O O PNEUMATICO 20.8-38 2
: 3 2.4820.140.0 00O CAM. ARIA 20.8-38" 2

YFB-R-2018-012 SH.009

2.4820.140.0



B00.48.90/.4 ROOF 4 WL ELLIPTICAL B06.48.907.4 0LED O O O ROOF 4 WL ELLIPTICAL LED ASS.Y

oo oooo gooo oo oo
B06.48.015.0 LEDO OO B06.48.015.0
B06.48.032.0 LEDOOODODO B06.48.032.0

GBT5783-M10X20-A3L

4
4
4
4 GBT93-10-A3L

1
2
3 GBT5783-M10X20-A3L oo
4 GBT93-10-A3L oo




o) 56 ES 01 .4 B06.56.901.4_0 0 0 O O O LIFT LINK ASS.Y
5]
@ : e oo oooo ooog oo oo
LIFT LINK ASS.,Y N
e pEuTE Fue L s s 7T 1 B0GS56.00L4 0000 LIFTASSY 2 B06.56.001.4
ruppe - draup #al ook 11 ™ I 2 0.009.3144.2/20 0 PERNO 2 0.009.3144.2/20
03002027 . .
3 2.1470.007.2 0000 12 LOCK WASHER 12 2 2.1470.007.2
4 2.0112.415.2 0 O M12x1.75x40 HEX BOLT 2 2.0112.415.2

1FB-R-2018-012 SH.O0LZ




#7100°95°9049

AN FHERMERL. BERRR

&,
4 | B6.56.007.2 fARET 1[4
3| BO6. 56.002.3 TR |
2 |0.000.%616.0/30  |R2 1
T 1| B0 56. 009, 2 ARERLH I
12 |0.010,9322.4 1 ™
[ | | 1 s . P LIRS .A
I1[096.56.014.0 i 1 i1 &% LHE S T R 8
10 | B06. 56.013.2 THEAS A 1 I -
¢ |2.3820.105.2 | A W0x1 |1 |78yr 7040, 1-1905 B06.56.001.4
|8 |2.1470.007.2 |$8 12 1! WepEA L FE E ¢ og| MREE
7 [20112.413.2 BR12X35 898 1 (AL T BHEL (WY E Rk K :
(6 0009, 3144, 2/ | I ] [ o TR ER
6 [0.000.3144.2/20  |# 1 FAlL i ERAE
T , IERAR
i |meseows  [FEFAARE 1 EEAR—E (R S T ULELEE

B06.56.001.4 0 O O O LIFT ASS.Y

oo

© 0 N oo oW N e

e =
N~ O

oooo
B06.56.009.2
0.009.2816.0/30
B06.56.002.3
B06.56.007.2
B06.56.010.3
0.009.3144.2/20
2.0112.413.2
2.1470.007.2
2.3820.101.2
B06.56.013.2
B06.56.014.0
0.010.9322.4

gooo

000000 HANDLE TUBE

0 2FORCELLA SUPERIORE
01000 UPPER LINK FORK
00000 LIFTING LEVER SCREW
0000000 LINKFORKASSY
O PERNO

0 0 M12x1.75x35 HEX BOLT

0 012 LOCK WASHER 12

0 0 M10x 1 NIPPLES M6
go0o0O0000 PINWELDED

O PLATE

00000 SPINACOMPLETA

O
O

e e e T e T T T Y S S

oo
B06.56.009.2
0.009.2816.0/30
B06.56.002.3
B06.56.007.2
B06.56.010.3
0.009.3144.2/20
2.0112.413.2
2.1470.007.2
2.3820.101.2
B06.56.013.2
B06.56.014.0
0.010.9322.4



2 | B06.56.920. 4
oD UPPER LINK AND LONER L INK 4SS, f— ==
Grupe - Group ﬂx:*({fgﬂlﬂi ) I

MOTE

VFB-R-2018-012 SH.01Z

Parts 2/3/4/29/30/31/32 are placed
In the accessories box.

B06.56.920.4_ 000 0 00O 0O O UPPER LINK AND LOWER LINK ASS.Y

- O
5 © ® v o o » wN oo

W oW WNRN NN NN NNRNR R B B B e e e
R B © © ® 4N o O & @ N P O © 0 W o 0o b w N -

oooo
B06.56.021.4
0.009.2300.0
2.1669.036.2
0.010.9322.4
B06.56.028.3
0.009.3492.4/50
2.1310.004.2
2.0112.206.2
2.1475.103.2
2.0112.308.2
B05.55.001.0
0.760.3810.0/50
2.1470.009.2
2.0112.621.2
2.0112.619.2
2.0112.617.2
0.76022.12.0
0.760.2257.3
AB8.56.001.0/10
A68.56.002.0
AB8.56.011.0
AB8.56.005.3/20
AB8.56.006.3/20
0.96081.53.0
A68.56.008.0/10
2.0114.320.2
2.1473.008.2
2.1011.106.2
0.760.3954.0
0.016.7834.3
0.760.4552.0
0.016.7833.3

gooo

00O0D00OD0D UPPERLINKASSY
00 0.009.2300.0

0 32X133 PERNO 32X133

O SPINA COMPLETA

0000 BRACKET WELDED

00 FERMOPER3"PUNTO

00 8WASHERS8

0000 M8x1.25x18 HEX BOLT
0000 M10 CONICAL WASHER
0000 M10x1.5x22 HEX BOLT
000 CONNECTPLATE

000 FLANGIAATTACCO PUNT
0000 16 LOCK WASHER 16
0000 M16x2x60 HEXBOLT
0000 M16x2x50 HEX BOLT
0000 M16x2x45 HEX BOLT

0 32X1500.76022.12.0

O SPINA

00000 LOWER LINK SUPPORT
00O BUSHING

00 BUSHING

00000 LHLOWER LINK
00000 RHLOWER LINK

00O ANELLO DI SPALLAMENTO
00O ANELLO DI SPALLAMENTO
0 0 M10x65 SCREW M10x65

00 M10SPRING WASHER M10
00 M10x1.5 NUT M10x1.5

000 ROTULA 3™ CATEG.

00000000 PROFILO CONICO

00000 0.760.4552.0

00000000 PROFILOCONICO

O
e L

=
o

LS S R S R S S S A A A T T T T T = L T

oo
B06.56.021.4
0.009.2300.0
2.1669.036.2
0.010.9322.4
B06.56.028.3
0.009.3492.4/50
2.1310.004.2
2.0112.206.2
2.1475.103.2
2.0112.308.2
B05.55.001.0
0.760.3810.0/50
2.1470.009.2
2.0112.621.2
2.0112.619.2
2.0112.617.2
0.76022.12.0
0.760.2257.3
A68.56.001.0/10
A68.56.002.0
A68.56.011.0
A68.56.005.3/20
A68.56.006.3/20
0.96081.53.0
A68.56.008.0/10
2.0114.320.2
2.1473.008.2
2.1011.106.2
0.760.3954.0
0.016.7834.3
0.760.4552.0
0.016.7833.3



) | B06.56.920. 4
o] UPPER LINK AND LONER LINK ASS. ¥ pesrwmpos
R TSR om0y |

32370F 0002

RE
REMARK
FAH2.3.4.20.30. 31 32RANURREE
Forts 2/3/4/29/730/731/32 ore
placed in the accessaries box

B06.56.920.4_ 300 000 0O OO UPPER LINK AND LOWER LINK ASS.Y

- O
5 © ® v o o » wN oo

DWW W W W W W W W WNRNRNE B B e
S © ® W O OB AN P O © WN oo N o O & WwN P

oooo
B06.56.021.4/10
0.009.2300.0
2.1669.036.2
0.010.9322.4
B06.56.028.3/10
0.009.3492.4/50
2.1310.004.2
2.0112.206.2
2.1475.103.2
2.0112.308.2
B05.55.001.0
0.760.3810.0/60
2.1470.009.2
2.0112.621.2
2.0112.619.2
2.0112.617.2
0.76022.12.0
0.760.2257.3
B06.56.041.3
B06.56.042.3
0.760.3954.0
0.016.7834.3
0.760.4552.0
0.016.7833.3
B06.56.031.0
B06.56.035.0
B06.56.036.0
C63.56.005.0/10
0.008.2420.0/10
2.1312.005.2
2.0114.313.2
2.1473.012.2

gooo

00O0D00OD0D UPPERLINKASSY
00 ROTULA

0 32X133 PERNO 32X133

O SPINA AN. ELASTICO

0000 BRACKET WELDED

00 FERMO 3*PUNTO

00 8ROSETTAS

00 M8X1.25X18 VITE M8X1.25X18
00 10.5X20X2.38

00 M10X1.5X22 VITE M10X1.5X22
000 CONNECTPLATE

000 FLANGIAATTACCO PUNT
00 16 ROSETTA 16

00 M16X2X60 VITE M16X2X60
00 16X2X50 VITE 16X2X50

00 M16X2X45 VITE M16X2X45

0 32X1500.76022.12.0

O SPINA

00000 LHLOWER LINK
00000 RHLOWERLINK
000 ROTULA 3N CAT.

00000000 PROFILO CONICO

00000 ROTULA 2N CAT.

00000000 PROFILOCONICO

000000 LHLOWER LINK
000000 RHLOWERLINK
000 FIXEDPIN

00 BUSH

000 STAFFA

00 10ROSETTA 10

00 M10X35 VITE M10X35

00 M18 SPRING WASHER M18

O
e L

=
o

[ I N N N N = SR ST T N e S S S N ORI

oo
B06.56.021.4/10
0.009.2300.0
2.1669.036.2
0.010.9322.4
B06.56.028.3/10
0.009.3492.4/50
2.1310.004.2
2.0112.206.2
2.1475.103.2
2.0112.308.2
B05.55.001.0
0.760.3810.0/60
2.1470.009.2
2.0112.621.2
2.0112.619.2
2.0112.617.2
0.76022.12.0
0.760.2257.3
B06.56.041.3
B06.56.042.3
0.760.3954.0
0.016.7834.3
0.760.4552.0
0.016.7833.3
B06.56.031.0
B06.56.035.0
B06.56.036.0
C63.56.005.0/10
0.008.2420.0/10
2.1312.005.2
2.0114.313.2
2.1473.012.2



120795904
4 4 1 i /i a1
I".I ;"I e pd
.I I.II: .', / -
' / Vi ' e
T

el _T0[ 11

szl
(R B3~ RbG0g) - _s%
HEAREES. 85
# % (RERNHC
5055, &1, 5-4. 5 wnff
TP B RHRCAD )
T
2
!
i
AARLEFA 11, 5on, FACH-58,
[ 8 [0.00L807.0 R 1 0.28[0.28
[E s 1 4% 0.2[0n
— & | 806,56 022 3 ERAER 1] 6.306.50
BREEY § | 006. 56. 42,0 ¥ 1[40 247(1 4
TaiEEE | 4 [0.001.8088.0 3 1 |4 TR T
— 3|00 80850 E 1|40 0.33)0.38 I I SR A B06.56.021.4
1| B06. 56, 025.0 LEFUET 1|4 2.9 (1.9% el aErs 5 [iw] FME
i 1 |2 1412 008.7 EERESE 1 . 00000 W EARE [ a [EX T IER i 8 g
TaN B g %K HE PR et i [ 1] ‘ @ AR
I [ gf A in * [ LR el

B06.56.021.4 0 0 00 0O OO UPPERLINKASS.Y

oo oooo

2.1412.008.7
B06.56.026.0
0.011.8086.0
0.011.8088.0
B06.56.025.0
B06.56.022.3
B06.56.024.0
0.011.8087.0

0 N o o W N

gogo

00 25Anello 25

000000 UPPER SCREW PIPE

0O PERNO

0 FORCELLA SUPERIORE

0 FRONT ROD

OJO000 TIRANTE AUTOMATICO
0000 ADJUSTING LEAVER
000 MANIGLIA

O
O

L e e e

oo

2.1412.008.7
B06.56.026.0
0.011.8086.0
0.011.8088.0
B06.56.025.0
B06.56.022.3
B06.56.024.0
0.011.8087.0



S B06.56.021.4/10 0 0 0O O O O O UPPER LINK ASS.Y
0L/F LE20°85'30d
oo oood oooo oo oo
! . - o 1 2.1412.008.7 00 25 ANELLO 25 1 2.1412.008.7
2 B06.56.026.0/10 000000 UPPER SCREW PIPE 1 B06.56.026.0/10
3 0.011.8086.0 0 PERNO 1 0.011.8086.0
4 0.011.8088.0 0 FORCELLA 1 0.011.8088.0
5 B06.56.025.0 0 FRONT ROD 1 B06.56.025.0
__.>-f_' - 6 B06.56.022.3 00000 TIRANTEAUTOMATICO 1 B06.56.022.3
- _s%” 7 B06.56.024.0 0000 ADJUSTING LEAVER 1 B06.56.024.0
RRAREEL: B2 8 0.011.8087.0 000 MANIGLIA 1 0.011.8087.0
# 5 (REREHRC
50-55, #1, 545
R EF RERCAD )
e ———
£ :\I
R
Faamttf )
LAREERRI-1, Som, FACS5-58,
] 8 001800 £RE 14 ufos
7|06 560200 Fhe% 1[4 nzfon
I 6 | B0, 56052 3 EEHER 1| & 50[8 50
AREEY § | 06.66.025.0 F 1 2470240
TTNEY | 4 [0.011.8068.0 % 1|6 EXTIENT] p
— 3| 0.011.8085.0 [ 1[4 0.380% I I —EITE A B08.56.0214/0
iz 1 [MGBGA0I0 | HRFHES 1% 25|19 sl TR A
i m | 1 |8 141200, 7 EFAESE 1 .00 2.0 [HETHEE [ @ DEKE (W33 € 2]2 A G gl g
O W ks e P e W L@
I i 1] L) iR [} ¥ fREREA




BS) C080-C0100-C0110-C0120- | g P B09.58.903.4_ 000 0 OO O WAYSVALVE ASS.Y
{;‘"@ﬁ 5 w TS v ..".E SS Y B09.58.903.4 oo oooo ooog oo oo
[FUE Tz P TR S A AL ASS. " |qul n 5"""'L| 7 1 B09.58.007.0 60 0 0 0 6 WAYS VALVE ASS.Y 1 B09.58.007.0
Gruppo - Grous wal ok o] ™ F
ﬂﬁu-"M:’ZﬂEd I

YFB-5-2018-014 SH.001

|




529.45905.4 DIRECT | AMP ARM ASS Y B29.45.905.4 2 0 0 00 00O O RH/LH LIGHT SUPPORT ASS.Y

oo oooo gooo oo oo

1 B29.45.023.3/20 0000 DIRECT LAMP ARM 2 B29.45.023.3/20
2 CD904.45.105 000 RUBBER 4 CD904.45.105

<o 3 CD904.45.106 000 PLASTICPLUG 2 CD904.45.106
4 GBT93-8-A3L 00 WASHER 8 GBT93-8-A3L

<t 5 GBT97.1-8-A3L 00 WASHER 8 GBT97.1-8-A3L

6 GBT5783-M8X25-A2L 00 BOLT 6 GBT5783-M8X25-A2L
7 GBT6170-M8-A2L 00 NUT 2 GBT6170-M8-A2L




&

FL40/FL5S

e s e o] UNTVERSAL  LABELS ASS.Y

otk LT P B e e L e

upps - oup

W, dig. - BN

B61.51.901.4

Horx |h:nc shaet]

EI &

val rdoko

’Jh

~

YFB-R-2019-001 SH.042

14|

0L MET OF LFIRG

LT LN
Bl WLET BF

(a3

B61.51.901.4 40 0O O O UNIVERSAL LABELS ASS.Y

oo

© o oo U W N

oooo
SH900.51.136
SH900.51.132
SH900.51.135
SH900.51B.103
SH900.51B.110
SH900.51B.122
B61.51.009.0/10
SH900.51B.117
SH900.51B.116
SH900.51.118
SH900.51B.119
SH900.51B.125
SH900.51.153
SH900.51.154
SH900.51.152
SH900.51B.112
SH900.51.122
A11.51.004.0
B61.51.010.0
SH900.51.125
SH900.51B.102
SH900.51.130
SH900.51B.120
SH900.51B.123
SH900.51.138
2.9939.835.0/10

oooo
00ooO0ooOoO
ooooooo
ooooooo
ooooo
oooooo
ooooooo
0ooooooo v
0000 ooo0o
ooooooooi
oooooooon
ooooooo
00oooooo
0Oooooooo
ooooooo
0ooooo@)
0oooooo
ooooooo
0ooooo
ooooooo
00ooooo
00ooO0ooOoO
ooooo
000000000000
ooooooo
oooooo |
oooo

O
O

e e e e T T T T e e S S e S e N N T T T T

oo
SH900.51.136
SH900.51.132
SH900.51.135
SH900.51B.103
SH900.51B.110
SH900.51B.122
B61.51.009.0/10
SH900.51B.117
SH900.51B.116
SH900.51.118
SH900.51B.119
SH900.51B.125
SH900.51.153
SH900.51.154
SH900.51.152
SH900.51B.112
SH900.51.122
A11.51.004.0
B61.51.010.0
SH900.51.125
SH900.51B.102
SH900.51.130
SH900.51B.120
SH900.51B.123
SH900.51.138
2.9939.835.0/10



& i 151,014
coprmmnze] UNVEROAL - LABELS AS5.Y S e S
e 2y |

fFB-R-2017-011 SH.085
24
28
30 ] LELT i)

25 — - -

L HED 3

B61.51.901.4_50 00 O O UNIVERSAL LABELS ASS.Y

- O
B © ® o o0 » w N = o

W RN NN NN NNER R P P PP e e
S © N o Ul A WO © o N oo oA W N e

oooo
SH900.51.136
SH900.51.132
SH900.51.135
SH900.51B.103
SH900.51B.110
SH900.51B.122
B61.51.009.0/10
SH900.51B.117
SH900.51B.116
SH900.51.118
SH900.51B.119
SH900.51B.125
SH900.51.153
SH900.51.154
SH900.51.152
SH900.51B.112
SH900.51.122
A11.51.004.0
B61.51.010.0
SH900.51.125
SH900.51B.102
SH900.51.130
SH900.51B.120
SH900.51B.123
SH900.51.138
2.9939.835.0/10

gooo

000000000 WARNING
0000000 WARNING PLATE
000000 WARNING PLATE
00000 DIFFRENTIAL LOCK
000000 PARKING BRAKE
0000000 REAR TRANSVERSE
go0OoO00DO0 PTOSAFTY
0o0o0o0000d SECURITY
OO00D0O0O0D00OD0 PTOSAFETY
go0Ooo0oo0D000 PTOSAFETY
Oo0oooog SECURITY
0o0o0o0000d SECURITY
000000 DO0O LIFTREFUELING
go0O000000 CHASSISFUEL
gobooooood HIGH
000000 SECURITY
00000 BATTERY LOGO
000000 COOLING SYSTEM
0000000 RADIATORANTI-
000000 VHSAFETY LOGO VI
000000000 SECURITY
0000000 READING

000000000000 OILTANK

0o0o0O0O000 SECURITY
0O0O0D0OD0DO SAFETY WARNING
000000 BONNET

O
O

e e e e e T T T T e e S S e e e N N N T e T L

oo
SH900.51.136
SH900.51.132
SH900.51.135
SH900.51B.103
SH900.51B.110
SH900.51B.122
B61.51.009.0/10
SH900.51B.117
SH900.51B.116
SH900.51.118
SH900.51B.119
SH900.51B.125
SH900.51.153
SH900.51.154
SH900.51.152
SH900.51B.112
SH900.51.122
A11.51.004.0
B61.51.010.0
SH900.51.125
SH900.51B.102
SH900.51.130
SH900.51B.120
SH900.51B.123
SH900.51.138
2.9939.835.0/10



B61.51.911.4 10 00 0O NAMEPLATE LABEL

oo gooa ooono oo oo
1 B61.51.001.0 oooo 1 B61.51.001.0
NQW@Q‘Qt@ ‘Qb@‘ B@WBW@WWﬁr 2 B6151.005.3 0o 1 B61.51.005.3
3 B61.51.006.0 oono 1 B61.51.006.0
4 GB/T 12618 0000 3X15 4 GB/T 12618

YFB—R—=201/-001 SH.041

01 04 /
T\ —

itz-Fahr MaohInery Co., Li:
T USRESHERRRE
i Enenis Do lopmnt Zm of iy Gy, S Poviey,_hive 63|

S R EEAEAANE T J




=
L)

'S

LD - LD

v cE ST
L I i i e

g6l

51,911

.

Tgll= ]'l_+'| 3

T

S [ NAMEPLATE LageL

e
By ol

e

TFB-R-2017-011 SH.(089

al 04 02

Renwabebiraans  Spire Pty Camed -

% ey
Al T B L ] e

B61.51.911.4 20 0 OO NAMEPLATE LABEL

oo

1
2
3
4

oooo
A62.51.002.0/20
B61.51.005.3
B61.51.006.0
GBT12618.1-3X15

gooo

00 FARMLEAD NAMEPLATE
00 FRONTLOGO

000 PACKAGEBOX

00 RIVET

oo

N

oo
A62.51.002.0/20
B61.51.005.3
B61.51.006.0
GBT12618.1-3X15



B80.51.904.4 DRAIN WATER LABEL

/

C

1 park for a long time when AT<0C
{0

must open valve and drain water
avold heater core broken. Otherwise
must fill suitable antifreezing coolant
for local climate.

\

B80.51.904.4_0 01 O 00 OO0 WATER RELEASING REMINDER

oo
1

oooo
B80.51.101.0

gooo
000000 WATERRELEASING

oo
1

oo
B80.51.101.0



C63.11.9104 00 0O 0O O O AIRPRE-FILTER ASS.Y
0o 0000 oooo oo oo

C63.11.910.4 AIR PRE-CLEANER ASS.Y 1 C63.11.003.4 00000 AIRPRECLEANER 1 C63.11.003.4




Chr3.11.920.4 A‘R PRE_CtEANER ASSY C63.11.9204 00 00O OO O AIRPRE-FILTER ASS.Y

oo oooo gooo oo oo
1 0.021.8936.4/10 00000 AIRPRECLEANER 1 0.021.8936.4/10




C63.21.901.4 CLUICH CONTROL

C63.21.901.4 00 00O 0O CLUTCH COMMAND

- O
oLOOO\IO’U'\#OOI\.)I—‘D

=R
N

oooo
C63.21.001.0
0.264.6532.0/10
2.2999.443.0
0.016.9136.3/20
2.3821.303.2
2.1690.518.2
2.1710.206.0
2.3249.167.2
0.011.2973.0
0.012.6739.0
2.3249.756.2
2.1560.005.0

gooo

00000 RELEASE BEARING SEAT
000000 FORCELLA

00O CUSCIN.REGGISPINTA
00O ALBERO COM.FORC.FRIZ.
00O GREASE_NIPPLES_90°

O SPLIT PIN 5-63

0 PARALLEL KEYS 8x7 L25
000 RACCORDO

000 ATTACCORAPIDO
00 TuBO

00 FITTING

000 O SEALING RING

O
O

e e e T T T S N B e e S =

oo
C63.21.001.0
0.264.6532.0/10
2.2999.443.0
0.016.9136.3/20
2.3821.303.2
2.1690.518.2
2.1710.206.0
2.3249.167.2
0.011.2973.0
0.012.6739.0
2.3249.756.2
2.1560.005.0



C63.21.904.4 CLUICH CONTROL

C63.21.9044_ 1000000 CLUTCH CONTROL

O
© ® N o g~ W N

oooo
C63.21.001.3
2.6852.203.0
2.3339.431.2/10
2.1560.008.0
2.1475.202.2
2.0112.219.2
0.257.6537.4/40
0.020.9090.3
2.1579.018.2

gooo

0 PIPE

0 0O SELF LOCKING CABLE TIES 292
00O BOCCHETT M12x1.25

000 O SEALING RING

00 CONICAL WASHER M8

00 HEXBOLT M8x1.25x50

0000 CYLINDER CON.FRITZ

0 PIPE

00 SLEEVE

O
O

N PR NN RN B

oo
C63.21.001.3
2.6852.203.0
2.3339.431.2/10
2.1560.008.0
2.1475.202.2
2.0112.219.2
0.257.6537.4/40
0.020.9090.3
2.1579.018.2



SAVE DEUTZ-FAHR GROF S.p.A
SAE 4 QEUTZ-FAHA & LAWBIABHINL ¢ HUAL UM

CD2104

Gruppo - Growp

C.A. 20.43 LIMITED SLIP

€63.31.900. 4

) l 1

Rev Foglio - Qeet‘ di - af

validato il |GJ ‘F

28/03/2019

YFB-S-2018-012 SH.003

C63.31.900.4_ 00 0 OO0 CA20.43FRONT AXLE CARRARO CA20.43

oo
1

oooo
C63.31.001.4

gooo
00 20.43 FRONT AXLE 20.43

oo
1

oo
C63.31.001.4



C63.31.001 00 O FRONT AXLE
oo gooo oooo oo oo
null null null




oo oooo

1 451661
3 149703
4 40837
5 210390
5 28579
6 134339
- 9 149436
10 351504
11 70787
12 352563
14 381523

(O8]}

%,
)
%

C63.31.001.4 0 O FRONT AXLE

gooo

0 OO Double joint

0000000 150180 145/16 Cassette
0O Spider

00000000 Fork (wheel side)
o0 0 O.ring

000 Seal

000 Steeringarm

000 O Balljoint

0 0 M24x1.5 Nut M24x1.5

00 Tierod

000 Sealring

O
O

LASEE SR SR S B S L S B S I S

oo
451661
149703
40837
210390
28579
134339
149436
351504
70787
352563
381523



£63.37.900.4 MECHANICAL SHUTTLE

3 Y
/’/[)),_J
7

m\ﬁg} )
)
7

bof
|

ﬂ‘/f
AR

by,
iz
‘\/\

100: 939957 — REGISTRAZIONE GIOCO ALBERO INGRESSO

input shaft clearance setup

POS|T.TORQUY
< |[B2lVI
93810
Bl2[lI
*U Tads10
Bl2[lI
°* | [93810

C63.37.900.4_00 0O O O MECHANICAL SHUTTLE

- O
oLOOO\IO’U'\#OOI\.)I—‘D

AW W W W oW W W W W WWRNNDNRNRNRNRNRNDNER B B e e s |
SO © ® U U S R ®NPR O © 0O N 00RO N PO ®© 0 N4 o o o b wN P

100

oooo
C63.37.003.0
0.264.3112.0/20
2.1125.003.7
2.0432.009.7
0.233.3152.0
0.233.3265.0
0.233.3266.0
0.264.3259.0
2.1529.028.0
2.1410.024.1
2.2999.138.0
2.1529.061.0
C63.37.002.3
2.2999.130.0
2.1411.024.1
0.026.1329.0
0.026.1329.000
0.027.4297.4
2.2999.562.0
0.026.1332.0
2.1011.305.2
2.0432.007.2
2.1475.202.2
0.026.1441.0
2.1532.525.0
2.1410.016.7
2.1599.965.0
2.2060.012.0
2.1411.036.7
2.1599.964.0
0.026.1510.0
2.2999.111.0
2.0112.309.2
2.1475.003.7
0.026.1531.3/10
2.1532.112.0
2.2030.008.0
0.026.1533.0
0.026.1533.000
2.1411.025.7
2.1599.966.0
2.1410.014.7
939952

gogo

00O SLEEVE

00O FLANGIA SUPP.MANIC.FRIZ.
000D SEALING NUT M8x1

00 STUD M8x1x35

OO0 GUARNIZIONE9

000 SPESSORE

00O 0O SPESSORE

000 GUARNIZIONE

00O ANELLO DITENUTA

00 ring

000D CUSCINETTO 212NR
00O .TEN.OLIO 30X40X8

OO0 INPUT SHAFT

0000 GABBIAARULLI

0O circlip

00O DISTANZIALE

00O DISTANZIALE

000 SINCRONIZZATORE COMPL.
000D GABBIA62X67X20

00 INGR.Z26

00O NUT M8x1

00O STUD M8x1x30

0O CONICAL WASHER M8
000 FLANGIA CH. SUPP. CUSC.
OU O O'RING 94.92X2.62

0O anello elast. DIA 40

00 RALLA

0 0O SINGLE ROW BALL BEARINGS
00O disk

00 RALLA

00O 0O ALBERO MINIRETRO
0000 GABBIA

00O BOLT

0O CONICAL WASHERS M10

0 ALBERO COMPL.RM

OO0 O ORING

0 O SINGLE ROW BALL BEARINGS 35
00O INGR.GALOPPINO RM Z32
00O INGR.GALOPPINO RM Z32
0O circlip

00O RALLA

00O ANELLO 35

00O 00O REGISTRAZIONE GIOCO

O
O

e e e e ) S T e e e e S S S N N T T N O N L ST T R e e e S N T e Y S =

oo
C63.37.003.0
0.264.3112.0/20
2.1125.003.7
2.0432.009.7
0.233.3152.0
0.233.3265.0
0.233.3266.0
0.264.3259.0
2.1529.028.0
2.1410.024.1
2.2999.138.0
2.1529.061.0
C63.37.002.3
2.2999.130.0
2.1411.024.1
0.026.1329.0
0.026.1329.001
0.027.4297.4
2.2999.562.0
0.026.1332.0
2.1011.305.2
2.0432.007.2
2.1475.202.2
0.026.1441.0
2.1532.525.0
2.1410.016.7
2.1599.965.0
2.2060.012.0
2.1411.036.7
2.1599.964.0
0.026.1510.0
2.2999.111.0
2.0112.309.2
2.1475.003.7
0.026.1531.3/10
2.1532.112.0
2.2030.008.0
0.026.1533.0
0.026.1533.000
2.1411.025.7
2.1599.966.0
2.1410.014.7
939952



C63.37.901.4 FRONT GEARBOX ASS.LY

f@l/M/WB

L——05/14/18

C63.37.901.4_00 O FRONT GEARBOX
Dooo

- O
5 © ® v o o » wN oo

N RN RN NN NN EPR B P B BB PP
o g B W N P O © © N O U A W N P

oooo
0.026.0028.0/10
2.0112.407.2
2.0433.265.7
2.0433.268.7
2.0433.270.7
2.0433.283.7
2.0433.332.7
2.0433.333.7
2.0433.413.7
2.0433.418.7
2.0433.420.7
2.1011.308.2
2.1011.322.2
2.1011.422.2
2.1012.309.7
2.1423.027.7
2.1475.006.2
2.1475.204.2
2.1475.205.2
2.1560.008.0
2.1560.017.0
2.1651.911.0
2.1699.448.0/10
2.2999.520.0
2.3199.001.2
939946

oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo

FRONT GEARBOX

HEX BOLT M12x1.75x20
STUD M12x1.25x50
STUD M12x1.25x65
STUD M12x1.25x75
STUD M12x1.25x180
STUD M14x1.5x170
STUD M14x1.5x180
STUD M16x1.5x45

STUD M16x1.5x65

STUD M16x1.5x75

NUT M14x1.5

NUT M12x1.25

NUT M12x1.25

HEX NUT M16x1.5

circlip

WASHER

CONICAL WASHER M12
CONICAL WASHER M14

000 O SEALING RING
0000 SEALING RING

0 PARALLEL PINS OF UNHARDENED

O SPINA

oo

GUSCIO 30x24x37 2RS

000 TAPPO 1/2" GAS
0000 APPLICAZIONE

O
BN o DN 0N AN R W e e o

[ [N
[ R )

P N NN NN NN O

oo
0.026.0028.0/10
2.0112.407.2
2.0433.265.7
2.0433.268.7
2.0433.270.7
2.0433.283.7
2.0433.332.7
2.0433.333.7
2.0433.413.7
2.0433.418.7
2.0433.420.7
2.1011.308.2
2.1011.322.2
2.1011.422.2
2.1012.309.7
2.1423.027.7
2.1475.006.2
2.1475.204.2
2.1475.205.2
2.1560.008.0
2.1560.017.0
2.1651.911.0
2.1699.448.0/10
2.2999.520.0
2.3199.001.2
939946



CH5.58.907 4 RANGE SPEED CONTROt ASSP{ C63.38.902.4_ 00 0O O OO AUXILIARY GEAR SHIFT COMMAND

00 O0OoO0OO0 oooo oo oo
1 0.026.3265.2 0 O PIASTRA SELEZ.GAMME 1 0.026.3265.2
2 2.0112.207.2 00 BOLT 2 2.0112.207.2
3 2.1475.102.2 0 O CONICAL WASHER M8 2 2.1475.102.2
4 2.0112.307.2 0 O HEX BOLT M10x1.5x20 2 2.0112.307.2
5 2.1475.103.2 0 O CONICAL WASHER M10 2 2.1475.103.2
6 0.026.2253.2 000 STAFFA LEVA GAMME 1 0.026.2253.2
7 0.269.6460.0 0 PERNO 1 0.269.6460.0
8 0.026.3252.0 000 LEVAGAMME 1 0.026.3252.0
4 POS|T.TORQUE 9 2.6859.190.2 0 O FASCETTACLIP 1 2.6859.190.2
10 0.020.0899.0 000 SOFFIETTO 1 0.020.0899.0

9 B2 ‘!II 11 0.026.2357.3/10 0 ALBERO COMPL.RIDUTTORE 1 0.026.2357.3/10
93810 12 2.0532.208.7 0 O SET SCREW M8xL.25x20 1 2.0532.208.7
4 BI2]lI 13 2.4019.188.1 00 MOLLA 1 2.4019.188.1
5 93810 14 21520.010.0 0 0 O ROTATING SHAFTDOUBLE 1 2.1520.010.0
19 B2l 15 21423.0237 00 ANELLO D.32 2 2.1423.023.7
© 1193810 16 227250820 O 0 NEEDLE SHELL 25x32x12 1 2.2725.032.0
91 BI2]lI 17 0.269.6452.0 00 LEVA 1 0.269.6452.0
93810 18 2.1474.009.2 00 SPRING WASHER M8 1 2.1474.009.2
19 20112.2132 00 BOLT 1 2.0112.213.2
20 2.1630.615.0 O SPRING-TYPE STRAIGHT PINS 1 2.1630.615.0
21 2.0112.404.2 0 O HEX BOLT M12x1.75x14 1 2.0112.404.2
22 2.1560.008.0 0000 SEALING RING 1 2.1560.008.0
23 2.4019.334.1 00 MOLLA 1 2.4019.334.1
24 2.2810.007.0 0 O STEEL BALL 13/32 1 2.2810.007.0
25 C63.38.002.0 000 SHIFT FORK SHAFT 1 63.38.002.0
19 26 2.2725057.0 0 O NEEDLE SHELL 20x26x10 1 2.2725.057.0
27 0.427.6433.0 0 O FORCELLA 1 0.427.6433.0
28 0.269.6461.0 000 SFERA 1 0.269.6461.0



C65.58.905.4

REAR GEAR BOX

100: 9359948 APPLICAZIONE SIGILLANTE 1]
PER COPERCH
Covers sealing application

101: R92704F90 TARGH.VELOCITA’ 9 1]
Speeds plate

102: 939949 APPLICAZIONE
SIGILLANTE PER COPERCHIO PTO

F 10 cover sealing applicatiorn

O i
=
‘ \/j e /
7 S
3 - 22%%{
) — L\
@é @ - ; :/g;;\\\\\\\
. P g&s £
:), < = :ﬁ )E s \\\Ng-
T = / < EQ ) Q‘
\ / - " = T -
e
. P ; T ™~ Q;\\ \§;> o////;f/
r - - T |
= L TS
= ‘.\\\ < = e & =,
=

.w.
AN

e

=

=

A

7

«

= I

=

C63.38.903.4_00 0O O O REAR GEARBOX

oo oooo
0.031.6129.0
0.264.3161.0
2.1475.002.2
2.0112.211.2
GBT73-M12X16-A3L
2.3199.001.2
2.1560.017.0
2.3120.002.4
2.3820.105.2
10 2.4019.308.0/10
11 0.264.3153.3/20
12 2.1475.003.7
13 2.0112.305.2
14 2.3170.011.2

© 00 N oo o B W N e

100 939948
101 R92704F90
102 939949

— =

=
Y

gooo

0000 REAR GEARBOX

000 FLANGIAPOST. CHIUSURA
00 WASHER

00 HEXBOLT M8x1.25x30

00 SCREW

000 TAPPO 1/2" GAS

000 O SEALING RING

00 PLUG M22x1.5

0 0O NIPPLES M10

00 MOLLA

0000 BACINELLACON TUBO
00O CONICAL WASHERS M10

00 HEXBOLT M10x1.5x16

00O CORE HOLE SEALING PLUGS 28
00000 APPLICAZIONE

0000 MONTAGGIO TARGHETTE
000D APPLICAZIONE

O
O

e e e e S T e e N B e o T N e N N

oo
0.031.6129.0
0.264.3161.0
2.1475.002.2
2.0112.211.2
GBT73-M12X16-A3L
2.3199.001.2
2.1560.017.0
2.3120.002.4
2.3820.105.2
2.4019.308.0/10
0.264.3153.3/20
2.1475.003.7
2.0112.305.2
2.3170.011.2
939948
R92704F90
939949



063.40.902.4 PUMP Ol OUTPUT PIPF ASS. C63.40.902.4_10 0000000 STEERING PUMP OUTLET PIPES

oo oooo gooo oo oo
1 2.1532.040.0 o0 0O O-RING 1 2.1532.040.0
2 C63.40.015.3 00000 STEERING PRESSURE PIPE 1 C63.40.015.3
3 2.1480.012.2 00O CONICAL WASHER M6 3 2.1480.012.2
4 2.0312.110.2 00O SOCKET SCREW M6x1x30 3 2.0312.110.2
5 2.3261.012.2 000 FITTING M22x1.5-7/8" 1 2.3261.012.2
6 2.1560.018.0 000 O SEALING RING 2 2.1560.018.0
7 0.264.6378.4/30 0000 RISONATORE COMPLETO 1 0.264.6378.4/30
8 2.3261.013.2 000 FITTING M22x1.5-11/16" 1 2.3261.013.2
9 2.6839.066.0/10 00 FASCETTA 1 2.6839.066.0/10
10 C63.40.011.3 00 BRACKET 1 C63.40.011.3
11 2.1310.006.2 00 WASHER 2 2.1310.006.2
12 2.1011.406.2 00 NUT M10x1 2 2.1011.406.2
13 2.1470.002.2 00 WASHER 1 2.1470.002.2
14 2.0112.005.2 00 HEXBOLT M6x1x16 1 2.0112.005.2




c63.40.907.4 LUBRICATION PIPING ASS.

/// (S)J
% - 50
— £
U
g . PO
[P

C63.40.9074 200000000000 LUBRICATION PIPING ASS.Y FOR CREEPER

- O
oLCOO\IO’U’\#OOI\.)I—‘D

N NN NN NN P B P PR PP
g B WO N P O © © ~N O O A W N -

oooo
0.020.9236.3
0.021.0907.3
0.021.0929.0
0.021.0931.3
0.021.1834.3
2.0112.004.2
2.0112.307.2
2.1011.103.2
2.1310.006.2
2.1470.002.2
2.1560.012.0
2.1560.014.0
2.1560.018.0
2.1560.054.0
C63.40.008.0
SH404.40.120
2.3261.010.2
2.3264.009.2
2.3335.008.2
2.3339.257.0/20
2.6839.066.0/10
C63.40.001.3/10
C63.40.002.3/10
C63.40.003.3/10
C63.40.004.3/10

gogo

00O T.16 COLL. CAMBIO
000 T.16 SCARICO MANT.
000 STAFFA

000 T.16 SCARICO MANT.
000 RACCORDO LIVELLO OLIO
00O HEXBOLT M6x1x14

00 HEXBOLT M10x1.5x20
00 NUT

00 WASHER

00 WASHER

000D SEALING RING
000 DO SEALINGRING
0000 SEALING RING
0000 SEALING RING
0000 HOLLOW BOLT
0000 HOLLOWBOLT
000 FITTING M18x1.5-7/8"
000 90? END FITTINGS M16x1.5- 10
00O O bocchettone 13
000 RACCORDO

00O FASCETTA

00O T.16 LUBR. TRASM.

0 PIPE 10 LUBR.

0 P.10 LUBR.S.CREEPER

0 P.10 LUBR.S.CREEPER

O
O

e e e T e T T e e e S R S R N e N N e

oo
0.020.9236.3
0.021.0907.3
0.021.0929.0
0.021.0931.3
0.021.1834.3
2.0112.004.2
2.0112.307.2
2.1011.103.2
2.1310.006.2
2.1470.002.2
2.1560.012.0
2.1560.014.0
2.1560.018.0
2.1560.054.0
C63.40.008.0
SH404.40.120
2.3261.010.2
2.3264.009.2
2.3335.008.2
2.3339.257.0/20
2.6839.066.0/10
C63.40.001.3/10
C63.40.002.3/10
C63.40.003.3/10
C63.40.004.3/10



C63.40.927.4 2000000000000 LUBRICATION PIPING ASS.Y WITHOUT

C63.40.927.4 [UBRICATION PIPE ASS. «~ = CREEPER

F oo oooo gooo oo oo

1 0.020.9236.3 00 T.16 COLL. CAMBIO 1 0.020.9236.3

2 0.021.0907.3 000 T.16 SCARICO MANT. 1 0.021.0907.3

3 0.021.0929.0 000 STAFFA 1 0.021.0929.0

4 0.021.0931.3 000 T.16 SCARICO MANT. 1 0.021.0931.3

5 0.021.1834.3 000 RACCORDO LIVELLO OLIO 1 0.021.1834.3

6 2.0112.004.2 00 HEXBOLT M6x1x14 1 2.0112.004.2

7 2.0112.307.2 00 HEXBOLT M10x1.5x20 1 2.0112.307.2

8 2.1011.103.2 00 NUT 1 2.1011.103.2

9 2.1310.006.2 00 WASHER 1 2.1310.006.2
10 2.1470.002.2 00 WASHER 1 2.1470.002.2
11 2.1560.012.0 000 O SEALING RING 4 2.1560.012.0
12 2.1560.014.0 000 O SEALING RING 3 2.1560.014.0
13 2.1560.018.0 0000 SEALING RING 3 2.1560.018.0
14 2.1560.054.0 000 DO SEALING RING 1 2.1560.054.0
15 2.3249.764.2 0000 HOLLOWBOLT 1 2.3249.764.2
16 SH404.40.120 0000 HOLLOWBOLT 1 SH404.40.120
17 2.3261.010.2 000 FITTING M18x1.5-7/8" 1 2.3261.010.2
18 C63.40.002.3/10 0 PIPE 10 LUBR. 1 C63.40.002.3/10
19 2.3335.008.2 0000 bocchettone 13 1 2.3335.008.2
20 2.3339.257.0/20 000 RACCORDO 1 2.3339.257.0/20
21 2.6839.066.0/10 00 FASCETTA 1 2.6839.066.0/10
22 C63.40.012.3 00 T.16 LUBR. TRASM. 1 C63.40.012.3

[}
H—=0
)
&)
v
=7
%)
%)

~
N
%))
&
/1

& 2%
=
01 @i‘l, 04 07
A
06 0
08

0



£63.40.937.4 BY-PASS VALVE ASS.

10 CCOLER/: 71 ~T0O LUBRICATION

o

TO TANK—

o OB W N

oooo

C63.40.013.4
2.1560.008.0
2.3120.008.4
2.1480.014.2
2.0312.221.2
2.7099.044.0

C63.40.937.4 00 00O O 0O O BY-PASS VALVE ASS.Y

oo

gooo

0 VALVE

000 DO SEALING RING

00 PLUG M12x1.5

00 WASHER

0 0O SOCKET SCREW M8x1.25x75
0000 PRESSURE SWITCH 7.5 BAR

oo

P NN W s -

oo

C63.40.013.4
2.1560.008.0
2.3120.008.4
2.1480.014.2
2.0312.221.2
2.7099.044.0



C63.41.901.4 000000 Z8PTO SHAFT Z8

oooo

oo

oo

gooo

oo
1

C63.41.007.0

oO0000 PTOZ8SHAFT

C63.41.007.0

C65.41.901.4  PI0 SHAFT - BKEYS

2 AN LR AR

AN
4 W

WA

)\
LA U //»

W

-




Cos41.902.4 PTO ASSEMBLY C63.41.902.4 30 0 O O 760/850 POWER TAKE OFF

00 oooo oooo 00 00
1 0.264.3610.0/10 O ALBERO PRESA POTENZA 1 0.264.3610.0/10
939683 2 0.016.9687.3/20 00O LEVA COM.SENSORE 1 0.016.9687.3/20
ASSEMBLACCIO PTO POST. 3 2.1549.680.2 0 O DISTANZIALE 1 2.1549.680.2
Fear P70 assembly 4 2.1549.681.2 00 DISTANZIALE 1 2.1549.681.2
9R3E96002L7A/Z%OM ANDO PTO 5 2.1549.682.2 0 O DISTANZIALE 1 2.1549.682.2
PIO command setup 6 2.3249.457.2 0 0 VITE X PUNTAL.DI POSIZ. 1 2.3249.457.2
939960 7 2.1560.014.0 0 O O SEALING RING 1 2.1560.014.0
MONTAGGIO PRIG.PTO 8 2.4019.093.1 00 MOLLA 1 2.4019.093.1
FI0 Studs assembly
9 2.1530.038.0 ANELLO O.R.15.54X2.62 O RING 2 2.1530.038.0
69 10 0.018.9236.0 0000 PUNTALINO 1 0.018.9236.0
11 2.1011.105.2 00 M8x1.25 NUT 1 2.1011.105.2
12 2.1475.202.2 0O CONICAL WASHER M8 1 2.1475.202.2
13 0.018.8990.0 00O LEVA INTERNA POSIZION. 1 0.018.8990.0
14 2.1699.167.0/10 0 O PERN.LEVA INTERNA 1 2.1699.167.0/10
15 2.1631.512.9 O SPRING-TYPE STRAIGHT PINS 1 2.1631.512.9
16 0.264.8268.0 O O VITE DI FERMO POMPA 1 0.264.8268.0
17 2.1631.517.0 O SPRING-TYPE STRAIGHT PINS 1 2.1631.517.0
18 0.020.3942.0 0 O INGRANAGGIO 1 0.020.3942.0
19 2.2040.012.0 0 O SINGLE ROW BALL BEARINGS 1 2.2040.012.0
20 2.1549.793.0 0 O DISTANZIALE 1 2.1549.793.0
21 2.2030.009.0 0 O SINGLE ROW BALL BEARINGS 40 1 2.2030.009.0
— ) 22 2.1420.016.0 00 Metric 1 2.1420.016.0
: 51 51 Ei& 23 0.020.4014.0/10 00O COPERCHIO 1 0.020.4014.0/10
o Lgﬁ@%& ¢ 24 0.264.3650.0/40 00 MANICOTTO 1 0.264.3650.0/40
%7 Carter 25 0.020.6378.4/10 00000 FRIZIONEP.T.O. 1 0.020.6378.4/10
\_ protez. 26 0.012.6169.0 00O PIASTRINA 1 0.012.6169.0
56 00 - Guard 27 2.1475.002.7 0O M8 CONICAL WASHERS M8 4 2.1475.002.7
= 28 2.0432.011.7 0 O M8x1x40 STUD M8x1x40 2 2.0432.011.7
29 2.1410.020.1 0 0 50 ANELLO 50 1 2.1410.020.1
30 2.2030.011.0 0 O SINGLE ROW BALL BEARINGS 50 1 2.2030.011.0
a1 0.233.3654.0 0 O BOCCOLA PORTACUSCINETTO 1 0.233.3654.0
32 2.1410.014.1 00O circlip 1 2.1410.014.1
33 2.1410.016.1 0O CIRCLIP 1 2.1410.016.1
34 2.2999.174.0/10 000000 CUSCINETTOARULLI 2 2.2999.174.0/10
35 C63.41.003.0/10 0000 HDRIVING GEAR 1 C63.41.003.0/10
36 2.1579.897.0 0 O DISTANZIALE 1 2.1579.897.0
37 2.2725.015.0 0 O 14x20x12 NEEDLE SHELL 14x20x12 1 2.2725.015.0
38 C63.41.001.0/10 00O PTO DRIVING SHAFT 1 €63.41.001.0/10
39 2.1411.032.1 0O 80 ANELLO 80 1 2.1411.032.1
40 2.2472.005.0 0 O 35CYLINDRICAL ROLLER 1 2.2472.005.0
41 2.1499.229.7 0 O ANELLO ELASTICO 1 2.1499.229.7
42 2.1214.008.7 0 O M35x1.5 DX COLLAR M35x1.5 DX 1 2.1214.008.7
43 0.188.3653.0 0O BOCCOLA 1 0.188.3653.0
44 C63.41.004.0/10 0000 HDRIVEN GEAR 1 €63.41.004.0/10



45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
100
101
102

0.188.3655.0/20
0.188.3656.0/30
0.188.3654.0
C63.41.002.0/10
0.022.8620.0
2.0432.261.7
2.1475.004.2
2.1011.422.2
2.2064.013.0
2.1011.522.2
2.1529.183.0
C63.41.006.0
0.427.6833.0
0.188.3659.0/20
2.4019.222.1
2.1539.026.0
2.1630.615.0
0.018.0119.2
2.1720.006.0
2.1659.545.0
2.0433.157.7
2.1475.103.2
2.1012.421.7
0.163.3664.0/10
2.1011.405.2
2.1532.521.0
0.022.8625.0
2.0112.209.2
2.1475.002.2
C63.41.005.0
2.1475.002.2
C63.41.005.0
939688

939027

939960

00 M0ozzOo

00 MANICOTTO

00 BOCCOLA

0000 LDRIVEN GEAR

00O SUPPORTO CUSC.PTO

00 M12x1.25x40 STUD M12x1.25x40
00 M12 CONICAL WASHERS M12
00 M12x1.25 NUT M12x1.25

0 O 45SINGLE ROW BALL BEARINGS
00 M12x1.25 NUT M12x1.25

0 0O CASSETTA85X110X13/14.5
00000 PTOSHAFT

00 PATTINO

0000 LEVA

00 MOLLA

OO0 O 198X36 O-RING 198X36

O SPRING-TYPE STRAIGHT PINS
000 LEVAESTERNA COM.PTO

O 4x6.5 WOODRUFF KEYS 4x6.5

0 D.12x24 PIN D.12x24

0 0 M10x1.25x30 STUD M10x1.25x30
00 M10 CONICAL WASHER M10
00 T M10x1.25 HEX NUT M10x1.25
00O PROTEZIONE

00 M8x1NUT M8x1

OO0 O 126.67x2.62 O'RING 126.67x2.62
0000 SUPP.ANELLO TENUTA
0000 M8x1.25x25 HEX BOLT
00000 M8CONICAL WASHERS M8
0000 LDRIVING GEAR

00 WASHER

0000 LDRIVING GEAR
000000 ASSEMBLAGGIOPTO
0000 REGOLAZ.COMANDO PTO
0000 MONTAGGIO PRIGIONIERI

T e e e e T e T T T N e R o~ B << B N e e e e I S e = e T ST = 2 T N e e S S =

0.188.3655.0/20
0.188.3656.0/30
0.188.3654.0
C63.41.002.0/10
0.022.8620.0
2.0432.261.7
2.1475.004.2
2.1011.422.2
2.2064.013.0
2.1011.522.2
2.1529.183.0
C63.41.006.0
0.427.6833.0
0.188.3659.0/20
2.4019.222.1
2.1539.026.0
2.1630.615.0
0.018.0119.2
2.1720.006.0
2.1659.545.0
2.0433.157.7
2.1475.103.2
2.1012.421.7
0.163.3664.0/10
2.1011.405.2
2.1532.521.0
0.022.8625.0
2.0112.209.2
2.1475.002.2
C63.41.005.0
2.1475.002.2
C63.41.005.0
939688

939027

939960



0.020.6378.4/10 FRIZIONE P.T.O. PTO CLUTCH ASS'Y

0.020.6378.4/100 0 O O O FRIZIONEP.T.O.

oo
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

oooo
0.010.9523.0/10
0.012.5765.4
0.012.6160.3/10
0.012.6161.3/10
0.012.6172.0
0.013.9950.0/10
0.014.3015.3
0.021.9345.0
0.163.3653.0/10
0.163.3658.0
0.163.8260.0
0.164.3646.0
0.241.8252.0
0.241.8253.0
0.241.8257.0
0.269.8250.0/30
0.269.8253.3
2.0112.005.2
2.0112.215.2
2.0512.102.7
2.0512.202.2
2.1379.040.0
2.1410.024.7
2.1422.035.7
2.1429.018.0
2.1475.002.2
2.1530.076.0
2.1539.149.0
2.1560.010.0
2.1569.180.0/10
2.1599.843.0
2.1650.316.0
2.4019.156.1/10
2.4019.321.0

gogo

0 PORTA MOLLA

000 ACCUMULATORE COML.
JO00000 CAMPANAFRIZIONE
00000 DISTRIBUT. COMPL.
g00oO0o0dOoDo MOZ.FRIZIONE
0 O GUARNIZIONE

O OPTOO OO PACCO FRIZIONE
0 PUNTALE

00O DISTANZIALE

00O PISTONE

00 VITE

0000 SEGMENTO

00O PISTONE

00O PISTONE

00O 0O PIASTRINA

00 COLLETTOREPERPTO
OO0 NASTRO FRENO

00O HEXBOLT M6x1x16

00 BOLT

0 0O SET SCREW M6x1x8

00O SET SCREW M8x1.25x8

0 PIASTR.RAS.12X30X08

00O Anello55

0O circlip

00O AN.EL. D.153-1566

00 WASHER

o0 O oil seal

o0 O oil seal

0000 SEALING RING

0O GUARNIZIONEEST. PI

0O RALLA 60X85X1

O PIN 4x38

0O MOLLA

00 MOLLA

O
O

R T I e e e e N N T = . T e . S T e e e S o B S e e S N N T T T e

oo
0.010.9523.0/10
0.012.5765.4
0.012.6160.3/10
0.012.6161.3/10
0.012.6172.0
0.013.9950.0/10
0.014.3015.3
0.021.9345.0
0.163.3653.0/10
0.163.3658.0
0.163.8260.0
0.164.3646.0
0.241.8252.0
0.241.8253.0
0.241.8257.0
0.269.8250.0/30
0.269.8253.3
2.0112.005.2
2.0112.215.2
2.0512.102.7
2.0512.202.2
2.1379.040.0
2.1410.024.7
2.1422.035.7
2.1429.018.0
2.1475.002.2
2.1530.076.0
2.1539.149.0
2.1560.010.0
2.1569.180.0/10
2.1599.843.0
2.1650.316.0
2.4019.156.1/10
2.4019.321.0



C63.41.911.4 00000 0O Z6 PTO SHAFT Z6
0o 0000 oooo oo oo
1 C63.41.008.0 00000 PTOZ6SHAFT 1 C63.41.008.0

C63.41.911.4  PI0 SHAFT — OKEYS

W
Wit L s




C63.41.921.4 000000 Z21PTO SHAFT Z21
0ooo

oo

oo

gooo

oo

C63.41.009.0

00000 PTO Z21 SHAFT

C63.41.009.0

1

C63.41.921.4 PI0 SHAFT — ZIKEYS

\
\\9%/ W

\
AN ////// W

AR

CV R VAR X T T L
IR U3

W

W AR ////7/
\C m // AR /////N/

2y \
EARARTARR IR
A RIS RN

DRARINIR

Ul

WY



£63.43.903.4 BRAKE PIPE ASS.

04
0
01
02~ A~ )
/f T
= IS
= TR
;ﬂv¢/ \§zfrw/ O
~ z et
— _— 07
=
e Ll
/ 44/ */<§§§i%§ . O 6
I S
== Eiig ;\f\:f
==
kki
e

O

4

==

c o o o o

) 4@= 5S5 A

C63.43.903.4_10 00 00 O BRAKEPIPE ASS.Y

oo oooo gooo

1 0.029.2704.0 000 STAFFAFIX. TUBI POST.

2 C63.43.001.3 0000 TUBO 6.35 SXFREN.POST
3 0.029.2701.3 000 0O PIPE6.35RIGHT BRAKE
4 2.0112.411.2 00 HEXBOLT M12x1.75x25

5 2.1310.007.2 00 WASHER 12

6 2.1560.008.0 000 O SEALING RING

7 2.3339.447.2/10 000 M12-M12 RACCORDO M12-

oo

NN R PP P e

oo
0.029.2704.0
C63.43.001.3
0.029.2701.3
2.0112.411.2
2.1310.007.2
2.1560.008.0
2.3339.447.2/10



£63.45.903.4 CEAR [FVERS

071

02

03

06

C63.45.903.4_00 0O 0O O GEAR LEVERS

- O
OLOM\IQU'\#OOI\JI—‘D

=R
N

oooo
0.029.1220.4
0.029.3874.4
2.1011.106.2
C63.45.005.0
C63.45.004.0
C63.45.006.0
0.020.3700.0
A68.45.083.0
2.0332.407.3
2.1310.002.2
2.0112.211.2
2.1474.009.2

gooo

0000000 RANGE SHIFT KNOB
000000 GEARSHIFT KNOB
00 NUT

0000 RANGE SHIFT LEVER
0000 RANGE GEAR LEVER
000 CREEPERLEVER

0000 CASING

0000 GEARLEVERPLATE

0 0O CROSS SCREW M6x1x20

00 WASHER

00 HEXBOLT M8x1.25x30

00O SPRING WASHER M8

O
O

wWw W oo Ok Wk P W

oo
0.029.1220.4
0.029.3874.4
2.1011.106.2
C63.45.005.0
C63.45.004.0
C63.45.006.0
0.020.3700.0
A68.45.083.0
2.0332.407.3
2.1310.002.2
2.0112.211.2
2.1474.009.2



C63.45.906.4_0 O0 O 540/1000 LABEL 540/1000

oo oooo gooo oo oo

C 6 5 . 4 5 . 9 O 6 . 4 tA B Et 54@ /W OOO 1 0.018.0662.0 00 TARGHETTAP.T.O. 1 0.018.0662.0




C63.45.907.4_0 00 O 760/850 LABEL 760/850
C63.45.907.4 | ABEL 760/850 -

oo oooo gooo oo oo
1 C63.45.020.0 000000 PTO LABEL 760/850 1 C63.45.020.0




C05.45.910.4 CABIN STRUCTURE ASS.Y

JEREEY
AN
AW
\
RV

!
/)

eyl

A

Q
- N\
SN

7

W A
DG
= AN

ﬂr‘“‘l T — ]
~/
S /

/

/

[

v
e
Y
oD/

7
/
/

iy

W7
i
\\W

"
/
/7

N
Firm
i

NGV 7

C63.45.9104 00 00O OO CABINSTRUCTURE ASS.Y

oo

© 00 N oo o B W N e

e N S
o o~ W N B O

oooo
C63.45.090.3/10
C63.45.091.4
0.026.5183.0
B36.45.038.0/10
2.0112.425.2
2.1310.007.2
2.0112.413.2
2.1011.107.2
0.034.4543.0/10
2.1855.010.0
2.6569.069.0/10
A11.45.002.0
C63.45.114.0
GBT97.1-10-A3L
GBT93-10-A3L
GBT5783-M10X30-A3L

gooo

00000 UPPER CABIN FRAME
000000 FLOOR WELDING
00 D.30.5PLUG D.30.5

000 RUBBER

00 HEXBOLT M12x1.75x80
00 WASHER 12

00 HEXBOLT M12x1.75x35
00 NUT M12x1.75

OECDU O OECD LABEL

00 BLIND RIVETS 34

0000 RUBBERRING

00 GASKET

00 GASKET

00 WASHER

00 WASHER

00 BOLT

N DN RN R

oo
C63.45.090.3/10
C63.45.091.4
0.026.5183.0
B36.45.038.0/10
2.0112.425.2
2.1310.007.2
2.0112.413.2
2.1011.107.2
0.034.4543.0/10
2.1855.010.0
2.6569.069.0/10
A11.45.002.0
C63.45.114.0
GBT97.1-10-A3L
GBT93-10-A3L
GBT5783-M10X30-A3L



Ce3.45.091.4

FLOOR WELDING ASS.Y

782.8

e S
T

w )
=
A

T

- O
onoco\lovu'\.boomlalj

—
[

oooo
C63.45.092.3
C63.45.100.3
C63.45.099.3
GBT5783-M8X20-A2L
GBT97.1-8-A3L
GBT93-8-A3L
GBT6170-M8-A2L
GBT5783-M10X50-A3L
GBT97.1-10-A3L
GBT93-10-A3L
GBT6170-M10-A3L

C63.45.091.40 00000 FLOORWELDING ASS.Y

gooo

000000000 CABINFLOOR

000000 LEFT FENDER
000000 RIGHT FENDER

oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo

BOLT
WASHER
WASHER
NUT
BOLT
WASHER
WASHER
NUT

oo

N NDNBREDN R R

28
14
14

oo

C63.45.092.3
C63.45.100.3
C63.45.099.3
GBT5783-M8X20-A2L
GBT97.1-8-A3L
GBT93-8-A3L
GBT6170-M8-A2L
GBT5783-M10X50-A3L
GBT97.1-10-A3L
GBT93-10-A3L
GBT6170-M10-A3L

DETALL A
SCELE 1:2

= 0 ]
/\(/ ———— ——
o6’ \doe
DETAIL B
SCALE 1:2
m B “BIL
A b — N
Q / \

110308 {u8X09)

(1859)




C63.45.9304 00000000 RHCONSOLE ASS.Y

oooo

oo

oo

gooo

oo
1

C63.45.088.2

000 RHCONSOLE

C63.45.088.2
C63.45.089.0
A80.45.088.0
0.020.3772.0
2.0332.407.2

C63.45.089.0
AB80.45.088.0
0.020.3772.0
2.0332.407.2

00000 GEARLEVER COVER
000 0O PLASTIC SCREW
000 UNDER SCREW

2
3
4
5

£63.45.930.4 RH CONSOLE ASS.Y

9

0 0O CROSS SCREW M6x1x20




FLZ10 SERIES YUCHAL CNIITI

M, dige = P

C63.45.940.4

&,

owalf GFUTT P SO fap.s
]S —— |

CHINA” GROUP

RH CONSOLE ASS.Y

Eg |rilm- | =
8] | |

fwoonod |

fFB-R-2018-004 SH.01S

Fabo A4

C63.45.9404 0000000 O RHCONSOLE ASS.Y

oo

1
2
3
4
5

oooo

C63.45.115.2
C63.45.089.0
AB80.45.088.0
0.020.3772.0
2.0332.407.2

gooo

0000 RHCONSOLE
0000 GEARLEVERCOVER
000 0O PLASTIC SCREW
00O UNDER SCREW

00 SCREW

oo

© © o -

oo

C63.45.115.2
C63.45.089.0
AB80.45.088.0
0.020.3772.0
2.0332.407.2



NT FLOOR COVER C63.45.962.4 00 O O FRONT FLOOR COVER

€63.45962.4 R0

oo oooo gooo oo oo
1 C63.45.098.3 000 TRIPCOVER 1 C63.45.098.3
2 GBT5783-M6X20-A2L 00 BOLT 7 GBT5783-M6X20-A2L

3 GBT97.1-6-A3L 00 WASHER 7 GBT97.1-6-A3L




C63.45.963.4_ 00 0 0O OO CONTROL UNITS BRACKET ASS.Y

oo oooo oooo oo oo
1 AB8.45.044.3/30 00000 FUSEBOX BRACKET 1 AB8.45.044.3/30
2 AB8.45.072.3 ECUDO O ECUBRACKET 1 AB8.45.072.3
3 B06.45.005.3/10 000000 CONTROLUNIT 1 B06.45.005.3/10
CON TR Ot U N ‘ TS BRACK ET ASS Y 4 GBT5783-M8X20-A2L 00 BOLT 6 GBT5783-M8X20-A2L
C 6 5 45 9 6 5 4 ’ 5 GBT93-8-A3L 00 WASHER 6 GBT93-8-A3L
6 GBT97.1-8-A3L 00 WASHER 6 GBT97.1-8-A3L

4=




£63.45.972.4 REAR FLOOR COVER

C63.45.9724_10 0 0 REARFLOOR COVER

oo

o OB W N

oooo
A68.45.079.3/70
A68.45.075.3/30
GBT5783-M8X20-A2L
GBT97.1-8-A3L
C63.45.114.0
0.026.5183.0

gooo

00000 REARFLOORWELDING
0 COVER

00 BOLT

00 WASHER

00 GASKET

00 D.30.5PLUG D.30.5

oo

[N

25
25

oo

A68.45.079.3/70
A68.45.075.3/30
GBT5783-M8X20-A2L
GBT97.1-8-A3L
C63.45.114.0
0.026.5183.0



C63.58.909.4 000 OO0OO0OO0OOO LEVER STICKERS ASS.Y
0o 0000 oooo oo oo
1 0.034.5646.0 ooo 1 0.034.5646.0

C63. 58. 909. 4: LEVER STICKERS ASS. Y 2 0.034.5647.0 oono 1 0.034.5647.0




i tDZ104 SERIES YUZHAT CRITT L : C63.58.919.4 00 LEVER STICKER ASS.Y_0
@ \ |:' CT (K H ] ¢ (63.58.919.4 00 oooo oooo - 0o 00
o e e LEVER STICKER ASS.Y - |"" " "“‘"| s 1 0.034.5646.0 ooo 1 0.034.5646.0

JE ¥ v g wal waka al

25022021

" I ] 2 0.034.5645.0 0oo 1 0.034.5645.0




C63. 74. 900. 4

LICENSE PLATE ASS.Y

T 05
/ //7
01 / /
T\ /)
\‘ ‘Z\Z/ = /:2/ \\\\\
\ B T e N
T A T SR /L )
) g T g
&x:*fi/ ::5)‘\\ \,<~ j\; 9,&
~ u\i - \(C@l\%& T L /
© \\\ \\\\\\ﬂ:\/%\u\\\\\ S [
< T ~ RSN
I = = B
LT
[~ / / o =
‘/ / (\ ° 0 F

C63.74,900.4_ 00 00O OO LICENSE PLATE ASS.Y

oo

o OB W N

oooo
C63.74.001.3
C05.74.001.3
GBT5783-M6X16-A2L
GBT5783-M8X20-A2L
GBT93-6-A3L
GBT93-8-A3L

gooo

00 BRACKET

000 LICENSE PLATE HOLDER
00 BOLT

00 BOLT

00 WASHER

00 WASHER

oo

N NN NN

oo

C63.74.001.3
C05.74.001.3
GBT5783-M6X16-A2L
GBT5783-M8X20-A2L
GBT93-6-A3L
GBT93-8-A3L



C63.81.903.4_10 0O O O WATER VALVE ASS.Y
0o 0000 oooo oo oo
1 AB8.45.101.4/20 00 WATER VALVE 1 A8.45.101.4/20
2 2.6851.001.0 00 HOSE CLAMP 16-25 2 2.6851.001.0

66 3 81 . 9 OB 4 \/\/A TER \//A\\—\/E ASS Y 3 2.1560.010.0 000 O SEALING RING 1 2.1560.010.0

—

o




D14.11.902.4 MR FILTER INTAKE PIPE ASS Y D14.11.9024_ 000000 00O AIRFILTER INTAKE PIPE ASS.Y

oo oooo gooo oo oo

1 0.034.2076.4 OO00O000 ASSLY INLET AIRHOSE 1 0.034.2076.4

2 D14.11.001.2 0000 TOPBRACKET 1 D14.11.001.2

3 GBT5783-M8X20-A2L 00 BOLT 4 GBT5783-M8X20-A2L
4 GBT93-8-A3L 00 WASHER 7 GBT93-8-A3L

5 GBT97.1-8-A3L 00 WASHER 2 GBT97.1-8-A3L

6 GBT5783-M8X25-A2L 00 BOLT 3 GBT5783-M8X25-A2L
7 GBT96.1-8-A3L 00 WASHER 8 GBT96.1-8-A3L

8 GBT6170-M8-A3L 00 NUT 3 GBT6170-M8-A3L

9 D14.11.002.2 000 LOWERBRACKET 1 D14.11.002.2

10 2.6851.016.0 00 HOSE CLAMP 150-170 1 2.6851.016.0

11 D14.11.003.0 00 HOSE 1 D14.11.003.0

12 JBT8870-D130 000 HOSE CLAMPS 1 JBT8870-D130




0.034.2076.40 00 00O 0O ASS.LY INLET AIR HOSE
0,034, 2076. 4 ASS. LYINLET AIR HOSE 00 oooo qo0o a0 a0
1 0.034.2041.3 0000 AIRINLET PIPE 1 0.034.2041.3



D14.22.900.4 EXHAUST SYSTEM ASS.Y

D14.22.9004 00 00 0O OO EXHAUST SYSTEM ASS.Y

- O
oLCOO\IO’U'\#OOI\.)I—‘D

T e e S e T i e o
S © o N o Ul A W N

oooo
0.020.1563.4/10
0.020.1561.3/10
0.020.1569.3/30
0.020.2067.2/10
0.020.2068.0/10
0.020.2066.0/10
0.020.2069.2/20
2.1475.106.2
2.0422.611.2
2.1011.109.2
2.0112.429.2
2.1040.107.7
2.1475.202.2
2.1475.204.2
2.0112.413.2
2.1470.004.2
2.0112.205.2
2.0422.411.2
2.1011.107.2
2.1019.192.0

gooo

000 SILENCER

00000 EXHAUST PIPE SUPPORT
00000 EXHAUST PIPE SUPPORT
000000 LOWEREXHAUST PIPE
000000 SILENCER GASKET
000 CLAMPD. 82

000 HEATING GUARD

00O CONICAL WASHER M16

00 STUD M16x2x40

00 NUT M16x2

00 HEXBOLT M12x1.75x100

00 SQU NUT M12x1.75

00 CONICAL WASHER M8

00 CONICAL WASHER M12

00 HEXBOLT M12x1.75x35

0000 WASHER

00 BOLT

00 STUD M12x1.75x40

00 NUT M12x1.75

0 0 M12x1.75 INOX NUT M12x1.75

O
S R L T T T

[N
N

S~ B 0O O O N

oo
0.020.1563.4/10
0.020.1561.3/10
0.020.1569.3/30
0.020.2067.2/10
0.020.2068.0/10
0.020.2066.0/10
0.020.2069.2/20
2.1475.106.2
2.0422.611.2
2.1011.109.2
2.0112.429.2
2.1040.107.7
2.1475.202.2
2.1475.204.2
2.0112.413.2
2.1470.004.2
2.0112.205.2
2.0422.411.2
2.1011.107.2
2.1019.192.0



D14.22.900.4 EXHAUST SYSTEM ASS.Y

01

D14.22.9004_ 1000000 EXHAUST SYSTEM ASS.Y

- O
oLCOO\IO’U'\#OOI\.)I—‘D

T T e S e S S T
P O © o ~N o U~ W N -

oooo
0.020.1563.4/10
0.020.1561.3/10
0.020.1569.3/30
0.020.2067.2/10
0.020.2068.0/10
0.020.2066.0/10
0.020.2069.2/20
2.1475.106.2
2.0422.611.2
2.1011.109.2
2.0112.429.2
2.1040.107.7
2.1475.202.2
2.1475.204.2
2.0112.413.2
2.1470.004.2
2.0112.205.2
2.0422.411.2
2.1011.107.2
2.1019.192.0
D14.22.001.4

gooo

000 SILENCER

00000 EXHAUST PIPE SUPPORT
00000 EXHAUST PIPE SUPPORT
00000 LOWEREXHAUST PIPE
000000 SILENCER GASKET
00 CLAMPD. 82

000 HEATING GUARD

00O CONICAL WASHER M16

00 STUD M16x2x40

00 NUT M16x2

00 HEXBOLT M12x1.75x100

00 SQU NUT M12x1.75

00 CONICAL WASHER M8

00 CONICAL WASHER M12

00 HEXBOLT M12x1.75x35
0000 LOCKWASHER8

00 HEXBOLT M8x1.25x16

00 STUD M12x1.75x40

00 NUT M12x1.75

00 NUT M12x1.75 INOX

000 EXHAUST PIPE

O
S R L T T T

[N
N

P A~ B 00O O O N

oo
0.020.1563.4/10
0.020.1561.3/10
0.020.1569.3/30
0.020.2067.2/10
0.020.2068.0/10
0.020.2066.0/10
0.020.2069.2/20
2.1475.106.2
2.0422.611.2
2.1011.109.2
2.0112.429.2
2.1040.107.7
2.1475.202.2
2.1475.204.2
2.0112.413.2
2.1470.004.2
2.0112.205.2
2.0422.411.2
2.1011.107.2
2.1019.192.0
D14.22.001.4



oo

oo

(RADIAL TYRE)

gooo

oooo

oo
1
2
3

D14.32.900.4_0 0O O 480/70 R28 FRONT TYRE ASS.Y

D14.32.900.4 FRONT TYRE 480/70 R28™ MAXAM

0.034.1891.4/10
D14.32.001.0
0.019.1031.0

00 RIM W15Lx28"

0.034.1891.4/10
D14.32.001.0
0.019.1031.0

0 O 480/70 R28 MAXAM TYRE 480/70

000 VALVOLA TUBELESS




&

SAE DEUTT-FAR P S.r.4
R PR rr e

202104 SERI1ES

S 600, 4 D14.32.900.4_1 0 O FRONT TYRE ASS.Y(RADIAL TYRE)

Grupo - Group

FRONT TYRE ASS. Y IRADIAL TYRE] [y L s oo avwsues
o L 2 2.4811.235.0 0 O PNEUMATICO 480/70 R28" 2
E— 3 0.019.1031.0 000 VALVOLA TUBELESS 2

1FB-R-2020-010 SH. 00k

oo
0.034.1891.4/10
2.4811.235.0
0.019.1031.0



D14.34.901.4 MAXAM TYRE 650/65 R38

. — —
A=

; \
\ W '
§ \%/ h
: ;% / .’

==

===
e ——

-2
I =
- Y P
N\ i)
\\ \ )

e

Ny
N
\
T
oy
\
T~
>

WA=y
st

‘ N
[
W
7 ///>)////// T T
AN R
& \
BN

7
\
o

pie——

7

N
\

09

D14.34.901.4_1 0 O 650/65 R38 REAR TYRE ASS.Y(RADIAL TYRE)

oo oooo gooo oo
1 D14.34.002.4/10 00 RIM DW20X38 2
2 D14.34.001.0 0 0O 650/65 R38 MAXAM TYRE 650/65 2
3 0.019.1031.0 000 VALVOLA TUBELESS 2

oo
D14.34.002.4/10
D14.34.001.0
0.019.1031.0



@

SAWE DELMTE-FAR BAOLF S5.p.4
P s

20220 SERIES

D14.34.901.4_2 O O 650/65 R38REAR TYRE ASS.Y(RADIAL TYRE)

H. diga =
014.34.901.4
00 O0OOO oooo oo
HEI!ER TYRE ASS Y HF‘ID [ Al TYHE | - |’“"‘. '*"*| T 1 D14.34.002.4/10 00 RIM DW20X38 2
R o I ] 2 2.4811.128.0 0 O PNEUMATICO 650/65 R38" 2
19/05/2021 3 0.019.1031.0 000 VALVOLA TUBELESS 2

iFB-R-2020-010 SH. 006

oo
D14.34.002.4/10
2.4811.128.0
0.019.1031.0



D14.40.904.4 00 00 0O O STEERING UNIT OR 200 M170

oooo

oo

oo

gooo
oono

oo
1

D14.40.006.0

D14.40.006.0

STEERING UNIT OR 200 M170

D14. 40. 904. 4

?/K\g \ —

rU\ )

4

\

=)

::




D14.47.901.4 BONNET SUPPORT ASS.Y

D14.47.901.4_ 00 0 0O 0O 0O 0O BONNET SUPPORT ASS.Y

O
© ® N o g~ W N

e~ i e
g A W N B O

16

oooo
GBT6170-M8-A2L
2.0422.323.2
2.0422.325.2
2.0532.003.7
2.1559.147.0
2.1699.563.0
A68.47.003.3
A68.47.005.3
A68.47.006.3
B05.47.001.3/20
B05.47.003.3/20
B05.47.004.3
B05.47.016.2/10
B05.47.017.2/10
GBT93-8-A3L
GBT93-10-A3L
GBT93-12-A3L
GBT5783-M8X50-A2L
GBT97.1-8-A3L
GBT97.1-10-A3L
GBT97.1-12-A3L
GBT5783-M10X50-A3L
GBT5783-M8X20-A2L
GBT5783-M8X25-A2L
GBT5782-M8X55-A2L
GBT5783-M12X30-10.9-
GBT5783-M12X40-10.9-
GBT6170-M10-A3L
GBT6170-M12-A3L
B05.47.018.2
GBT5782-M10X80-A3L

gogo

00O NUT

00O STUD M10x1.5x90

00O STUD M10x1.5x100

0 0O SET SCREW M5x0.8x10
0O BOCCOLA CERNIERA
0 pin

00000 CENTRALBONNET
00000 LHREARBONNET
00000 RHREARBONNET
000 LHBRACKET

00O RHBRACKET
0000 BASE SUPPORT
00O HINGE

000 SEAT

00 WASHER

00 WASHER

00 WASHER

00 BOLT

00 WASHER

00 WASHER

00O WASHER

00 BOLT

00 BOLT

00 BOLT

00O BOLT

00 BOLT

00 BOLT

00 NUT

00O NUT

000 REARSUPPORT
00 BOLT

O
L R I L

=R N
w NG

oo

GBT6170-M8-A2L
2.0422.323.2
2.0422.325.2
2.0532.003.7
2.1559.147.0
2.1699.563.0
A68.47.003.3
A68.47.005.3
A68.47.006.3
B05.47.001.3/20
B05.47.003.3/20
B05.47.004.3
B05.47.016.2/10
B05.47.017.2/10
GBT93-8-A3L
GBT93-10-A3L
GBT93-12-A3L
GBT5783-M8X50-A2L
GBT97.1-8-A3L
GBT97.1-10-A3L
GBT97.1-12-A3L
GBT5783-M10X50-A3L
GBT5783-M8X20-A2L
GBT5783-M8X25-A2L
GBT5782-M8X55-A2L
GBT5783-M12X30-10.9-A3L
GBT5783-M12X40-10.9-A3L
GBT6170-M10-A3L
GBT6170-M12-A3L
B05.47.018.2
GBT5782-M10X80-A3L



01447907 4 BONNET COMPLETAION ASS.Y D14.47.902.4 00 O 0 0 O BONNET COMPLETAION ASS.Y

oo oooo gooo oo
1 C12.47.040.4 oono 1
2 C12.47.041.2 oo 1
3 0.015.5537.0/10 oood 1
4 0.021.9353.0 oo 1
5 GBT6170-M8-A2L oo 1
6 GBT97.1-8-A3L oo 12
7 GBT91-2x16-A3L O 2
8 2.1430.011.7 oo 1

g 9 C12.47.042.0 oono 1
10 GBT97.1-10-A3L oo 4
11 B05.47.022.3 goood 1
12 B05.47.006.3 oo 1
13 B05.47.014.3 oo 2
14 B05.47.021.0/10 oo 1
15 B29.47.059.3 oooo 1
16 GBT5783-M10X20-A3L oo 4
17 GBT5783-M8X16-A2L oo 6
18 GBT5783-M8X35-A2L oo 3
19 GBT5783-M8X40-A2L oo 2
20 GBT93-8-A3L oo 5

oo

C12.47.040.4
C12.47.041.2
0.015.5537.0/10
0.021.9353.0
GBT6170-M8-A2L
GBT97.1-8-A3L
GBT91-2x16-A3L
2.1430.011.7
C12.47.042.0
GBT97.1-10-A3L
B05.47.022.3
B05.47.006.3
B05.47.014.3
B05.47.021.0/10
B29.47.059.3
GBT5783-M10X20-A3L
GBT5783-M8X16-A2L
GBT5783-M8X35-A2L
GBT5783-M8X40-A2L
GBT93-8-A3L



D14.48.9004_ 0000000 POWERW.H. ASS.Y

oo oooo gooo oo oo
1 D14.48.013.0 000000 NEGATIVEBATTERY 1 D14.48.013.0
2 D14.48.014.0 000000 NEGATIVEBATTERY 1 D14.48.014.0
3 GBT97.1-10-A3L 00 WASHER 1 GBT97.1-10-A3L
4 GBT93-10-A3L 00 WASHER 1 GBT93-10-A3L
D 1 4. 4:8. 900' 4 POWER W. H. ASS. Y 5 GBT5783-M10X16-A3L 00 BOLT 1 GBT5783-M10X16-A3L
6 B09.48.013.0 oooo0o00 POWERSWITCH 1 B09.48.013.0
7 B05.48.017.4/30 0000 CHARGEW.H. 1 B05.48.017.4/30
8 D14.48.015.4 000000 POSITIVEBATTERY 1 D14.48.015.4
9 2.6852.203.0 0 0O SELF LOCKING CABLE TIES 292 7 2.6852.203.0
10 CD554.48.030 0000 MAINSSWITCH 1 CD554.48.030
11 GBT93-8-A3L 00 WASHER 2 GBT93-8-A3L
12 GBT5783-M6X20-A2L 00 BOLT 2 GBT5783-M6X20-A2L
13 GBT97.1-6-A3L 00 WASHER 2 GBT97.1-6-A3L
14 GBT93-6-A3L 00 WASHER 2 GBT93-6-A3L
15 GBT97.1-8-A3L 00 WASHER 2 GBT97.1-8-A3L
16 GBT5783-M8X12-A2L 00 BOLT 2 GBT5783-M8X12-A2L

e

Ny
!

!
SSasles




i)

SAWE DELMT-FAR BAOLF S.p.4
R ey

o 2

SOEE0 SERIES CHIT!

Gruppo - Group

CHINA GROUP

SATTERY SUPPORT ASS.Y

de diza - 2

D14.48.906.4

=2 ||.'. 3 'Jw‘.| di -

wal waba

|
11/12:2021 ur:l>w

TFE-R-2020-010 SH.01Z

D14.48.906.4_1 00 0O O O BATTERY SUPPORTS ASS.Y

- O
5 © ® v o o » wN oo

e L N S
~N o O A W N e

oooo
0.020.9489.0
2.1475.206.2
2.0112.617.2
2.0422.617.2
0.020.6162.0
0.020.7407.3/40
2.1310.010.2
2.1011.109.2
2.1475.205.2
2.0112.511.2
0.020.7409.3
2.1312.004.2
2.1011.105.2
0.020.7408.0
2.0112.205.2
0.020.8969.0
0.021.5737.2

gooo

oo

BRACKET

0000 WASHER

oo
oo
oo

BOLT
STUD
SPACER

0000 BATTERY SUPPORT

oo
oo

WASHER
NUT

oooo M14 WASHER

oo

BOLT

0000 FIXING BRACKET

oo
oo

WASHER
NUT

000 FRONT BRACKET

oo

BOLT

0O COVER

oo

KNOB

oo

B o S R ) e T R A C R S B S N e T R A T\ I )

oo
0.020.9489.0
2.1475.206.2
2.0112.617.2
2.0422.617.2
0.020.6162.0
0.020.7407.3/40
2.1310.010.2
2.1011.109.2
2.1475.205.2
2.0112.511.2
0.020.7409.3
2.1312.004.2
2.1011.105.2
0.020.7408.0
2.0112.205.2
0.020.8969.0
0.021.5737.2



i TP AR B s
ra -y

v 1 L

(02204

SERIES YUCHRT CMIT|

Mo o BA

Lt el

L

LIFT

CYLINDER ASS.Y

D14.55.901.4

=

FE-H-1

.....

.o

A

D14.55.901.4 0000000 LIFT CYLINDER ASS.Y

oo oooo

AB8.55.002.0
A68.55.003.0
D14.55.008.0
AB8.55.005.2
GBT5783-M12X25-A3L
GBT93-12-A3L

o O AW N

gooo

0000000 LHCYLINDER ASS.
0000000 RHCYLINDER ASS.
000000 CYLINDER SUPPORT
00000 CYL.SUPPORT SHAFT
00 BOLT

00 WASHER

oo

N NN -

oo

A68.55.002.0
A68.55.003.0
D14.55.008.0
A68.55.005.2
GBT5783-M12X25-A3L
GBT93-12-A3L



a.) -4 Ddl 4‘"55 a0 . 4 D14.55.901.4_ 100000 0O LIFT CYLINDER ASS.Y
@ UF PYLINDEH ﬂSS \r, _ F:# j.l : 0o oooo oooog 0O 0o
et i stk i Ao - ' | [ | 1 1 A68.55.002.0/20 0000000 LHCYLINDERASS.Y 1 A68.55.002.0/20
e - G {H"H;éﬂz M I* 2 AB8.55.003.0/20 0000000 RHCYLINDER ASS.Y 1 A68.55.003.0/20
3 D14.55.008.0 000000 CYLINDER SUPPORT 1 D14.55.008.0
VFE-R-2018-017 SH.012 4 AB8.55.005.2 00000 CYL. SUPPORT SHAFT 2 AB8.55.005.2
5 2.0114.409.2 O O SCREW M12x25 2 2.0114.409.2
6 2.1473.009.2 000D SPRING WASHER M12 2 2.1473.009.2




D14.81.901.4 AC COMPRESSOR PIPE ASS.Y

D14.81.9014 000000 0O 0O AC COMPRESSOR PIPE ASS.Y

oo

B W N e

oooo
B05.81.003.0
B06.81.002.4
AB8.81.007.4/10
2.6852.101.0

gooo

oo
gooooo@ooooon)
gooooo@ooooon)
oo

oo

[ N

oo
B05.81.003.0
B06.81.002.4
A68.81.007.4/10
2.6852.101.0



S 2204 SERIES YUCKAT CRITT b D14.81.901.4 2000000 O AC COMPRESSOR PIPE ASS.Y
@ - D14.81.901.4 0o oooo oooo oo oo
SuE rETraR T S AC COMPRESSOR PIPE ASS.Y " |F " '”*| " 1 B05.81.003.0 0O ACPIPE SEALING 1 B05.81.003.0
Gruppo - Gro wal -'-n-j-")! ™ T 2 B06.81.002.4/20 jooodUooogooooooo AC 1 B06.81.002.4/20
CHTHA_GROUP 15/12/202] I 3 A688L007.4/10 0D00000000000000AC 1 AAG8.81.007.4/10
YFE-R-2020-006 SH.004 4 2.6852.101.0 0000 142 SELFLOCKING CABLE 5 2.6852.101.0




D14 819024 AC COMPRESSOR ASS Y D14.81.9024 00 000000 DOOOODODODOOO AC CONDENSER ASS.Y

oo oooo gooo oo oo
1 B06.81.008.4 ooo@ooooon) 1 B06.81.008.4
2 B06.81.007.4 ooooo 1 B06.81.007.4
1 3 B06.81.005.3 oood 1 B06.81.005.3
4 B06.81.006.3 oo 1 B06.81.006.3
5 GBT5783-M8X20-A2L oo 4 GBT5783-M8X20-A2L
6 GBT93-8-A3L ood 4 GBT93-8-A3L
7 GBT97.1-8-A3L oo 4 GBT97.1-8-A3L
8 GBT5783-M6X16-A2L oo 2 GBT5783-M6X16-A2L
9 GBT5783-M6X20-A2L oo 4 GBT5783-M6X20-A2L
10 GBT93-6-A3L ood 6 GBT93-6-A3L
11 GBT97.1-6-A3L oo 6 GBT97.1-6-A3L




o)

S02804 SERTES YUZHAT CAITI

g

CHNA GROUP

AC COMPRESSOR ASS.Y

e diza

D14.81.902. 4

= FezTic 'Jw‘.| di ' ¢

wal b al

15/12/2021

o

fFE-R-2020-006 SH.004

D14.81.9024 2000000000000 00O OO AC CONDENSER ASS.Y

- O
5 © ® v o o » wN oo

—
[

oooo
B06.81.008.4
B06.81.007.4
B06.81.005.3/20
B06.81.006.3/10
2.0114.207.2
GBT93-8-A3L
2.1310.004.2
2.0114.005.2
2.0114.007.2
GBT93-6-A3L
2.1310.002.2

gooo

00b00O00OD0O00O0oo ACPIPE

00000 CONDENSER
000 RHBRACKET
000 LHBRACKET
000 SCREW M8x20
00 WASHER

00 WASHERS8

00 SCREW M6x16

00 SCREW M6x20

00 WASHER

00 WASHER6

O
O

o o AN D DB DN P P B e

oo
B06.81.008.4
B06.81.007.4
B06.81.005.3/20
B06.81.006.3/10
2.0114.207.2
GBT93-8-A3L
2.1310.004.2
2.0114.005.2
2.0114.007.2
GBT93-6-A3L
2.1310.002.2



D43.48.901.4 00 00O 00O O BODY WIRE HARNESS ASSEMBLY

D43.48.901.4 BODY W.H. ASS.Y

neeS oy

= (LA

)lll.l’l‘-‘—‘

)

)

oo oooo gooo oo oo

1 A23.48.013.0 00000 PASS. REAR LAMP SW. 1 A23.48.013.0

2 A23.48.006.0 0000000 COMBINED LIGHT 1 A23.48.006.0

3 A23.48.007.0 00000 ROCKERSWITCH 2 A23.48.007.0

4 2.7659.474.0 0000 HAZARD SWITCH 1 2.7659.474.0

5 B29.48.012.0/10 000000 CHECKPANEL3.5 1 B29.48.012.0/10

6 GBT818-M6X16-A2L 00 SCREW 12 GBT818-M6X16-A2L
7 GBT93-6-A3L 00 WASHER 14 GBT93-6-A3L

8 GBT97.1-6-A3L 00 WASHER 14 GBT97.1-6-A3L

9 CD304.48.039 000 IGNITION LOCK 1 CD304.48.039

10 B09.48.010.4 0000000 FUSEBOX 1 B09.48.010.4

11 2.6852.101.0 00O SELF LOCKING CABLE TIES 142 12 2.6852.101.0

12 D43.48.001.4 0000 BODY W.H. 1 D43.48.001.4

13 0.030.6684.0 000 RELAY-12V-40A 5 0.030.6684.0

14 GBT6170-M8-A2L 00 NUT 2 GBT6170-M8-A2L
15 GBT93-8-A3L 00 WASHER 2 GBT93-8-A3L

16 GBT97.1-8-A3L 00 WASHER 2 GBT97.1-8-A3L

17 2.6839.059.0 00 FASCETTA 1 2.6839.059.0

18 2.3199.383.0 0 0O BLIND COVER 2 2.3199.383.0

19 2.7659.281.0 00 SWITCH 2 2.7659.281.0

21 GBT70.1-M4X12-A2L 00 SCREW 4 GBT70.1-M4X12-A2L
22 GBT93-4-A3L 00 WASHER 6 GBT93-4-A3L

23 GBT97.1-4-A3L 00 WASHER 6 GBT97.1-4-A3L

24 GBT6170-M4-A2L 00 NUT 4 GBT6170-M4-A2L
25 0.023.9062.4/10 000 HAND THROTTLE 1 0.023.9062.4/10

26 GBT818-M6X20-A2L 00 SCREW 2 GBT818-M6X20-A2L
27 GBT818-M4X10-A2L 00 SCREW 2 GBT818-M4X10-A2L



B30.47.028.4 /10 BONNET COMPLETION B39.47.028.4/10 0 O O O BONNET COMPLETION

oo oooo gooo oo oo
1 B39.47.013.0 000 UPGRID 1 B39.47.013.0
2 B39.47.014.0 OODO1LEFTGRID1 1 B39.47.014.0
01 3 B39.47.015.0 OO0OO2LEFTGRID 2 1 B39.47.015.0
4 B39.47.016.0 OOO3LEFTGRID3 1 B39.47.016.0
0z 5 B39.47.017.0 OO0OO0O1RHGRID1 1 B39.47.017.0
6 B39.47.018.0 OO0OO02RHGRID2 1 B39.47.018.0
10 = 7 B39.47.019.0 OOO3RHGRID3 1 B39.47.019.0
Pr————— — 05 11 8 B39.47.037.2 00O PLASTIC PLATE 1 B39.47.037.2
Z — T ————— 9 CD1204.47.102 00000 GASSPRING SUPPORT 2 CD1204.47.102
> 10 CD1204.47.116 00 NET 1 CD1204.47.116
FEP—= = T i 11 CD1204.47.117 000 RIGHT NET 1 CD1204.47.117
5 i 5 o 06 12 GBT5783-M6X20-A2L 00 BOLT 34 GBT5783-M6X20-A2L
13 B39.47.036.0 00 WASHER 1 B39.47.036.0
14 GBT5783-M8X20-A2L 00 BOLT 4 GBT5783-M8X20-A2L
15 GBT6170-M6-A2L 00 NUT 40 GBT6170-M6-A2L
16 GBT97.1-8-A3L 00 WASHER 4 GBT97.1-8-A3L
17 GBT818-M5X20-A2L 00 SCREW 7 GBT818-M5X20-A2L
18 GBT93-6-A3L 00 WASHER 34 GBT93-6-A3L
19 GBT93-8-A3L 00 WASHER 4 GBT93-8-A3L
20 GBT96.1-5-A3L 00 WASHER 7 GBT96.1-5-A3L
21 GBT96.1-6-A3L 00 WASHER 6 GBT96.1-6-A3L
22 GBT97.1-6-A3L 00 WASHER 68 GBT97.1-6-A3L

i




DB2.47.002.4 FRONT FACE SUPPORT ASSLY

O

- O
S © ® N o g & w N PO

e L N S
~N o O A W N e

oooo
CD1204.47.013
CD1204.47.104
CD1204.47.105
CD1204.47.106
CD1204.47.107
CD1204.47.108
CD1204.47.109
CD1204.47.110
CD1204.47.111
CD1204.47.112
CD1204.47.113
CD1204.47.114
CD1204.47.115
GBT93-6-A3L
GBT97.1-6-A3L
GBT5783-M6X20-A2L
GBT6170-M6-A2L

gooo

00000 LAMPSHADE
go0O00 LAMPSHADE
go0000 LAMPSHADE
00000 LAMPSHADE
00000 LAMPSHADE
oo00000 LEFT LAMP SHADE
go0000 LAMPSHADE
00 WASHER

00 WASHER

00 WASHER

00 WASHER

00 WASHER

00 WASHER

00 WASHER

00 WASHER

00 BOLT

00 NUT

D62.47.00240 0000 0O 0O FRONT FACE SUPPORT ASS.Y

O
R e

= R W e
o o N &~

oo
CD1204.47.013
CD1204.47.104
CD1204.47.105
CD1204.47.106
CD1204.47.107
CD1204.47.108
CD1204.47.109
CD1204.47.110
CD1204.47.111
CD1204.47.112
CD1204.47.113
CD1204.47.114
CD1204.47.115
GBT93-6-A3L
GBT97.1-6-A3L
GBT5783-M6X20-A2L
GBT6170-M6-A2L



M. dis. - PN

062.47.900.4

@ FL2104 SERIES WITH AO7 ENGINE
B C}J s BONNET AS5.Y

Gruppo - Group

) l l

Rev Foglio - Sheet‘ di - af

Val idato 1l

16/04/2021

OM F

YFB-R-2020-010 SH.005

"F.to A4

D62.47.900.4_00 0 0O 00O 0O BONNET ASS.Y

- O
OKOOO\IO’CH#O\.)I\.)HD

—
[

oooo
A68.47.007.0
D62.47.001.4
B05.47.010.0
CD1204.47.118/10
CD1204.47.211
CD1204.47.216/10
CD1204.47.219
GBT5783-M8X25-A2L
GBT93-8-A3L
GBT97.1-8-A3L
C45.47.044.4

gooo

00000 BONNET RUBBER STRIP
00O BONNET

000 SEALING STRIP

0000 REARPLASTIC COVER
00000 BONNET GAS SPRING
0 00O SEALING STRIP

000 SEALING STRIP

00 BOLT

00 WASHER

00 WASHER

000 ROPECOMPONENT

O
O

R T T T e = S e S S =

oo

A68.47.007.0
D62.47.001.4
B05.47.010.0
CD1204.47.118/10
CD1204.47.211
CD1204.47.216/10
CD1204.47.219
GBT5783-M8X25-A2L
GBT93-8-A3L
GBT97.1-8-A3L
C45.47.044.4



\

ol
o

D62.47.001.4 BONNET

SECTION A—A

SN - %%%gjg;aﬁj%’&ﬁ/,

D62.47.001.4 00 O BONNET

oo oooo gooo
1 D62.47.002.4 0000000 FRONTFACE
2 CD1204.47.012/20 00000 FRONTFACE
3 B39.47.028.4/10 0000 BONNET COMPLETION
4 B05.47.009.3/20 000 DO BONNET WELDING

oo

e

oo

D62.47.002.4
CD1204.47.012/20
B39.47.028.4/10
B05.47.009.3/20



062.48.902.4 BONNET WhH. ASS.Y

YFB=5-2017-011

SH.OT5

D62.48.9024 00 000000 0O BONNET W.H. ASS.Y

oo

~N O O N

11
12
13
14
15
16

oooo
B29.48.032.0
A68.48.004.0/10
2.0114.207.2
GBT93-8-A3L
2.1310.004.2
2.1011.105.2
GBT93-10-A3L
2.1310.006.2
2.0114.307.2
CD1204.48.035
CD1204.48.036
D62.48.003.0

gooo

000 ELECTRIC HORN
0000 BONNET W.H.
00 BOLT

00 WASHER

00 WASHER

00 NUT

00 WASHER

00 WASHER

00 BOLT

0000 LEFT HEADLIGHT
0000 RIGHT HEADLIGHT
00000 ADPTER CABLE

O
O

e e e T e T T T Y S S

oo
B29.48.032.0
A68.48.004.0/10
2.0114.207.2
GBT93-8-A3L
2.1310.004.2
2.1011.105.2
GBT93-10-A3L
2.1310.006.2
2.0114.307.2
CD1204.48.035
CD1204.48.036
D62.48.003.0



SL2E0 SERIES YUCAAT ADT CHITI

e diza -

SAWE DELTT-FAR BAOLF S.p.4
N P Ty

Grupo - Group

D62.50.910.4

PUEL PREFILTER AND PIPE ASS.Y [= ==

wal woabn al

1 '.l‘.-"ﬂS.-"Eﬂ’E’_’I ) Ir

04
SlLlg.:=Z60mm

YFE-R-2017-011 SH.088

D62.50.91040 0000000 0O FUEL PREFILTER AND PIPE ASS.Y

oo

© 0 N oo oW N e

e =
N~ O

oooo
D62.10.001.4
D62.10.002.0
D62.50.001.3
0.029.1451.0
2.6851.019.0
2.0114.205.2
2.1473.007.2
2.0114.311.2
2.1473.008.2
2.1310.006.2
2.3332.005.2
2.1560.011.0

gooo

0000000 FUELPREFILTER
0000 EYEFITTING
0000000 FUELPREFILTER
00 FUEL HOSE

000 HOSE CLAMP 13-20

00 SCREW M8x16

0000 SPRING WASHER M8
00 SCREW M10x30

0000 SPRING WASHER M10
00 WASHER 10

0000 M16x1.5BANJO PLUG
00O SEALING RING

oo

BN DD DD NN R RN

oo
D62.10.001.4
D62.10.002.0
D62.50.001.3
0.029.1451.0
2.6851.019.0
2.0114.205.2
2.1473.007.2
2.0114.311.2
2.1473.008.2
2.1310.006.2
2.3332.005.2
2.1560.011.0



SL2E0 SERIES YUCAAT ADT CHITI

e diza -

SAWE DELTT-FAR BAOLF S.p.4
N P Ty

Grupo - Group

D62.50.910.4

PUEL PREFILTER AND PIPE ASS.Y [= ==

wal woabn al

1 '.l‘.-"ﬂS.-"Eﬂ’E’_’I ) Ir

04
SlLlg.:=Z60mm

YFE-R-2017-011 SH.088

D62.50.9104 00 00000000 FUEL PREFILTER AND PIPE ASS.Y

oo

© 0 N oo oW N e

e =
N~ O

oooo
D62.10.001.4
D62.10.002.0
D62.50.001.3
0.029.1451.0
2.6851.019.0
2.0114.205.2
2.1473.007.2
2.0114.311.2
2.1473.008.2
2.1310.006.2
2.3332.005.2
2.1560.011.0

gooo

0000000 FUELPREFILTER
0000 EYEFITTING
0000000 FUELPREFILTER
00 FUEL HOSE

000 13-20 HOSE CLAMP 13-20
0 0 M8x16 SCREW M8x16

00 M8SPRING WASHER M8
00 M10x30 SCREW M10x30

00 M10SPRING WASHER M10
00 10 WASHER 10

0000 M16x1.5BANJO PLUG
00O SEALING RING

oo

BN DD DD NN R RN

oo
D62.10.001.4
D62.10.002.0
D62.50.001.3
0.029.1451.0
2.6851.019.0
2.0114.205.2
2.1473.007.2
2.0114.311.2
2.1473.008.2
2.1310.006.2
2.3332.005.2
2.1560.011.0



— — D62.58.905.4 000 00O 0O 00O HYDRAULIC OUTPUT ASS.Y
@ |'-|.1.J!'..é;|l-l:. YUCAHD BJ CHIT EFé-E.E]E.gUS.Jr oo ooon oooo od oo

ULIC OUTPUT ASS.Y 1 GBT3452.1-19.3X22-G OO 0 ORING 1 GBT3452.1-19.3X2.2-G
- ! 2 A08.58.101.0 000 FITTING 6 A08.58.101.0
(L p¥ rra B g Fu A skt 11

-

IR

[leaf ST -Farit SRR Sy, s
] 1 am,

| LN N |

LN EY

™ 7
03122021 | 3 A02.58.093.0 00000 F.QUICK COUPLER 6 A02.58.093.0

fFB-R-2017-001 SH.080

01 Loz o1 03

F.bo A4



@

arpps - roup

FLEID SERIES YUCAHT CHITI

W, did, - P

D62.58.908. 4

[SAs DENITT =Fae DL N.pa 4
a ’ -

QUICK COUPLES ASS.Y

-

l

Fare Tl - Shat

T

ol |

$#
NOTE
01-FHHERR

Ol-Assemble o0s occessary

YFB-R-2017-011 SH.080

01

" UI
&

F.to A4

D62.58.908.4 00 000000 QUICK COUPLES ASS.Y

oo
1

oooo
A02.58.094.0

gooo
00000 M. QUICK COUPLER

oo

oo
A02.58.094.0



D63.10.900.4_1 0 0 0 0 O ENGINE ASS.Y

oooo

oo

oo

gooo
oono

oo
1

D63.10.001.4/10

D63.10.001.4/10

D63.10.900.4 ENGINE YCA07260-T305

\ /A ! Ui {
A ;
”%// ,@\\&ﬁ\ 7~

Il M Ay ey

e

s i\




SAWE DELMTZ-FAHR BAOLF S5.r.4
a4 ) 2eam AL ar b e s

[H/RH GUARD ASS.Y

L. TEREE |

DE63.47.903.4

173 Frzlic 'le| E IS

wal ok al M ll'

1209202

#higs

f RADIATOR BOLTS
{
L]
J

" RABENE

!

!

Radiatar

(FB-R-2020-006 SH.004

RREENE
Rodioko

A |5
e - -

G
S

>Z
e

AL

*....—’ ﬁ“ 4
41 el

r right side

EEiIT
-/ Engine body

'-\_,_1 S‘tt.r- _.@ A ::_,'.._

Ea S e

AT

|DID|D
LI (0 |

RADTATOR

BOLTS

D63.47.903.4 0000000 LH/RH GUARD ASS.Y

oo oooo

1 B05.47.007.3/10
2 B05.47.008.0/20
3 B06.47.024.3

4 2.0114.205.2

5 2.1310.004.2

6 GBT93-8-A3L
7 2.0114.105.2

8 GBT93-5-A3L
9 2.1312.002.2

10 B05.47.024.3

11 2.0114.207.2

12 2.1312.004.2

13 B06.47.037.0
14 2.1312.005.2

15 2.0114.307.2

16 B05.47.025.3

17 GBT93-10-A3L

gooo

000000 LHBELTPROTECTION
000000 RHBELTPROTECTION
00000 LEFT BELT GUARD

00 BOLT

00 WASHER

00 WASHER

00 BOLT

00 WASHER

00 WASHER

0000 1RH-SUPPORT 1

00 BOLT

00 WASHER

000000 BELT GUARD BRACKET
00 WASHER

00 BOLT

0000 2RH-SUPPORT 2

00 WASHER

O
O

e e = = T~ I = S R R R R o R e e

oo
B05.47.007.3/10
B05.47.008.0/20
B06.47.024.3
2.0114.205.2
2.1310.004.2
GBT93-8-A3L
2.0114.105.2
GBT93-5-A3L
2.1312.002.2
B05.47.024.3
2.0114.207.2
2.1312.004.2
B06.47.037.0
2.1312.005.2
2.0114.307.2
B05.47.025.3
GBT93-10-A3L



Gt A i 3 v

Bl4oW

W didi

071.38.908. 4

“THANSM (551 0M

PUMP DRIVER

e Tgha - et & - &
- '

ks 1 v |
15/1272021

7 1 VFB-R-2021-003 SH.005

100: 939947
APPLICAZTONE
SIGILLANTE
FER PUMPDR | VE

SCREW SCHEME

23

2.

-

F.to A4

D71.38.908.4_00 00 O PUMP DRIVE

oo

~N o o owWwN

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
100

oooo
0.020.4911.3/20
2.0112.315.2
2.1475.003.2
2.0112.311.2
2.1011.421.2
2.0439.407.7
2.0112.319.2
0.020.3956.0
2.1411.055.7
2.2030.010.0
0.020.3537.4
2.1411.003.7
0.020.3955.0
0.008.4664.0
2.1599.398.0
2.2060.005.0
2.1411.021.1
0.9090.251.0
2.1630.617.0
2.1651.911.0
2.0432.155.7
939947

gooo

000 COVERASSY
0d BOLT

00 WASHERS

00 BOLT

00 NUT

0od STub

00 BOLT

000 SLEEVE

00 CIRCLIP

0 O SINGLE ROW BALL BEARINGS 45

0000 GEARS ASSEMBLY
00 CIRCLIP

000 SLEEVE

00O DISTANZIALE

00 WASHER

00 SINGLE ROW BALL BEARINGS

00 CIRCLIP
O PIN

O SPRING-TYPE STRAIGHT PINS
0 PARALLEL PINS OF UNHARDENED

00 STuD
0000 APPLICAZIONE

e T R e e N N N i L S = T = CRENS, B RN

oo
0.020.4911.3/20
2.0112.315.2
2.1475.003.2
2.0112.311.2
2.1011.421.2
2.0439.407.7
2.0112.319.2
0.020.3956.0
2.1411.055.7
2.2030.010.0
0.020.3537.4
2.1411.003.7
0.020.3955.0
0.008.4664.0
2.1599.398.0
2.2060.005.0
2.1411.021.1
0.9090.251.0
2.1630.617.0
2.1651.911.0
2.0432.155.7
939947



@5‘“ 3 CERIES BI45W D
&I ISTEERING PUP DELVERY PIPE ASS

o d it 2edn b A

Grupo - Group

Q?l 140.902.4

i1

||:: G 'J'\cnl:| di -

wal wata al

T F
0407202 I

YFR-R-2018-012 SH.O1

D71.40.9024_ 100000000 STEERING PUMP DELVERY PIPE ASS.Y

oo

© 0 N oo oW N e

N =
A W N B O

oooo
2.1532.040.0
D71.40.006.3
2.1480.012.2
2.0312.110.2
2.3261.012.2
2.1560.018.0
0.264.6378.4/40
2.3261.013.2
2.3320.108.0
C63.40.011.3
2.1310.006.2
2.1011.406.2
2.1470.002.2
2.0112.015.2

gooo

o0 O 2.1532.024.0
00000000 STEERING PUMP
000 0 M6 CONICAL WASHER M6
00O SOCKET SCREW M6x1x30
000 FITTING M22x1.5-7/8"
00000 SEALING RING

000 RISONATORE COMPLETO
000 FITTING M22x1.5-11/16"
0000 TUBE CLAMP 16

00 BRACKET

00 WASHER 10

00 NUT M10x1

00000 LOCKWASHER 6

00 HEXBOLT M6x1x40

oo

P R, NN PR PR R R NP ®WwWw R e

oo
2.1532.040.0
D71.40.006.3
2.1480.012.2
2.0312.110.2
2.3261.012.2
2.1560.018.0
0.264.6378.4/40
2.3261.013.2
2.3320.108.0
C63.40.011.3
2.1310.006.2
2.1011.406.2
2.1470.002.2
2.0112.015.2



D71.43.912.4 REAR BRAKES

1002 939967 MONTAGGIO LEVA FRENO A MANO

YFB-R-2018-012 SH.006

D71.43.912.4_00 0O O REAR BRAKES

oo
1
2
6
7
8
9

12
13
14
15
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
26
27

100

oooo
0.233.5431.0/40
0.016.3654.2/20
0.007.7564.0/30
2.1539.518.0
2.1011.308.2
0.008.4612.0/60
2.1470.008.2
2.0432.333.7
0.170.5455.0
2.3199.039.0
0.264.5453.2/10
2.1560.056.0
2.0432.321.7
2.0169.003.1/10
0.188.5459.0/20
0.020.6043.0
2.1560.054.0
0.188.5458.0
0.171.5459.2
2.0129.052.1
2.1011.005.2
0.202.5454.2
2.1410.006.1
0.171.5453.0/10
0.264.5450.0/10
2.1539.086.0
2.1579.295.0
0.188.5460.2/30
2.0422.209.2
2.1470.004.2
2.0112.215.2
2.3519.045.2
2.1599.195.2
2.1530.018.0
2.3199.001.2
2.1561.006.0
2.3110.422.2
2.1560.030.0
2.3120.113.4
2.3130.001.7
0.171.5451.2
939967

gogo

00O 0O FLANGIA DIFFERENZ. SX
00O 0O DISCO FRENO

00O FLANGIA DESTRA

00 343x 352 ORING

00O NUT

000000 Controdisco freno
0000 WASHER

00 STub

00O VITE DI SPURGO

000 TAPPO X VITE

000 ASTA

0 00O SEALING RING

0o STub

00O SCREW

000D GANASCIA

0 O 0.020.6043.0

00O 0O SEALING RING

00O DISCO

00O 0O DOUBLE BRAKE SECTOR
00 SCREW

00O NUT

000 COPERCHIO

00O 20 CIRCLIP

000 LEVAINTERNA

00O 0O COPERCHIO INFERIORE
00O 2189X262 O RING

0O DISTANZIALE

00 LEVER FOR HANDBRAKE
0o STub

0000 LOCKWASHER

00 BOLT

000 FORCELLA

00O WASHER

00 9.19x 2.62 O RING

000 TAPPOG1/2E.l.
0000 012 SEALING WASHERS
0 O Tappo esagonale M12x1.25
00O 0O SEALING RING
00000 PLUG M45x1.5
Oo0oog PIPEG1/8

00O 0O BRAKE SECTOR

0000 MONTAGGIO LEVAFRENO

oo

R

NN N
o o N ®

N P PP R R R R N REPE WWR PR RN PR PR NN

=
o

L e e e e e T S o <)

oo
0.233.5431.0/40
0.016.3654.2/20
0.007.7564.0/30
2.1539.518.0
2.1011.308.2
0.008.4612.0/60
2.1470.008.2
2.0432.333.7
0.170.5455.0
2.3199.039.0
0.264.5453.2/10
2.1560.056.0
2.0432.321.7
2.0169.003.1/10
0.188.5459.0/20
0.020.6043.0
2.1560.054.0
0.188.5458.0
0.171.5459.2
2.0129.052.1
2.1011.005.2
0.202.5454.2
2.1410.006.1
0.171.5453.0/10
0.264.5450.0/10
2.1539.086.0
2.1579.295.0
0.188.5460.2/30
2.0422.209.2
2.1470.004.2
2.0112.215.2
2.3519.045.2
2.1599.195.2
2.1530.018.0
2.3199.001.2
2.1561.006.0
2.3110.422.2
2.1560.030.0
2.3120.113.4
2.3130.001.7
0.171.5451.2
939967



